MA Likely Voters,

Area

Total

Worcester/West

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 1

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-—————-—-
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- —————————————mmmmmm e e SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
134 67 67 134 - - - 50 19 64 28 31 30 30 9 4 116 18 117 17
22 23 21 100 25 28 20 24 26 20 25 16 12 23 20 22 26
218 103 115 - 218 - - 72 20 126 39 45 54 46 21 11 185 33 197 21
36 36 37 100 35 30 38 33 38 36 39 38 33 36 37 37 32
46 22 24 - - 46 - 26 4 16 7 5 14 10 5 3 37 9 41 5
8 8 8 100 13 6 5 6 4 9 8 9 9 7 10 8 8
202 95 107 - - - 202 55 24 122 43 38 50 33 21 15 173 29 179 23
34 33 34 100 27 36 37 37 32 34 28 38 45 34 33 34 35



MA Likely Voters,

Gender

Total

Male

Female

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 2

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-—————-—-
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ——————————————mmmmmm e SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
287 287 - 67 103 22 95 87 41 157 55 54 72 61 30 12 239 48 255 32
48 100 50 47 48 47 43 61 48 47 45 49 51 54 36 47 54 48 48
313 - 313 67 115 24 107 116 26 171 62 65 76 58 26 21 272 41 279 34
52 100 50 53 52 53 57 39 52 53 55 51 49 46 64 53 46 52 52



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, not at all likely?

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Page 3

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —mm SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
534 255 279 117 197 41 179 183 63 288 920 108 136 108 55 30 458 76 534 -

89 89 89 87 90 89 89 90 94 88 77 91 92 91 98 91 90 85 100

66 32 34 17 21 5 23 20 4 40 27 11 12 11 1 3 53 13 - 66
11 11 11 13 10 11 11 10 6 12 23 9 8 9 2 9 10 15 100



MA Likely Voters,

S2. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 4

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
31 18 13 10 7 2 12 13 3 13 31 - - - - - 19 12 18 13
5 6 4 7 3 4 6 6 4 4 26 4 13 3 20
86 37 49 18 32 5 31 24 7 55 86 - - - - - 73 13 72 14
14 13 16 13 15 11 15 12 10 17 74 14 15 13 21
119 54 65 31 45 5 38 34 19 66 - 119 - - - - 109 10 108 11
20 19 21 23 21 11 19 17 28 20 100 21 11 20 17
148 72 76 30 54 14 50 49 23 76 - - 148 - - - 127 21 136 12
25 25 24 22 25 30 25 24 34 23 100 25 24 25 18
119 61 58 30 46 10 33 52 8 59 - - - 119 - - 106 13 108 11
20 21 19 22 21 22 16 26 12 18 100 21 15 20 17
56 30 26 9 21 5 21 14 5 37 - - - - 56 - 46 10 55 1
9 10 8 7 10 11 10 7 7 11 100 9 11 10 2
33 12 21 4 11 3 15 13 1 19 - - - - - 33 28 5 30 3
6 4 7 3 5 7 7 6 1 6 100 5 6 6 5
8 3 5 2 2 2 2 4 1 3 - - - - - - 3 5 7 1
1 1 2 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 6 1 2



Page 5

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 203 87 116 50 72 26 55 203 - - 37 34 49 52 14 13 169 34 183 20
34 30 37 37 33 57 27 100 32 29 33 44 25 39 33 38 34 30

Republican 67 41 26 19 20 4 24 - 67 - 10 19 23 8 5 1 57 10 63 4
11 14 8 14 9 9 12 100 9 16 16 7 9 3 11 11 12 6

Unenrolled/Independent 304 151 153 56 121 13 114 - - 304 64 66 69 54 34 15 263 41 269 35
51 53 49 42 56 28 56 93 55 55 47 45 61 45 51 46 50 53

Other 24 6 18 8 5 3 8 - - 24 4 - 7 5 3 4 20 4 19 5
4 2 6 6 2 7 4 7 3 5 4 5 12 4 4 4 8

Undecided/Refused/Not 2 2 - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - 2

*
N
*
w

registered * 1 1



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian/Alaska

Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Other

Page 6

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ----———————— - mmmm e mmmm i — —m e m— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
511 239 272 116 185 37 173 169 57 283 92 109 127 106 46 28 511 - 458 53
85 83 87 87 85 80 86 83 85 86 79 92 86 89 82 85 100 86 80
36 13 23 4 12 4 16 21 - 15 8 6 10 4 5 2 - 36 34 2
6 5 7 3 6 9 8 10 5 7 5 7 3 9 6 40 6 3
2 1 1 1 - - 1 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 1 1
* * * 1 * 1 1 1 2 * 2
9 6 3 2 4 - 3 3 2 4 5 1 3 - - - - 9 4 5
2 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 4 1 2 10 1 8
28 18 10 7 11 5 5 5 5 18 9 2 6 5 2 1 - 28 23 5
5 6 3 5 5 11 2 2 7 5 8 2 4 4 4 3 31 4 8
14 10 4 4 6 - 4 3 3 8 2 1 2 3 3 2 - 14 14 -

2 3 1 3 3 2 1 4 2 2 1 1 3 5 6 16 3



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time,
or something else?

working part time, currently unemployed, full time student, retired,

Page 7

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-————-—-——-

----------- CES- SE UNEN- ----——- - - -m— - m e e mm e m—m - —mm————— e SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Employed-Full-time 320 180 140 73 126 22 929 114 42 164 70 87 93 54 13 - 277 43 292 28
53 63 45 54 58 48 49 56 63 50 60 73 63 45 23 54 48 55 42
Employed-Part-time 67 13 54 11 30 2 24 24 5 38 22 9 18 7 8 3 59 8 61 6
11 5 17 8 14 4 12 12 7 12 19 8 12 6 14 9 12 9 11 9
Unemployed 51 23 28 14 12 6 19 17 6 27 12 16 7 11 3 - 40 11 41 10
9 8 9 10 6 13 9 8 9 8 10 13 5 9 5 8 12 8 15
Student-Full-time 11 3 8 2 2 - 7 4 1 5 9 1 1 - - - 5 6 4 7
2 1 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 8 1 1 1 7 1 11
Retired 107 50 57 25 34 13 35 33 11 63 1 - 9 37 31 29 93 14 99 8
18 17 18 19 16 28 17 16 16 19 1 6 31 55 88 18 16 19 12
Disabled permanently 18 8 10 5 6 1 6 2 1 15 1 1 10 6 - - 16 2 12 6
3 3 3 4 3 2 3 1 1 5 1 1 7 5 3 2 2 9
Other 22 7 15 4 6 2 10 8 1 13 2 4 8 4 1 1 18 4 22 -

4 2 5 3 3 4 5 4 1 4 2 3 5 3 2 3 4 4 4

Don't know 4 3 1 - 2 - 2 1 - 3 - 1 2 - - - 3 1 3 1
1 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 2



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Page 8

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ----———————— - mmmm e mmmm i — —m e m— SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 298 140 158 64 110 32 92 142 19 136 62 57 71 61 26 17 239 59 262 36
50 49 50 48 50 70 46 70 28 41 53 48 48 51 46 52 47 66 49 55
Wrong track 193 109 84 47 65 7 74 27 37 128 35 36 55 38 21 6 176 17 177 16
32 38 27 35 30 15 37 13 55 39 30 30 37 32 38 18 34 19 33 24
Undecided 109 38 71 23 43 7 36 34 11 64 20 26 22 20 9 10 96 13 95 14
18 13 23 17 20 15 18 17 16 20 17 22 15 17 16 30 19 15 18 21



Page 9

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q3. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 5 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 - 4 2 - 3 - - - 2 3 2 3
1 1 1 1 * 2 * * 1 2 2 * 3 * 5

Favorable 345 148 197 81 130 31 103 170 19 155 61 70 78 75 35 22 288 57 307 38
58 52 63 60 60 67 51 84 28 47 52 59 53 63 63 67 56 64 57 58

Unfavorable 209 122 87 47 77 6 79 22 44 142 47 38 60 37 19 6 187 22 192 17
35 43 28 35 35 13 39 11 66 43 40 32 41 31 34 18 37 25 36 26

Heard of undecided 41 15 26 4 10 8 19 10 4 27 7 11 7 7 2 5 34 7 33 8



Page 10

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q4. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 22 16 6 8 5 3 6 6 3 13 9 2 4 3 2 1 14 8 14 8
4 6 2 6 2 7 3 3 4 4 8 2 3 3 4 3 3 9 3 12

Favorable 322 131 191 67 130 20 105 150 17 154 54 67 76 76 28 19 272 50 286 36
54 46 61 50 60 43 52 74 25 47 46 56 51 64 50 58 53 56 54 55

Unfavorable 172 105 67 44 52 12 64 22 38 111 35 35 49 26 16 8 153 19 161 11
29 37 21 33 24 26 32 11 57 34 30 29 33 22 29 24 30 21 30 17

Heard of undecided 84 35 49 15 31 11 27 25 9 50 19 15 19 14 10 5 72 12 73 11

14 12 16 11 14 24 13 12 13 15 16 13 13 12 18 15 14 13 14 17



Page 11

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q5. Is your opinion of Steve Grossman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 216 85 131 55 64 19 78 70 20 126 50 44 56 42 15 8 183 33 178 38
36 30 42 41 29 41 39 34 30 38 43 37 38 35 27 24 36 37 33 58
Favorable 148 79 69 27 65 9 47 64 18 66 29 21 34 29 20 13 119 29 141 7
25 28 22 20 30 20 23 32 27 20 25 18 23 24 36 39 23 33 26 11
Unfavorable 61 46 15 19 20 6 16 15 11 34 11 15 12 14 7 1 55 6 55 6
10 16 5 14 9 13 8 7 16 10 9 13 8 12 13 3 11 7 10 9
Heard of undecided 175 77 98 33 69 12 61 54 18 102 27 39 46 34 14 11 154 21 160 15

29 27 31 25 32 26 30 27 27 31 23 33 31 29 25 33 30 24 30 23



Page 12

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q6. Is your opinion of Juliette Kayyem generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 416 193 223 92 150 29 145 129 43 242 89 82 108 74 36 23 356 60 363 53
69 67 71 69 69 63 72 64 64 74 76 69 73 62 64 70 70 67 68 80
Favorable 38 17 21 8 19 1 10 19 4 15 5 9 6 13 3 2 31 7 37 1
6 6 7 6 9 2 5 9 6 5 4 8 4 11 5 6 6 8 7 2
Unfavorable 26 19 7 8 9 4 5 6 7 13 6 6 8 3 3 - 22 4 25 1
4 7 2 6 4 9 2 3 10 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 2
Heard of undecided 120 58 62 26 40 12 42 49 13 58 17 22 26 29 14 8 102 18 109 11

20 20 20 19 18 26 21 24 19 18 15 18 18 24 25 24 20 20 20 17



Page 13

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 4 4 3 1 1 3 - 3 5 1 2 2 - 1 1 7 1 4 4
1 1 1 2 * 2 1 4 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 6

Favorable 322 129 193 71 121 31 99 167 10 144 64 64 72 71 31 16 260 62 283 39
54 45 62 53 56 67 49 82 15 44 55 54 49 60 55 48 51 70 53 59

Unfavorable 219 130 89 49 80 7 83 24 48 146 43 41 58 40 22 12 196 23 201 18
37 45 28 37 37 15 41 12 72 45 37 34 39 34 39 36 38 26 38 27

Heard of undecided 51 24 27 11 16 7 17 12 6 33 9 12 16 8 2 4 48 3 46 5

9 8 9 8 7 15 8 6 9 10 8 10 11 7 4 12 9 3 9 8
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q8. Is your opinion of Charlie Baker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 134 53 81 43 27 13 51 55 10 69 42 24 30 20 10 6 109 25 104 30
22 18 26 32 12 28 25 27 15 21 36 20 20 17 18 18 21 28 19 45
Favorable 212 125 87 43 89 9 71 48 36 127 33 47 52 41 26 11 182 30 205 7
35 44 28 32 41 20 35 24 54 39 28 39 35 34 46 33 36 34 38 11
Unfavorable 84 40 44 13 36 6 29 38 9 37 10 17 21 24 5 5 73 11 76 8
14 14 14 10 17 13 14 19 13 11 9 14 14 20 9 15 14 12 14 12
Heard of undecided 170 69 101 35 66 18 51 62 12 95 32 31 45 34 15 11 147 23 149 21

28 24 32 26 30 39 25 31 18 29 27 26 30 29 27 33 29 26 28 32



Page 15

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q9. Is your opinion of Mark Fisher generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 427 196 231 929 160 30 138 138 40 247 83 84 109 82 39 25 368 59 378 49
71 68 74 74 73 65 68 68 60 75 71 71 74 69 70 76 72 66 71 74

Favorable 26 14 12 4 9 1 12 8 6 12 6 10 4 3 2 1 21 5 22 4
4 5 4 3 4 2 6 4 9 4 5 8 3 3 4 3 4 6 4 6

Unfavorable 29 22 7 9 9 5 6 10 7 12 7 2 6 10 4 - 22 7 27 2
5 8 2 7 4 11 3 5 10 4 6 2 4 8 7 4 8 5 3

Heard of undecided 118 55 63 22 40 10 46 47 14 57 21 23 29 24 11 7 100 18 107 11

20 19 20 16 18 22 23 23 21 17 18 19 20 20 20 21 20 20 20 17



Page 16

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q10. Is your opinion of Jeffrey McCormick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 204 234 96 164 30 148 149 41 246 85 85 117 82 40 25 374 64 388 50
73 71 75 72 75 65 73 73 61 75 73 71 79 69 71 76 73 72 73 76
Favorable 32 15 17 5 8 5 14 11 7 14 8 7 5 7 2 2 22 10 29 3
5 5 5 4 4 11 7 5 10 4 7 6 3 6 4 6 4 11 5 5
Unfavorable 24 18 6 8 7 3 6 9 3 12 9 5 1 7 2 - 20 4 21 3
4 6 2 6 3 7 3 4 4 4 8 4 1 6 4 4 4 4 5
Heard of undecided 106 50 56 25 39 8 34 34 16 56 15 22 25 23 12 6 95 11 96 10

18 17 18 19 18 17 17 17 24 17 13 18 17 19 21 18 19 12 18 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Qll. Is your opinion of Scott Douglas Lively generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 457 212 245 929 171 37 150 150 45 261 83 20 123 86 45 25 389 68 406 51
76 74 78 74 78 80 74 74 67 80 71 76 83 72 80 76 76 76 76 77
Favorable 22 9 13 3 5 1 13 7 4 11 8 5 5 3 - 1 17 5 19 3
4 3 4 2 2 2 6 3 6 3 7 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 5
Unfavorable 20 17 3 7 6 2 5 8 5 6 7 3 3 5 2 - 17 3 17 3
3 6 1 5 3 4 2 4 7 2 6 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 5
Heard of undecided 101 49 52 25 36 6 34 38 13 50 19 21 17 25 9 7 88 13 92 9

17 17 17 19 17 13 17 19 19 15 16 18 11 21 16 21 17 15 17 14
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql2. Is your opinion of Evan Falchuk generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 483 227 256 107 177 36 163 159 47 275 94 94 125 92 46 27 408 75 426 57
81 79 82 80 81 78 81 78 70 84 80 79 84 77 82 82 80 84 80 86

Favorable 15 6 9 - 6 1 8 9 2 4 3 6 2 2 1 1 13 2 13 2
3 2 3 3 2 4 4 3 1 3 5 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 3

Unfavorable 15 12 3 5 5 1 4 4 6 5 6 3 2 4 - - 14 1 13 2
3 4 1 4 2 2 2 2 9 2 5 3 1 3 3 1 2 3

Heard of undecided 87 42 45 22 30 8 27 31 12 44 14 16 19 21 9 5 76 11 82 5

15 15 14 16 14 17 13 15 18 13 12 13 13 18 16 15 15 12 15 8
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q13. Is your opinion of Ed Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 48 21 27 10 11 6 21 20 7 21 15 7 14 7 3 1 38 10 33 15
8 7 9 7 5 13 10 10 10 6 13 6 9 6 5 3 7 11 6 23

Favorable 255 102 153 56 100 20 79 130 8 116 37 54 61 60 23 18 214 41 232 23
43 36 49 42 46 43 39 64 12 35 32 45 41 50 41 55 42 46 43 35

Unfavorable 181 122 59 41 66 9 65 16 43 122 34 34 49 30 20 12 162 19 173 8
30 43 19 31 30 20 32 8 64 37 29 29 33 25 36 36 32 21 32 12

Heard of undecided 116 42 74 27 41 11 37 37 9 69 31 24 24 22 10 2 97 19 96 20

19 15 24 20 19 24 18 18 13 21 26 20 16 18 18 6 19 21 18 30



Page 20

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql4. Is your opinion of Donald Berwick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 207 231 101 159 32 146 139 48 250 87 80 119 79 44 23 371 67 385 53
73 72 74 75 73 70 72 68 72 76 74 67 80 66 79 70 73 75 72 80
Favorable 31 15 16 5 11 2 13 12 4 15 7 10 6 5 3 - 23 8 31 -
5 5 5 4 5 4 6 6 6 5 6 8 4 4 5 5 9 6
Unfavorable 17 14 3 2 7 2 6 5 5 6 8 5 1 3 - - 15 2 15 2
3 5 1 1 3 4 3 2 7 2 7 4 1 3 3 2 3 3
Heard of undecided 114 51 63 26 41 10 37 47 10 57 15 24 22 32 9 10 102 12 103 11

19 18 20 19 19 22 18 23 15 17 13 20 15 27 16 30 20 13 19 17



Page 21

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q15. Is your opinion of Joseph Avellone generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 430 201 229 101 141 33 155 139 43 246 82 84 118 80 40 23 366 64 376 54
72 70 73 75 65 72 77 68 64 75 70 71 80 67 71 70 72 72 70 82
Favorable 23 12 11 7 9 1 6 11 5 7 6 7 4 3 2 1 19 4 21 2
4 4 4 5 4 2 3 5 7 2 5 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3
Unfavorable 23 15 8 3 12 3 5 6 7 10 9 5 1 6 1 - 21 2 20 3
4 5 3 2 6 7 2 3 10 3 8 4 1 5 2 4 2 4 5
Heard of undecided 124 59 65 23 56 9 36 47 12 65 20 23 25 30 13 9 105 19 117 7

21 21 21 17 26 20 18 23 18 20 17 19 17 25 23 27 21 21 22 11



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 22

Ql16. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ----———————— - mmmm e mmmm i — —m e m— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 304 125 179 73 109 35 87 163 9 131 56 65 70 63 30 16 241 63 268 36
51 44 57 54 50 76 43 80 13 40 48 55 47 53 54 48 47 71 50 55
Unfavorable 246 137 109 51 88 8 99 23 57 165 47 46 68 45 23 15 226 20 225 21
41 48 35 38 40 17 49 11 85 50 40 39 46 38 41 45 44 22 42 32
Heard of undecided 50 25 25 10 21 3 16 17 1 32 14 8 10 11 3 2 44 6 41 9
8 9 8 7 10 7 8 8 1 10 12 7 7 9 5 6 9 7 8 14
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q17. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts Governor - very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely,
or not at all?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
----------- CES- SE UNEN- === — = o= = m oo oo o e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very closely 84 49 35 19 27 10 28 26 16 42 12 14 16 22 7 9 64 20 80 4
14 17 11 14 12 22 14 13 24 13 10 12 11 18 13 27 13 22 15 6
Somewhat closely 236 120 116 47 90 16 83 80 37 119 40 39 60 53 25 18 210 26 223 13
39 42 37 35 41 35 41 39 55 36 34 33 41 45 45 55 41 29 42 20
Not very closely 211 94 117 51 78 12 70 72 9 129 50 46 54 35 21 3 180 31 177 34
35 33 37 38 36 26 35 35 13 39 43 39 36 29 38 9 35 35 33 52
Not at all 69 24 45 17 23 8 21 25 5 38 15 20 18 9 3 3 57 12 54 15

12 8 14 13 11 17 10 12 7 12 13 17 12 8 5 9 11 13 10 23



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

Page 25

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ----———————— - mmmm e mmmm i — —m e m— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 335 149 186 73 124 31 107 159 21 155 64 70 79 67 30 21 278 57 293 42
56 52 59 54 57 67 53 78 31 47 55 59 53 56 54 64 54 64 55 64
Disapprove 201 117 84 51 66 7 77 23 39 138 41 37 54 37 22 8 181 20 186 15
34 41 27 38 30 15 38 11 58 42 35 31 36 31 39 24 35 22 35 23
Undecided 64 21 43 10 28 8 18 21 7 35 12 12 15 15 4 4 52 12 55 9
11 7 14 7 13 17 9 10 10 11 10 10 10 13 7 12 10 13 10 14



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 26

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

Total

Balanced Budget

Cost of real estate/

affordable housing

Economy

Education

Employment/Jobs

Environment

Gangs/crimes

Gun control

Healthcare

Helping community

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-—————-—-
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ——————————————mmmmmm e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20 11 9 5 9 1 5 5 3 12 4 4 3 6 1 2 16 4 18 2
3 4 3 4 4 2 2 2 4 4 3 3 2 5 2 6 3 4 3 3
3 - 3 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 3 - 3 -
1 1 1 * 2 1 * 1 1 2 1 1
104 53 51 14 48 5 37 42 7 55 14 26 30 21 8 5 93 11 99 5
17 18 16 10 22 11 18 21 10 17 12 22 20 18 14 15 18 12 19 8
86 31 55 18 33 6 29 41 4 39 18 24 18 15 4 6 69 17 80 6
14 11 18 13 15 13 14 20 6 12 15 20 12 13 7 18 14 19 15 9
140 69 71 34 53 9 44 46 20 73 27 30 36 24 15 5 116 24 131 9
23 24 23 25 24 20 22 23 30 22 23 25 24 20 27 15 23 27 25 14
15 4 11 5 9 1 - 7 - 8 4 6 2 - - 2 12 3 13 2
3 1 4 4 4 2 3 2 3 5 1 6 2 3 2 3
6 3 3 1 3 - 2 1 - 5 1 1 3 - 1 - 5 1 6 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
6 3 3 2 1 - 3 3 - 3 1 3 2 - - - 6 - 5 1
1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2
45 18 27 15 9 6 15 18 4 23 8 10 11 8 8 - 38 7 37 8
8 6 9 11 4 13 7 9 6 7 7 8 7 7 14 7 8 7 12
4 2 2 - 3 1 - 1 - 3 1 1 - 1 1 - 3 1 4 -
1 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE  ———————————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- — = —m oo oo oo o e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Illegal Immigration 15 8 7 8 3 1 3 4 5 6 3 1 6 4 1 - 13 2 15 -
3 3 2 6 1 2 1 2 7 2 3 1 4 3 2 3 2 3
Infrastructure/highways 18 8 10 5 7 1 5 6 1 11 5 2 6 3 1 - 14 4 17 1
3 3 3 4 3 2 2 3 1 3 4 2 4 3 2 3 4 3 2
Limit spending/wasting 25 15 10 3 11 1 10 4 8 13 5 7 5 3 4 1 25 - 24 1
money 4 5 3 2 5 2 5 2 12 4 4 6 3 3 7 3 5 4 2
Poverty 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 -
* * * * 1 * *
Safety in schools 2 1 1 - 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - 2 -
* * * 1 * 1 1 1 * *
Senior citizens 3 - 3 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - - 1 2 - - 3 - 3 -
1 1 1 2 * * 1 1 2 1 1
Taxes 80 49 31 22 19 3 36 14 18 47 16 11 21 16 11 2 69 11 71 9
13 17 10 16 9 7 18 7 27 14 14 9 14 13 20 6 14 12 13 14
Welfare system 18 4 14 6 4 2 6 2 2 14 2 4 4 4 4 - 18 - 15 3
3 1 4 4 2 4 3 1 3 4 2 3 3 3 7 4 3 5
Cost of living/financial 10 4 6 1 4 - 5 4 1 5 - 4 4 1 1 - 9 1 10 -
family security 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 3 1 2 2 1 2

Transportation/train 6 2 4 1 3 2 - 2 - 4 2 1 2 1 - - 5 1 5 1
1
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE  ———————————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- — = —m oo oo o o e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Government reform/ 14 11 3 4 4 2 4 2 2 10 2 2 4 3 2 1 11 3 13 1
effectiveness 2 4 1 3 2 4 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 2 2
Unemployment 27 9 18 10 5 2 10 12 3 12 5 4 8 4 4 2 25 2 25 2
5 3 6 7 2 4 5 6 4 4 4 3 5 3 7 6 5 2 5 3
Casino 5 4 1 2 2 1 - 2 - 3 1 2 - - 1 1 5 - 3 2
1 1 * 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 3
Legalization of 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 - 3 2 1 - 1 - - 4 - 3 1
Marijuana 1 1 1 1 * 2 * * 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
Getting rid of Obamacare 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 -
* * * * 1 * *
Homelessness 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 2 -
* 1 * * * * 1 2 * 1 *
Safety/public safety 5 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 - 3 - 1 1 1 - 1 5 - 5 -
1 1 1 1 * 4 * 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1
Minimum wage/fair wage 9 1 8 4 3 1 1 7 1 1 3 2 - 2 2 - 7 2 8 1
2 * 3 3 1 2 * 3 1 * 3 2 2 4 1 2 1 2
Moral 3 2 1 1 1 1 - - 2 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 1 2 1
1 1 * 1 * 2 3 * 1 1 * 1 * 2
Corruption/cleaning up 6 4 2 - 2 - 4 1 - 5 - - 2 - 3 1 5 1 6 -

N

*
N
[ary
(8}
w
[ary
[ary
[ary

corruption 1 1 1 1
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE  ———————————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- — = —m oo oo o o e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

College tuition/loans 4 1 3 1 2 - 1 - - 4 3 1 - - - - 2 2 2 2
1 * 1 1 1 * 1 3 1 * 2 * 3
Term limits 2 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - 2 -
* 1 * * 1 4 * *
Clean up DCF/keep 4 2 2 1 1 - 2 1 - 3 - 1 1 - 2 - 3 1 3 1
children safe 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 2
Criminal justice system/ 5 4 1 - 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 - - 1 1 4 1 4 1
prisons 1 1 * 1 2 1 * 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 2
Unions/backing unions 3 2 1 - 3 - - 3 - - 2 - 1 - - - 3 - 2 1
1 1 * 1 1 2 1 1 * 2
Reducing inequality 6 3 3 - 2 1 3 4 - 2 1 1 - 4 - - 4 2 5 1
1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 2
Other 11 6 5 1 6 1 3 3 1 7 1 4 2 3 1 - 11 - 11 -
2 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 2
Don't know 57 26 31 14 21 6 16 22 5 30 14 12 8 8 5 10 50 7 44 13
10 9 10 10 10 13 8 11 7 9 12 10 5 7 9 30 10 8 8 20
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in Massachusetts?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 303 161l 142 75 98 24 106 108 36 158 64 55 85 57 28 13 260 43 265 38
51 56 45 56 45 52 52 53 54 48 55 46 57 48 50 39 51 48 50 58
Disapprove 223 91 132 50 87 16 70 78 18 127 40 45 49 48 21 15 187 36 203 20
37 32 42 37 40 35 35 38 27 39 34 38 33 40 38 45 37 40 38 30
Undecided 73 35 38 9 32 6 26 17 13 42 12 19 14 14 7 5 63 10 65 8
12 12 12 7 15 13 13 8 19 13 10 16 9 12 13 15 12 11 12 12
Refused 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 -

*
*
*
*
[y
*
*



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think gambling is acceptable in other states,

BASE: THOSE WHO
DISAPPROVE OF GAMBLING
CASINOS IN MASS

Opposed to casino
gambling in general

OK in other states but
not in Massachusetts

Undecided

just not Massachusetts?
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BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ----———————— - mmmm e mmmm i — —m e m— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
223 91 132 50 87 16 70 78 18 127 40 45 49 48 21 15 187 36 203 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
117 51 66 24 44 7 42 43 9 65 17 24 25 28 9 12 100 17 106 11
52 56 50 48 51 44 60 55 50 51 43 53 51 58 43 80 53 47 52 55
86 33 53 20 35 8 23 25 9 52 21 19 19 13 10 2 69 17 78 8
39 36 40 40 40 50 33 32 50 41 53 42 39 27 48 13 37 47 38 40
20 7 13 6 8 1 5 10 - 10 2 2 5 7 2 1 18 2 19 1
9 8 10 12 9 6 7 13 8 5 4 10 15 10 7 10 6 9 5



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q22. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere, Everett, or neither?

Total

Revere

Everett

Neither

Undecided/Refused
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BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ----———————— - mmmm e mmmm i — —m e m— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
120 58 62 22 51 12 35 53 10 56 25 18 34 21 12 10 98 22 106 14
20 20 20 16 23 26 17 26 15 17 21 15 23 18 21 30 19 25 20 21
47 24 23 6 18 2 21 13 7 27 7 13 14 5 5 2 44 3 42 5
8 8 7 4 8 4 10 6 10 8 6 11 9 4 9 6 9 3 8 8
285 129 156 60 100 25 100 97 28 159 58 59 66 61 22 15 242 43 251 34
48 45 50 45 46 54 50 48 42 48 50 50 45 51 39 45 47 48 47 52
148 76 72 46 49 7 46 40 22 86 27 29 34 32 17 6 127 21 135 13
25 26 23 34 22 15 23 20 33 26 23 24 23 27 30 18 25 24 25 20



MA Likely Voters,

Q23. Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled.

SUPRC/Boston Herald

do you think you would vote in?

BASE: INDEPENDENT/

UNENROLLED

Democratic

Republican

Neither

Undecided

Refused

If you had to choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican -
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BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --————————-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —mm SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
304 151 153 56 121 13 114 - - 304 64 66 69 54 34 15 263 41 269 35
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
106 46 60 18 48 8 32 - - 106 22 24 24 22 10 3 84 22 92 14
35 30 39 32 40 62 28 35 34 36 35 41 29 20 32 54 34 40
95 57 38 17 36 2 40 - - 95 20 18 25 16 9 7 92 3 87 8
31 38 25 30 30 15 35 31 31 27 36 30 26 47 35 7 32 23
32 18 14 8 9 2 13 - - 32 8 5 8 4 4 3 29 3 27 5
11 12 9 14 7 15 11 11 13 8 12 7 12 20 11 7 10 14
70 30 40 12 28 1 29 - - 70 14 19 12 11 11 2 57 13 62 8
23 20 26 21 23 8 25 23 22 29 17 20 32 13 22 32 23 23
1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 -

* 1 2 * 2 * *



MA Likely Voters,

Q24. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held.

SUPRC/Boston Herald

primary ballot. Who would you vote or lean toward:

BASE: DEMOCRAT

Joseph Avellone

Donald Berwick

Martha Coakley

Steve Grossman

Juliette Kayyem

Undecided

Refused

For Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the

Avellone, Berwick, Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?
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BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmme———— - AGE RACE  -----------
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —-—-—-— - - - — - mmmmm o m e m e m e mmmm . —m SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
309 133 176 68 120 34 87 203 - 106 59 58 73 74 24 16 253 56 275 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 3 - - - 1 2 - - 3 2 - 1 - - - 2 1 2 1
1 2 3 2 3 3 1 1 2 1 3
3 2 1 - 1 - 2 3 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 2 1 3 -
1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 1
174 62 112 44 65 16 49 121 - 53 29 36 45 44 10 10 146 28 151 23
56 47 64 65 54 47 56 60 50 49 62 62 59 42 63 58 50 55 68
33 21 12 4 17 2 10 18 - 15 7 4 9 6 4 2 29 4 31 2
11 16 7 6 14 6 11 9 14 12 7 12 8 17 13 11 7 11 6
13 4 9 2 6 2 3 9 - 4 3 - 4 4 1 1 11 2 13 -
4 3 5 3 5 6 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 4 4 5
82 40 42 17 31 13 21 51 - 31 17 17 14 19 8 3 62 20 74 8
27 30 24 25 26 38 24 25 29 29 29 19 26 33 19 25 36 27 24
1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 -
* 1 1 * 1 * *
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q25. Who would be your second choice?

BASE: THOSE WHO GAVE A

FIRST CHOICE

Joseph Avellone

Donald Berwick

Martha Coakley

Steve Grossman

Juliette Kayyem

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

19 9 10 2 7 3 7 12 - 7 6 1 5 4 2 1 15 4 18 1
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 2 - 2 -
11 11 10 50 14 8 14 20 25 13 11

2 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 2 - 2 -
11 11 10 14 14 8 14 20 100 13 11

8 3 5 1 4 1 2 7 - 1 1 1 3 3 - - 7 1 8 -
42 33 50 50 57 33 29 58 14 17 100 60 75 47 25 44

6 3 3 - 1 2 3 2 - 4 5 - - - 1 - 3 3 5 1
32 33 30 14 67 43 17 57 83 50 20 75 28 100

1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa, Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake. At this
point would you lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?

BASE: DEMOCRAT

Leland Cheung

James Arena DeRosa

Jonathan Edwards

Stephen Kerrigan

Michael Lake

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmme———— - AGE RACE  -----------
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —-—-—-— - - - — - mmmmm o m e m e m e mmmm . —m SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
309 133 176 68 120 34 87 203 - 106 59 58 73 74 24 16 253 56 275 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 7 7 3 5 2 4 8 - 6 5 1 2 4 1 1 10 4 12 2
5 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 6 8 2 3 5 4 6 4 7 4 6
6 4 2 2 2 1 1 5 - 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 4 2 6 -

2 3 1 3 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 4 2 4 2

11 6 5 5 1 1 4 6 - 5 2 1 5 2 1 - 10 1 9 2
4 5 3 7 1 3 5 3 5 3 2 7 3 4 4 2 3 6
17 6 11 2 5 3 7 13 - 4 4 5 4 2 - 2 14 3 14 3
6 5 6 3 4 9 8 6 4 7 9 5 3 13 6 5 5 9
7 3 4 1 1 3 2 6 - 1 1 2 3 1 - - 6 1 6 1
2 2 2 1 1 9 2 3 1 2 3 4 1 2 2 2 3
244 105 139 54 100 23 67 157 - 87 45 48 56 61 16 13 201 43 219 25
79 79 79 79 83 68 77 77 82 76 83 77 82 67 81 79 77 80 74
10 2 8 1 6 1 2 8 - 2 - - 2 3 5 - 8 2 9 1
3 2 5 1 5 3 2 4 2 3 4 21 3 4 3 3



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold Naughton, and Warren Tolman.
you lean toward Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

BASE: DEMOCRAT

Maura Healey

Harold Naughton

Warren Tolman

Undecided

Refused

At this point would
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BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —m SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
309 133 176 68 120 34 87 203 - 106 59 58 73 74 24 16 253 56 275 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
51 20 31 13 20 5 13 36 - 15 10 12 9 15 3 1 46 5 46 5
17 15 18 19 17 15 15 18 14 17 21 12 20 13 6 18 9 17 15
6 3 3 4 - - 2 5 - 1 - 2 2 1 1 - 5 1 6 -

2 2 2 6 2 2 1 3 3 1 4 2 2 2

76 37 39 10 33 14 19 51 - 25 15 9 24 15 6 6 65 11 67 9
25 28 22 15 28 41 22 25 24 25 16 33 20 25 38 26 20 24 26
174 73 101 41 66 14 53 110 - 64 34 35 38 42 13 9 135 39 155 19
56 55 57 60 55 41 61 54 60 58 60 52 57 54 56 53 70 56 56
2 - 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 2 - 1 1
1 1 1 3 * 1 1 4 1 * 3



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas

Finegold, or Goldberg?

Conroy, Barry Finegold, and Deborah Goldberg.

At this point would you lean toward Conroy,
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BANNER 1

AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE  -—--—-———————-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- ——————— - - mmmmm e mmm e m —mmmm—————— SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 133 176 68 120 34 87 203 - 106 59 58 73 74 24 16 253 56 275 34
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Thomas Conroy 17 8 9 3 9 1 4 14 - 3 1 5 4 5 1 1 15 2 16 1
6 6 5 4 8 3 5 7 3 2 9 5 7 4 6 6 4 6 3
Barry Finegold 28 20 8 2 18 3 5 18 - 10 8 2 7 8 - 2 26 2 26 2
9 15 5 3 15 9 6 9 9 14 3 10 11 13 10 4 9 6
Deborah Goldberg 57 21 36 14 15 6 22 36 - 21 17 10 11 12 3 4 44 13 47 10
18 16 20 21 13 18 25 18 20 29 17 15 16 13 25 17 23 17 29
Undecided 204 84 120 49 76 23 56 133 - 71 33 41 50 48 19 9 166 38 184 20
66 63 68 72 63 68 64 66 67 56 71 68 65 79 56 66 68 67 59
Refused 3 - 3 - 2 1 - 2 - 1 - - 1 1 1 - 2 1 2 1
1 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 3



MA Likely Voters,

Q29. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held.
ballot - Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher.

BASE: REPUBLICAN

Charlie Baker

Mark Fisher

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

At this point for whom would you vote or lean toward:

For Gover

nor,

there are two candidates who could be
Baker of Fisher?

Page 39

on the primary

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
----------- CES- SE UNEN- === — = o= = m oo oo o e SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
162 98 64 36 56 6 64 - 67 95 30 37 48 24 14 8 149 13 150 12
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
103 73 30 21 39 4 39 - 42 61 22 25 27 14 10 4 95 8 94 9
64 74 47 58 70 67 61 63 64 73 68 56 58 71 50 64 62 63 75
17 8 9 3 5 2 7 - 10 7 6 2 6 3 - - 14 3 16 1
10 8 14 8 9 33 11 15 7 20 5 13 13 9 23 11 8
41 17 24 11 12 - 18 - 14 27 2 10 14 7 4 4 39 2 39 2
25 17 38 31 21 28 21 28 7 27 29 29 29 50 26 15 26 17
1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -

1 2 3 1 2 1 1



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 40

Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while

under their monitoring.

Total

DCF failures due to a
few bad employees

DCF failures systematic
throughout the

department

Undecided

Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due to a few incompetent employees. Others
argue that the problem is systematic throughout the department. Which is closer to your view?
BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmm— e AGE RACE = -—-=-=—=—=----
----------- CES- SE UNEN- ——————— - - mmmmmm e mmmm— e — —m e m—————— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
95 49 46 17 32 8 38 42 13 40 24 14 18 20 13 5 79 16 87 8
16 17 15 13 15 17 19 21 19 12 21 12 12 17 23 15 15 18 16 12
425 192 233 94 158 33 140 133 45 245 78 80 117 84 36 25 365 60 379 46
71 67 74 70 72 72 69 66 67 75 67 67 79 71 64 76 71 67 71 70
80 46 34 23 28 5 24 28 9 43 15 25 13 15 7 3 67 13 68 12
13 16 11 17 13 11 12 14 13 13 13 21 9 13 13 9 13 15 13 18
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 459 201 258 96 167 39 157 187 35 236 88 88 115 94 43 26 390 69 406 53
77 70 82 72 77 85 78 92 52 72 75 74 78 79 77 79 76 78 76 80
Disapprove 108 69 39 32 35 4 37 9 28 70 22 22 26 20 10 5 95 13 99 9
18 24 12 24 16 9 18 4 42 21 19 18 18 17 18 15 19 15 19 14
Undecided 32 16 16 6 16 3 7 7 4 21 7 9 7 5 3 1 25 7 28 4
5 6 5 4 7 7 3 3 6 6 6 8 5 4 5 3 5 8 5 6
Refused 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 -

*
*
*
*
w
*
*
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q32. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar Tsarnaev face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmeeee AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 355 180 175 80 125 24 126 98 50 206 72 61 98 66 36 20 309 46 313 42
59 63 56 60 57 52 62 48 75 63 62 51 66 55 64 61 60 52 59 64
No 169 76 93 36 61 20 52 79 8 82 33 42 31 42 10 9 139 30 156 13
28 26 30 27 28 43 26 39 12 25 28 35 21 35 18 27 27 34 29 20
Undecided 76 31 45 18 32 2 24 26 9 40 12 16 19 11 10 4 63 13 65 11

13 11 14 13 15 4 12 13 13 12 10 13 13 9 18 12 12 15 12 17



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 43

Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

Total

Good

Bad

Undecided

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ----———————— - mmmm e mmmm i — —m e m— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
268 115 153 58 104 29 77 149 7 112 47 49 69 59 28 13 216 52 238 30
45 40 49 43 48 63 38 73 10 34 40 41 47 50 50 39 42 58 45 45
242 135 107 57 80 14 91 38 54 149 48 44 61 45 23 16 219 23 218 24
40 47 34 43 37 30 45 19 81 45 41 37 41 38 41 48 43 26 41 36
920 37 53 19 34 3 34 16 6 67 22 26 18 15 5 4 76 14 78 12
15 13 17 14 16 7 17 8 9 20 19 22 12 13 9 12 15 16 15 18
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- === mmm o m e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 160 72 88 36 60 17 47 77 14 69 31 36 37 35 13 7 136 24 138 22
27 25 28 27 28 37 23 38 21 21 26 30 25 29 23 21 27 27 26 33
No 232 107 125 56 81 14 81 61 35 134 53 49 59 39 17 11 202 30 204 28
39 37 40 42 37 30 40 30 52 41 45 41 40 33 30 33 40 34 38 42
Undecided 208 108 100 42 77 15 74 65 18 125 33 34 52 45 26 15 173 35 192 16

35 38 32 31 35 33 37 32 27 38 28 29 35 38 46 45 34 39 36 24



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 45

Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of 20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state.
Do you want a dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make no difference either way?

Total

Yes

No

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —m SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
91 46 45 22 28 7 34 41 4 45 23 11 21 24 9 3 73 18 74 17
15 16 14 16 13 15 17 20 6 14 20 9 14 20 16 9 14 20 14 26
245 106 139 51 89 20 85 63 41 140 46 46 59 43 23 23 213 32 217 28
41 37 44 38 41 43 42 31 61 43 39 39 40 36 41 70 42 36 41 42
254 130 124 57 96 19 82 96 21 137 46 60 64 51 24 6 215 39 234 20
42 45 40 43 44 41 41 47 31 42 39 50 43 43 43 18 42 44 44 30
10 5 5 4 5 - 1 3 1 6 2 2 4 1 - 1 10 - 9 1
2 2 2 3 2 * 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 46

Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?
BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ---————————— - mmmm e mmm . —m e ——— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favor 319 162 157 78 109 27 105 132 23 163 70 62 80 71 27 8 267 52 285 34
53 56 50 58 50 59 52 65 34 50 60 52 54 60 48 24 52 58 53 52
Oppose 223 96 127 47 82 16 78 64 37 122 35 41 55 41 24 21 194 29 199 24
37 33 41 35 38 35 39 32 55 37 30 34 37 34 43 64 38 33 37 36
Undecided 58 29 29 9 27 3 19 7 7 43 12 16 13 7 5 4 50 8 50 8
10 10 9 7 12 7 9 3 10 13 10 13 9 6 9 12 10 9 9 12



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Coakley

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

Page 47

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —mm SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
265 100 165 59 99 20 87 149 6 109 51 51 73 60 17 11 218 47 231 34
44 35 53 44 45 43 43 73 9 33 44 43 49 50 30 33 43 53 43 52
185 112 73 37 70 8 70 15 49 120 35 43 43 32 19 12 167 18 171 14
31 39 23 28 32 17 35 7 73 37 30 36 29 27 34 36 33 20 32 21
5 4 1 - 1 2 2 2 1 2 - - 2 2 1 - 5 - 5 -

1 1 * * 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
8 5 3 2 3 - 3 1 - 7 3 1 1 - 2 1 7 1 5 3
1 2 1 1 1 1 * 2 3 1 1 4 3 1 1 1 5
13 7 6 3 2 5 3 7 - 6 4 2 2 2 - 3 12 1 12 1
2 2 2 2 1 11 1 3 2 3 2 1 2 9 2 1 2 2
116 56 60 30 41 11 34 28 10 78 23 22 24 22 15 5 94 22 102 14
19 20 19 22 19 24 17 14 15 24 20 18 16 18 27 15 18 25 19 21
8 3 5 3 2 - 3 1 1 6 1 - 3 1 2 1 8 - 8 -
1 1 2 2 1 1 * 1 2 1 2 1 4 3 2 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q38. Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
----------- CES- SE UNEN- === — = o= = m oo oo o e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 170 79 91 36 64 15 55 105 2 63 29 32 36 43 16 12 139 31 158 12
28 28 29 27 29 33 27 52 3 19 25 27 24 36 29 36 27 35 30 18

Baker 200 123 77 46 78 8 68 27 48 124 42 42 57 33 17 8 180 20 182 18
33 43 25 34 36 17 34 13 72 38 36 35 39 28 30 24 35 22 34 27

Falchuk 9 4 5 - 3 2 4 2 1 6 3 1 3 2 - - 8 1 8 1
2 1 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

Lively 7 2 5 2 3 - 2 2 - 5 1 2 1 - 1 2 7 - 5 2
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 6 1 1 3

McCormick 20 7 13 3 6 3 8 7 1 12 3 5 6 3 - 3 17 3 17 3
3 2 4 2 3 7 4 3 1 4 3 4 4 3 9 3 3 3 5

Undecided 185 69 116 45 62 16 62 58 15 111 39 36 42 36 20 7 152 33 156 29
31 24 37 34 28 35 31 29 22 34 33 30 28 30 36 21 30 37 29 44

Refused 9 3 6 2 2 2 3 2 - 7 - 1 3 2 2 1 8 1 8 1



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Kayyem

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

Page 49

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === ——mm oo m s m —mm e — SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
114 43 71 28 42 10 34 78 - 36 24 24 28 27 6 3 91 23 104 10
19 15 23 21 19 22 17 38 11 21 20 19 23 11 9 18 26 19 15
221 136 85 48 90 11 72 31 51 138 41 47 65 36 20 11 196 25 203 18
37 47 27 36 41 24 36 15 76 42 35 39 44 30 36 33 38 28 38 27
7 5 2 - 1 2 4 2 1 4 1 1 2 2 1 - 7 - 6 1
1 2 1 * 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
8 4 4 2 3 1 2 2 - 6 1 4 - - 1 2 8 - 5 3
1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 6 2 1 5
19 6 13 1 5 3 10 6 1 12 2 5 5 4 - 3 18 1 18 1
3 2 4 1 2 7 5 3 1 4 2 4 3 3 9 4 1 3 2
218 87 131 51 74 17 76 82 13 122 48 36 44 48 24 13 179 39 187 31
36 30 42 38 34 37 38 40 19 37 41 30 30 40 43 39 35 44 35 47
13 6 7 4 3 2 4 2 1 10 - 2 4 2 4 1 12 1 11 2
2 2 2 3 1 4 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 7 3 2 1 2 3



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Berwick

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Page 50

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —m SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
111 42 69 31 37 10 33 74 - 37 29 22 24 24 5 5 94 17 102 9
19 15 22 23 17 22 16 36 11 25 18 16 20 9 15 18 19 19 14
230 139 91 48 92 10 80 39 51 139 41 46 69 39 22 12 201 29 210 20
38 48 29 36 42 22 40 19 76 42 35 39 47 33 39 36 39 33 39 30
8 5 3 - 3 2 3 2 1 5 1 1 2 2 2 - 7 1 7 1
1 2 1 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 2
4 1 3 1 - - 3 1 - 3 3 - - - - 1 4 - 2 2
1 * 1 1 1 * 1 3 3 1 * 3
20 8 12 1 3 5 11 8 - 12 1 6 3 4 - 6 15 5 17 3
3 3 4 1 1 11 5 4 4 1 5 2 3 18 3 6 3 5
220 89 131 50 81 19 70 78 14 127 42 44 48 48 25 8 183 37 189 31
37 31 42 37 37 41 35 38 21 39 36 37 32 40 45 24 36 42 35 47
7 3 4 3 2 - 2 1 1 5 - - 2 2 2 1 7 - 7 -

1 1 1 2 1 1 * 1 2 1 2 4 3 1 1



MA Likely Voters,

Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker,

Total

Avellone

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Page 51

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —mm SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
111 43 68 29 35 9 38 77 - 34 26 22 26 26 6 3 93 18 101 10
19 15 22 22 16 20 19 38 10 22 18 18 22 11 9 18 20 19 15
226 139 87 46 92 9 79 30 51 144 42 47 62 41 22 11 197 29 206 20
38 48 28 34 42 20 39 15 76 44 36 39 42 34 39 33 39 33 39 30
5 4 1 - 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 - 2 2 - - 5 - 4 1
1 1 * * 4 1 * 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
7 3 4 3 1 - 3 1 - 6 2 2 1 - - 2 7 - 5 2
1 1 1 2 * 1 * 2 2 2 1 6 1 1 3
20 8 12 1 5 6 8 10 1 9 2 5 4 4 - 5 17 3 18 2
3 3 4 1 2 13 4 5 1 3 2 4 3 3 15 3 3 3 3
225 88 137 54 83 19 69 83 14 127 44 43 51 46 25 11 186 39 194 31
38 31 44 40 38 41 34 41 21 39 38 36 34 39 45 33 36 44 36 47
6 2 4 1 1 1 3 1 - 5 - - 2 - 3 1 6 - 6 -

1 1 1 1 * 2 1 * 2 1 5 3 1 1



MA Likely Voters,

Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Mark Fisher,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Coakley

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Page 52

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —mm SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
292 121 171 64 113 22 93 157 11 123 54 58 72 67 24 15 249 43 256 36
49 42 55 48 52 48 46 77 16 38 46 49 49 56 43 45 49 48 48 55
98 64 34 24 32 4 38 4 36 57 22 27 27 15 4 2 86 12 20 8
16 22 11 18 15 9 19 2 54 17 19 23 18 13 7 6 17 13 17 12
8 5 3 1 1 2 4 3 1 4 1 1 3 2 1 - 7 1 7 1
1 2 1 1 * 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2
4 3 1 1 - - 3 - 1 3 1 1 1 - - 1 4 - 3 1
1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2
18 10 8 4 5 3 6 6 2 10 6 3 3 4 - 2 15 3 14 4
3 3 3 3 2 7 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 3 6 3 3 3 6
170 80 920 37 64 14 55 31 15 124 32 29 40 29 23 12 140 30 154 16
28 28 29 28 29 30 27 15 22 38 27 24 27 24 41 36 27 34 29 24
10 4 6 3 3 1 3 2 1 7 1 - 2 2 4 1 10 - 10 -

2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 7 3 2 2



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 53

Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Grossman

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmm— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —mm SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
212 103 109 44 85 17 66 121 6 84 47 37 50 48 18 10 177 35 194 18
35 36 35 33 39 37 33 60 9 26 40 31 34 40 32 30 35 39 36 27
103 60 43 25 32 6 40 9 39 54 20 27 29 14 7 5 20 13 93 10
17 21 14 19 15 13 20 4 58 16 17 23 20 12 13 15 18 15 17 15
9 5 4 1 4 2 2 2 2 5 2 2 3 2 - - 8 1 8 1
2 2 1 1 2 4 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2
7 3 4 3 1 - 3 3 1 3 3 1 2 - - 1 7 - 4 3
1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 5
20 8 12 3 4 4 9 8 - 12 2 7 4 4 - 3 17 3 15 5
3 3 4 2 2 9 4 4 4 2 6 3 3 9 3 3 3 8
235 103 132 53 89 15 78 57 17 16l 42 44 57 48 26 13 199 36 208 27
39 36 42 40 41 33 39 28 25 49 36 37 39 40 46 39 39 40 39 41
14 5 9 5 3 2 4 3 2 9 1 1 3 3 5 1 13 1 12 2
2 2 3 4 1 4 2 1 3 3 1 1 2 3 9 3 3 1 2 3
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY
——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR- e AGE RACE = ————-——————
----------- CES- SE UNEN- === — = o= = m oo oo o e SOME
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY

Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 146 60 86 29 61 13 43 97 - 49 29 31 37 31 9 7 118 28 133 13
24 21 27 22 28 28 21 48 15 25 26 25 26 16 21 23 31 25 20

Fisher 115 66 49 28 35 5 47 10 41 63 23 28 35 18 7 4 104 11 106 9
19 23 16 21 16 11 23 5 61 19 20 24 24 15 13 12 20 12 20 14

Falchuk 7 4 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 2 - 3 2 - - 7 - 6 1
1 1 1 1 * 4 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

Lively 11 7 4 1 5 1 4 2 2 7 5 1 1 - - 4 6 5 9 2
2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 4 1 1 12 1 6 2 3

McCormick 23 12 11 6 4 6 7 11 - 12 3 9 5 3 - 3 21 2 17 6
4 4 4 4 2 13 3 5 4 3 8 3 3 9 4 2 3 9

Undecided 284 132 152 65 107 17 95 78 22 183 54 50 65 62 33 14 241 43 250 34
47 46 49 49 49 37 47 38 33 56 46 42 44 52 59 42 47 48 47 52

Refused 14 6 8 4 5 2 3 3 1 10 1 - 2 3 7 1 14 - 13 1



MA Likely Voters,

Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Berwick

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Page 55

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --————————-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —mm SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
127 53 74 28 46 12 41 88 - 39 26 24 35 26 9 5 102 25 119 8
21 18 24 21 21 26 20 43 12 22 20 24 22 16 15 20 28 22 12
118 69 49 30 37 5 46 10 41 66 22 32 36 17 7 4 108 10 104 14
20 24 16 22 17 11 23 5 61 20 19 27 24 14 13 12 21 11 19 21
9 5 4 1 3 2 3 2 1 6 2 1 3 2 - 1 8 1 8 1
2 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 2
9 4 5 2 2 1 4 2 2 5 6 - 1 - - 2 7 2 6 3
2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 5 1 6 1 2 1 5
27 12 15 5 8 6 8 12 - 15 6 10 3 4 - 4 22 5 21 6
5 4 5 4 4 13 4 6 5 5 8 2 3 12 4 6 4 9
296 138 158 64 117 18 97 86 22 187 54 52 68 67 33 16 250 46 263 33
49 48 50 48 54 39 48 42 33 57 46 44 46 56 59 48 49 52 49 50
14 6 8 4 5 2 3 3 1 10 1 - 2 3 7 1 14 - 13 1
2 2 3 3 2 4 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 13 3 3 2 2



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher,

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Avellone

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Page 56

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —mm SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
131 55 76 29 47 11 44 88 2 41 28 27 33 28 9 4 105 26 121 10
22 19 24 22 22 24 22 43 3 13 24 23 22 24 16 12 21 29 23 15
116 72 44 30 38 5 43 9 39 67 24 30 32 18 7 5 105 11 102 14
19 25 14 22 17 11 21 4 58 20 21 25 22 15 13 15 21 12 19 21
9 5 4 1 2 2 4 2 1 6 3 1 3 2 - - 9 - 8 1
2 2 1 1 1 4 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 2
6 5 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 5 2 1 2 - - 1 5 1 5 1
1 2 * 1 * 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 2
28 11 17 5 8 6 9 14 1 13 5 8 5 5 - 5 23 5 22 6
5 4 5 4 4 13 4 7 1 4 4 7 3 4 15 5 6 4 9
296 132 164 63 117 20 96 87 22 186 54 51 71 64 33 17 250 46 262 34
49 46 52 47 54 43 48 43 33 57 46 43 48 54 59 52 49 52 49 52
14 7 7 4 5 1 4 3 1 10 1 1 2 2 7 1 14 - 14 -

2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 13 3 3 3



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Page 57

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ----———————— - mmmm e mmmm i — —m e m— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 187 920 97 47 58 7 75 71 23 93 33 56 62 27 4 2 155 32 167 20
31 31 31 35 27 15 37 35 34 28 28 47 42 23 7 6 30 36 31 30
No 409 194 215 85 159 39 126 130 44 233 84 61 86 90 52 31 352 57 363 46
68 68 69 63 73 85 62 64 66 71 72 51 58 76 93 94 69 64 68 70
Undecided 4 3 1 2 1 - 1 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 4 - 4 -

1 1 * 1 * * 1 1 2 2 1 1



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q48. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Page 58
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----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = -—--——-———-——-—-

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ——————————————mmmmmm e SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
Total 600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 150 73 77 36 46 10 58 52 16 82 28 28 41 35 14 4 133 17 139 11
25 25 25 27 21 22 29 26 24 25 24 24 28 29 25 12 26 19 26 17
No 437 209 228 93 169 35 140 145 51 240 87 88 106 81 41 28 368 69 386 51
73 73 73 69 78 76 69 71 76 73 74 74 72 68 73 85 72 78 72 77
Undecided 13 5 8 5 3 1 4 6 - 6 2 3 1 3 1 1 10 3 9 4
2 2 3 4 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 6



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

Total

CBS

CNN

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Fox News

MSNBC

Undecided

Refused

Page 59

BANNER 1
AREA LIKELY

——————————————————————— PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— AGE RACE = --—-—-——-——-—-
----------- CES- SE UNEN- —— === —mmm oo e m e m —mm SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
71 21 50 16 26 6 23 28 5 38 10 17 22 11 6 3 64 7 64 7
12 7 16 12 12 13 11 14 7 12 9 14 15 9 11 9 13 8 12 11
51 24 27 10 22 2 17 16 4 31 6 9 9 15 7 5 46 5 49 2
9 8 9 7 10 4 8 8 6 9 5 8 6 13 13 15 9 6 9 3
93 46 47 16 39 7 31 43 5 45 21 12 26 17 11 5 74 19 83 10
16 16 15 12 18 15 15 21 7 14 18 10 18 14 20 15 14 21 16 15
12 7 5 1 4 2 5 5 1 6 4 3 2 2 - 1 12 - 9 3
2 2 2 1 2 4 2 2 1 2 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 5
38 20 18 11 10 2 15 13 1 23 12 10 7 7 1 - 32 6 33 5
6 7 6 8 5 4 7 6 1 7 10 8 5 6 2 6 7 6 8
142 75 67 37 42 7 56 26 35 80 28 26 38 26 15 8 122 20 123 19
24 26 21 28 19 15 28 13 52 24 24 22 26 22 27 24 24 22 23 29
37 14 23 6 17 6 8 21 1 15 5 10 9 8 3 1 33 4 32 5
6 5 7 4 8 13 4 10 1 5 4 8 6 7 5 3 6 4 6 8
65 26 39 18 20 8 19 26 10 29 14 15 18 11 5 2 56 9 58 7
11 9 12 13 9 17 9 13 15 9 12 13 12 9 9 6 11 10 11 11
77 42 35 16 30 5 26 23 5 49 15 15 14 18 7 6 62 15 69 8
13 15 11 12 14 11 13 11 7 15 13 13 9 15 13 18 12 17 13 12
14 12 2 3 8 1 2 2 - 12 2 2 3 4 1 2 10 4 14 -

2 4 1 2 4 2 1 1 4 2 2 2 3 2 6 2 4 3



MA Likely Voters,

List

Total

Landline

Cell

SUPRC/Boston Herald
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----------------------- PARTY TO VOTE
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - AGE RACE  --—-—————--——-
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- ----———————— - mmmm e mmmm i — —m e m— SOME

FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED OVER MINO VERY WHAT
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 WHITE RITY LIKLY LIKLY
600 287 313 134 218 46 202 203 67 328 117 119 148 119 56 33 511 89 534 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
423 191 232 96 162 36 129 138 43 242 57 68 105 110 48 28 369 54 387 36
71 67 74 72 74 78 64 68 64 74 49 57 71 92 86 85 72 61 72 55
177 96 81 38 56 10 73 65 24 86 60 51 43 9 8 5 142 35 147 30
30 33 26 28 26 22 36 32 36 26 51 43 29 8 14 15 28 39 28 45



MA Likely Voters,

Area

Total

Worcester/West

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 2

Page 61

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST -———————————————————-—
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

134 73 11 14 25 96 38 19 47 51
22 23 16 27 23 23 21 23 20 24

218 126 30 12 34 162 56 27 90 78

36 39 45 24 32 38 32 32 38 37
46 22 2 6 13 36 10 10 16 12
8 7 3 12 12 9 6 12 7 6

202 929 24 19 35 129 73 28 83 70
34 31 36 37 33 30 41 33 35 33

69
00

17
25

23
33

21
30

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION

335
100

73
22

124
37

107
32

DIS

201
100

51
25

66
33

77
38

UNDE-

64
100

10
16

28
44

18
28

140
100

34
24

53
38

44
31

104
100

14
13

48
46

37
36

EDUCA

86
100

18
21

33
38

o

29
34

80
100

22
28

19
24

w

36
45

DIRECTION
OF MASS

298
100

64
21

110
37

32

92
31

74
38



MA Likely Voters,

Gender

Total

Male

Female

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 2

Page 62

600
100

287
48

313
52

FULL PART UN

320
100

180
56

140
44

EMPLOYMENT

67
100

13
19

54
81

51
100

23
45

28
55

RE

107
100

50
47

57
53

LAND

423
100

191
45

232
55

177
100

96
54

81
46

FOLLOW ELECTION

FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84
100

49
58

35
42

236
100

120
51

116
49

211
100

94
45

117
55

NOT

69
100

24
35

45
65

ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR  SHOULD TALK ABOUT = -----------
DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

149 117 21 69 53 31 49 140 109
44 58 33 49 51 36 61 47 56

186 84 43 71 51 55 31 158 84
56 42 67 51 49 64 39 53 44



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, not at all likely?

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

BANNER 2

Page 63

FULL PART UN

EMPLOYMENT

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY

600
100

534

66
11

320
100

292
91

67
100

51
100

41
80

10
20

RE
TIRED

107

100

99
93

LIST
LAND

LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
387 147
91 83
36 30
9 17

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236 211

100 100 100 1

80 223 177
95 94 84

69
00

54

15
22

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

335
100

293

42
13

DIS

201
100

186
93

UNDE-

64
100

ISSUES CANDIDATES

FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

104
100

99
95

EDUCA

86 80
100 100
80 71
93 89
6 9
7 11

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
298 193
100 100
262 177
88 92
36 16
12 8



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S2. What is your age category?

BANNER 2

Page 64

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST -———————————————————-—
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

18-25 yrs 31 9 6 6 - 5 26 2 9 14

5 3 9 12 1 15 2 4 7

26-35 yrs 86 61 16 6 1 52 34 10 31 36

14 19 24 12 1 12 19 12 13 17

36-45 yrs 119 87 9 16 - 68 51 14 39 46

20 27 13 31 16 29 17 17 22

46-55 yrs 148 93 18 7 9 105 43 16 60 54

25 29 27 14 8 25 24 19 25 26

56-65 yrs 119 54 7 11 37 110 9 22 53 35

20 17 10 22 35 26 5 26 22 17

66-75 yrs 56 13 8 3 31 48 8 7 25 21

9 4 12 6 29 11 5 8 11 10

Over 75 yrs 33 - 3 - 29 28 5 9 18 3

6 4 27 7 3 11 8 1

Refused 8 3 - 2 - 7 1 4 1 2
1

[y

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION

DIS UNDE-

17 8 6
5 4 9
47 33 6
14 16 9

79 54 15
24 27 23

67 37 15
20 18 23

30 22 4
9 11 6
21 8 4
6 4 6
4 2 2
1 1 3

140
100

18
13

30

36

26

24
17

15
11

(6}

104
100

30
29

21
20

EDUCA

10
12

24

18

21

15
17

o

(S

13
16

11

21

26

16
20

11
14

[ )

DIRECTION
OF MASS

71
24

61
20

30
16

36

55

28

38
20

21
11

N



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S3. Are you currently registered as a

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Independent

Other

Undecided/Refused/Not
registered

Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 2

Page 65

FULL
TOTAL TIME
600 320
100 100
203 114
34 36
67 42
11 13
304 158
51 49
24 6
4 2

2 -

EMPLOYMENT

PART UN

LAND

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

VERY

TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE

67
100

24
36

SO

34
51

'

51
100

17
33

107
100

33
31

11
10

56
52

423
100

138
33

43
10

177
100

65
37

24
14

79

~

84
100

26
31

16
19

37

o U

SOME NOT NOT
WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE ALL

236 211
100 100 1
80 72
34 34
37 9
16 4
114 119
48 56
5 10
2 5
- 1

69
00

25
36

SO

34
49

>

APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS

AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT = -----------
———————————————————————————————————————— RIGHT

DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

159 23 21 46 42 41 14 142 27

47 11 33 33 40 48 18 48 14

21 39 7 20 7 4 18 19 37

6 19 11 14 7 5 23 6 19

143 129 32 70 51 34 46 126 119

43 64 50 50 49 40 58 42 62

12 9 3 3 4 5 1 10 9

4 4 5 2 4 6 1 3 5

- 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1

* 2 1 2 1 * 1



MA Likely Voters,

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian/Alaska

Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Other

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 2

Page 66

FULL PART UN

EMPLOYMENT

RE

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

600
100

511
85

320
100

2717
87

67
100

59
88

=Y

51
100

40
78

107
100

93
87

LIST
LAND
LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
369 142
87 80
20 16
5 9
1 1
* 1
3 6
1 3
19 9
4 5
11 3
3 2

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236 211 69

100 100 100 100
64 210 180 57
76 89 85 83
6 14 9 7
7 6 4 10
1 - 1 -
1 *
2 2 3 2
2 1 1 3
6 6 13 3
7 3 6 4
5 4 5 -
6 2 2

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

278
83

DIS

201
100

181
920

W

[y

*

N

UNDE-

64
100

52
81

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

N

'

(6}

EDUCA

86
100

69
80

12
14

(S

N

80
100

86

[y

w

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TION TRACK

298 193

100 100

239 176

80 91

28 2

9 1

1 1

* 1

7 2

2 1

14 8

5 4

9 4

3 2



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time, working part time, currently unemployed, full time student, retired,

or something else?

Total

Employed-Full-time

Employed-Part-time

Unemployed

Student-Full-time

Retired

Disabled permanently

Other

Don't know

BANNER 2

Page 67

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN RE
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

600 320 67 51 107

100 100 100 100 100

320 320 - - -
53 100

67 - 67 - -

11 100

9 100

107 - - - 107
18 100

LIST
LAND
LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
202 118
48 67
53 14
13 8
36 15
9 8
2 9
* 5
94 13
22 7
15 3
4 2
17 5
4 3
4 -
1

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

SOME NOT

NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT

CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236
100 100
51 120
61 51

3 26

4 11

4 20

5 8

- 1

*

18 56
21 24
4 4

5 2

3 6

4 3

1 3

1 1

211
100

117

28
13

69
100

32
46

10
14

10
14

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

DIS

UNDE-

EMPLO ECO

EDUCA

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

192
57

39
12

18

201
100

103
51

21
10

21
10

2
1

*

64
100

25
39

7
11

12
19

3
5

140
100

78
56

19
14

14
10

1
1

19
14

[

104
100

54
52

13
13

13
13

86
100

46
53

10
12

o U

80
100

48
60

o un

o U

16

[ ]

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
298 193
100 100
168 99
56 51
40 19
13 10
19 18
6 9
6 2
2 1
47 36
16 19
5 10
2 5
12 7
4 4
1 2
* 1



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2

Page 68

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

Total 600
100
Right direction 298
50
Wrong track 193
32
Undecided 109

320
100

168
53

99
31

53

67
100

40
60

19
28

51
100

19
37

18
35

14

107
100

47
44

36
34

24
22

LAND

LIST
LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
202 96
48 54
141 52
33 29
80 29
19 16

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236 211

100 100 100 1

34 110 120
40 47 57

40 83 52
48 35 25

10 43 39

69
00

34
49

18
26

17
25

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

335
100

260
78

DIS

201
100

20
10

154
77

27

UNDE-

64
100

18
28

11
17

35

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

EMPLO

140
100

70
50

52
37

18

ECO

104
100

53
51

26
25

25

EDUCA

86
100

63
73

13
15

10

80
100

21
26

48
60

11

DIRECTION
OF MASS

RIGHT

DIREC WRONG
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

298
100

298
100

193
100

193
100



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q3. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 69

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN RE
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

Total 600 320 67 51 107
100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 5 1 1 1 -
1 * 1 2
Favorable 345 186 42 22 65

58 58 63 43 61

Unfavorable 209 115 19 19 35
35 36 28 37 33

Heard of undecided 41 18

<N o
©
~

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

LAND VERY
LINE CELL CLOSE

423 177 84
100 100 100

249 96 41
59 54 49

142 67 40

N
©o
[ary
N
=W

SOME NOT NOT
WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE ALL

236 211
100 100 1
1 3
* 1
126 133
53 63
94 61
40 29
15 14
6 7

45
65

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

B W

309

DIS

201
100

*

©

183

= 00

UNDE-

27
42

14

22
34

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

104
100

64
62

31

0 00

EDUCA

86
100

80
100

24
30

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
298 193
100 100
3 -
1
259 29
87 15
23 154
8 80
13 10
4 5



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q4. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 70

FULL
TOTAL TIME
600 320
100 100
22 10
4 3
322 175
54 55
172 100
29 31
84 35
14 11

EMPLOYMENT

PART UN

LAND

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

VERY

TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE

39
58

12

13
19

107
100

57
53

28
26

18
17

232
55

113

63
15

177
100

90
51

59

21
12

39
46

37

o

SOME NOT NOT
WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE ALL

236 211

100 100 1
8 10
3 5

126 118

53 56

70 50

30 24

32 33

14 16

69
00

39
57

15

13
19

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

15
4

232
69

49
15

39
12

DIS

201
100

N

64
32

110

25
12

UNDE-

o U

26
41

13

20
31

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

[y

79
56

39

21
15

104
100

[y

66
63

26

11
11

EDUCA

55
64

15

13
15

25
31

38

12
15

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
298 193
100 100
12 3
4 2
210 63
70 33
42 102
14 53
34 25
11 13



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q5. Is your opinion of Steve Grossman

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 71

FOLLOW ELECTION

FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST -———————————————————-—
———————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT
PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

FULL
TOTAL TIME
600 320
100 100
216 111
36 35
148 80
25 25
61 39
10 12
175 920
29 28

67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

26 21 38 138 78 14 70 91
39 41 36 33 44 17 30 43

15 11 31 113 35 35 70 37

22 22 29 27 20 42 30 18
2 5 9 43 18 18 25 16
3 10 8 10 10 21 11 8

24 14 29 129 46 17 71 67
36 27 27 30 26 20 30 32

69
00

41
59

20
29

APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS

AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT = -----------
———————————————————————————————————————— RIGHT

DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

119 67 30 55 24 25 27 100 66

36 33 47 39 23 29 34 34 34

105 32 11 31 37 29 13 100 32

31 16 17 22 36 34 16 34 17

20 38 3 15 9 5 15 16 36

6 19 5 11 9 6 19 5 19

91 64 20 39 34 27 25 82 59

27 32 31 28 33 31 31 28 31



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q6. Is your opinion of Juliette Kayyem generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 72

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST -———————————————————-—
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
Never heard of 416 220 48 38 72 294 122 44 154 167
69 69 72 75 67 70 69 52 65 79
Favorable 38 20 6 1 10 25 13 10 18 8
6 6 9 2 9 6 7 12 8 4
Unfavorable 26 17 2 4 2 16 10 8 10 7
4 5 3 8 2 4 6 10 4 3
Heard of undecided 120 63 11 8 23 88 32 22 54 29

20 20 16 16 21 21 18 26 23 14

69
00

51
74

[y

15
22

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

216
64

81
24

DIS

201
100

145
72

33
16

UNDE-

64
100

55
86

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

114
81

104
100

72
69

~

23
22

EDUCA

86
100

59
69

[y

21
24

80
100

58
73

15
19

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TION TRACK

298 193

100 100

198 139

66 72

25 7

8 4

7 18

2 9

68 29

23 15



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 73

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST -—————————————————————=
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 3 - 1 3 6 2 1 5 2 -
1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 1
Favorable 322 173 40 24 56 226 96 37 120 124 41

54 54 60 47 52 53 54 44 51 59 59

Unfavorable 219 122 22 20 39 154 65 43 93 63 20

37 38 33 39 36 36 37 51 39 30 29
Heard of undecided 51 22 22 8
8 10 12

<N o
o
©
w
~
[y
'

=W
[y
oo}

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

[y

257
77

DIS

201
100

UNDE-

31
48

19

13
20

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

104
100

EDUCA

33

47
59

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TION TRACK

298 193

100 100

3 3

1 2

229 31

77 16

44 144

15 75

22 15

7 8



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q8. Is your opinion of Charlie Baker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 74

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN

Total 600 320 67 51
100 100 100 100

Never heard of 134 64 15 13
22 20 22 25

Favorable 212 125 20 15
35 39 30 29

Unfavorable 84 49 7 3
14 15 10 6
Heard of undecided 170 82 25 20

28 26 37 39

RE

107
100

24
22

39
36

17

27
25

LAND

423
100

88
21

153
36

60

122
29

177
100

46
26

59
33

24

48
27

FOLLOW ELECTION

FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84

100

11

39
46

15

21
25

236
100

27
11

110
47

42

57
24

211
100

65
31

57
27

69
33

NOT

69
100

33
48

23
33

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES

SHOULD TALK ABOUT

FOR GOVERNOR

DIS UNDE-
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION

335 201
100 100
86 29
26 14
88 104
26 52
56 20
17 10
105 48
31 24

64
100

19
30

20
31

17
27

EMPLO

140
100

27
19

64
46

17

32
23

ECO

104
100

11
11

49
47

12

32
31

EDUCA

86
100

20
23

26
30

21

19
22

80
100

23
29

28
35

w

26
33

DIRECTION
OF MASS

298
100

70
23

89
30

46

93
31



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q9. Is your opinion of Mark Fisher generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 75

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY

Total 600 320 67 51

100 100 100 100

Never heard of 427 230 57 34
71 72 85 67

Favorable 26 13 2 3
4 4 3 6
Unfavorable 29 17 1 2
5 5 1 4
Heard of undecided 118 60 7 12

20 19 10 24

RE
TIRED

107

100

73
68

~

22
21

LIST
LAND
LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
309 118
73 67
13 13
3 7
23 6
5 3
78 40
18 23

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236 211
100 100 100 1

51 157 167

61 67 79
7 9 9
8 4 4
7 15 6
8 6 3

19 55 29
23 23 14

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

DIS

201
100

139
69

41
20

UNDE-

64
100

45
70

o Ul

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

101
72

o]

24
17

104
100

75
72

'Y

20
19

EDUCA

86
100

65
76

17
20

80
100

59
74

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TION TRACK

298 193

100 100

215 140

72 73

9 9

3 5

10 13

3 7

64 31

21 16



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q10. Is your opinion of Jeffrey McCormick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 76

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY

Total 600 320 67 51

100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 237 56 37
73 74 84 73

Favorable 32 16 1 4
5 5 1 8
Unfavorable 24 15 - 1
4 5 2
Heard of undecided 106 52 10 9

18 16 15 18

23
21

LIST
LAND
LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
315 123
74 69
20 12
5 7
15 9
4 5
73 33
17 19

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

SOME NOT

VERY
CLOSE

84

100

54
64

11
13

S w

16
19

NOT
WHAT VERY AT

CLOSE CLOSE ALL

236
100

166
70

47
20

211
100

163
77

©

32
15

69
100

55
80

[y

11
16

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

244
73

63
19

DIS

201
100

143
71

35
17

UNDE-

64
100

51
80

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

103
74

~

21
15

104
100

75
72

=Y

19
18

EDUCA

86
100

64
74

17
20

80
100

59
74

=W

17
21

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
298 193
100 100
217 143
73 74
14 13
5 7
10 7
3 4
57 30
19 16



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Qll. Is your opinion of Scott Douglas

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Lively generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 77

FULL
TOTAL TIME
600 320
100 100
457 247
76 77
22 10
4 3
20 12
3 4
101 51
17 16

EMPLOYMENT

PART UN

67 51
100 100
57 34
85 67
1 1

1 2

- 2

4

9 14
13 27

=Y

21
20

LIST
LAND
LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
329 128
78 72
13 9
3 5
12 8
3 5
69 32
16 18

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT

NOT

CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84
100

54
64

S w

18
21

236
100

174
74

45
19

211
100

172
82

28
13

10
14

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

62
19

DIS

201
100

155
77

29
14

UNDE-

64
100

49
77

=Y

10
16

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

114
81

)}

=Y

16
11

104
100

77
74

22
21

EDUCA

86
100

69
80

12
14

80
100

60
75

14
18

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
298 193
100 100
227 151
76 78
7 10
2 5
10 6
3 3
54 26
18 13



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql2. Is your opinion of Evan Falchuk generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 2

Page 78

600
100

483
81

87
15

320
100

256
80

42
13

67
100

58
87

[y

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

51
100

38
75

12
24

107
100

86
80

18
17

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

SOME NOT NOT
LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT

423 177 84 236 211
100 100 100 100 100 1

347 136 59 185 180

82 77 70 78 85
8 7 6 6 3
2 4 7 3 1
9 6 5 8 2
2 3 6 3 1

59 28 14 37 26
14 16 17 16 12

69
00

59
86

10
14

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

268
80

50
15

DIS

201
100

164
82

©

25
12

UNDE-

64
100

51
80

12
19

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

119
85

(6]

N

14
10

104
100

85
82

[y

15
14

EDUCA

86
100

72
84

10
12

80
100

67
84

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
298 193
100 100
242 156
81 81
7 6
2 3
5 7
2 4
44 24
15 12



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q13. Is your opinion of Ed Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 2

Page 79

255
43

181
30

116
19

135
42

105

56
18

36
54

14

13
19

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

107
100

47
44

35
33

17
16

LAND

LIST
LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
29 19
7 11
182 73
43 41
130 51
31 29
82 34
19 19

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

100 100 100 1

69
00

11
16

30
43

21
30

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

DIS UNDE-
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335 201
100 100
31 7
9 3
194 42
58 21
43 122
13 61
67 30
20 15

64
100

10
16

19
30

16

19
30

140
100

59
42

52

24
17

EMPLO ECO

104
100

54
52

30

16
15

EDUCA

50
58

13

17
20

17
21

39

17
21

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TION TRACK

298 193

100 100

20 10

7 5

188 36

63 19

39 119

13 62

51 28

17 15



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql4. Is your opinion of Donald Berwick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 80

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST -———————————————————-—
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

Never heard of 438 230 51 39 78 317 121 50 166 166

73 72 76 76 73 75 68 60 70 79

Favorable 31 21 4 2 2 20 11 12 12 5

5 7 6 4 2 5 6 14 5 2

Unfavorable 17 12 1 2 - 8 9 2 9 6

3 4 1 4 2 5 2 4 3

Heard of undecided 114 57 11 8 27 78 36 20 49 34

19 18 16 16 25 18 20 24 21 16

69
00

56
81

11
16

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

233
70

73
22

DIS

201
100

157
78

©

29
14

UNDE-

64
100

48
75

12
19

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

113
81

N

17
12

104
100

72
69

23
22

EDUCA

86
100

66
77

[y

15
17

80
100

62
78

14
18

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TION TRACK

298 193

100 100

208 150

70 78

18 11

6 6

8 7

3 4

64 25

21 13



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q15. Is your opinion of Joseph Avellone generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 81

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST -———————————————————-—
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

Never heard of 430 230 50 34 74 305 125 51 161 164

72 72 75 67 69 72 71 61 68 78

Favorable 23 12 1 4 4 16 7 7 10 5

4 4 1 8 4 4 4 8 4 2

Unfavorable 23 18 - 1 3 14 9 6 12 4

4 6 2 3 3 5 7 5 2

Heard of undecided 124 60 16 12 26 88 36 20 53 38

21 19 24 24 24 21 20 24 22 18

69
00

54
78

[y

[y

13
19

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

239
71

70
21

DIS

201
100

145
72

©

©

40
20

UNDE-

64
100

46
72

14
22

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

108
77

20
14

104
100

71
68

=Y

=Y

25
24

EDUCA

86
100

69
80

15
17

80
100

60
75

[y

14
18

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TION TRACK

298 193

100 100

219 142

73 74

12 4

4 2

7 11

2 6

60 36

20 19



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 82

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN

RE

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT

LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

Q16.

Total 600
100

Favorable 304
51

Unfavorable 246
41

Heard of undecided 50

320
100

164
51

129
40

67
100

36
54

28
42

S W

51
100

23
45

22
43

107
100

53
50

47
44

423 177 84 236 211

100 100 100 100 100 1
207 97 39 107 120
49 55 46 45 57
178 68 40 108 74
42 38 48 46 35
38 12 5 21 17
9 7 6 9 8

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

DIS

UNDE-

ISs

SHO!

EMPLO

UES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
ULD TALK ABOUT

ECO EDUCA

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

201
100

20
10

169
84

64
100

29
45

22
34

13

140
100

63
45

64
46

104 86 80
100 100 100
62 62 19
60 72 24
37 19 53
36 22 66
5 5 8
5 6 10

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
298 193
100 100
238 22
80 11
48 154
16 80
12 17
4 9



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q17. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts Governor - very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely,

or not at all?

Total

Very closely

Somewhat closely

Not very closely

Not at all

BANNER 2

Page 84

211
35

69
12

117
37

32
10

28
42

10
15

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

20

17

33

10
20

RE

107
100

18

56

52

27
25

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

SOME NOT NOT

LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

423 177 84 236 211 69
100 100 100 100 100 100

66 18 84 - - -

171 65 - 236 - -
40 37 100

140 71 - - 211 -
33 40 100

46 23 - - - 69
11 13 100

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

133
40

45
13

DIS

201
100

41

92

46

56
28

UNDE-

22
34

12
19

ISSUES CANDIDATES

SHOULD TALK ABOUT

FOR GOVERNOR

104
100

11

50

48

32
31

11
11

EDUCA

33

34

40

12
14

DIRECTION
OF MASS

298 193
100 100
34 40
11 21
110 83
37 43
120 52
40 27
34 18
11 9



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 2

Page 85

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

Total 600
100
Approve 335
56
Disapprove 201
34
Undecided 64

320
100

192
60

103
32

67
100

39
58

21
31

51
100

18
35

21
41

12

107
100

58
54

37
35

12
11

LAND

LIST
LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
240 95
57 54
141 60
33 34
42 22
10 12

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236 211 69
100 100 100 100
38 119 133 45

45 50 63 65

41 92 56 12
49 39 27 17

25 22 12

o U

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

DIS

UNDE-

EMPLO ECO

EDUCA

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335 201
100 100
335 -

100
- 201
100

64
100

64
100

140
100

104 86 80
100 100

68 60 61 23
49 58 71 29

56 32 15 51
40 31 17 64

16 12 10 6

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TION TRACK

298 193

100 100

260 28

87 15

20 154

7 80

18 11

6 6



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

Total

Balanced Budget

Cost of real estate/

affordable housing

Economy

Education

Employment/Jobs

Environment

Gangs/crimes

Gun control

Healthcare

Helping community

BANNER 2

Page 86

FULL PART UN

EMPLOYMENT

RE

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

104

86

14

140
23

46
14

78
24

67
100

13

10

15

19
28

[V

107
100

13
12

19
18

[y

LIST
LAND
LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
16 4
4 2
3 -
1

81 23
19 13
52 34
12 19
99 41
23 23
10 5
2 3
4 2
1 1
3 3
1 2
34 11
8 6
3 1
1 1

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236 211
100 100 100 1
4 7 8
5 3 4
1 1 -
1 *
11 50 32
13 21 15
7 33 34
8 14 16
24 55 48
29 23 23
1 4 7
1 2 3
- 1 3
* 1
- 3 2
1 1
9 9 21
11 4 10
- 2 2
1 1

12
17

13
19

[

R

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

DIS

UNDE-

EMPLO ECO

EDUCA

DIRECTION
OF MASS

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION

335 201
100 100
14 6
4 3
2 1
1 *
60 32
18 16
61 15
18 7
68 56
20 28
15 -
4
6 -
2

3 2
1 1
31 7
9 3
2 1
1 *

12

10

16

16
25

140 104 86 80
100 100 100 100
1 - 1 -
1 1
- 1 - -
1
9 104 8 4
6 100 9 5
17 8 86 4
12 8 100 5
140 9 17 16
100 9 20 20
2 - 5 1
1 6 1
- - 1 -
1
1 2 1 1
1 2 1 1
5 5 7 1
4 5 8 1
1 - - -
1

63
21

70
23

kW

29
10

=N

R

[

[y



Page 87

(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST =  ———————m—m—mm oo AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT = ----—-——-—-
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  -—-——-———==—=—=== —————— - ———————— RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Illegal Immigration 15 11 1 - 2 11 4 2 8 2 3 6 8 1 1 - - 2 4 9
3 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 1 4 2 4 2 1 3 1 5
Infrastructure/highways 18 9 1 3 3 13 5 3 6 5 4 13 3 2 3 2 2 2 13 2
3 3 1 6 3 3 3 4 3 2 6 4 1 3 2 2 2 3 4 1
Limit spending/wasting 25 17 1 2 4 18 7 6 15 4 - 6 16 3 4 3 2 4 3 15
money 4 5 1 4 4 4 4 7 6 2 2 8 5 3 3 2 5 1 8
Poverty 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 -
* * 1 * * *
Safety in schools 2 2 - - - 2 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1
* 1 * 1 * * 2 1
Senior citizens 3 1 - - 2 2 1 - 1 2 - - - 3 - - 3 - 1 1
1 * 2 * 1 * 1 5 3 * 1
Taxes 80 48 5 5 16 53 27 15 29 30 6 23 51 6 16 4 4 80 21 48
13 15 7 10 15 13 15 18 12 14 9 7 25 9 11 4 5 100 7 25
Welfare system 18 8 2 1 5 11 7 2 9 6 1 5 10 3 4 1 1 1 7 8
3 3 3 2 5 3 4 2 4 3 1 1 5 5 3 1 1 1 2 4
Cost of living/financial 10 5 - 2 2 6 4 - 4 3 3 4 4 2 - - 1 - 4 6
family security 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 2 3 1 1 3

Transportation/train 6 5 - - - 5 1 1 3 - 2 5 - 1 - 1 - - 6 -
2 1 1 1



MA Likely Voters,

Total

Government reform/
effectiveness
Unemployment

Casino

Legalization of
Marijuana

Getting rid of Obamacare

Homelessness

Safety/public safety

Minimum wage/fair wage

Moral

Corruption/cleaning up

SUPRC/Boston Herald
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(Continued)
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST =  ———————m—m—mm oo AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT = ----—-——-—-
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  -—-——-———==—=—=== —————— - ———————— RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK
600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 7 2 1 4 11 3 2 4 6 2 5 9 - - 1 - - 8 6
2 2 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 4 1 3 3
27 18 1 1 4 20 7 3 12 7 5 16 9 2 1 3 2 1 8 12
5 6 1 2 4 5 4 4 5 3 7 5 4 3 1 3 2 1 3 6
5 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 - - - - - 5 -
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 2
4 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 4 - - - - 1 - 2 2
1 * 1 2 1 1 1 1 * * 1 1 1 1 1
1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
* 1 * * * 1
2 - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 -
* 2 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 1
5 2 1 - 2 5 - - 2 2 1 2 3 - - 1 1 - 2 2
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 4 1 1 3 7 2 1 4 2 2 8 - 1 2 - 4 - 8 -
2 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 5 3
3 2 1 - - 3 - - - 3 - - 3 - 1 - - - - 3
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
6 - 2 - 3 6 - 2 1 3 - 3 3 - - - - 2 2 3
1 3 3 1 2 * 1 1 1 3 1 2

corruption



Page 89

(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST =  ———————m—m—mm oo AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT = ----—-——-—-
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  -—-——-———==—=—=== —————— - ———————— RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

College tuition/loans 4 - - 1 - 3 1 - - 3 1 3 1 - - - - - 1 -
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 * *
Term limits 2 - - - 2 2 - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - 1 - 2
* 2 * 1 * 1 1 1
Clean up DCF/keep 4 1 1 - 1 2 2 - 2 2 - 1 2 1 - - - - 1 1
children safe 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 2 * 1
Criminal justice system/ 5 2 - 1 2 2 3 - 1 3 1 2 3 - - 1 1 1 1 3
prisons 1 1 2 2 * 2 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 2
Unions/backing unions 3 3 - - - 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 - - - 1 1
1 1 * 1 1 * * 1 * 1 * 1
Reducing inequality 6 5 - - - 4 2 - 4 1 1 5 - 1 - - 2 - 5 -
1 2 1 1 2 * 1 1 2 2 2
Other 11 7 1 1 1 6 5 2 6 3 - 3 6 2 2 - 1 2 4 7
2 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 3 1 4
Don't know 57 28 9 4 12 35 22 5 24 19 9 39 9 9 - - - - 29 8
10 9 13 8 11 8 12 6 10 9 13 12 4 14 10 4



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in Massachusetts?

BANNER 2

Page 90

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST -———————————————————-—
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

DIS

UNDE-

EMPLO ECO

EDUCA

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
Approve 303 157 36 29 54 207 96 36 125 105

51 49 54 57 50 49 54 43 53 50
Disapprove 223 120 28 15 42 160 63 37 80 81

37 38 42 29 39 38 36 44 34 38
Undecided 73 42 3 7 11 56 17 11 31 24

12 13 4 14 10 13 10 13 13 11

[y
[y
1
|
|
|
[y
|
|
[y

Refused

*
*
[y
*

69
00

37
54

25
36

335
100

164
49

135
40

201
100

103
51

68
34

30

64
100

36
56

20
31

140
100

76
54

49
35

15

104
100

57
55

34
33

13

86
100

36
42

44
51

o

80
100

48
60

21
26

10
13

(S

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TRACK

298 193

100 100

146 98

49 51

119 66

40 34

33 29

11 15



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 91

Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think gambling is acceptable in other states, just not Massachusetts?

BASE: THOSE WHO
DISAPPROVE OF GAMBLING
CASINOS IN MASS

Opposed to casino
gambling in general

OK in other states but
not in Massachusetts

Undecided

BANNER 2

FULL PART UN

EMPLOYMENT

RE

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

15
100

42
100

24

13
31

LIST
LAND

LINE CELL
160 63
100 100
84 33
53 52
61 25
38 40
15 5
9 8

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

37 80 81 25
100 100 100 100
24 43 39 11
65 54 48 44
9 28 35 14
24 35 43 56
4 9 7 -
11 11 9

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

DIS

UNDE-

EMPLO ECO

EDUCA

DIRECTION
OF MASS

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION

135
100

68
100

38

27
40

[

20
100

49
100

24

21
43

34
100

17

14
41

44
100

21

19
43

=Y

21
100



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q22. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere, Everett, or neither?

Page 92

BANNER 2

FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION

FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST = ——————————————————————= AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT = -----------

—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT ----------------- -——-—-—---—-—-—-——-——————————-— RIGHT

FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK
Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Revere 120 54 18 12 22 82 38 15 51 41 13 68 36 16 35 26 21 13 66 30
20 17 27 24 21 19 21 18 22 19 19 20 18 25 25 25 24 16 22 16
Everett 47 26 3 5 7 33 14 9 24 12 2 24 17 6 17 8 2 7 21 19
8 8 4 10 7 8 8 11 10 6 3 7 8 9 12 8 2 9 7 10
Neither 285 156 33 24 49 199 86 41 109 95 40 171 87 27 59 49 49 36 149 87
48 49 49 47 46 47 49 49 46 45 58 51 43 42 42 47 57 45 50 45
Undecided/Refused 148 84 13 10 29 109 39 19 52 63 14 72 61 15 29 21 14 24 62 57
25 26 19 20 27 26 22 23 22 30 20 21 30 23 21 20 16 30 21 30



MA Likely Voters,

Q23. Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled.

SUPRC/Boston Herald

do you think you would vote in?

BASE: INDEPENDENT/

UNENROLLED

Democratic

Republican

Neither

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 2

If you had to choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican -

Page 93

FULL PART UN

EMPLOYMENT

RE

LAND

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL

304
100

106

95

31

32
11

70
23

[y

158
100

58

50

32

36
23

23
10

52
23

* B

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

37 114 119

100 100 100 1

12 34 42

13 39 36

35 34 30

6 13 12
16 11 10

6 27 29
16 24 24

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

DIS

UNDE-

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

EMPLO

ECO

EDUCA

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

143
100

81

20

14

15
10

27
19

13
10

33
26

32
100

11
34

70
100

18
26

28
40

10
14

14
20

11
24

DIRECTION
OF MASS

126 119
100 100
64 21
51 18
22 57
17 48
11 15
9 13
29 26
23 22



MA Likely Voters,

Q24. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held.
primary ballot. Who would you vote or lean toward: Avellone, Berwick, Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?

BASE: DEMOCRAT

Joseph Avellone

Donald Berwick

Martha Coakley

Steve Grossman

Juliette Kayyem

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 94

For Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the

BANNER 2

FULL PART UN

EMPLOYMENT

RE

LAND

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

VERY

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE

309
100

W

174
56

33
11

82
27

*

172
100

[y

[y

96
56

20
12

48
28

17
49

©o W

PN

12
50

50
100

31
62

[

13
26

[y

216
100

125
58

27
13

oo}

53
25

*

R

49
53

29
31

17
45

10
26

SOME NOT NOT
WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE ALL

114 114
100 100 1
- 1
1
1 2
1 2
64 68
56 60
15 7
13 6
10 2
9 2
23 34
20 30
1 -
1

43
00

25
58

[y

17
40

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

240
100

* B

[y

141
59

63
26

DIS

17
46

UNDE-

16
50

11
34

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

64
100

45
70

11
17

57
100

36
63

N

10
18

EDUCA

57
100

29
51

12
43

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
206 48
100 100
2 1
1 2
3 -
1
121 23
59 48
23 9
11 19
8 2
4 4
49 12
24 25
- 1
2



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q25. Who would be your second choice?

BASE: THOSE WHO GAVE A

FIRST CHOICE

Joseph Avellone

Donald Berwick

Martha Coakley

Steve Grossman

Juliette Kayyem

BANNER 2

Page 95

FULL PART UN

EMPLOYMENT

RE

3 1

100 100

- 1

100

3 -
100

LAND

10

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR

SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

NOT

APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES
DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR
AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT

DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

14 4 1 1 3 4 3
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
- 2 - - - - 1
50 33
1 1 - - - - 1
7 25 33
8 - - 1 2 3 -
57 100 67 75
4 1 1 - 1 1 1
29 25 100 33 25 33
1 - - - - - -
7

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
13 3
100 100
- 2
67
- 1
33
7 -
54
5 -
38
1 -
8



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa, Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake.

point would you lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?

BANNER 2

At this

Page 96

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST = -————————————————————
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 172 35 24 50 216 93 38 114 114
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
Leland Cheung 14 5 5 2 2 11 3 2 9 2
5 3 14 8 4 5 3 5 8 2
James Arena DeRosa 6 4 - 2 - 4 2 3 1 2
2 2 8 2 2 8 1 2
Jonathan Edwards 11 4 - 2 3 8 3 - 4 6
4 2 8 6 4 3 4 5
Stephen Kerrigan 17 10 - 1 3 10 7 2 10 5
6 6 4 6 5 8 5 9 4
Michael Lake 7 3 2 2 - 6 1 - 7 -
2 2 6 8 3 1 6
Undecided 244 143 26 15 38 168 76 31 77 97
79 83 74 63 76 78 82 82 68 85
Refused 10 3 2 - 4 9 1 - 6 2
3 2 6 8 4 1 5 2

N -

39
91

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

195
81

DIS

0 W

0 W

25
68

UNDE-

32
100

o N

©o w

24
75

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

50
78

N -

[y

EDUCA

19
68

S

DIRECTION
OF MASS

206 48

100 100

11 1

5 2

3 2

1 4

6 5

3 10

9 3

4 6

7 -
3

162 36

79 75

8 1

4 2



MA Likely Voters,

Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold Naughton, and Warren Tolman.

SUPRC/Boston Herald

you lean toward Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

BASE: DEMOCRAT

Maura Healey

Harold Naughton

Warren Tolman

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 2

At this point would

Page 97

FULL PART UN

EMPLOYMENT

RE

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

309
100

51

o

76
25

174
56

N

172
100

40
23

94
55

N

19
54

13
54

16
32

29
58

LIST
LAND
LINE CELL
216 93
100 100
35 16
16 17
5 1
2 1
57 19
26 20
117 57
54 61
2 -
1

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

38 114 114

100 100 100 1
9 24 14

24 21 12
1 4 1
3 4 1

12 32 27
32 28 24

15 53 72

39 46 63
1 1 -
3 1

34
79

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

DIS UNDE-
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

240 37
100 100
37 10
15 27
5 1
2 3
59 10
25 27
137 16
57 43
2 -
1

21
66

EMPLO ECO

64
100

14
22

37
58

57
100

18
32

30
53

EDUCA

13
23

39
68

16
57

DIRECTION
OF MASS

50
24

119
58

N

12
25

21
44



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas Conroy, Barry Finegold, and Deborah Goldberg.

Finegold, or Goldberg?

BANNER 2

Page 98

At this point would you lean toward Conroy,

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
EMPLOYMENT LIST = -————————————————————
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 172 35 24 50 216 93 38 114 114
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

Thomas Conroy 17 12 - 3 1 10 7 3 7 7

6 7 13 2 5 8 8 6 6

Barry Finegold 28 18 1 2 6 22 6 5 17 5

9 10 3 8 12 10 6 13 15 4

Deborah Goldberg 57 29 4 5 11 38 19 9 25 18

18 17 11 21 22 18 20 24 22 16

Undecided 204 111 30 13 32 143 61 20 63 84
66 65 86 54 64 66 66 53 55 74

Refused

kW
N
1
[y
|
kW
|
[y
N
|

12

37
86

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

DIS

UNDE-

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

EMPLO

ECO

EDUCA

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

165
69

kW

22
69

11
17

38
59

42
74

DIRECTION
OF MASS
RIGHT
DIREC WRONG
TION TRACK
206 48
100 100
10 3
5 6
19 6
9 13
39 10
19 21
135 29
66 60
3 -
1



MA Likely Voters,

Q29. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held.
ballot - Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher.

BASE: REPUBLICAN

Charlie Baker

Mark Fisher

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

At this point for whom would you vote or lean toward:

Page 99

For Governor, there are two candidates who could be on the primary

BANNER 2

Baker of Fisher?

162
100

103

17

10

41
25

[y

92
100

72

20
22

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

RE

27
100

10
37

LAND

114
100

32
28

[y

48
100

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT

29 76 45
100 100 100 1
18 51 29
62 67 64
8 7 2
28 9 4

3 17 14

10 22 31

- 1 -
1

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

41
100

27

~

11
27

DIS

108
100

69

12

11

26
24

[y

UNDE-

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

24
100

15

EDUCA

10
28

DIRECTION
OF MASS

41 94
100 100
29 61
71 65
5 10
12 11
7 22
17 23
- 1

1



Page 100
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while

under their monitoring. Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due to a few incompetent employees. Others
argue that the problem is systematic throughout the department. Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST = -———-—————————————————=-= AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT = -----------
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT ————------------- ——-———————————————————— RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DCF failures due to a 95 58 5 5 19 66 29 5 43 39 8 75 14 6 19 17 18 10 65 17
few bad employees 16 18 7 10 18 16 16 6 18 18 12 22 7 9 14 16 21 13 22 9
DCF failures systematic 425 217 54 38 75 304 121 69 174 136 46 207 170 48 106 74 56 64 181 162
throughout the 71 68 81 75 70 72 68 82 74 64 67 62 85 75 76 71 65 80 61 84
department
Undecided 80 45 8 8 13 53 27 10 19 36 15 53 17 10 15 13 12 6 52 14

13 14 12 16 12 13 15 12 8 17 22 16 8 16 11 13 14 8 17 7



Page 101

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  ---——=—===-————=-= ———————————— . RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 459 240 53 38 80 323 136 58 176 167 58 300 110 49 99 82 74 45 262 113
77 75 79 75 75 76 77 69 75 79 84 920 55 77 71 79 86 56 88 59
Disapprove 108 63 9 10 21 71 37 22 50 28 8 23 74 11 35 15 9 32 22 69
18 20 13 20 20 17 21 26 21 13 12 7 37 17 25 14 10 40 7 36
Undecided 32 17 4 3 6 29 3 4 9 16 3 12 17 3 6 7 3 3 13 11
5 5 6 6 6 7 2 5 4 8 4 4 8 5 4 7 3 4 4 6
Refused 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -

*
[y
[y

*
N

*
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q32. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar Tsarnaev face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  --———=—=-=—————=-= ——————————— . RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 355 191 37 29 63 251 104 56 142 119 38 162 155 38 92 57 35 54 142 149
59 60 55 57 59 59 59 67 60 56 55 48 77 59 66 55 41 68 48 77

No 169 88 24 15 29 121 48 21 64 62 22 123 30 16 38 35 36 17 115 29
28 28 36 29 27 29 27 25 27 29 32 37 15 25 27 34 42 21 39 15

Undecided 76 41 6 7 15 51 25 30 30 9 50 16 10 10 12 15 9 41 15

~
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  --———=—=-=—————=-= ——————————— . RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Good 268 153 33 15 45 188 80 34 96 106 32 233 18 17 60 54 51 17 213 22
45 48 49 29 42 44 45 40 41 50 46 70 9 27 43 52 59 21 71 11
Bad 242 128 22 18 51 170 72 43 108 71 20 59 160 23 67 37 24 53 46 148

40 40 33 35 48 40 41 51 46 34 29 18 80 36 48 36 28 66 15 77

Undecided 920 39 12 18 11 65 25 32 34 17 43 23 24 13 13 11 10 39 23
15 12 18 35 10 15 14 8 14 16 25 13 11 38 9 13 13 13 13 12

~
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  --———=—===—————=-= ——————————— . RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 160 89 23 11 25 120 40 24 71 48 17 132 23 5 41 28 35 17 126 21
27 28 34 22 23 28 23 29 30 23 25 39 11 8 29 27 41 21 42 11
No 232 123 22 23 41 159 73 41 88 77 26 76 129 27 53 41 27 37 58 126

39 38 33 45 38 38 41 49 37 36 38 23 64 42 38 39 31 46 19 65

Undecided 208 108 22 17 41 144 64 19 77 86 26 127 49 32 46 35 24 26 114 46
35 34 33 33 38 34 36 23 33 41 38 38 24 50 33 34 28 33 38 24
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of 20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state.
Do you want a dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make no difference either way?

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT  ---——======———=—= —————————————————————__ RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 91 48 10 7 16 68 23 11 36 31 13 59 22 10 15 15 12 9 57 20

No 245 123 23 22 56 174 71 44 95 84 22 117 101 27 59 45 33 41 99 97

41 38 34 43 52 41 40 52 40 40 32 35 50 42 42 43 38 51 33 50

No difference 254 145 33 21 34 175 79 28 102 92 32 158 73 23 63 42 39 28 140 70
42 45 49 41 32 41 45 33 43 44 46 47 36 36 45 40 45 35 47 36

Undecided 10 4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 2

Page 106

RE

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT

LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

107
100

44
41

50
47

13

Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?

EMPLOYMENT
FULL PART UN

Total 600 320 67 51
100 100 100 100
Favor 319 177 42 26
53 55 63 51
Oppose 223 113 21 19
37 35 31 37
Undecided 58 30 4 6
10 9 6 12

12

423 177 84 236 211

100 100 100 100 100 1
218 101 30 130 118

52 57 36 55 56

164 59 46 83 74

39 33 55 35 35

41 17 8 23 19

10 10 10 10 9

69
00

41
59

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK
AS GOVERNOR

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

DIS

UNDE-

EMPLO ECO EDUCA

APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335 201
100 100
204 89
61 44
104 93
31 46
27 19

8 9

64
100

26
41

26
41

12

140 104 86 80
100 100 100 100
72 60 49 38
51 58 57 48
53 37 27 35
38 36 31 44
15 7 10 7
11 7 12 9

DIRECTION

OF MASS
RIGHT

DIREC WRONG

TION TRACK

298 193

100 100

183 82

61 42

920 93

30 48

25 18

8 9
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT  ---——======———=—= —————————————————————__ RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 265 139 35 19 41 184 81 30 101 96 38 207 33 25 60 55 54 18 183 37
44 43 52 37 38 43 46 36 43 45 55 62 16 39 43 53 63 23 61 19

Baker 185 107 18 17 33 130 55 37 88 50 10 50 122 13 53 31 17 39 53 107
31 33 27 33 31 31 31 44 37 24 14 15 61 20 38 30 20 49 18 55

Falchuk 5 1 1 - 2 4 1 1 1 3 - 2 3 - 2 - - - 1 4
1 * 1 2 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 * 2

Lively 8 2 2 - 2 3 5 2 - 6 - 5 3 - 2 - 1 1 5 1
1 1 3 2 1 3 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

McCormick 13 4 2 3 4 8 5 2 8 2 1 7 5 1 - - - 2 6 6
2 1 3 6 4 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 3

Undecided 116 65 8 12 21 87 29 10 35 53 18 60 33 23 23 17 14 19 47 34

19 20 12 24 20 21 16 12 15 25 26 18 16 36 16 16 16 24 16 18

Refused 8 2 1 -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q38. Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT  ---——======———=—= —————————————————————__ RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 170 90 20 11 33 119 51 26 69 60 15 140 15 15 31 41 35 11 128 21
28 28 30 22 31 28 29 31 29 28 22 42 7 23 22 39 41 14 43 11
Baker 200 118 17 21 30 138 62 35 96 57 12 62 127 11 57 35 19 41 63 112

33 37 25 41 28 33 35 42 41 27 17 19 63 17 41 34 22 51 21 58

Falchuk 9 4 1 1 2 7 2 2 3 4 - 3 6 - 4 - 1 - 3 5
2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 1 1 3

Lively 7 1 2 1 2 5 2 1 1 5 - 3 2 2 2 - 2 - 3 1
1 * 3 2 2 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1

McCormick 20 9 3 1 4 14 6 2 10 7 1 12 7 1 5 2 2 7 9 5
3 3 4 2 4 3 3 2 4 3 1 4 3 2 4 2 2 9 3 3

Undecided 185 96 24 16 32 132 53 16 55 76 38 111 41 33 38 25 27 20 89 44
31 30 36 31 30 31 30 19 23 36 55 33 20 52 27 24 31 25 30 23

Refused 9 2 - - 4 8 1 2 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 1 - 1 3 5
2 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 3
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT  ---——=—=====———=—= —————————————————————__ RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 114 64 19 7 14 77 37 18 44 35 17 95 9 10 23 21 19 9 88 9
19 20 28 14 13 18 21 21 19 17 25 28 4 16 16 20 22 11 30 5
Baker 221 126 17 22 40 156 65 38 107 65 11 74 134 13 64 36 21 41 70 121

37 39 25 43 37 37 37 45 45 31 16 22 67 20 46 35 24 51 23 63

Falchuk 7 1 1 1 2 5 2 1 2 4 - 3 4 - 2 - 1 - 2 5
1 * 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3
Lively 8 3 1 - 2 4 4 1 2 5 - 6 2 - 4 1 2 1 5 -
1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2
McCormick 19 8 4 1 4 13 6 3 8 7 1 11 6 2 4 1 3 4 9 6
3 3 6 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 3 3
Undecided 218 114 25 20 39 156 62 20 70 91 37 139 42 37 40 43 40 24 118 46

36 36 37 39 36 37 35 24 30 43 54 41 21 58 29 41 47 30 40 24

Refused 13
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT  --———======———=—= —————————————————————__ RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 111 60 18 6 14 75 36 13 42 42 14 89 12 10 27 19 21 8 82 12
19 19 27 12 13 18 20 15 18 20 20 27 6 16 19 18 24 10 28 6
Baker 230 131 18 21 43 159 71 41 110 68 11 82 134 14 66 41 22 43 79 120

38 41 27 41 40 38 40 49 47 32 16 24 67 22 47 39 26 54 27 62

Falchuk 8 2 2 1 2 6 2 2 2 4 - 3 5 - 2 - 1 - 2 5
1 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3
Lively 4 1 1 - 1 2 2 1 - 3 - 3 1 - - - 1 2 2 -
1 * 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 3 1
McCormick 20 4 2 4 6 12 8 3 11 4 2 11 6 3 2 3 5 4 9 5
3 1 3 8 6 3 5 4 5 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 6 5 3 3
Undecided 220 120 26 19 37 162 58 22 68 88 42 145 40 35 43 38 36 22 123 47

37 38 39 37 35 38 33 26 29 42 61 43 20 55 31 37 42 28 41 24

Refused 7 2 - -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmmmm—mmmmm o AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT  ---——======———=—= —————————————————————__ RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 111 62 17 6 13 73 38 14 43 40 14 91 10 10 24 22 21 11 81 10
19 19 25 12 12 17 21 17 18 19 20 27 5 16 17 21 24 14 27 5
Baker 226 129 17 22 41 157 69 37 110 66 13 76 135 15 65 39 21 42 76 121

38 40 25 43 38 37 39 44 47 31 19 23 67 23 46 38 24 53 26 63

Falchuk 5 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 2 - 1 4 - 2 - - - - 5
1 * 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 3
Lively 7 2 1 - 2 5 2 1 1 5 - 5 2 - 4 1 2 1 4 1
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1
McCormick 20 7 3 4 6 14 6 4 10 5 1 14 4 2 5 - 4 3 12 4
3 2 4 8 6 3 3 5 4 2 1 4 2 3 4 5 4 4 2
Undecided 225 119 28 18 39 165 60 26 69 91 39 146 44 35 40 41 38 22 124 48

38 37 42 35 36 39 34 31 29 43 57 44 22 55 29 39 44 28 42 25

Refused 6 - - -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT  ---——======———=—= —————————————————————__ RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 292 154 38 24 47 207 85 31 120 101 40 212 52 28 72 60 56 24 188 54
49 48 57 47 44 49 48 37 51 48 58 63 26 44 51 58 65 30 63 28
Fisher 98 57 7 12 12 62 36 23 44 24 7 25 69 4 26 17 6 24 22 60
16 18 10 24 11 15 20 27 19 11 10 7 34 6 19 16 7 30 7 31
Falchuk 8 2 1 1 3 6 2 1 4 3 - 3 5 - 3 - 1 - 2 6
1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3
Lively 4 2 1 - 1 2 2 2 - 2 - 3 1 - 1 1 - 1 3 -
1 1 1 1 * 1 2 1 1 * 1 1 1 1
McCormick 18 5 2 1 5 11 7 3 6 9 - 10 7 1 2 1 2 3 9 5
3 2 3 2 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 2 1 1 2 4 3 3
Undecided 170 97 18 12 35 127 43 21 59 70 20 79 62 29 36 23 21 26 72 61

28 30 27 24 33 30 24 25 25 33 29 24 31 45 26 22 24 33 24 32

Refused 10 3 - 1 4 8 2 3 3 2 2 3 5 2 - 2 - 2 2 7
2

w
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MA Likely Voters,

Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Grossman

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 2

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Page 113

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY

600 320 67 51
100 100 100 100

212 115 32 10

103 57 6 14
17 18 9 27
9 3 2 1
2 1 3 2
7 4 - 1
1 1 2
20 9 1 3
3 3 1 6

235 128 25 20
39 40 37 39

RE

LAND

TIRED LINE CELL

107
100

32

17
16

[y

[

45
42

423
100

150

66
16

o]

177
100

62

37
21

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236 211
100 100 100 1
27 87 76
32 37 36
26 44 23
31 19 11
3 4 2
4 2 1
2 1 4
2 * 2
2 11 7
2 5 3
21 85 94
25 36 45
3 4 5
4 2 2

22
32

10
14

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

DIS

32

74
37

N O

*

UNDE-

64
100

19

o U

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

49

25
18

N W

N

56
40

N

104
100

45
43

14
13

[y

[y

41
39

EDUCA

86
100

40
47

31
36

80
100

12
15

25
31

DIRECTION
OF MASS

298 193
100 100
150 36
50 19
23 63
8 33

3 6

1 3

4 1

1 1

6 9

2 5
107 72
36 37
5 6

2 3



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher,

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 2

Page 114

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

EMPLOYMENT

FULL PART UN
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY

Total 600 320 67 51
100 100 100 100

Kayyem 146 78 26 9
24 24 39 18

Fisher 115 66 6 13
19 21 9 25

Falchuk 7 2 1 1
1 1 1 2

Lively 11 3 1 1
2 1 1 2

McCormick 23 12 2 4
4 4 3 8

Undecided 284 154 30 22

47 48 45 43

Refused 14 5 1 1

RE

LAND

TIRED LINE CELL

107
100

20

18
17

423
100

99

78
18

[y

177
100

47

37
21

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236 211
100 100 100 1
20 57 48
24 24 23
27 48 30
32 20 14
1 3 3
1 1 1
6 2 3
7 1 1
1 14 8
1 6 4
26 106 116
31 45 55
3 6 3
4 3 1

69
00

21
30

10
14

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

124
37

DIS

UNDE-

64
100

10

'

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

33
24

32
23

N W

N W

64
46

[y

104
100

30

17
16

EDUCA

86
100

26

11
13

o U

42
49

80
100

11
14

27
34

DIRECTION
OF MASS

298 193
100 100
111 13
37 7
27 67
9 35

1 6

* 3

8 1

3 1

8 10

3 5
139 89
47 46
4 7

1 4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT  ---——======———=—= —————————————————————__ RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 127 69 20 9 15 85 42 17 49 45 16 107 10 10 30 26 25 8 99 10
21 22 30 18 14 20 24 20 21 21 23 32 5 16 21 25 29 10 33 5

Fisher 118 70 6 13 18 78 40 26 49 31 12 35 77 6 29 17 12 28 29 69
20 22 9 25 17 18 23 31 21 15 17 10 38 9 21 16 14 35 10 36

Falchuk 9 3 1 1 4 8 1 2 4 3 - 3 6 - 3 - 1 - 3 6
2 1 1 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 3

Lively 9 2 3 - 2 7 2 4 1 4 - 6 3 - 4 1 2 2 5 2
2 1 4 2 2 1 5 * 2 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 1

McCormick 27 12 3 4 4 15 12 2 15 9 1 14 11 2 3 3 5 5 10 8
5 4 4 8 4 4 7 2 6 4 1 4 5 3 2 3 6 6 3 4

Undecided 296 159 33 23 59 218 78 30 112 116 38 164 89 43 70 53 41 36 148 91

49 50 49 45 55 52 44 36 47 55 55 49 44 67 50 51 48 45 50 47
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm———mmmmm o AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
---------------------------------- SOME NOT NOT  ---——======———=—= —————————————————————__ RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 131 70 18 9 17 89 42 17 52 46 16 109 11 11 30 25 27 10 96 14
22 22 27 18 16 21 24 20 22 22 23 33 5 17 21 24 31 13 32 7

Fisher 116 66 6 13 20 77 39 26 46 33 11 35 76 5 32 16 12 27 30 68
19 21 9 25 19 18 22 31 19 16 16 10 38 8 23 15 14 34 10 35

Falchuk 9 3 1 1 3 8 1 1 4 4 - 2 7 - 3 1 - - 2 6
2 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 3

Lively 6 4 - - 1 6 - 2 3 1 - 4 2 - 2 3 - - 4 1
1 1 1 1 2 1 * 1 1 1 3 1 1

McCormick 28 14 3 4 6 14 14 5 14 8 1 14 12 2 6 1 5 6 13 8
5 4 4 8 6 3 8 6 6 4 1 4 6 3 4 1 6 8 4 4

Undecided 296 158 38 23 55 218 78 31 111 115 39 165 88 43 66 54 42 36 149 89

49 49 57 45 51 52 44 37 47 55 57 49 44 67 47 52 49 45 50 46

Refused 14 5 1

-
L)
=
[

N W
N
o
Y
N
o
o
w
=
[~y

1
PJ
[~y
K



Page 117

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm— e AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  --———=—=-=—————=-= ——————————— . RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 187 121 18 22 9 117 70 27 62 78 20 107 59 21 35 34 33 26 95 58
31 38 27 43 8 28 40 32 26 37 29 32 29 33 25 33 38 33 32 30
No 409 195 49 29 98 304 105 56 174 131 48 225 141 43 103 70 52 53 201 134

68 61 73 57 92 72 59 67 74 62 70 67 70 67 74 67 60 66 67 69

Undecided

-y
-y
1
1
1
N
N
=
1
N
=
w
[
1
N
1
-
-
BN

-
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q48. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST  ————mmmmm————mmmm o AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT —------——--
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  --———=—=-=—————=-= ——————————— . RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK

Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 150 20 16 10 24 109 41 25 61 52 12 84 56 10 42 24 23 21 69 48
25 28 24 20 22 26 23 30 26 25 17 25 28 16 30 23 27 26 23 25

No 437 225 49 40 81 305 132 55 174 155 53 245 142 50 95 80 58 56 224 142
73 70 73 78 76 72 75 65 74 73 77 73 71 78 68 77 67 70 75 74

[y
'Y
'Y
o
w
'Y
w
I
(6]
w
(6]
w

Undecided 13 5 2 1 2 9 4 4



MA Likely Voters,

Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

Total

CBS

CNN

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Fox News

MSNBC

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 2

Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,

Page 119

FULL PART UN

EMPLOYMENT

RE

TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED

600
100

65
11

77
13

320
100

33
10

45
14

67
100

12
18

D]

N

16
31

107
100

13

12

11

16
15

[y

33
31

©

13
12

LIST
LAND

LINE CELL
423 177
100 100
51 20
12 11
44 7
10 4
66 27
16 15
8 4
2 2
24 14
6 8
97 45
23 25
24 13
6 7
44 21
10 12
57 20
13 11
8 6
2 3

FOLLOW ELECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT
CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL

84 236 211
100 100 100 1
8 32 24
10 14 11
8 24 13
10 10 6
13 42 35
15 18 17
1 4 6
1 2 3
6 9 16
7 4 8

6 22 25
7 9 12

9 26 33

11 11 16
2 4 6
2 2 3

APPROVE OF
DEVAL PATRICK

AS GOVERNOR
EMPLO ECO
APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES

335
100

35
10

33
10

44
13

44
13

DIS

28
14

UNDE-

o U

14
22

ISSUES CANDIDATES
FOR GOVERNOR
SHOULD TALK ABOUT

140
100

104
100

13

12

12

20
19

[y

'

19
18

~

12
12

14
13

EDUCA

13
15

[y

13
15

12
14

11
13

15
17

)}

10
13

DIRECTION
OF MASS

298 193
100 100
38 19
13 10
25 15
8 8
56 18
19 9
7 4
2 2
28 6
9 3
30 85
10 44
32 1
11 1
41 12
14 6
36 26
12 13
5 7
2 4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

List
BANNER 2
FOLLOW ELECTION APPROVE OF ISSUES CANDIDATES DIRECTION
FOR MASS GOVERNOR DEVAL PATRICK FOR GOVERNOR OF MASS
EMPLOYMENT LIST =  —————————mm— - AS GOVERNOR SHOULD TALK ABOUT = -----—-—-—-
—————————————————————————————————— SOME NOT NOT  —-—=-—=-—=—==—=—=—= ————— - ——————— RIGHT
FULL PART UN RE LAND VERY WHAT VERY AT DIS UNDE- EMPLO ECO EDUCA DIREC WRONG
TOTAL TIME TIME EMPLY TIRED LINE CELL CLOSE CLOSE CLOSE ALL APRVE APRVE CIDED YMENT NOMY TION TAXES TION TRACK
Total 600 320 67 51 107 423 177 84 236 211 69 335 201 64 140 104 86 80 298 193
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 423 202 53 36 94 423 - 66 171 140 46 240 141 42 99 81 52 53 202 141
71 63 79 71 88 100 79 72 66 67 72 70 66 71 78 60 66 68 73
Cell 177 118 14 15 13 - 177 18 65 71 23 95 60 22 41 23 34 27 96 52

30 37 21 29 12 100 21 28 34 33 28 30 34 29 22 40 34 32 27



MA Likely Voters,

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 121

202
34

VOTE FOR IN
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED

106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18 17 8 12 44 4 2 17

48 36 9 28 65 17 6 31
45 38 28 40 37 52 46 38
8 2 2 1 16 2 2 13
8 2 6 1 9 6 15 16
32 40 13 29 49 10 3 21

30 42 41 41 28 30 23 26

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
67 44
21 26
130 52
40 30
20 12
6 7
105 64
33 37

STEVE
GROSSMAN

FAV UNFAV
148 61
100 100
27 19
18 31
65 20
44 33
9 6
6 10
47 16

32 26

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
8 8
21 31
19 9
50 35
1 4
3 15
10 5
26 19

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
5 2
16 12
11 7
35 41
2 2
6 12
13 6
42 35

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

78

152

40

123
32

51
31



MA Likely Voters,

Gender

Total

Male

Female

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 122

VOTE FOR IN
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED

106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

46 57 18 30 62 21 4 40
43 60 56 43 36 64 31 49

60 38 14 40 112 12 9 42
57 40 44 57 64 36 69 51

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
131 105
41 61
191 67
59 39

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

79 46

53 75

69 15

47 25

JULIETTE
KAYYEM

FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
17 19
45 73
21 7
55 27

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
15 14
48 82
16 3
52 18

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

12
52

11
48

23
100

15

380
100

199

181
48
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, not at all likely?

BANNER 3
KNOW
COAK
VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH CORK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY  UNDE- ——=—=—====——= —mmm oo — oo o GROSS KAY

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM

Total 600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 61 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 534 92 87 27 62 151 31 13 74 286 16l 141 55 37 25 31 15 21 20 354 153
89 87 92 84 89 87 94 100 920 89 94 95 90 97 96 100 88 91 87 93 93

Somewhat likely 66 14 8 5 8 23 2 - 8 36 11 7 6 1 1 - 2 2 3 26 11
11 13 8 16 11 13 6 10 11 6 5 10 3 4 12 9 13 7 7



MA Likely Voters,

S2. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 124

86
14

119
20

148
25

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

106
100

16
15

24
23

24
23

17
18

18
19

25
26

16
17

NEI-

UNDE-

13
19

19
27

12
17

11

11
16

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

174
100

23
13

36
21

45
26

44
25

MAN

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

10
12

17
21

14
17

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
8 8
2 5
46 27
14 16
67 35
21 20
76 49
24 28
76 26
24 15
28 16
9 9
19 8
6 5
2 3
1 2

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
5 3
3 5

24 8

16 13

21 15

14 25

34 12

23 20

29 14

20 23

20 7

14 11

13 1

9 2
2 1
1 2

JULIETTE

KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
- 1
4
5 5
13 19
9 6
24 23
6 8
16 31
13 3
34 12
3 3
8 12
2 -

5

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
1 2
3 12
6 6
19 35
10 5
32 29
6 1
19 6
5 3
16 18
3 -
10

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

53
14

75
20

92
24

76

40
11

21
13

34
21

37
23

37

18
11



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Independent

Other

Undecided/Refused/Not
registered

BANNER 3

Page 125

67
11

304
51

VOTE FOR IN
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED

106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

- - - - 121 18 9 51

106 95 32 70 53 15 4 31
100 100 100 100 30 45 31 38

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
150 22
47 13
17 38
5 22
139 108
43 63
15 3
5 2
1 1
* 1

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

64 15

43 25

18 11

12 18

65 33

44 54

1 1
1 2
- 1

2

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
19 6
50 23
4 7
11 27
14 12
37 46
1 1
3 4

DONALD

BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
12 5
39 29
4 5
13 29
13 6
42 35
2 -

6

- 1
6

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

132

47

12

188
49

22
13

67
41



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian/Alaska

Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Other

BANNER 3

Page 126

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

106
100

84
79

95
100

92
97

[y

[y

NEI-

32
100

29
91

UNDE-

70
100

57
81

[

[ N]

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

174
100

146
84

20
11

[y

N

MAN

33

100

29
88

[y

YEM

13

100

11
85

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

62
76

[y

~ [

o n

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
272 153
84 89
29 1
9 1
- 1
1
1 4
* 2
14 7
4 4
6 6
2 3

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
119 55
80 90
14 1
9 2
1 -
1
2 -
1
8 3
5 5
4 2
3 3

JULIETTE

KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
31 22
82 85
5 -

13

- 2
8
2 2
5 8

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
23 15
74 88
6 -
19
1 -
3
- 1
6
1 1
3 6

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

19
83

PN

23
100

21

PN

380
100

327
86



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 127

Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time, working part time, currently unemployed, full time student, retired,

or something else?

Total

Employed-Full-time

Employed-Part-time

Unemployed

Student-Full-time

Retired

Disabled permanently

Other

Don't know

BANNER 3

320
53

67
11

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

58
55

11
10

~

17
16

95
100

50
53

12
13

[y

16
17

[y

NEI-

32
100

14
44

70
100

36
51

e

15
21

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

174
100

96
55

17
10

31
18

MAN

33

100

20
61

© W

©o w

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

48
59

e

13
16

S W [

e

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

JOSEPH
AVELLONE

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
175 100
54 58
39 12
12 7
24 17
7 10
4 3
1 2
57 28
18 16
10 5
3 3
11 6
3 3
2 1
1 1

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

80 39

54 64

15 2

10 3

11 5

7 8
3 2
2 3

31 9

21 15

4 2
3 3
4 2
3 3

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
20 17
53 65
6 2
16 8
1 4
3 15
10 2
26 8
1 1
3 4

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
21 12
68 71
4 1
13 6
2 2
6 12
1 1
3 6
2 -
6
1 1
3 6

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23 23
100 100
12 18
52 78
1 -
4
4 1
17 4
4 3
17 13
2 1
9 4

380
100

208
55

41
11

[

30
18



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

BANNER 3

Page 128

193
32

109
18

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

21
20

21
20

NEI-

UNDE-

70
100

29

26

37

15
21

174
100

121

23

13

30
17

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

MAN

33
100

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

49

12

15

21
26

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
210 42
65 24
63 102
20 59
49 28
15 16

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
100 16

68 26

32 36

22 59

16 9

11 15

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
25 7
66 27
7 18
18 69
6 1
16 4

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
18 8
58 47
11 7
35 41
2 2
6 12

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

196

127

33

57
15



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q3. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 129

345

209
35

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

UNDE-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

[y

81
76

16
15

o]

95
100

21
22

71
75

70
100

27

33

47

10
14

174
100

33
100

24
73

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

13
100

10
77

UNDE-
CIDED

63
77

12
15

o U

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
2 -
1
243 49
75 28
59 118
18 69
18 5
6 3

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
- 1

2

109 20

74 33

31 38

21 62

8 2
5 3

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
1 -
3
28 9
74 35
8 16
21 62
1 1
3 4

DONALD

BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
21 8
68 47
10 8
32 47
- 1
6

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

14
61

23
100

380
100

W

218
57

137
36

106

50
30



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q4. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 130

322
54

172
29

84
14

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

UNDE-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

~

64

23

22

12
11

95
100

30
32

48
51

17
18

11
34

15
47

34
49

22
31

12
17

174
100

158
91

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY

MAN

14
42

13
39

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

33
40

22
27

19
23

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
322 -

100
- 172
100

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
2 1
1 2

99 15

67 25

37 44

25 72

10 1

7 2

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
1 -
3
29 9
76 35
7 16
18 62
1 1
3 4

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
21 7
68 41
9 8
29 47
1 2
3 12

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

11
48

57

206
54

122
32

52
14

920

53

32

21
13



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q5. Is your opinion of Steve Grossman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 131

148
25

61
10

175
29

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

106
100

40

33

31

26
25

95
100

32

15

16

16
17

32
34

NEI-

32
100

10
31

UNDE-

70
100

29

11

16

25
36

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

174
100

69

46

26

49
28

MAN

33

100

27
82

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

37

17
21

20
24

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
116 50
36 29
99 37
31 22
15 44
5 26
92 41
29 24

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
148 -

100
- 61
100

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
5 3
13 12
19 5
50 19
6 15
16 58
8 3
21 12

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
8 3
26 18
17 2
55 12
1 8
3 47
5 4
16 24

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

146

60

16

174
46

61
37

28
17

75
46



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q6. Is your opinion of Juliette Kayyem generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 132

120
20

VOTE FOR IN
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED

106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

75 78 24 50 122 22 5 52
71 82 75 71 70 67 38 63

6 2 2 4 9 2 7 7
6 2 6 6 5 6 54 9
5 6 - 1 6 2 - 1
5 6 1 3 6 1
20 9 6 15 37 7 1 22

19 9 19 21 21 21 8 27

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
221 115
69 67
29 7
9 4
9 16
3 9
63 34
20 20

STEVE
GROSSMAN

FAV UNFAV
148 61
100 100
86 33
58 54
19 6
13 10
5 15
3 25
38 7

26 11

JULIETTE

KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
38 -

100

- 26
100

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
13 6
42 35
10 2
32 12
4 8
13 47
4 1
13 6

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

109
29

32
20

23
14

109
66



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 133

322
54

219
37

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

106
100

79
75

17
16

95
100

15
16

75
79

NEI-

13
41

15
47

©o W

UNDE-

26
37

30
43

12
17

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

174
100

MAN

33

100

22
67

YEM

13

100

10
77

UNDE-
CIDED

82
100

60
73

14
17

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
3 1
1 1
234 40
73 23
64 125
20 73
21 6
7 3

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
1 1
1 2
103 20

70 33

42 39

28 64

2 1
1 2

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
2 -
5
30 9
79 35
6 17
16 65

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
1 -
3
21 8
68 47
9 9
29 53

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

14
61

13
57

380
100

W

196
52

150
39



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q8. Is your opinion of Charlie Baker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 134

84
14

170
28

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

UNDE-

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

31
29

13
12

36
34

19
20

10
31

70
100

13

26

37

10
14

21
30

174
100

45
26

27
16

56
32

MAN

11
33

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

29

17

21

11
13

25
30

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
67 29
21 17
98 88
30 51
57 19
18 11
100 36
31 21

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
13 7

9 11

80 29

54 48

24 15

16 25

31 10

21 16

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
3 3
8 12
19 12
50 46
12 7
32 27
4 4
11 15

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
2 1
6 6
13 7
42 41
9 7
29 41
7 2
23 12

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

10
43

11
48

169
44

59
16

123
32

32
20

64
39



MA Likely Voters,

Q9. Is your opinion of Mark Fisher generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 135

118
20

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

106
100

22
21

95
100

73
77

11
12

NEI-

32
100

22
69

UNDE-

70
100

=Y

11
16

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

174
100

121

<]

39
22

MAN

33
100

26

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82
100

20
24

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
225 121
70 70
17 8
5 5
10 16
3 9
70 27
22 16

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

99 37

67 61

10 5

7 8
5 13
3 21

34 6

23 10

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
18 11
47 42
8 3
21 12
5 7
13 27
7 5
18 19

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
13 3
42 18
8 -
26
3 8
10 47
7 6
23 35

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

102
27

75
46



MA Likely Voters,

Q10. Is your opinion of Jeffrey McCormick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 136

106
18

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

106
100

81

'

19
18

95
100

14
15

NEI-

32
100

26
81

UNDE-

70
100

52

DG ]

11
16

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

174
100

133
76

26
15

MAN

33

100

23
70

YEM

13

100

11
85

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

58
71

19
23

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
236 120
73 70
17 11
5 6
10 10
3 6
59 31
18 18

STEVE
GROSSMAN

FAV UNFAV
148 61
100 100
100 34
68 56
18 6
12 10
4 12
3 20
26 9

18 15

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
21 8
55 31
5 6
13 23
4 8
11 31
8 4
21 15

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
19 3
61 18
8 3
26 18
1 8
3 47
3 3
10 18

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

91
24

69
42



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Qll. Is your opinion of Scott Douglas Lively generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 137

101
17

VOTE FOR IN
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED

106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

84 75 24 60 130 26 10 64
79 79 75 86 75 79 77 78

4 6 1 - 6 2 - 3

4 6 3 3 6 4

- 2 1 3 5 1 2 -
2 3 4 3 3 15

18 12 6 7 33 4 1 15

17 13 19 10 19 12 8 18

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
243 131
75 76
9 11
3 6
11 7
3 4
59 23
18 13

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
104 43
70 70
13 -

9

4 9

3 15
27 9
18 15

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
23 11
61 42
4 3
11 12
3 8
8 31
8 4
21 15

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
18 3
58 18
8 1
26 6
2 10
6 59
3 3
10 18

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

11
48

100

92
24

70
43



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql2. Is your opinion of Evan Falchuk generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 138

600
100

483
81

87
15

106
100

92
87

1
1

1
1

12
11

95
100

76

[y

16
17

32
100

26
81

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE-

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

70
100

62

174
100

144

~

=Y

19
11

33
100

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82
100

66

R

15
18

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
260 137
81 80
12 3
4 2
5 9
2 5
45 23
14 13

STEVE

GROSSMAN

24
16

61
100

43
70

JULIETTE

KAYYEM

26
100

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
19 6
61 35
3 2
10 12
1 8
3 47
8 1
26 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

23
100

10
43

76
20

65
40



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q13. Is your opinion of Ed Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 139

255
43

181
30

116
19

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

19
18

21
20

58
61

13
14

NEI-

UNDE-

[

22
31

20
29

25
36

24
14

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

MAN

15
45

10
30

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

15

33

40

10
12

24
29

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
20 9
6 5
197 36
61 21
49 108
15 63
56 19
17 11

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
6 4
4 7

20 11

61 18

37 41

25 67

15 5

10 8

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
- 2
8
31 7
82 27
4 15
11 58
3 2
8 8

DONALD

BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
1 1
3 6
22 5
71 29
6 10
19 59
2 1
6 6

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

57

380
100

175
46

136
36

60
16

86
52

43
26

32
20



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql4. Is your opinion of Donald Berwick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 140

114
19

VOTE FOR IN
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED

106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

81 71 24 56 124 26 9 59

4 6 - 3 9 2 1 2
4 6 4 5 6 8 2
1 2 1 2 4 - 1 -
1 2 3 3 2 8
20 16 7 9 37 5 2 21

19 17 22 13 21 15 15 26

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
226 130
70 76
21 9
7 5
7 8
2 5
68 25
21 15

STEVE
GROSSMAN

FAV UNFAV
148 61
100 100
94 43
64 70
17 1
11 2
2 8
1 13
35 9

24 15

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
17 12
45 46
10 4
26 15
2 8
5 31
9 2
24 8

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV

31 17
100 100
31 -

100
- 17
100

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

95
25

75
46



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q15. Is your opinion of Joseph Avellone generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 141

124
21

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

UNDE-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

82

[y

22
21

95
100

72
76

'

16
17

32
100

24
75

70
100

51

[y

15
21

33
19

33
100

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82
100

51

o un

[y

25
30

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
231 124
72 72
11 9
3 5
8 13
2 8
72 26
22 15

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
96 41
65 67
8 4
5 7
6 10
4 16
38 6
26 10

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
16 11
42 42
7 2
18 8
5 8
13 31
10 5
26 19

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
16 3
52 18
6 2
19 12
2 11
6 65
7 1
23 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

23
100

23
100

23
100

108
28

78
48



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql16. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 142

VOTE FOR IN
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED

106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

76 8 9 25 145 20 11 60
72 8 28 36 83 61 85 73
18 83 20 34 17 8 2 11
17 87 63 49 10 24 15 13
12 4 3 11 12 5 - 11
11 4 9 16 7 15 13

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
219 38
68 22
83 124
26 72
20 10
6 6

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

98 18

66 30

40 38

27 62

10 5

7 8

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
29 7
76 27
8 16
21 62
1 3
3 12

DONALD

BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
21 5
68 29
10 9
32 53
- 3
18

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

10

10
43

380
100

195

155
41



Page 144

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q17. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts Governor - very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely,
or not at all?

BANNER 3
KNOW
COAK
VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH CORK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY  UNDE- ——=—=—====——= —mmm oo — oo o GROSS KAY

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM

Total 600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 61 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very closely 84 12 13 6 6 17 10 1 8 39 37 35 18 10 8 12 2 7 6 70 37
14 11 14 19 9 10 30 8 10 12 22 24 30 26 31 39 12 30 26 18 23
Somewhat closely 236 34 39 13 27 64 15 10 23 126 70 70 25 18 10 12 9 10 12 165 73

39 32 41 41 39 37 45 77 28 39 41 47 41 47 38 39 53 43 52 43 45

Not very closely 211 42 36 12 29 68 7 2 34 118 50 37 16 8 7 5 6 5 4 117 39
35 40 38 38 41 39 21 15 41 37 29 25 26 21 27 16 35 22 17 31 24

Not at all 69 18 7 1 8 25 1 - 17 39 15
12 17 7 3 11 14 3 21 12 9 4 3 5 4 6

o
N
N
=
N

I

N

N
N

d o
-

eyt



MA Likely Voters,

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 145

201
34

64
11

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

106
100

81

14

13

11
10

95
100

20

69
73

NEI-

32
100

15

13
41

UNDE-

70
100

27

33

47

10
14

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

174
100

141

17
10

MAN

YEM

13

100

10
77

UNDE-
CIDED

11
13

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
232 49
72 28
64 110
20 64
26 13
8 8

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
105 20

71 33

32 38

22 62

11 3

7 5

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
29 9
76 35
8 15
21 58
1 2
3 8

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
21 8
68 47
9 6
29 35
1 3
3 18

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

14
61

100



MA Likely Voters,

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

Total

Balanced Budget

Cost of real estate/

affordable housing

Economy

Education

Employment/Jobs

Environment

Gangs/crimes

Gun control

Healthcare

Helping community

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 146

104
17

86
14

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

[y

15
14

16
15

18
17

17
18

28

[y

NEI-

N

©o w

UNDE-

S W =

e

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

UNDE-

MAN YEM CIDED

174 33 13 82

100 100 100 100
6 1 - 1
3 3 1
1 1 - 1
1 3 1
36 8 2 10

21 24 15 12

29 7 3 17
17 21 23 21

45 7 1 11
26 21 8 13
7 1 1 3
4 3 8 4
4 - - -
2
3 - - -
2
16 5 - 9
9 15 11
2 - - -
1

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
11 8
3 5
1 2
* 1
66 26
20 15
55 15
17 9
79 39
25 23
9 5
3 3
6 -
2
3 2
1 1
24 10
7 6
3 -
1

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
9 -
6
1 1
1 2

37 9

25 15

29 5

20 8

31 15

21 25

5 1
3 2
2 1
1 2
9 2
6 3
- 1

2

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
3 2
8 8
1 -
3
7 2
18 8
5 1
13 4
9 6
24 23
2 -
5
- 1
4
1 -
3
1 3
3 12
- 1
4

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
3 2
10 12
1 -
3
6 3
19 18
4 1
13 6
8 2
26 12
- 1
6
- 1
6
6 1
19 6
- 1

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

PN

[

N

Py

80
21

61
16

30
18

25
15



MA Likely Voters,

Total

Illegal Immigration

Infrastructure/highways

Limit spending/wasting

money

Poverty

Safety in schools

Senior citizens

Taxes

Welfare system

Cost of living/financial

family security

Transportation/train

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 147

(Continued)
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 3
KNOW
COAK
VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH COAK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY  UNDE- ——-————-— - m oo o o GROSS KAY
TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM
600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 61 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
15 2 3 - 1 2 - - 4 6 5 1 3 - 2 - - - - 9 6
3 2 3 1 1 5 2 3 1 5 8 2 4
18 6 1 - 3 6 3 1 2 13 4 6 1 2 1 1 1 - 2 11 5
3 6 1 4 3 9 8 2 4 2 4 2 5 4 3 6 9 3 3
25 1 6 2 3 3 - - 2 11 10 6 2 - 1 - 2 1 1 16 3
4 1 6 6 4 2 2 3 6 4 3 4 12 4 4 4 2
1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
* 1 1 *
2 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* 1 *
3 1 - - - 1 - - 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
1 1 1 1 1 1
80 14 18 3 11 12 4 1 8 25 38 13 15 2 5 2 2 5 1 53 20
13 13 19 9 16 7 12 8 10 8 22 9 25 5 19 6 12 22 4 14 12
18 3 5 - 5 4 - - 1 7 10 4 4 - 2 1 - - - 16 6
3 3 5 7 2 1 2 6 3 7 8 3 4 4
10 - 2 - 2 3 - 1 - 6 3 1 2 - 1 - - - - 5 2
2 2 3 2 8 2 2 1 3 4 1 1
6 4 - - - 4 1 - 1 4 2 3 - - - 1 - - - 5 4
1 4 2 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 2



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

Total

Government reform/
effectiveness
Unemployment

Casino

Legalization of
Marijuana

Getting rid of Obamacare
Homelessness
Safety/public safety
Minimum wage/fair wage

Moral

Corruption/cleaning up
corruption

BANNER 3

Page 148
(Continued)

=W © = o N

)}

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

106
100

[y

[y

[y

[y

[y

[y

NEI-

UNDE-

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

174
100

N

[y

MAN

33
100

YEM

13
100

[y

[y

UNDE-
CIDED

o un

[y

[y

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA
COAKLEY

FAV UNFAV

322 172

100 100

8 3

2 2

12 7

4 4

3 2

1 1

1 1

* 1

1 -
*

2 -
1

2 1

1 1

8 -
2

- 3

2

1 4

* 2

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61

100 100

4 4

3 7

3 2

2 3

3 -
2

1 1

1 2

1 -
1

2 -
1

4 -
3

- 1

2

1 3

1 5

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
2 1
5 4
3 1
8 4
1 -
3
1 -
3
- 1
4

OPINION OF

DONALD

BERWICK
------------------------------------------------------- GROSS KAY

31
100

17
100

OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
JOSEPH COAK GROS
AVELLONE /LEY MAN/

FAV UNFAV MAN YEM

23 23 380 16
100 100 100 10

[ BN

[ary



MA Likely Voters,

Total

College tuition/loans

Term limits

Clean up DCF/keep

children safe

Criminal justice system/
prisons

Unions/backing unions
Reducing inequality

Other

Don't know

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 149

(Continued)
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 3

KNOW

COAK

VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH COAK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/

NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY  UNDE- ——-————-— - m oo o o GROSS KAY

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM
600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 61 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 3 - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - -

1 3 1 1 3 1 * 1 1
2 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - 2 1
* 3 1 2 1 1
4 1 - - 2 2 - - - 3 1 2 1 - - - - - - 3 1
1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
5 1 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 3 - 1 - 1 - - - - 5 3
1 1 2 1 1 * 2 2 4 1 2
3 - - - - 2 - - 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 -
1 1 1 1 1 2 4 *

6 2 - - - 2 1 - 3 4 1 3 1 1 - 1 - - - 4 3
1 2 1 3 4 1 1 2 2 3 3 1 2
11 - 4 - 2 3 - - - 8 2 2 1 1 1 3 - 1 - 5 4
2 4 3 2 2 1 1 2 3 4 10 4 1 2
57 11 4 4 8 17 1 2 13 30 13 10 5 4 2 1 3 3 4 29 18
10 10 4 13 11 10 3 15 16 9 8 7 8 11 8 3 18 13 17 8 11



MA Likely Voters,

Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in Massachusetts?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 150

223
37

73
12

*

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

UNDE-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

59

39
37

o]

70
100

26

30

43

13
19

174
100

100

59
34

33
100

18

14
42

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82
100

40

34
41

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
172 78
53 45
119 69
37 40
31 25
10 15

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

73 30

49 49

64 24

43 39

11 7

7 11

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
19 13
50 50
18 12
47 46
1 1
3 4

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
14 11
45 65
14 5
45 29
3 1
10 6

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

57

380
100

180

155

41

44
12



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think gambling is acceptable in other states,

BASE: THOSE WHO
DISAPPROVE OF GAMBLING
CASINOS IN MASS

Opposed to casino
gambling in general

OK in other states but
not in Massachusetts

Undecided

BANNER 3

Page 151

just not Massachusetts?

117
52

86
39

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

39
100

17

44

21
54

33
100

17

52

13
39

o w

NEI-

12
100

UNDE-

30
100

16

53

11
37

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

59
100

33

56

22
37

'

MAN

14
100

10
71

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

13
38

17
50

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

JOSEPH
AVELLONE

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
119 69
100 100
62 41
52 59
46 22
39 32
11 6
9 9

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

64 24

100 100

37 10

58 42

22 11

34 46

5 3
8 13

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
18 12
100 100
12 8
67 67
5 4
28 33
1 -
6

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
14 5
100 100
7 2
50 40
6 2
43 40
1 1
7 20

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

5 13
100 100
2 6
40 46
3 6
60 46
- 1

8

42
55

27
35



MA Likely Voters,

Q22. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere, Everett, or neither?

Total

Revere

Everett

Neither

Undecided/Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 152

285
48

148
25

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

106
100

52
49

26
25

95
100

19

10

11

38
40

28
29

NEI-

UNDE-

DG ]

38
54

19
27

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

174
100

47

[+ <]

84
48

35
20

MAN

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82
100

39
48

18
22

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
75 29
23 17
22 18
7 10
157 79
49 46
68 46
21 27

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

34 10

23 16

13 7

9 11

74 32

50 52

27 12

18 20

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
10 4
26 15
1 2
3 8
19 13
50 50
8 7
21 27

DONALD

BERWICK

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN

11
65

380
100

182
48

88
23

92
56

27
16



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q23. Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled.
do you think you would vote in?

If you had to choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican -

BANNER 3

Page 153

TOTAL

BASE: INDEPENDENT/ 304
UNENROLLED 100
Democratic 106
35

Republican 95
31

Neither 32
11

Undecided 70
23

Refused 1

*

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

106
100

95
100

95
100

NEI-

32
100

32
100

70
100

70
100

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

53
100

53
100

MAN

15

100

15
100

YEM

4

100

4
100

UNDE-
CIDED

31

100

31
100

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
139 108
100 100
64 23
46 21
30 48
22 44
11 15
8 14
34 22
24 20

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

65 33

100 100

33 7

51 21

15 16

23 48

6 4
9 12
11 5
17 15
- 1

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
14 12
100 100
6 5
43 42
2 6
14 50
2 -
14
4 1
29 8

DONALD

BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
13 6
100 100
4 1
31 17
6 2
46 33
- 1
17
3 2
23 33

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

100

64
34

63
34

20
11

40
21

[y

67
100

27
40

17
25

15
22



MA Likely Voters,

Q24. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held.
primary ballot. Who would you vote or lean toward: Avellone, Berwick, Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?

BASE: DEMOCRAT

Joseph Avellone

Donald Berwick

Martha Coakley

Steve Grossman

Juliette Kayyem

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

For Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the

BANNER 3

Page 154

W

174
56

33
11

82
27

[y

WOULD VOTE

53 -
50

15 -
14

>
|

29

IN PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE-
THER CIDED

LEY

174
100

174
100

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY

MAN

33
100

33
100

YEM

13
100

13
100

UNDE-
CIDED

82
100

82
100

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
214 45
100 100
1 1
* 2
1 1
* 2
158 4
74 9
14 13
7 29
7 4
3 9
33 22
15 49

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

97 22

100 100
1 1
1 5
1 -
1

46 10
47 45
27 1
28 5
5 2
5 9
17 8

18 36

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
25 11
100 100
- 2
18
9 6
36 55
2 2
8 18
7 -
28
7 1
28 9

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
16 6
100 100
- 1
17
2 -
13
9 4
56 67
2 -
13
1 1
6 17
2 -
13

OPINION OF

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

12
100

196
100

2
1

43
22

93
100

46
49

11
12

25
27



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q25. Who would be your second choice?

BASE: THOSE WHO GAVE A

FIRST CHOICE

Joseph Avellone

Donald Berwick

Martha Coakley

Steve Grossman

Juliette Kayyem

BANNER 3

Page 155

WOULD VOTE

IN PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE-
THER CIDED

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
LEY MAN YEM CIDED

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
9 6
100 100
1 1
11 17
- 2
33
5 1
56 17
3 1
33 17
- 1
17

STEVE
GROSSMAN

FAV UNFAV
7 3
100 100
1 1
14 33
1 2
14 67
5 -

71

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
7 2
100 100
1 1
14 50
5 -
71
1 1
14 50

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV

3 2
100 100
1 1
33 50
2 1
67 50

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

100

1
100

100

15
100



MA Likely Voters,

Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa, Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake.

SUPRC/Boston Herald

point would you lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?

BASE: DEMOCRAT

Leland Cheung

James Arena DeRosa

Jonathan Edwards

Stephen Kerrigan

Michael Lake

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

At this

Page 156

244
79

WOULD VOTE

82

IN PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE-
THER CIDED

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY

LEY

174
100

137
79

MAN

33

N

27
82

YEM

13

100

5
38

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

1
1

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
214 45
100 100
9 4
4 9
5 -
2
6 1
3 2
11 4
5 9
4 2
2 4
170 33
79 73
9 1
4 2

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

97 22

100 100
8 1
8 5
2 2
2 9
2 -
2
6 3
6 14
3 2
3 9

71 13

73 59

5 1
5 5

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
25 11
100 100
3 -
12
1 3
4 27
1 -
4
- 1
9
3 1
12 9
16 5
64 45
1 1
4 9

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
16 6
100 100
2 1
13 17
1 2
6 33
1 1
6 17
1 1
6 17
10 1
63 17
1 -
6

OPINION OF

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

12
100

196
100

~

146
74



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold Naughton, and Warren Tolman.

you lean toward Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

BANNER 3

At this point would

Page 157

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE-
TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 106 - - _
100 100

Maura Healey 51 15 - - -
17 14

Harold Naughton 6 1 - - -
2 1

Warren Tolman 76 25 - - -
25 24

Undecided 174 64 - - -
56 60

Refused 2 1 - - -

LEY

174
100

20

[

44
25

90
52

[y

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY

MAN

12
36

15
45

YEM

13

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

5
6

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
214 45
100 100
40 6
19 13
5 1
2 2
47 18
22 40
120 20
56 44
2 -
1

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

97 22

100 100
14 5
14 23

4 2
4 9

35 8

36 36

43 7

44 32

1 -
1

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
25 11
100 100
4 4
16 36
2 1
8 9
11 5
44 45
8 1
32 9

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
16 6
100 100
2 3
13 50
1 -
6
6 2
38 33
7 1
44 17

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

196
100

33
17

6
3

58
30

98

[y

31
33

39
42

[y



Page 158

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas Conroy, Barry Finegold, and Deborah Goldberg. At this point would you lean toward Conroy,
Finegold, or Goldberg?

BANNER 3
KNOW
COAK
VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH CORK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY  UNDE- ——=—=—====——= —mmm oo — oo o GROSS KAY

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 106 - - - 174 33 13 82 214 45 97 22 25 11 16 6 12 7 196 93
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Thomas Conroy 17 3 - - - 12 1 1 2 15 2 3 6 3 6 3 4 4 4 11 9
6 3 7 3 8 2 7 4 3 27 12 55 19 67 33 57 6 10

Barry Finegold 28 10 - - - 13 10 2 3 20 5 15 2 3 1 - 1 1 1 25 9
9 9 7 30 15 4 9 11 15 9 12 9 17 8 14 13 10

Deborah Goldberg 57 21 - - - 36 4 5 8 34 9 22 3 5 1 5 1 4 - 33 18
18 20 21 12 38 10 16 20 23 14 20 9 31 17 33 17 19

Undecided 204 71 - - - 111 18 5 68 142 29 55 11 14 3 8 - 3 2 125 56
66 67 64 55 38 83 66 64 57 50 56 27 50 25 29 64 60

Refused 3 1 - - - 2 - - 1 3 - 2 - - - - - - - 2 1
1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1



MA Likely Voters,

Q29. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held.
ballot - Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher.

BASE: REPUBLICAN

Charlie Baker

Mark Fisher

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

At this point for whom would you vote or lean toward:

For Governor, there are two candidates who could be on the primary
Baker of Fisher?

Page 159

17
10

41
25

[y

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE-
DEM REP THER CIDED

100

64

28

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
LEY MAN YEM CIDED

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
47 86
100 100
29 58
62 67
8 8
17 9
10 19
21 22
- 1
1

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

33 27

100 100
23 22
70 81

7 2
21 7
3 3
9 11

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
6 13
100 100
3 9
50 69
3 1
50 8
- 3
23

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
10 7
100 100
4 7
40 100
5 -
50
1 -
10

OPINION OF

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

10
100

110
100

79
72

12
11

19
17



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 160

Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while

under their monitoring. Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due to a few incompetent employees. Others
argue that the problem is systematic throughout the department. Which is closer to your view?
BANNER 3
KNOW
COAK
VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH COAK GROSS
————————————————————————————————————————————— COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE- ——————————= ——— e mm e — e mmm e — —— - GROSS KAY
TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM
Total 600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 61 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DCF failures due to a 95 15 10 2 10 31 6 4 16 59 17 24 8 9 5 5 7 4 6 59 33
few bad employees 16 14 11 6 14 18 18 31 20 18 10 16 13 24 19 16 41 17 26 16 20
DCF failures systematic 425 79 79 27 42 124 24 7 52 225 139 109 48 24 18 22 8 18 15 281 112
throughout the 71 75 83 84 60 71 73 54 63 70 81 74 79 63 69 71 47 78 65 74 68
department
Undecided 80 12 6 3 18 19 3 2 14 38 16 15 5 5 3 4 2 1 2 40 19
13 11 6 9 26 11 9 15 17 12 9 10 8 13 12 13 12 4 9 11 12



Page 161

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

BANNER 3

KNOW

COAK

VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH COAK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/

NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE- ----——==-== —— - m— s e ——— s mmm————mmm— —————— e GROSS KAY

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM
Total 600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 61 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 459 92 53 22 48 158 30 13 74 283 97 131 35 35 15 25 13 20 15 289 126
77 87 56 69 69 91 91 100 20 88 56 89 57 92 58 81 76 87 65 76 77
Disapprove 108 10 35 8 15 6 3 - 7 27 63 12 25 3 9 5 4 3 8 74 31
18 9 37 25 21 3 9 9 8 37 8 41 8 35 16 24 13 35 19 19
Undecided 32 4 7 2 6 10 - - 1 12 12 4 1 - 2 1 - - - 16 6
5 4 7 6 9 6 1 4 7 3 2 8 3 4 4
Refused 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1
* 1 1 * 1



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q32. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar Tsarnaev face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 3

Page 162

169
28

76
13

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

UNDE-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

50

42

40

14
13

95
100

72

17
18

70
100

47

12

17

11
16

174
100

20

60

34

24
14

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY

MAN

33

100

15

15
45

©o w

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

37

35

43

10
12

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
174 117
54 68
105 37
33 22
43 18
13 10

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

78 41

53 67

54 14

36 23

16 6

11 10

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
17 18
45 69
17 8
45 31
4 -
11

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
19 10
61 59
8 5
26 29
4 2
13 12

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

14
61

23
100



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 163

Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

Total

Good

Bad

Undecided

BANNER 3

242
40

90
15

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

UNDE-

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

COAK GROSS KAY

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

73
77

13
14

70
100

17

30

43

23
33

174
100

129

27

16

18
10

MAN

33
100

YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

53

17

21

12
15

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
192 33
60 19
86 118
27 69
44 21
14 12

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

90 14

61 23

46 40

31 66

12 7

8 11

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
26 6
68 23
10 16
26 62
2 4
5 15

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
17 4
55 24
11 9
35 53
3 4
10 24

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

61

o N

380
100

176

156

41

48
13

55
34

20
12



Page 164

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

BANNER 3
KNOW
CORK
VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH CORK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY  UNDE- ——=——====——= —mmm oo oo o oo GROSS KAY

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM

Total 600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 61 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 160 32 10 11 12 66 11 7 24 110 27 58 18 21 6 14 4 9 7 116 54
No 232 27 57 13 27 49 11 3 22 93 95 45 25 7 16 14 12 9 14 139 58
39 25 60 41 39 28 33 23 27 29 55 30 41 18 62 45 71 39 61 37 35

Undecided 208 47 28 8 31 59 11 3 36 119 50 45 18 10 4 3 1 5 2 125 52
35 44 29 25 44 34 33 23 44 37 29 30 30 26 15 10 6 22 9 33 32



Page 165

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of 20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state.
Do you want a dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make no difference either way?

BANNER 3
KNOW
COAK
VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH CORK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY  UNDE- ——=—=—====——= —mmm oo — oo o GROSS KAY

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM

Total 600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 61 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 91 19 9 5 9 33 5 5 16 61 17 25 9 9 - 4 3 2 3 59 28
15 18 9 16 13 19 15 38 20 19 10 17 15 24 13 18 9 13 16 17
No 245 33 53 12 31 44 15 2 31 105 98 59 31 14 15 14 8 12 13 165 66

41 31 56 38 44 25 45 15 38 33 57 40 51 37 58 45 47 52 57 43 40

No difference 254 54 33 14 27 96 12 5 35 154 53 62 17 15 10 13 6 9 7 150 68
42 51 35 44 39 55 36 38 43 48 31 42 28 39 38 42 35 39 30 39 41

Undecided 10 - - 1 3 1 1 1 - 2 4 2 4 - 1 - - - - 6 2
4

[y
w
(o]
[y
N
[y
~
'
N
[y



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?

Total

Favor

Oppose

Undecided

BANNER 3

Page 166

223
37

58
10

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

28
26

13
12

NEI-

UNDE-

174
100

121

45
26

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

MAN

33

100

13
39

15
45

YEM

13
100

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

50

27
33

o U

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
199 65
62 38
102 87
32 51
21 20
7 12

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

75 27

51 44

62 29

42 48

11 5

7 8

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
22 8
58 31
12 15
32 58
4 3
11 12

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
20 11
65 65
10 5
32 29
1 1
3 6

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

23
100

10

12
52

=

380
100

190

155
41



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker,

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Coakley

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

BANNER 3

Page 167

265
44

185
31

LS )]

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

64
60

17
16

22
21

95
100

11
12

68
72

32
100

4
13

15
47

70
100

19
27

18
26

[V

28
40

174
100

163
94

4
2

1

N W

N W

33
100

12
36

11
33

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
UNDE-
CIDED

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

13
100

8
62

2
15

o]

[y

[y

82
100

28
34

13
16

39
48

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
229 7
71 4
44 116
14 67
1 4
* 2
4 2
1 1
5 4
2 2
38 36
12 21
1 3
* 2

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

80 15

54 25

45 35

30 57

- 2
3
3 -
2
4 -
3
14 8
9 13
2 1
1 2

JULIETTE

KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
23 7
61 27
9 13
24 50
1 -

3

- 2
8
5 4
13 15

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
17 6
55 35
11 7
35 41
2 1
6 6
1 3
3 18

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

23
100

380
100

165
43

137
36

[y

164

76

46

50
30

27
16

[y



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q38. Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker,

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Grossman

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

BANNER 3

Page 168

170
28

200
33

©

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

41
39

17
16

>

41
39

[y

12
13

[y

37
53

174
100

84
48

28
16

N W

e

~

49
28

N

33
100

23
70

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
UNDE-
CIDED

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

82
100

27
33

~

[y

43
52

[y

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
127 19
39 11
72 98
22 57
4 5
1 3
5 1
2 1
12 5
4 3
929 42
31 24
3 2
1 1

STEVE

GROSSMAN

148
100

81
55

42
28

[y

17
11

[y

61

[y

13
21

[y

38
100

21
55

10
26

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
15 3
48 18
9 8
29 47
3 1
10 6
4 5
13 29

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
JULIETTE
KAYYEM

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

52

380
100

131
34

139
37

164

61

37

51
31



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Kayyem

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan

BANNER 3

Page 169

Falchuk, United Independent Party,

114
19

221
37

~

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

28
26

23
22

[y

[y

>

48
45

[y

13
14

13
41

37
53

'

174
100

64
37

29
17

[y

N

~

69
40

N

13
39

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

13
100

10
77

[y

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

20
24

11
13

[y

47
57

[y

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
87 10
27 6
83 106
26 62
2 5
1 3
6 1
2 1
11 5
3 3
128 43
40 25
5 2
2 1

OPINION OF OPINION OF

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

42 9

28 15

50 36

34 59

- 2
3
1 -
1
4 2
3 3
49 11
33 18
2 1
1 2

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
21 4
55 15
8 15
21 58
1 -
3
3 2
8 8
5 5
13 19

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
10 3
32 18
14 8
45 47
5 1
16 6
2 5
6 29

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

82
22

151
40

164

47

29

52
32



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker,

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Berwick

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

BANNER 3

Page 170

111
19

230
38

<]

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

25
24

24
23

[y

[y

>

51
48

95
100

4
4

75
79

32
100

1
3

13
41

N

13
41

41
59

[y

174
100

65
37

36
21

[y

62
36

[y

33
100

14
42

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
UNDE-
CIDED

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

13
100

[y

82
100

15
18

13
16

1
1

[y

52
63

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
87 9
27 5
87 106
27 62
3 5
1 3
1 1
* 1
12 5
4 3
131 44
41 26
1 2
* 1

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

33 8

22 13

55 37

37 61

1 2
1 3
2 -
1
3 3
2 5
52 10
35 16
2 1
1 2

JULIETTE

KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
14 4
37 15
14 16
37 62
1 -

3

- 4
15
9 2
24 8

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
15 2
48 12
12 8
39 47
1 3
3 18
3 4
10 24

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

4
17

12
52

23
100

3
13

12
52

1
4

380
100

74
19

159
42

5

164
100

36
22

58
35

4
2

54
33

N



MA Likely Voters,

Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Avellone

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

BANNER 3

Page 171

111
19

226
38

LS )]

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

25
24

27
25

[y

>

49
46

95
100

2
2

77
81

32
100

1
3

13
41

N

N

13
41

[y

42
60

[y

174
100

63
36

30
17

[y

69
40

13
39

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
UNDE-
CIDED

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

82
100

20
24

11
13

48
59

[y

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
85 9
26 5
82 107
25 62
1 4
* 2
4 2
1 1
13 4
4 2
137 44
43 26
- 2
1

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

31 9

21 15

58 35

39 57

- 2
3
1 -
1
5 3
3 5
52 11
35 18
1 1
1 2

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
14 3
37 12
12 16
32 62
1 -
3
2 4
5 15
9 3
24 12

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
7 2
23 12
12 8
39 47
1 1
3 6
4 2
13 12
7 4
23 24

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

23
100

2
9

380
100

73
19

158
42

164

39

24

56
34

N



MA Likely Voters,

Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Mark Fisher,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Coakley

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Page 172

292
49

98
16

<]

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

58
55

0 00

[y

>

34
32

[y

95
100

21
22

40
42

29
31

14
44

70
100

22
31

RG]

[y

38
54

174
100

157
90

[y

[y

33
100

18
55

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
UNDE-
CIDED

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

82
100

30
37

45
55

[y

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
244 11
76 6
11 76
3 44
3 5
1 3
2 1
1 1
4 8
1 5
57 66
18 38
1 5
* 3

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

88 15

59 25

21 25

14 41

- 2
3
2 -
1
5 1
3 2
30 17
20 28
2 1
1 2

JULIETTE

KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
25 7
66 27
3 11
8 42
1 -

3

3 2
8 8
6 5
16 19
- 1
4

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
17 6
55 35
6 5
19 29
3 2
10 12
5 4
16 24

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23
100

10
43

380
100

186
49

79
21

[y

95
25

o

164

86

52

30
18

37
23

w



MA Likely Voters,

Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Grossman

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Page 173

212
35

103
17

©

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

45
42

6
6

>

47
44

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
UNDE-
CIDED

33

100

23
70

2
6

[y

82

100

28
34

2
2

47
57

[y

322
100

157
49

S

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

89 9

60 15

18 23

12 38

2 3
1 5
2 -
1
4 3
3 5
31 22
21 36
2 1
1 2

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
MARTHA
COAKLEY

FAV UNFAV

DONALD
BERWICK

FAV UNFAV

31

100

14
45

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS
FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

157
41

73
19

164

68

41

32
20

47
29

S



Page 174

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 3
KNOW
COAK
VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH CORK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/
NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY  UNDE- ——=—=—====——= —mmm oo — oo o GROSS KAY

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM

Total 600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 61 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 146 36 5 2 2 81 13 9 26 109 15 51 13 21 3 10 2 5 4 103 52
24 34 5 6 3 47 39 69 32 34 9 34 21 55 12 32 12 22 17 27 32

Fisher 115 6 42 4 10 10 2 - 2 31 67 26 22 5 11 8 5 9 6 84 34
19 6 44 13 14 6 6 2 10 39 18 36 13 42 26 29 39 26 22 21

Falchuk 7 1 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 3 4 - 2 - - - - - 1 3 2
1 1 6 1 8 1 2 3 4 1 1

Lively 11 3 1 1 - 2 2 - - 6 2 5 - 2 1 1 1 1 1 8 4
2 3 1 3 1 6 2 1 3 5 4 3 6 4 4 2 2

McCormick 23 3 4 2 2 11 1 - 2 11 7 5 3 - 3 2 1 1 2 11 7
4 3 4 6 3 6 3 2 3 4 3 5 12 6 6 4 9 3 4

Undecided 284 56 41 19 53 67 15 2 50 159 73 58 20 10 7 10 8 7 8 163 61

47 53 43 59 76 39 45 15 61 49 42 39 33 26 27 32 47 30 35 43 37

Refused 14

h
N
N

PR
h

I
h
N
w
[y
w
=

I
H

I

I

I
H
©
-y



MA Likely Voters,

Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Berwick

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Page 175

127
21

118
20

©

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

29
27

>

58
55

[y

>

41
43

NEI-

21
66

N

70
100

[y

54
77

[ N]

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

174
100

74
43

MAN

33

100

13
39

o w

YEM

13
100

62

[y

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

19
23

[y

[y

55
67

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
98 11
30 6
34 66
11 38
5 4
2 2
4 3
1 2
11 9
3 5
167 75
52 44
3 4
1 2

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

43 8

29 13

27 24

18 39

1 2
1 3
6 -
4

5 4
3 7
63 22
43 36
3 1
2 2

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
16 4
42 15
5 11
13 42
1 -
3
1 -
3
- 4
15
15 6
39 23
- 1
4

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
15 2
48 12
7 5
23 29
2 -
6
1 2
3 12
6 8
19 47

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

88
23

86
23

164

42

26

36
22



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Avellone

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

BANNER 3

Page 176

131
22

116
19

©

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

32
30

>

58
55

95
100

4
4

44
46

>

38
40

NEI-

32
100

21
66

©o w

54
77

[ V]

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

174
100

72
41

73
42

MAN

33

100

15
45

N

15
45

YEM

13

100

6
46

[y

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

23
28

1
1

[y

52
63

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
95 14
30 8
33 65
10 38
3 6
1 3
3 2
1 1
17 7
5 4
168 74
52 43
3 4
1 2

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100

48 9

32 15

24 23

16 38

- 3
5
1 -
1
7 4
5 7
65 21
44 34
3 1
2 2

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
13 4
34 15
5 10
13 38
4 4
11 15
15 7
39 27
1 1
3 4

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
9 3
29 18
7 3
23 18
5 2
16 12
10 9
32 53

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

93
24

84
22

[y

164

43

26

34
21

N



MA Likely Voters,

Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3

Page 177

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

UNDE-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

29

76
72

95
100

25

70
74

70
100

21

49
70

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
100 58
31 34
219 113
68 66
3 1
1 1

STEVE
GROSSMAN

FAV UNFAV
148 61
100 100
38 20
26 33
110 41

74 67

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
13 7
34 27
24 19
63 73
1 -
3

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
11 4
35 24
20 13
65 76

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

113

266
70

*



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q48. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 3

Page 178

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

NEI-

UNDE-

DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

23

82
77

95
100

24

70
74

70
100

16

54
77

174
100

50

122
70

VOTE FOR IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY
COAK GROSS KAY

MAN YEM

UNDE-
CIDED

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
84 45
26 26
233 125
72 73
5 2
2 1

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
37 16
25 26
110 42
74 69

1 3

1 5

JULIETTE
KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
11 4
29 15
26 22
68 85
1 -
3

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV

31 17
100 100

8 3
26 18
23 14
74 82

JOSEPH

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

98

276
73

N o

117
71

N W



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 179

Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

Total

CBS

CNN

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Fox News

MSNBC

Undecided

BANNER 3

65
11

77
13

WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY

UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY

106
100

12
11

24
23

14
13

14
13

95
100

12
13

42
44

[y

11
12

NEI-

70
100

10
14

RG]

15
21

[

RSN

16
23

VOTE FOR IN

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

174
100

22
13

20
11

34
20

MAN

YEM

13
100

UNDE-
CIDED

82

100

14
17

o U

19
23

o ~ ~ Lol ol

o

16
20

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

JOSEPH
AVELLONE

MARTHA

COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
43 14
13 8
33 12
10 7
55 21
17 12
5 5
2 3
21 10
7 6
53 60
16 35
27 7
8 4
46 12
14 7
32 28
10 16

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
12 8

8 13

21 3

14 5

35 4

24 7

2 1
1 2
7 4
5 7

26 19

18 31

15 3

10 5

11 6

7 10

17 12

11 20

JULIETTE

KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
4 2
11 8
2 -

5

9 3
24 12
- 2
8
4 1
11 4
3 8
8 31
5 1
13 4
5 5
13 19
5 3
13 12

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
5 -
16
2 -
6
6 1
19 6
1 -
3
2 2
6 12
6 5
19 29
2 3
6 18
3 4
10 24
4 1
13 6

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

23 23
100 100
7 1
30 4
- 1
4
4 2
17 9
1 -
4
2 1
9 4
4 7
17 30
1 4
4 17
3 3
13 13
1 2
4 9

380
100

40
11

54
14

164

19
12

21
13



MA Likely Voters,

Total

Refused
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(Continued)
SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?
BANNER 3

KNOW

COAK

VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF KNOW /LEY
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY MARTHA STEVE JULIETTE DONALD JOSEPH COAK GROSS
--------------------------------------------- COAKLEY GROSSMAN KAYYEM BERWICK AVELLONE /LEY MAN/

NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE- --=——====== ———eece—e—ee cecemmemm——- mmm e — e — = —m e ——————— GROSS KAY

TOTAL DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV MAN YEM
600 106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82 322 172 148 6l 38 26 31 17 23 23 380 164
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 4 1 1 4 3 1 - 2 7 3 2 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 7 4
2 4 1 3 6 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 3 4 6 9 2 2



MA Likely Voters,

List

Total

Landline

Cell

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 3
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VOTE FOR IN
WOULD VOTE IN PRIMARY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

NEI- UNDE- COAK GROSS KAY UNDE-
DEM REP THER CIDED LEY MAN YEM CIDED

106 95 32 70 174 33 13 82

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

78 71 23 52 125 27 8 53

28 24 9 18 49 6 5 29
26 25 28 26 28 18 38 35

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MARTHA
COAKLEY
FAV UNFAV
322 172
100 100
232 113
72 66
20 59
28 34

STEVE
GROSSMAN
FAV UNFAV

148 61
100 100
113 43

76 70

35 18

24 30

JULIETTE

KAYYEM
FAV UNFAV
38 26
100 100
25 16
66 62
13 10
34 38

DONALD
BERWICK
FAV UNFAV
31 17
100 100
20 8
65 47
11 9
35 53

JOSEPH

AVELLONE

KNOW
COAK
/LEY
GROSS

FAV UNFAV MAN

380
100

282

98
26
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Area
BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 134 13 4 10 41 3 2 14 49 21 3 11 81 47 71 49 56 41 43 13 920
22 25 67 13 24 18 7 25 24 20 18 27 23 22 22 22 22 23 20 15 19
NE 218 20 - 33 66 9 18 15 76 39 5 12 130 77 121 80 100 66 89 36 190
36 39 43 38 53 64 26 37 38 29 29 38 37 38 37 39 36 42 43 41
Suffolk 46 5 - 14 14 1 3 6 23 4 2 - 31 6 31 7 20 9 9 6 33
8 10 18 8 6 11 11 11 4 12 9 3 10 3 8 5 4 7 7
SE Mass/Cape 202 13 2 19 53 4 5 22 56 39 7 18 103 79 99 83 79 65 71 29 150

34 25 33 25 30 24 18 39 27 38 41 44 30 38 31 38 31 36 33 35 32
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Gender
BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- 16010) LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 20 3 37 73 8 20 21 84 73 8 17 148 122 129 130 102 122 125 40 231
48 39 50 49 42 47 71 37 41 71 47 41 43 58 40 59 40 67 59 48 50
Female 313 31 3 39 101 9 8 36 120 30 9 24 197 87 193 89 153 59 87 44 232

52 61 50 51 58 53 29 63 59 29 53 59 57 42 60 41 60 33 41 52 50
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, not at all likely?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 534 46 6 67 155 16 26 47 184 94 16 39 307 192 283 201 232 173 205 76 427
89 920 100 88 89 94 93 82 920 91 94 95 89 92 88 92 91 96 97 920 92

©
<
©
w
o

Somewhat likely 66 5 - 9 19 1 2 10 20 9 1 2 38 17 39 18 23
11 10 12 11 6 7 18 10 9 6 5 11 8 12 8 9 4 3 10 8
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S2. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 yrs 31 5 - 4 10 - 1 10 8 4 2 - 19 11 17 12 5 7 4 2 14
5 10 5 6 4 18 4 4 12 6 5 5 5 2 4 2 2 3

26-35 yrs 86 5 - 11 24 1 7 7 25 18 4 2 42 36 47 31 32 27 29 8 60
14 10 14 14 6 25 12 12 17 24 5 12 17 15 14 13 15 14 10 13

36-45 yrs 119 12 2 9 35 5 2 10 41 25 2 10 70 38 64 41 54 34 47 17 94
20 24 33 12 20 29 7 18 20 24 12 24 20 18 20 19 21 19 22 20 20

46-55 yrs 148 9 2 24 38 4 7 11 50 27 6 14 78 60 72 58 61 49 52 21 118
25 18 33 32 22 24 25 19 25 26 35 34 23 29 22 26 24 27 25 25 25

56-65 yrs 119 15 1 15 42 5 8 12 48 14 3 7 75 37 71 40 60 30 41 24 99
20 29 17 20 24 29 29 21 24 14 18 17 22 18 22 18 24 17 19 29 21

66-75 yrs 56 3 1 6 13 1 - 3 19 10 - 4 35 19 31 22 23 20 26 5 45
9 6 17 8 7 6 5 9 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 11 12 6 10

Over 75 yrs 33 1 - 6 9 1 2 4 9 4 - 4 22 6 16 12 18 12 11 5 27
6 2 8 5 6 7 7 4 4 10 6 3 5 5 7 7 5 6 6

Refused 8 1 - 1 3 - 1 - 4 1 - - 4 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 6
2



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 4

Page 186

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE-

TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED

Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 203 36 5 51 110 14 18 36 133
34 71 83 67 63 82 64 63 65

Republican 67 - - - - - - - -
11

Unenrolled/Independent 304 15 1 25 64 3 10 21 71

51 29 17 33 37 18 36 37 35

Other 24 - - - - - - - -
4

Undecided/Refused/Not
registered *

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

UNDE-

BAKER FISHR CIDED

103
100

42
41

61
59

17
100

10
59

41
100

14
34

27
66

OPINION OF
DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
345 209
100 100
170 22

49 11
19 44

6 21
142 135
41 65
13 7
4 3

1 1

*

OPINION OF

ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV

322 219

100 100

167 24

52 11

10 48

3 22

134 137

42 63

10 9

3 4

1 1

* *

OPINION OF
ED MARKEY
FAV UNFAV

255 181

100 100

130 16
51 9
8 43
3 24

106 114
42 63
10 8
4 4
1 -
*

OPINION OF
CHARLIE
BAKER
FAV UNFAV
212 84
100 100
48 38
23 45
36 9
17 11
125 31
59 37

2 6
1 7
1 -

KNOW
COAK
LEY/
BAKER

463
100

148
32

57
12

240
52
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 511 46 5 65 135 15 26 44 166 95 14 39 288 187 260 196 214 162 182 73 399
85 90 83 86 78 88 93 77 81 92 82 95 83 89 81 89 84 90 86 87 86

Black/African-American 36 1 - 7 22 1 - 6 22 - 1 - 30 3 34 - 23 3 12 4 29
6 2 9 13 6 11 11 6 9 1 11 9 2 6 5 6

American Indian/Alaska 2 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1
Native * 2 1 2 * * * 1 * * *
Asian 9 1 - 1 3 - 1 2 2 3 - - 4 4 5 4 - 4 2 1 5
2 2 1 2 4 4 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1

Hispanic/Latino 28 2 - 2 9 - 1 3 9 3 1 1 13 9 14 12 10 7 7 5 17
5 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 2 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 4

Other 14 - 1 1 4 1 - 1 4 2 1 1 9 5 7 7 7 5 8 1 12



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time, working part time, currently unemployed, full t

or something else?

Total

Employed-Full-time

Employed-Part-time

Unemployed

Student-Full-time

Retired

Disabled permanently

Other

Don't know

BANNER 4

Page 188

ime student, retired,

600
100

320
53

67
11

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

51
100

32
63

NAUG TOL
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN

76
100

40
53

16
21

[y

R

UNDE-
CIDED

174

100

94
54

R

VOTE FOR TREASURER

FINE GOLD UNDE-
GOLD BERG CIDED

CON
ROY

17

100

12
71

28
100

18
64

[y

N

57
100

29
51

©o u

©o o

11
19

N

204
100

111
54

30
15

N

32
16

©

N

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

UNDE-

BAKER FISHR CIDED

14
14

R

41
100

20
49

N Ww

10
24

[y

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW

PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
-------------------------------------------- LEY/
FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
345 209
100 100
186 115
54 55
42 19
12 9
22 19
6 9
8 3
2 1
65 35
19 17
6 10
2 5
14 6
4 3
2 2
1 1

322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

173 122 135 105 125 49 254
54 56 53 58 59 58 55

40 22 36 14 20 7 52
12 10 14 8 9 8 11
24 20 16 13 15 3 38
7 9 6 7 7 4 8
8 3 3 1 3 1 5
2 1 1 1 1 1 1

56 39 47 35 39 17 83
17 18 18 19 18 20 18

7 7 10 5 5 4 12
2 3 4 3 2 5 3
12 5 7 6 4 2 15
4 2 3 3 2 2 3
2 1 1 2 1 1 4
1 * * 1 * 1 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 298 31 4 50 119 10 19 39 135 29 5 7 259 23 229 44 188 39 89 46 227
50 61 67 66 68 59 68 68 66 28 29 17 75 11 71 20 74 22 42 55 49
Wrong track 193 13 2 12 21 3 6 10 29 61 10 22 29 154 31 144 36 119 92 25 160
32 25 33 16 12 18 21 18 14 59 59 54 8 74 10 66 14 66 43 30 35
Undecided 109 7 - 14 34 4 3 8 40 13 2 12 57 32 62 31 31 23 31 13 76

18 14 18 20 24 11 14 20 13 12 29 17 15 19 14 12 13 15 15 16



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q3. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 4
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600
100

L8]

345
58

209
35

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

51
100

38
75

10
20

o Ww

NAUG TOL
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN

UNDE- CON
CIDED ROY
174 17
100 100
2 -
1
146 12
84 71
18 4
10 24
8 1
5 6

28
100

19
68

57
100

45
79

VOTE FOR TREASURER

FINE GOLD UNDE-
GOLD BERG CIDED

204
100

172

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

UNDE-

BAKER FISHR CIDED

103
100

24
23

77
75

17
100

11
65

41
100

11
27

26
63

OPINION OF

DEVAL

PATRICK

FAV UNFAV

345
100

345
100

209
100

209
100

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH

WARREN

FAV
322 219
100 100
3 -

1

269 50
84 23
32 160
10 73
18 9
6 4

OPINION OF
ED MARKEY
FAV UNFAV

255 181
100 100
2 -

1

202 45
79 25
42 128
16 71
9 8

4 4

OPINION OF
CHARLIE
BAKER
FAV UNFAV
212 84
100 100

91 57
43 68
111 23
52 27
10 4

5 5

KNOW
COAK
LEY/
BAKER

463
100

256
55

179
39
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q4. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 22 1 - 4 8 - - 6 7 1 - 2 14 4 13 3 4 2 3 - -
4 2 5 5 11 3 1 5 4 2 4 1 2 1 1
Favorable 322 40 5 47 120 15 20 34 142 29 8 10 243 59 234 64 197 49 98 57 255

54 78 83 62 69 88 71 60 70 28 47 24 70 28 73 29 77 27 46 68 55

Unfavorable 172 6 1 18 20 2 5 9 29 58 8 19 49 118 40 125 36 108 88 19 143
29 12 17 24 11 12 18 16 14 56 47 46 14 56 12 57 14 60 42 23 31

Heard of undecided 84 4 - 7 26 - 3 8 26 15 1 10 39 28 35 27 18 22 23 8 65
14 8 9 15 11 14 13 15 6 24 11 13 11 12 7 12 11 10 14
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q5. Is your opinion of Steve Grossman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 216 18 - 16 75 6 3 21 79 24 5 22 124 71 122 69 79 45 42 25 112
36 35 21 43 35 11 37 39 23 29 54 36 34 38 32 31 25 20 30 24
Favorable 148 14 4 35 43 3 15 22 55 23 7 3 109 31 103 42 90 37 80 24 135
25 27 67 46 25 18 54 39 27 22 41 7 32 15 32 19 35 20 38 29 29
Unfavorable 61 5 2 8 7 6 2 3 11 22 2 3 20 38 20 39 11 41 29 15 54
10 10 33 11 4 35 7 5 5 21 12 7 6 18 6 18 4 23 14 18 12
Heard of undecided 175 14 - 17 49 2 8 11 59 34 3 13 92 69 77 69 75 58 61 20 162

29 27 22 28 12 29 19 29 33 18 32 27 33 24 32 29 32 29 24 35



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q6. Is your opinion of Juliette Kayyem generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 4
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120
20

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

51
100

29
57

'

14
27

NAUG TOL
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN

RG]

16
21

UNDE- CON
CIDED ROY
174 17
100 100
130 6
75 35
8 3
5 18
1 6
1 35
35 2
20 12

28
100

[y

15
26

VOTE FOR TREASURER

FINE GOLD UNDE-
GOLD BERG CIDED

204
100

142
70

=W

45
22

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

UNDE-

BAKER FISHR CIDED

103
100

77
75

14
14

17
100

41
100

32
78

OPINION OF
DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
345 209
100 100
226 154
66 74
28 8
8 4
9 16
3 8
82 31
24 15

OPINION OF

ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV

322 219

100 100

214 160

66 73

30 6

9 3

9 17

3 8

69 36

21 16

OPINION OF
ED MARKEY
FAV UNFAV

255 181
100 100
158 136
62 75
31 4
12 2

7 15

3 8
59 26
23 14

OPINION OF
CHARLIE
BAKER
FAV UNFAV
212 84
100 100
145 50
68 60
19 12
9 14
12 7
6 8
36 15
17 18

KNOW
COAK
LEY/
BAKER

113
24
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 2 - - 1 1 1 1 3
1 1 2 1 1 * 1 * 1 1

Favorable 322 38 5 62 139 12 21 46 164 15 4 6 269 32 322 - 204 25 92 52 232
54 75 83 82 80 71 75 81 80 15 24 15 78 15 100 80 14 43 62 50

Unfavorable 219 7 1 12 21 5 6 7 23 84 12 27 50 160 - 219 38 145 110 26 187
37 14 17 16 12 29 21 12 11 82 71 66 14 77 100 15 80 52 31 40

Heard of undecided 51 6 - 2 14 - 1 4 17 3 1 7 24 15 - - 12 10 9 5 41



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q8. Is your opinion of Charlie Baker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Page 195

BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———==——==== ————mmmm——m e ——mm— m———m—————— LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 134 13 - 14 54 2 2 18 59 8 4 16 88 28 89 31 61 16 - - -

22 25 18 31 12 7 32 29 8 24 39 26 13 28 14 24 9

Favorable 212 10 3 27 38 6 10 17 44 77 5 8 91 111 92 110 87 103 212 - 209
35 20 50 36 22 35 36 30 22 75 29 20 26 53 29 50 34 57 100 45
Unfavorable 84 12 1 16 22 6 7 7 31 5 4 4 57 23 52 26 42 22 - 84 84
14 24 17 21 13 35 25 12 15 5 24 10 17 11 16 12 16 12 100 18
Heard of undecided 170 16 2 19 60 3 9 15 70 13 4 13 109 47 89 52 65 40 - - 170
28 31 33 25 34 18 32 26 34 13 24 32 32 22 28 24 25 22 37



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q9. Is your opinion of Mark Fisher generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
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DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE-

TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED

Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 427 31 2 57 129 7 18 33 161
71 61 33 75 74 41 64 58 79

Favorable 26 1 1 1 7 2 - 2 6
4 2 17 1 4 12 4 3
Unfavorable 29 3 1 5 2 4 1 3 3
5 6 17 7 1 24 4 5 1
Heard of undecided 118 16 2 13 36 4 9 19 34

20 31 33 17 21 24 32 33 17

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

UNDE-

BAKER FISHR CIDED

103
100

74
72

16
16

OPINION OF
DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
345 209
100 100
249 142
72 68
11 13
3 6
14 14
4 7
71 40
21 19

OPINION OF

ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV

322 219

100 100

231 157

72 72

11 11

3 5

14 15

4 7

66 36

20 16

OPINION OF
ED MARKEY
FAV UNFAV

255 181
100 100
176 131
69 72
17 7
7 4
8 16
3 9
54 27
21 15

OPINION OF
CHARLIE
BAKER
FAV UNFAV
212 84
100 100
148 47
70 56
16 5
8 6
11 13
5 15
37 19
17 23

KNOW
COAK
LEY/
BAKER

111
24



MA Likely Voters,

Q10. Is your opinion of Jeffrey McCormick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 4

Page 197

600
100

438
73

106
18

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

51
100

6
100

NAUG TOL
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN

76
100

58
76

10
13

UNDE- CON
CIDED ROY
174 17
100 100
134 10
77 59
6 2
3 12
3 5
2 29
31 -
18

28
100

23
82

N

13
23

VOTE FOR TREASURER

FINE GOLD UNDE-
GOLD BERG CIDED

204
100

163

=Y

[

33
16

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

UNDE-

BAKER FISHR CIDED

103
100

70
68

6
6

8
8

19
18

OPINION OF
DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
345 209
100 100
252 147
73 70
13 17
4 8
15 8
4 4
65 37
19 18

OPINION OF

ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV

322 219

100 100

232 160

72 73

20 11

6 5

11 12

3 5

59 36

18 16

OPINION OF
ED MARKEY
FAV UNFAV

255 181
100 100
181 137
71 76
19 7
7 4
8 9
3 5
47 28
18 15

OPINION OF
CHARLIE
BAKER
FAV UNFAV
212 84
100 100
149 51
70 61
19 3
9 4
9 10
4 12
35 20
17 24

KNOW
COAK
LEY/
BAKER

102
22



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Qll. Is your opinion of Scott Douglas Lively generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 4

Page 198

600
100

457
76

101
17

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

51
100

N

11
22

NAUG TOL
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN

11
14

UNDE- CON

CIDED ROY
174 17
100 100
142 10
82 59
2 -

1

- 5
29
30 2
17 12

28
100

22
79

VOTE FOR TREASURER

FINE GOLD UNDE-
GOLD BERG CIDED

[y

15
26

N

30
15

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

BAKER FISHR CIDED

103
100

79
77

[y

~

16
16

UNDE-

41
100

32
78

OPINION OF
DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
345 209
100 100
259 159
75 76
10 11
3 5
11 8
3 4
65 31
19 15

OPINION OF

ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV

322 219

100 100

243 165

75 75

12 10

4 5

10 10

3 5

57 34

18 16

OPINION OF
ED MARKEY
FAV UNFAV

255 181
100 100
191 137
75 76
9 7

4 4

6 11

2 6
49 26
19 14

OPINION OF
CHARLIE
BAKER
FAV UNFAV
212 84
100 100
157 56
74 67
11 1
5 1
7 11
3 13
37 16
17 19

KNOW
COAK
LEY/
BAKER

463
100

332
72

97
21
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql2. Is your opinion of Evan Falchuk generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 483 40 4 61 145 11 23 45 171 79 11 32 275 168 261 175 203 146 172 60 349
81 78 67 80 83 65 82 79 84 77 65 78 80 80 81 80 80 81 81 71 75

Favorable 15 3 1 2 4 1 1 4 4 1 2 - 10 4 10 3 10 - 5 5 15
3 6 17 3 2 6 4 7 2 1 12 3 2 3 1 4 2 6 3
Unfavorable 15 2 - 2 1 4 - 1 - 7 1 - 5 9 4 11 3 12 7 7 15
3 4 3 1 24 2 7 6 1 4 1 5 1 7 3 8 3
Heard of undecided 87 6 1 11 24 1 4 7 29 16 3 9 55 28 47 30 39 23 28 12 84

15 12 17 14 14 6 14 12 14 16 18 22 16 13 15 14 15 13 13 14 18
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q13. Is your opinion of Ed Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 48 3 - 8 22 1 1 10 21 3 - 5 32 9 28 10 - - 8 4 18
8 6 11 13 6 4 18 10 3 12 9 4 9 5 4 5 4

Favorable 255 32 4 46 99 13 14 34 119 18 6 7 202 42 204 38 255 - 87 42 194
43 63 67 61 57 76 50 60 58 17 35 17 59 20 63 17 100 41 50 42

Unfavorable 181 5 2 14 14 3 8 4 20 73 11 17 45 128 25 145 - 181 103 22 165
30 10 33 18 8 18 29 7 10 71 65 41 13 61 8 66 100 49 26 36

Heard of undecided 116 11 - 8 39 - 5 9 44 9 - 12 66 30 65 26 - - 14 16 86

19 22 11 22 18 16 22 9 29 19 14 20 12 7 19 19
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql4. Is your opinion of Donald Berwick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 33 2 53 132 6 21 35 157 78 9 31 239 164 226 166 172 138 156 48 314
73 65 33 70 76 35 75 61 77 76 53 76 69 78 70 76 67 76 74 57 68

Favorable 31 2 1 6 7 3 - 5 8 4 5 1 21 10 21 9 22 6 13 9 29
5 4 17 8 4 18 9 4 4 29 2 6 5 7 4 9 3 6 11 6
Unfavorable 17 3 - 2 1 4 1 1 - 7 - - 8 8 8 9 5 10 7 7 16
3 6 3 1 24 4 2 7 2 4 2 4 2 6 3 8 3
Heard of undecided 114 13 3 15 34 4 6 16 39 14 3 9 77 27 67 35 56 27 36 20 104

19 25 50 20 20 24 21 28 19 14 18 22 22 13 21 16 22 15 17 24 22



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q15. Is your opinion of Joseph Avellone generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

Page 202

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE-

TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED

Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 430 34 1 53 132 6 18 40 155
72 67 17 70 76 35 64 70 76

Favorable 23 2 2 2 6 4 1 4 3
4 4 33 3 3 24 4 7 1
Unfavorable 23 2 - 4 1 4 1 - 2
4 4 5 1 24 4 1
Heard of undecided 124 13 3 17 35 3 8 13 44

21 25 50 22 20 18 29 23 22

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

UNDE-

BAKER FISHR CIDED

103
100

72
70

16
16

17
100

41
100

32

OPINION OF
DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
345 209
100 100
250 150
72 72
14 9
4 4
8 12
2 6
73 38
21 18

OPINION OF

ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV

322 219

100 100

230 157

71 72

14 9

4 4

9 13

3 6

69 40

21 18

OPINION OF
ED MARKEY
FAV UNFAV

255 181
100 100
182 129
71 71
13 7
5 4
7 13
3 7
53 32
21 18

OPINION OF
CHARLIE
BAKER
FAV UNFAV
212 84
100 100
148 53
70 63
16 -

8

10 11
5 13
38 20
18 24

KNOW
COAK
LEY/
BAKER

118
25
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql16. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———==——==== ————mmmm——m e ——mm— m———m—————— LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 304 36 6 58 137 12 18 44 162 11 2 4 268 18 259 23 198 27 85 54 228
51 71 100 76 79 71 64 77 79 11 12 10 78 9 80 11 78 15 40 64 49
Unfavorable 246 8 - 11 22 3 6 6 26 88 15 36 56 175 41 181 46 143 115 25 198
41 16 14 13 18 21 11 13 85 88 88 16 84 13 83 18 79 54 30 43
Heard of undecided 50 7 - 7 15 2 4 7 16 4 - 1 21 16 22 15 11 11 12 5 37
8 14 9 9 12 14 12 8 4 2 6 8 7 7 4 6 6 6 8



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q17. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts Governor - very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely,

or not at all?

Page 205

BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ---=-=-—===== —----—————- —mmmmmmmm——— mmm—————— o LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very closely 84 9 1 12 15 3 5 9 20 18 8 3 41 40 37 43 30 42 39 15 75
14 18 17 16 9 18 18 16 10 17 47 7 12 19 11 20 12 23 18 18 16
Somewhat closely 236 24 4 32 53 7 17 25 63 51 7 17 126 94 120 93 96 89 110 42 208
39 47 67 42 30 41 61 44 31 50 41 41 37 45 37 42 38 49 52 50 45
Not very closely 211 14 1 27 72 7 5 18 84 29 2 14 133 61 124 63 929 43 57 20 144
35 27 17 36 41 41 18 32 41 28 12 34 39 29 39 29 39 24 27 24 31
Not at all 69 4 - 5 34 - 1 5 37 5 - 7 45 14 41 20 30 7 6 7 36
12 8 7 20 4 9 18 5 17 13 7 13 9 12 4 3 8 8
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 335 37 5 59 137 12 19 41 165 27 3 11 309 12 257 51 194 43 88 56 247
56 73 83 78 79 71 68 72 81 26 18 27 90 6 80 23 76 24 42 67 53
Disapprove 201 10 1 10 16 3 8 9 17 69 12 26 9 183 34 149 42 122 104 20 171
34 20 17 13 9 18 29 16 8 67 71 63 3 88 11 68 16 67 49 24 37
Undecided 64 4 - 7 21 2 1 7 22 7 2 4 27 14 31 19 19 16 20 8 45

11 8 9 12 12 4 12 11 7 12 10 8 7 10 9 7 9 9 10 10



Page 207

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Balanced Budget 20 2 - 2 4 1 - 2 5 4 1 3 14 6 12 8 6 10 11 1 17
3 4 3 2 6 4 2 4 6 7 4 3 4 4 2 6 5 1 4

Cost of real estate/ 3 - - 1 2 - - - 3 - - - 2 1 2 1 2 1 - 1 2
affordable housing 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 *
Economy 104 7 1 18 30 3 6 7 40 15 - 9 64 31 64 31 54 30 49 12 93
17 14 17 24 17 18 21 12 20 15 22 19 15 20 14 21 17 23 14 20

Education 86 3 2 13 39 3 3 9 42 9 1 1 67 15 61 16 50 13 26 21 65
14 6 33 17 22 18 11 16 21 9 6 2 19 7 19 7 20 7 12 25 14

Employment/Jobs 140 10 2 14 37 8 5 11 38 37 7 4 70 56 68 62 59 52 64 17 113
23 20 33 18 21 47 18 19 19 36 41 10 20 27 21 28 23 29 30 20 24

Environment 15 - - 4 8 - 3 - 9 - - - 13 2 13 2 10 3 4 3 11
3 5 5 11 4 4 1 4 1 4 2 2 4 2

Gangs/crimes 6 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 6 - 6 - 5 1 1 1 4
1 2 3 1 6 4 2 * 1 2 2 2 1 * 1 1

Gun control 6 1 - - 2 1 - 1 1 - - - 3 2 5 - 4 - 1 - 5
1 2 1 6 2 * 1 1 2 2 * 1

Healthcare 45 6 1 6 19 1 1 5 25 3 - 3 34 7 32 4 19 8 6 10 29
8 12 17 8 11 6 4 9 12 3 7 10 3 10 2 7 4 3 12 6

Helping community 4 - - 1 1 - - - 2 1 - - 3 1 3 1 2 1 1 3 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 * 4 1



MA Likely Voters,

Total

Illegal Immigration

Infrastructure/highways

Limit spending/wasting

money

Poverty

Safety in schools

Senior citizens

Taxes

Welfare system

Cost of living/financial

family security

Transportation/train

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 208

(Continued)
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- 16010) LEY/

TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
15 2 - 1 3 - 1 1 4 4 1 3 5 9 5 9 4 7 5 3 12
3 4 1 2 4 2 2 4 6 7 1 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 3
18 2 - 5 5 1 1 2 8 - 1 1 15 2 12 4 8 6 3 6 16
3 4 7 3 6 4 4 4 6 2 4 1 4 2 3 3 1 7 3
25 1 - 1 3 - 1 - 4 11 - 3 6 18 5 18 4 14 16 2 24
4 2 1 2 4 2 11 7 2 9 2 8 2 8 8 2 5

1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

* 1 * * * * * *
2 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 - 2

* 1 * 1 * * * * 1 1 *

3 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 3 - 2 - - - 1 - 2

1 1 1 1 1 * *
80 4 2 6 16 1 4 7 16 21 4 10 24 49 26 47 17 39 28 3 57
13 8 33 8 9 6 14 12 8 20 24 24 7 23 8 21 7 22 13 4 12
18 - - 3 2 - - 2 3 5 - 2 6 10 5 12 4 12 12 - 16
3 4 1 4 1 5 5 2 5 2 5 2 7 6 3
10 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 5 4 4 6 4 3 2 3 8
2 2 17 1 1 6 4 * 1 6 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 4 2

6 - - 2 4 - - 1 5 - - - 5 1 4 1 4 - 2 2 6

1 3 2 2 2 1 * 1 * 2 1 2 1



Page 209

(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- 16010) LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER

Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Government reform/ 14 1 - - 4 - 1 - 4 4 1 - 5 9 5 5 6 6 6 1 13
effectiveness 2 2 2 4 2 4 6 1 4 2 2 2 3 3 1 3
Unemployment 27 2 - 2 12 - 2 2 12 4 1 2 16 10 13 8 10 7 8 3 22
5 4 3 7 7 4 6 4 6 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5
Casino 5 - - - 2 - - - 2 1 - - 4 1 4 1 5 - 2 1 4
1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 2 1 1 1
Legalization of 4 - - 1 2 - - 1 2 - - - 4 - 3 1 1 1 2 1 3
Marijuana 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * * 1 1 1 1
Getting rid of Obamacare 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1
* 2 * * 1 *
Homelessness 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 - 2 - 1 - - 1 1
* 1 1 * 1 * 1 *
Safety/public safety 5 1 - 1 - - - - 2 - - - 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 - 4
1 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1
Minimum wage/fair wage 9 3 - 2 3 - 1 1 6 - 1 - 9 - 8 - 7 1 - 2 5
2 6 3 2 4 2 3 6 3 2 3 1 2 1
Moral 3 - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - 3 - 3 - 1 1 - 2
1 2 2 1 1 1 * *
Corruption/cleaning up 6 - - 2 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 3 3 2 4 1 3 1 1 4
corruption 1 3 4 * 1 1 1 1 2 * 2 * 1 1



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Total

College tuition/loans

Term limits

Clean up DCF/keep

children safe

Criminal justice system/
prisons

Unions/backing unions
Reducing inequality

Other

Don't know

Page 210

(Continued)
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- 16010) LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 - - 1 2 - - 1 2 - - - 3 1 3 1 - - - - 1
1 1 1 2 1 1 * 1 * *
2 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - 2 1 - 2
* 1 1 1 * *
4 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 3 1 4 - 4 - 2 1 4
1 2 1 2 * 1 * 1 2 1 1 1
5 - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 - 4
1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 1
3 1 - 1 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 1 2
1 2 1 1 6 7 * 1 * 1 1 * 1 *
6 - - 1 5 - - 2 4 - - - 5 1 6 - 5 - - 2 4
1 1 3 4 2 1 * 2 2 2 1
11 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 2 - 3 4 5 4 5 5 3 2 2 7
2 2 17 1 6 1 2 7 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2
57 9 - 6 18 2 - 8 23 6 - 3 36 14 32 18 21 14 12 9 37
10 18 8 10 12 14 11 6 7 10 7 10 8 8 8 6 11 8



MA Likely Voters,

Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in Massachusetts?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

BANNER 4

Page 211

600
100

303
51

223
37

73
12

[y

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

51
100

6
100

NAUG TOL
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN

76
100

39
51

33
43

UNDE- CON
CIDED ROY
174 17
100 100
20 10
52 59
68 7
39 41
16 -
9

28
100

15

11
39

57
100

35
61

19
33

VOTE FOR TREASURER

FINE GOLD UNDE-
GOLD BERG CIDED

204
100

105
51

80
39

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

UNDE-

BAKER FISHR CIDED

103
100

56
54

32
31

15
15

17
100

41
100

15

14

34

12
29

OPINION OF
DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
345 209
100 100
170 109

49 52
141 66
41 32
34 33
10 16

- 1

*

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV
322 219
100 100
162 113
50 52
132 70
41 32
28 36
9 16

OPINION OF
ED MARKEY
FAV UNFAV

255 181
100 100
135 80
53 44
99 69
39 38
21 32

8 18

OPINION OF
CHARLIE
BAKER
FAV UNFAV
212 84
100 100
107 42
50 50
77 36
36 43
28 6
13 7

KNOW
COAK
LEY/
BAKER

463
100

229
49

175
38
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think gambling is acceptable in other states, just not Massachusetts?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————————= ——————— - —m e~ ——————————— LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
BASE: THOSE WHO 223 14 2 33 68 7 11 19 80 32 5 14 141 66 132 70 99 69 77 36 175
DISAPPROVE OF GAMBLING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CASINOS IN MASS

Opposed to casino 117 9 1 18 32 4 5 13 38 16 1 9 75 34 67 43 53 39 42 23 92
gambling in general 52 64 50 55 47 57 45 68 48 50 20 64 53 52 51 61 54 57 55 64 53
OK in other states but 86 4 - 12 30 2 6 5 33 14 3 5 52 27 53 22 38 23 31 9 65
not in Massachusetts 39 29 36 44 29 55 26 41 44 60 36 37 41 40 31 38 33 40 25 37
Undecided 20 1 1 3 6 1 - 1 9 2 1 - 14 5 12 5 8 7 4 4 18
9 7 50 9 9 14 5 11 6 20 10 8 9 7 8 10 5 11 10
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q22. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere, Everett, or neither?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Revere 120 16 3 19 34 4 7 19 41 19 4 6 76 34 73 38 62 32 44 15 920
20 31 50 25 20 24 25 33 20 18 24 15 22 16 23 17 24 18 21 18 19

Everett 47 2 1 5 13 - 3 3 15 14 1 2 25 18 19 27 14 20 26 3 38
8 4 17 7 7 11 5 7 14 6 5 7 9 6 12 5 11 12 4 8
Neither 285 25 1 38 84 11 15 28 94 42 7 16 174 87 161 88 122 81 89 50 223

48 49 17 50 48 65 54 49 46 41 41 39 50 42 50 40 48 45 42 60 48

Undecided/Refused 148 8 1 14 43 2 3 7 54 28 5 17 70 70 69 66 57 48 53 16 112
25 16 17 18 25 12 11 12 26 27 29 41 20 33 21 30 22 27 25 19 24



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q23.

Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled. If you had to choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican -

do you think you would vote in?
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BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
BASE: INDEPENDENT/ 304 15 1 25 64 3 10 21 71 61 7 27 142 135 134 137 106 114 125 31 240
UNENROLLED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 106 15 1 25 64 3 10 21 71 - - - 81 16 79 17 53 19 31 13 80
35 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 57 12 59 12 50 17 25 42 33
Republican 95 - - - - - - - - 61 7 27 21 71 15 75 23 58 54 4 77
31 100 100 100 15 53 11 55 22 51 43 13 32
Neither 32 - - - - - - - - - - - 12 15 13 15 8 17 14 4 27
11 8 11 10 11 8 15 11 13 11
Undecided 70 - - - - - - - - - - - 27 33 26 30 22 20 26 10 55
23 19 24 19 22 21 18 21 32 23
Refused 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1

*
[y
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Q24. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held. For Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the
primary ballot. Who would you vote or lean toward: Avellone, Berwick, Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ———-— - —mm- oo e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 - - - 251 38 246 41 183 35 79 51 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joseph Avellone 3 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 - - - - 2 1 1 2 - 1 1 - 2
1 2 3 6 4 1 3 * 5 3 1 1
Donald Berwick 3 - - 2 1 - - 2 1 - - - 3 - 3 - 3 - 1 - 3
1 3 1 4 * 1 1 2 1 1
Martha Coakley 174 35 4 44 90 12 13 36 111 - - - 149 15 150 13 124 12 45 27 128
56 69 67 58 52 71 46 63 54 59 39 61 32 68 34 57 53 56
Steve Grossman 33 5 1 12 15 1 10 4 18 - - - 24 7 22 9 15 10 11 8 30
11 10 17 16 9 6 36 7 9 10 18 9 22 8 29 14 16 13
Juliette Kayyem 13 5 - 7 1 1 2 5 5 - - - 10 2 10 2 8 1 4 5 12
4 10 9 1 6 7 9 2 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 10 5
Undecided 82 5 1 9 66 2 3 8 68 - - - 63 12 60 14 33 10 17 11 53
27 10 17 12 38 12 11 14 33 25 32 24 34 18 29 22 22 23
Refused 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - -
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Q25. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —=———==—==—= —mmmm e e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
BASE: THOSE WHO GAVE A 19 6 - 11 2 2 2 9 6 - - - 15 3 14 4 11 2 6 5 17
FIRST CHOICE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joseph Avellone 2 1 - 1 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 2
11 17 9 22 67 50 50 17 20 12
Donald Berwick 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
11 18 50 50 7 33 7 25 9 50 17 20 12
Martha Coakley 8 3 - 3 2 1 - 2 5 - - - 8 - 8 - 7 - 2 3 7
42 50 27 100 50 22 83 53 57 64 33 60 41
Steve Grossman 6 2 - 4 - - 1 4 1 - - - 5 - 4 1 2 - 2 - 5
32 33 36 50 44 17 33 29 25 18 33 29
Juliette Kayyem 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1

(5.}
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Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa, Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake. At this
point would you lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ———-— - —mm- oo e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 - - - 251 38 246 41 183 35 79 51 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Leland Cheung 14 4 - 6 4 1 2 6 4 - - - 11 2 11 3 10 1 4 5 11
5 8 8 2 6 7 11 2 4 5 4 7 5 3 5 10 5
James Arena DeRosa 6 1 2 2 1 4 1 1 - - - - 5 1 4 2 3 2 2 3 5
2 2 33 3 1 24 4 2 2 3 2 5 2 6 3 6 2
Jonathan Edwards 11 2 - 8 1 - 1 8 2 - - - 8 2 6 2 6 2 1 1 7
4 4 11 1 4 14 1 3 5 2 5 3 6 1 2 3
Stephen Kerrigan 17 5 1 7 4 1 3 12 1 - - - 12 4 11 4 10 1 4 2 13
6 10 17 9 2 6 11 21 * 5 11 4 10 5 3 5 4 6
Michael Lake 7 2 1 4 - 1 1 2 3 - - - 6 - 7 - 5 2 4 1 7
2 4 17 5 6 4 4 1 2 3 3 6 5 2 3
Undecided 244 37 2 45 159 10 20 25 188 - - - 200 28 198 29 142 26 60 35 176
79 73 33 59 91 59 71 44 92 80 74 80 71 78 74 76 69 77
Refused 10 - - 4 5 - - 3 6 - - - 9 1 9 1 7 1 4 4 9



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold Naughton, and Warren Tolman.

you lean toward Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

At this point would
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BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —=———==—==== —mm—mmmmm mm e o LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 - - - 251 38 246 41 183 35 79 51 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maura Healey 51 51 - - - 4 5 21 21 - - - 38 10 38 7 32 5 10 12 38
17 100 24 18 37 10 15 26 15 17 17 14 13 24 17
Harold Naughton 6 - 6 - - 2 2 1 1 - - - 5 1 5 1 4 2 3 1 6
2 100 12 7 2 * 2 3 2 2 2 6 4 2 3
Warren Tolman 76 - - 76 - 4 12 27 33 - - - 60 9 62 12 46 14 27 16 62
25 100 24 43 47 16 24 24 25 29 25 40 34 31 27
Undecided 174 - - - 174 7 9 8 149 - - - 146 18 139 21 99 14 38 22 120
56 100 41 32 14 73 58 47 57 51 54 40 48 43 53
Refused 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 2
1 1 1 1 1 1
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Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas Conroy, Barry Finegold, and Deborah Goldberg. At this point would you lean toward Conroy,
Finegold, or Goldberg?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —=———==—==== —mm—mmmmm mm e o LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 - - - 251 38 246 41 183 35 79 51 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Thomas Conroy 17 4 2 4 7 17 - - - - - - 12 4 12 5 13 3 6 6 15
6 8 33 5 4 100 5 11 5 12 7 9 8 12 7
Barry Finegold 28 5 2 12 9 - 28 - - - - - 19 7 21 6 14 8 10 7 26
9 10 33 16 5 100 8 18 9 15 8 23 13 14 11
Deborah Goldberg 57 21 1 27 8 - - 57 - - - - 45 9 46 7 34 4 17 7 39
18 41 17 36 5 100 18 24 19 17 19 11 22 14 17
Undecided 204 21 1 33 149 - - - 204 - - - 172 18 164 23 119 20 44 31 145
66 41 17 43 86 100 69 47 67 56 65 57 56 61 64
Refused 3 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 3 - 3 - 3 - 2 - 3
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Q29. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held. For Governor, there are two candidates who could be on the primary
ballot - Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher. At this point for whom would you vote or lean toward: Baker of Fisher?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
BASE: REPUBLICAN 162 - - - - - - - - 103 17 41 40 115 25 123 31 101 920 13 134
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Charlie Baker 103 - - - - - - - - 103 - - 24 77 15 84 18 73 77 5 95
64 100 60 67 60 68 58 72 86 38 71
Mark Fisher 17 - - - - - - - - - 17 - 5 11 4 12 6 11 5 4 13
10 100 13 10 16 10 19 11 6 31 10
Undecided 41 - - - - - - - - - - 41 11 26 6 27 7 17 8 4 25
25 100 28 23 24 22 23 17 9 31 19
Refused 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
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Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while

under their monitoring. Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due to a few incompetent employees. Others
argue that the problem is systematic throughout the department. Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
--------------------------------------------------------------- PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ---=-=——===== —----—————- —mmmmmmm——m mmm—————— o LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DCF failures due to a 95 7 4 14 31 6 4 11 35 15 3 5 72 16 63 23 40 23 29 18 77
few bad employees 16 14 67 18 18 35 14 19 17 15 18 12 21 8 20 11 16 13 14 21 17
DCF failures systematic 425 37 2 54 118 10 21 38 141 81 14 28 220 174 208 179 177 146 160 57 335
throughout the 71 73 33 71 68 59 75 67 69 79 82 68 64 83 65 82 69 81 75 68 72
department

Undecided 80 7 - 8 25 1 3 8 28 7 - 8 53 19 51 17 38 12 23 9 51

13 14 11 14 6 11 14 14 7 20 15 9 16 8 15 7 11 11 11



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

BANNER 4
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DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE-

TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED

Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 459 49 6 68 154 15 27 53 181
77 926 100 89 89 88 96 93 89
Disapprove 108 1 - 6 12 1 1 3 14
18 2 8 7 6 4 5 7
Undecided 32 1 - 2 8 1 - 1 9
5 2 3 5 6 2 4
Refused 1 - - - - - - - -

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLIC PRIMARY

UNDE-

BAKER FISHR CIDED
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13 75
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100 100
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Q32. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar Tsarnaev face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 355 31 3 37 76 11 17 33 86 80 14 27 165 162 146 168 128 137 135 45 281
59 61 50 49 44 65 61 58 42 78 82 66 48 78 45 77 50 76 64 54 61

No 169 17 3 32 69 6 8 21 85 14 3 8 126 31 126 35 94 27 51 27 125
28 33 50 42 40 35 29 37 42 14 18 20 37 15 39 16 37 15 24 32 27

Undecided 76 3 - 7 29 - 3 3 33 9 - 6 54 16 50 16 33 17 26 12 57
13 6 9 17 11 5 16 9 15 16 8 16 7 13 9 12 14 12
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Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Good 268 36 4 55 118 10 15 43 144 9 2 5 233 20 225 25 172 28 68 48 202
45 71 67 72 68 59 54 75 71 9 12 12 68 10 70 11 67 15 32 57 44
Bad 242 11 2 17 27 6 8 10 33 84 14 28 62 161 49 170 51 135 120 27 197

40 22 33 22 16 35 29 18 16 82 82 68 18 77 15 78 20 75 57 32 43

Undecided 20 4 - 4 29 1 5 4 27 10 1 8 50 28 48 24 32 18 24 9 64
15 8 5 17 6 18 7 13 10 6 20 14 13 15 11 13 10 11 11 14
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 160 16 4 30 57 8 10 25 63 16 4 4 129 22 122 28 94 32 53 28 127
27 31 67 39 33 47 36 44 31 16 24 10 37 11 38 13 37 18 25 33 27

No 232 18 1 22 47 5 6 15 62 58 11 23 86 131 76 132 69 103 97 29 178
39 35 17 29 27 29 21 26 30 56 65 56 25 63 24 60 27 57 46 35 38

Undecided 208 17 1 24 70 4 12 17 79 29 2 14 130 56 124 59 92 46 62 27 158
35 33 17 32 40 24 43 30 39 28 12 34 38 27 39 27 36 25 29 32 34
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Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of 20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state.
Do you want a dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make no difference either way?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 91 13 1 11 35 4 6 14 36 8 2 3 59 21 58 25 48 15 27 21 69
15 25 17 14 20 24 21 25 18 8 12 7 17 10 18 11 19 8 13 25 15
No 245 14 3 29 50 9 11 19 57 57 10 26 122 104 101 116 74 101 96 30 198

41 27 50 38 29 53 39 33 28 55 59 63 35 50 31 53 29 56 45 36 43

No difference 254 23 2 35 88 4 11 24 108 37 5 12 160 79 160 73 133 61 87 31 189

Undecided 10 1 -
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Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favor 319 37 3 38 117 11 15 32 136 43 8 14 203 91 204 91 170 69 102 47 238
53 73 50 50 67 65 54 56 67 42 47 34 59 44 63 42 67 38 48 56 51

Oppose 223 11 3 34 44 6 11 21 54 51 9 24 112 96 93 104 69 96 91 29 181
37 22 50 45 25 35 39 37 26 50 53 59 32 46 29 47 27 53 43 35 39

Undecided 58 3 - 4 13 - 2 4 14 9 - 3 30 22 25 24 16 16 19 8 44
10 6 5 7 7 7 7 9 7
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Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 265 41 4 50 116 12 20 41 137 7 6 4 216 32 221 24 173 24 61 54 200
44 80 67 66 67 71 71 72 67 7 35 10 63 15 69 11 68 13 29 64 43

Baker 185 4 2 12 14 3 5 3 21 94 6 16 48 129 36 138 39 118 124 11 168
31 8 33 16 8 18 18 5 10 91 35 39 14 62 11 63 15 65 58 13 36

Falchuk 5 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 2 3 2 2 2 2 - 3 5
1 1 1 2 * 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1

Lively 8 - - 3 - - - 3 - - - 1 5 2 3 5 3 2 2 2 6
1 4 5 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1

McCormick 13 2 - 4 2 - - 6 2 - 2 1 7 6 4 8 4 3 2 1 7
2 4 5 1 11 1 12 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 1 1 2

Undecided 116 3 - 6 41 2 3 2 43 2 2 17 62 35 56 37 33 28 21 11 70
19 6 8 24 12 11 4 21 2 12 41 18 17 17 17 13 15 10 13 15

Refused 8 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 2 5 2 - 5 1 4 2 2 7
1 2 2 5 1 1 2 * 2 1 2 2
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Q38. Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 170 26 4 48 67 7 18 28 92 4 2 - 146 14 137 20 121 18 40 43 140
28 51 67 63 39 41 64 49 45 4 12 42 7 43 9 47 10 19 51 30
Baker 200 10 1 13 20 4 6 11 22 91 7 21 58 134 48 136 50 119 130 12 176

33 20 17 17 11 24 21 19 11 88 41 51 17 64 15 62 20 66 61 14 38

Falchuk 9 - - 2 2 - - 1 3 - 1 - 3 6 5 3 3 2 - 4 6
2 3 1 2 1 6 1 3 2 1 1 1 5 1

Lively 7 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 2 5 2 3 4 5 1 2 1 5
1 17 1 6 2 1 6 5 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

McCormick 20 2 - 5 4 - - 7 4 - 2 1 12 6 14 5 10 3 2 3 15
3 4 7 2 12 2 12 2 3 3 4 2 4 2 1 4 3

Undecided 185 13 - 7 79 5 4 9 81 7 4 16 116 44 111 47 61 35 36 20 116
31 25 9 45 29 14 16 40 7 24 39 34 21 34 21 24 19 17 24 25

Refused 9 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - 1 5 3 4 4 5 3 2 1 5
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Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 114 23 4 30 49 6 13 22 64 - 1 - 100 6 104 4 80 8 25 27 84
19 45 67 39 28 35 46 39 31 6 29 3 32 2 31 4 12 32 18

Baker 221 10 - 22 22 5 8 14 27 98 8 18 72 141 58 143 56 125 138 16 197
37 20 29 13 29 29 25 13 95 47 44 21 67 18 65 22 69 65 19 43

Falchuk 7 - - 1 2 - - 1 2 - 1 - 3 4 3 2 2 3 - 4 6
1 1 1 2 1 6 1 2 1 1 1 2 5 1

Lively 8 - - 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 6 1 4 4 5 1 1 3 5
1 3 1 6 2 * 5 2 * 1 2 2 1 * 4 1

McCormick 19 3 1 3 3 1 - 6 3 - 3 1 11 6 13 4 11 3 2 4 14
3 6 17 4 2 6 11 1 18 2 3 3 4 2 4 2 1 5 3

Undecided 218 15 1 18 95 4 7 13 105 5 4 17 145 47 134 57 94 38 44 26 149
36 29 17 24 55 24 25 23 51 5 24 41 42 22 42 26 37 21 21 31 32

Refused 13 - - -

N

|
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.
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BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ----—-—-=—== ——————————— —m e m—mm e —mm— LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Berwick 111 21 2 28 48 7 12 16 63 3 1 - 93 10 98 7 79 11 16 31 81
19 41 33 37 28 41 43 28 31 3 6 27 5 30 3 31 6 8 37 17
Baker 230 11 2 25 25 5 9 18 31 97 8 20 79 142 67 144 64 124 148 15 204
38 22 33 33 14 29 32 32 15 94 47 49 23 68 21 66 25 69 70 18 44
Falchuk 8 - - 1 2 - - 1 2 - 1 - 4 4 5 2 3 2 1 3 7
1 1 1 2 1 6 1 2 2 1 1 1 * 4 2
Lively 4 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 2 1 1 3 - 1 - - 2
1 3 4 2 1 * * 1 1 *
McCormick 20 3 1 5 3 2 - 7 3 - 1 2 12 5 14 4 11 4 3 4 15
3 6 17 7 2 12 12 1 6 5 3 2 4 2 4 2 1 5 3
Undecided 220 16 1 14 96 3 7 13 104 3 6 15 152 44 136 55 97 36 41 30 149
37 31 17 18 55 18 25 23 51 3 35 37 44 21 42 25 38 20 19 36 32
Refused 7 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 3 3 3 1 4 1 3 3 1 5
1 1 * 7 1 1 * 2 * 2 1 1 1



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.
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BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ----—-—-=—== ——————————— —m e m—mm e —mm— LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Avellone 111 22 4 26 50 7 11 19 65 1 1 - 96 6 96 7 74 11 19 26 78
19 43 67 34 29 41 39 33 32 1 6 28 3 30 3 29 6 9 31 17
Baker 226 10 - 23 24 4 10 14 28 98 8 21 74 143 63 143 66 122 144 16 201
38 20 30 14 24 36 25 14 95 47 51 21 68 20 65 26 67 68 19 43
Falchuk 5 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 4 2 2 1 2 - 3 4
1 1 * 6 * 2 1 1 * 1 4 1
Lively 7 - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 4 2 2 5 5 1 - 2 5
1 3 6 2 1 5 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1
McCormick 20 3 1 7 3 2 - 9 3 - 2 1 14 3 14 4 11 4 4 3 15
3 6 17 9 2 12 16 1 12 2 4 1 4 2 4 2 2 4 3
Undecided 225 16 1 18 95 3 7 14 106 3 5 15 153 49 144 54 96 39 44 33 157
38 31 17 24 55 18 25 25 52 3 29 37 44 23 45 25 38 22 21 39 34
Refused 6 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 2 3 2 1 4 2 2 1 1 3
1 1 * 5 1 1 * 2 1 1 * 1 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 292 42 5 52 114 14 20 38 140 23 5 4 223 48 221 45 177 38 85 53 222
49 82 83 68 66 82 71 67 69 22 29 10 65 23 69 21 69 21 40 63 48

Fisher 98 - - 7 5 1 3 2 6 51 7 17 21 75 13 81 15 69 60 8 88
16 9 3 6 11 4 3 50 41 41 6 36 4 37 6 38 28 10 19

Falchuk 8 - - 2 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - 3 5 4 3 3 2 - 4 6
1 3 1 4 * 6 1 2 1 1 1 1 5 1

Lively 4 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 2 - 4 1 2 1 1 4
1 1 2 1 2 * 1 2 * 1 * 1 1

McCormick 18 2 - 5 3 - - 7 3 1 2 1 11 7 12 4 9 2 5 1 9
3 4 7 2 12 1 1 12 2 3 3 4 2 4 1 2 1 2

Undecided 170 6 1 9 49 2 4 6 53 26 2 16 82 67 71 75 48 63 57 16 127

28 12 17 12 28 12 14 11 26 25 12 39 24 32 22 34 19 35 27 19 27

N
1
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N
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<

Refused 10 1 - -



Page 234

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 212 33 4 49 79 8 21 30 105 22 3 - 168 30 159 34 141 31 66 43 168
35 65 67 64 45 47 75 53 51 21 18 49 14 49 16 55 17 31 51 36

Fisher 103 5 - 5 5 3 3 5 4 49 8 17 24 77 16 80 20 67 59 9 88
17 10 7 3 18 11 9 2 48 47 41 7 37 5 37 8 37 28 11 19

Falchuk 9 - - 1 3 - - 1 3 - 2 - 4 5 5 3 3 2 1 5 8
2 1 2 2 1 12 1 2 2 1 1 1 * 6 2

Lively 7 - - 3 - - - 3 - 1 - 2 4 2 2 5 2 2 2 - 3
1 4 5 1 5 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

McCormick 20 2 1 6 3 2 - 7 3 - 1 1 9 8 14 3 10 4 5 4 15
3 4 17 8 2 12 12 1 6 2 3 4 4 1 4 2 2 5 3

Undecided 235 10 1 11 82 3 4 9 88 30 3 18 128 82 122 87 74 70 74 21 170

39 20 17 14 47 18 14 16 43 29 18 44 37 39 38 40 29 39 35 25 37

[ary
N
[ary
|
N
[ary
[ary
|
w
©
(6}
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~
(8}
(6}
(6}
N
[ary
[y

Refused 14 1 -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 146 28 4 39 62 7 19 22 84 5 - - 127 8 127 9 100 13 38 32 112
24 55 67 51 36 41 68 39 41 5 37 4 39 4 39 7 18 38 24

Fisher 115 4 - 7 5 4 2 5 5 55 9 18 28 84 20 87 28 70 68 8 99
19 8 9 3 24 7 9 2 53 53 44 8 40 6 40 11 39 32 10 21

Falchuk 7 - - 2 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 6 3 3 2 2 - 4 5
1 3 1 4 * 6 * 3 1 1 1 1 5 1

Lively 11 1 - 3 1 - - 5 - 1 1 1 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 1 8
2 2 4 1 9 1 6 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2

McCormick 23 2 1 6 5 2 - 7 5 2 1 1 12 8 16 5 13 5 8 4 15
4 4 17 8 3 12 12 2 2 6 2 3 4 5 2 5 3 4 5 3

Undecided 284 15 1 19 99 4 7 15 108 39 5 19 163 95 148 102 105 81 89 34 214

47 29 17 25 57 24 25 26 53 38 29 46 47 45 46 47 41 45 42 40 46

Refused 14 1 - -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 127 25 2 36 54 7 15 19 75 3 - - 112 8 113 4 91 12 30 29 97
21 49 33 47 31 41 54 33 37 3 32 4 35 2 36 7 14 35 21
Fisher 118 4 1 9 6 4 3 8 5 56 9 17 34 80 22 87 29 70 68 9 100
20 8 17 12 3 24 11 14 2 54 53 41 10 38 7 40 11 39 32 11 22
Falchuk 9 - - 2 2 - - 2 2 - 1 - 3 6 4 3 2 3 - 4 7
2 3 1 4 1 6 1 3 1 1 1 2 5 2
Lively 9 - - 4 - - - 4 - 3 1 1 5 3 3 6 3 3 3 - 7
2 5 7 3 6 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 2
McCormick 27 4 1 4 7 2 1 6 7 1 1 2 13 10 19 6 15 3 7 6 18
5 8 17 5 4 12 4 11 3 1 6 5 4 5 6 3 6 2 3 7 4
Undecided 296 17 2 21 104 4 9 17 114 39 5 19 170 97 157 105 111 84 98 35 224

49 33 33 28 60 24 32 30 56 38 29 46 49 46 49 48 44 46 46 42 48

Refused 14 1 - -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———====== ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o oo LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 131 25 3 34 58 9 15 22 73 5 1 - 113 12 113 9 85 11 35 25 97
22 49 50 45 33 53 54 39 36 5 6 33 6 35 4 33 6 17 30 21

Fisher 116 4 1 8 4 2 3 7 5 57 8 17 34 78 20 87 26 72 66 10 100
19 8 17 11 2 12 11 12 2 55 47 41 10 37 6 40 10 40 31 12 22

Falchuk 9 - - 2 2 - - 2 2 - 1 - 2 7 4 4 3 2 - 5 6
2 3 1 4 1 6 1 3 1 2 1 1 6 1

Lively 6 - - - 2 - - 1 1 2 - 2 3 3 - 5 2 3 3 - 5
1 1 2 * 2 5 1 1 2 1 2 1 1

McCormick 28 4 1 8 5 2 1 10 5 1 2 2 15 9 20 5 17 4 7 5 20
5 8 17 11 3 12 4 18 2 1 12 5 4 4 6 2 7 2 3 6 4

Undecided 296 17 1 24 102 4 9 14 117 37 5 18 171 95 162 100 118 83 95 37 225

49 33 17 32 59 24 32 25 57 36 29 44 50 45 50 46 46 46 45 44 49

Refused 14 1 - - 1 - - 1

H
-
1
N
~
(8}
W
o
[~y
[+))
[+))
N
-
o



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?
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BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER COAK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —-———==—==—== ——————————— —m e — LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 187 14 2 16 68 9 7 18 66 28 7 12 109 61 104 59 84 48 59 25 134
31 27 33 21 39 53 25 32 32 27 41 29 32 29 32 27 33 27 28 30 29
No 409 37 4 60 103 8 20 39 136 75 10 29 234 147 216 158 169 132 152 58 327
68 73 67 79 59 47 71 68 67 73 59 71 68 70 67 72 66 73 72 69 71
Undecided 4 - - - 3 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2
1 2 4 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 *
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q48. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 4
DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE  KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- ——————===== ——mmmmm e mmee e LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 150 16 3 21 34 4 10 15 45 22 7 10 86 53 83 61 72 52 52 25 116
25 31 50 28 20 24 36 26 22 21 41 24 25 25 26 28 28 29 25 30 25

No 437 35 3 55 133 13 17 41 154 81 10 30 253 152 232 154 178 127 158 57 340
73 69 50 72 76 76 61 72 75 79 59 73 73 73 72 70 70 70 75 68 73

Undecided 13 - - - 7 - 1 1 5 - - 1 6 4 7 4 5 2 2 2 7
2 2



MA Likely Voters,

Q49.

SUPRC/Boston Herald

C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

Total

CBS

CNN

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Fox News

MSNBC

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
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DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE-
HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED

OPINION OF
CHARLIE KNOW
BAKER COAK

-------------------------------------------- LEY/

FAV UNFAV BAKER

65
11

77
13

51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
7 1 7 22 1 3 5 28 14 2 1
14 17 9 13 6 11 9 14 14 12 2
5 1 7 14 1 3 7 16 8 1 4
10 17 9 8 6 11 12 8 8 6 10
12 - 17 38 3 5 19 39 6 2 3
24 22 22 18 18 33 19 6 12 7
1 - 3 2 1 - 3 2 3 - -
2 4 1 6 5 1 3
4 - 6 14 - 3 2 19 5 - 1
8 8 8 11 4 9 5 2
7 1 9 19 2 7 9 18 50 7 19
14 17 12 11 12 25 16 9 49 41 46
5 - 8 14 2 4 1 20 1 1 -
10 11 8 12 14 2 10 1 6
7 1 9 23 2 - 8 30 8 3 5
14 17 12 13 12 14 15 8 18 12
2 2 10 23 5 2 3 27 7 1 8
4 33 13 13 29 7 5 13 7 6 20
1 - - 5 - 1 - 5 1 - -
2 3 4 2 1

OPINION OF
DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
345 209
100 100
47 17
14 8
34 13
10 6
68 18
20 9
8 4
2 2
29 7
8 3
30 99
9 47
33 2
10 1
48 15
14 7
42 28
12 13
6 6
2 3

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV
322 219
100 100
41 22
13 10
28 18
9 8
60 20
19 9
8 4
2 2
28 8
9 4
33 95
10 43
30 6
9 3
45 12
14 5
45 25
14 11
4 9
1 4

OPINION OF
ED MARKEY
FAV UNFAV

255 181
100 100
40 12
16 7
24 15
9 8
54 13
21 7
5 4
2 2
23 9
9 5
21 82
8 45
26 2
10 1
34 13
13 7
25 24
10 13
3 7
1 4

212 84
100 100

463
100

25 13 57
12 15 12

5 - 7
2 2
12 5 28
6 6 6
67 12 112

32 14 24

17 10 43
8 12 9

21 10 57
10 12 12
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

List
BANNER 4

DEMOCRAT VOTE FOR VOTE FOR IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
ATTORNEY GENERAL VOTE FOR TREASURER REPUBLIC PRIMARY DEVAL ELIZABETH OPINION OF CHARLIE KNOW
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PATRICK WARREN ED MARKEY BAKER CORK
NAUG TOL UNDE- CON FINE GOLD UNDE- UNDE- —=——=—=====—= —mmm o e - LEY/
TOTAL HEALY HTON MAN CIDED ROY GOLD BERG CIDED BAKER FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV BAKER
Total 600 51 6 76 174 17 28 57 204 103 17 41 345 209 322 219 255 181 212 84 463
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 423 35 5 57 117 10 22 38 143 72 9 32 249 142 226 154 182 130 153 60 333
71 69 83 75 67 59 79 67 70 70 53 78 72 68 70 70 71 72 72 71 72
Cell 177 16 1 19 57 7 6 19 61 31 8 9 96 67 96 65 73 51 59 24 130

30 31 17 25 33 41 21 33 30 30 47 22 28 32 30 30 29 28 28 29 28
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Area
BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----—==-=—= ———————————
TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 134 59 37 30 36 46 45 28 48 51 31 48 50 29 46 54 5 8 3 7
22 22 20 26 21 23 24 25 22 23 28 21 23 26 20 24 16 33 14 35
NE 218 99 70 41 64 78 62 42 90 74 37 92 81 35 92 83 8 7 5 6
36 37 38 35 38 39 34 37 41 34 33 40 37 32 41 37 25 29 23 30
Suffolk 46 20 8 11 15 8 16 10 11 17 10 10 19 9 9 19 5 3 1 2
8 8 4 9 9 4 9 9 5 8 9 4 9 8 4 8 16 13 5 10
SE Mass/Cape 202 87 70 34 55 68 62 34 72 76 33 80 70 38 79 69 14 6 13 5

34 33 38 29 32 34 34 30 33 35 30 35 32 34 35 31 44 25 59 25
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Gender
BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----—==-=—= ———————————
TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 100 112 56 79 123 69 43 136 87 42 139 89 43 139 88 15 18 9 17
48 38 61 48 46 62 37 38 62 40 38 60 40 39 62 39 47 75 41 85
Female 313 165 73 60 91 77 116 71 85 131 69 91 131 68 87 137 17 6 13 3

52 62 39 52 54 39 63 62 38 60 62 40 60 61 38 61 53 25 59 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, not at all likely?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 534 231 171 102 158 182 156 104 203 187 102 210 189 101 206 194 29 21 19 17
89 87 92 88 93 91 84 91 92 86 92 91 86 91 91 86 91 88 86 85

Somewhat likely 66 34 14 14 12 18 29 10 18 31 9 20 31 10 20 31 3 3 3 3
11 13 8 12 7 9 16 9 8 14 8 9 14 9 9 14 9 13 14 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S2. What is your age category?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 yrs 31 12 7 6 7 11 10 8 9 13 7 10 11 6 10 13 3 3 3 2
5 5 4 5 4 6 5 7 4 6 6 4 5 5 4 6 9 13 14 10
26-35 yrs 86 39 28 17 22 31 29 16 32 35 22 31 31 20 32 31 5 6 5 5
14 15 15 15 13 16 16 14 14 16 20 13 14 18 14 14 16 25 23 25
36-45 yrs 119 51 43 22 32 42 36 24 47 36 22 46 44 22 47 43 7 5 5 3
20 19 23 19 19 21 19 21 21 17 20 20 20 20 21 19 22 21 23 15
46-55 yrs 148 73 43 24 36 57 42 28 65 44 24 69 48 26 62 51 5 1 5 3
25 28 23 21 21 29 23 25 29 20 22 30 22 23 27 23 16 4 23 15
56-65 yrs 119 60 32 22 43 33 36 27 36 48 24 39 48 26 41 46 7 7 3 5
20 23 17 19 25 17 19 24 16 22 22 17 22 23 18 20 22 29 14 25
66-75 yrs 56 17 19 15 16 17 20 6 20 24 5 22 25 6 22 25 2 2 - 2
9 6 10 13 9 9 11 5 9 11 5 10 11 5 10 11 6 8 10
Over 75 yrs 33 11 12 5 12 8 7 3 11 13 5 12 8 3 11 11 2 - 1 -
6 4 6 4 7 4 4 3 5 6 5 5 4 3 5 5 6 5
Refused 8 2 1 5 2 1 5 2 1 5 2 1 5 2 1 5 1 - - -
1 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 * 2 2 * 2 2 * 2 3
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S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 203 149 15 28 105 27 58 78 31 82 74 39 78 77 30 83 11 9 7 8
34 56 8 24 62 14 31 68 14 38 67 17 35 69 13 37 34 38 32 40
Republican 67 6 49 10 2 48 15 - 51 13 - 51 14 - 51 14 7 3 4 5
11 2 26 9 1 24 8 23 6 22 6 23 6 22 13 18 25
Unenrolled/Independent 304 99 118 70 57 122 99 32 132 112 31 136 116 30 141 114 14 10 11 6
51 37 64 60 34 61 54 28 60 51 28 59 53 27 62 51 44 42 50 30
Other 24 10 2 8 6 2 12 4 6 10 6 3 11 4 3 13 - 2 - -
4 4 1 7 4 1 6 4 3 5 5 1 5 4 1 6 8
Undecided/Refused/Not 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1

*
*
*
*
*
*
o

registered * * 1 1 1
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 511 218 167 94 139 180 152 91 196 179 94 201 183 93 197 186 22 20 17 17

85 82 920 81 82 920 82 80 89 82 85 87 83 84 87 83 69 83 77 85

Black/African-American 36 32 2 2 13 7 11 11 9 14 9 11 12 9 10 15 6 - 3 1

6 12 1 2 8 4 6 10 4 6 8 5 5 8 4 7 19 14 5

American Indian/Alaska 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
Native * * 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 3 5

Asian 9 3 4 1 3 3 3 3 5 1 1 6 2 1 6 2 - 1 1 -
2 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 * 1 3 1 1 3 1 4 5

Hispanic/Latino 28 11 5 11 10 6 12 7 6 15 5 7 15 6 6 15 2 1 - -

5 4 3 9 6 3 6 6 3 7 5 3 7 5 3 7 6 4
Other 14 - 7 7 4 4 6 1 5 8 1 5 7 1 7 6 1 2 - 2
2 4 6 2 2 3 1 2 4 1 2 3 1 3 3 3 8 10
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Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time, working part time, currently unemployed, full time student, retired,
or something else?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Employed-Full-time 320 139 107 65 20 118 96 64 126 114 60 131 120 62 129 119 16 15 10 12

53 52 58 56 53 59 52 56 57 52 54 57 55 56 57 53 50 63 45 60

Employed-Part-time 67 35 18 8 20 17 24 19 17 25 18 18 26 17 17 28 1 - 1 -
11 13 10 7 12 9 13 17 8 11 16 8 12 15 8 12 3 5

Unemployed 51 19 17 12 11 21 16 7 22 20 6 21 19 6 22 18 4 1 1 2

9 7 9 10 6 11 9 6 10 9 5 9 9 5 10 8 13 4 5 10

Student-Full-time 11 6 3 - 2 3 3 2 3 5 2 4 3 1 4 5 2 2 4 1

2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 6 8 18 5

Retired 107 41 33 21 33 30 32 14 40 39 14 43 37 13 41 39 5 5 3 4

18 15 18 18 19 15 17 12 18 18 13 19 17 12 18 17 16 21 14 20

Disabled permanently 18 12 3 3 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 3 1 3 1
3 5 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 2 5 3 3 9 4 14 5

Other 22 12 3 5 7 4 8 3 5 9 6 5 9 6 5 9 1 - - -
4 5 2 4 4 2 4 3 2 4 5 2 4 5 2 4 3

Don't know 4 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 1 2 1 - - - -
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Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 298 183 53 47 128 63 89 88 70 118 82 79 123 81 76 124 14 10 7 10
50 69 29 41 75 32 48 77 32 54 74 34 56 73 34 55 44 42 32 50
Wrong track 193 37 107 34 21 112 44 9 121 46 12 120 47 10 121 48 13 7 10 6
32 14 58 29 12 56 24 8 55 21 11 52 21 9 54 21 41 29 45 30
Undecided 109 45 25 35 21 25 52 17 30 54 17 31 50 20 29 53 5 7 5 4
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Q3. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 5 1 - 4 2 - 3 3 - 2 2 - 3 2 - 3 - 1 - -
1 * 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 4
Favorable 345 216 48 62 146 58 116 100 72 145 93 79 152 96 74 153 13 15 10 11

58 82 26 53 86 29 63 88 33 67 84 34 69 86 33 68 41 63 45 55

Unfavorable 209 32 129 35 14 134 44 6 141 47 10 142 44 6 143 49 17 8 11 8
35 12 70 30 8 67 24 5 64 22 9 62 20 5 63 22 53 33 50 40

Heard of undecided 41 16 8 15 8 8 22 5 8 24 6 9 21 7 9 20 2 - 1 1
7 6 4 13 5 4 12 4 4 11 5 4 10 6 4 9 6 5 5
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Q4. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 22 3 2 13 4 5 12 3 6 12 3 6 12 2 7 12 1 1 2 1
4 1 1 11 2 3 6 3 3 6 3 3 5 2 3 5 3 4 9 5
Favorable 322 229 44 38 127 72 99 87 83 128 87 87 131 85 82 137 17 10 9 11

54 86 24 33 75 36 54 76 38 59 78 38 60 77 36 61 53 42 41 55

Unfavorable 172 7 116 36 19 98 42 10 106 43 9 106 44 9 107 44 11 10 11 7
29 3 63 31 11 49 23 9 48 20 8 46 20 8 47 20 34 42 50 35
Heard of undecided 84 26 23 29 20 25 32 14 26 35 12 31 33 15 30 32 3 3 - 1

14 10 12 25 12 13 17 12 12 16 11 13 15 14 13 14 9 13 5
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Q5. Is your opinion of Steve Grossman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 216 929 48 55 37 61 97 32 68 96 36 69 97 38 65 98 4 5 6 5
36 37 26 47 22 31 52 28 31 44 32 30 44 34 29 44 13 21 27 25
Favorable 148 80 45 14 81 42 17 42 50 49 33 55 52 31 58 52 18 4 13 4
25 30 24 12 48 21 9 37 23 22 30 24 24 28 26 23 56 17 59 20
Unfavorable 61 15 35 8 5 37 13 9 36 11 8 37 10 9 35 11 6 12 - 9
10 6 19 7 3 19 7 8 16 5 7 16 5 8 15 5 19 50 45
Heard of undecided 175 71 57 39 47 60 58 31 67 62 34 69 61 33 68 64 4 3 3 2

29 27 31 34 28 30 31 27 30 28 31 30 28 30 30 28 13 13 14 10
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Q6. Is your opinion of Juliette Kayyem generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 416 180 132 83 102 145 142 62 166 160 70 168 156 67 166 162 13 9 12 6
69 68 71 72 60 73 77 54 75 73 63 73 71 60 73 72 41 38 55 30

Favorable 38 23 9 5 21 10 5 21 8 5 14 14 9 14 12 9 5 4 4 3
6 9 5 4 12 5 3 18 4 2 13 6 4 13 5 4 16 17 18 15
Unfavorable 26 7 13 4 5 16 3 4 15 5 4 16 2 3 16 3 6 8 3 8
4 3 7 3 3 8 2 4 7 2 4 7 1 3 7 1 19 33 14 40
Heard of undecided 120 55 31 24 42 29 35 27 32 48 23 32 53 27 32 51 8 3 3 3

20 21 17 21 25 15 19 24 14 22 21 14 24 24 14 23 25 13 14 15
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Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 4 2 1 4 3 1 4 3 1 1 - -
1 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 4
Favorable 322 221 36 56 137 48 111 104 58 134 98 67 136 96 63 144 20 11 12 10

54 83 19 48 81 24 60 91 26 61 88 29 62 86 28 64 63 46 55 50

Unfavorable 219 24 138 37 20 136 47 4 143 57 7 144 55 7 143 54 11 12 10 10

37 9 75 32 12 68 25 4 65 26 6 63 25 6 63 24 34 50 45 50

Heard of undecided 51 18 8 20 11 13 24 5 16 25 5 15 26 7 16 24 - - - -
9 7 4 17 6 7 13 4 7 11 5 7 12 6 7 11
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Q8. Is your opinion of Charlie Baker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 134 65 16 45 30 22 68 30 22 68 30 24 70 33 23 67 5 5 6 1
22 25 9 39 18 11 37 26 10 31 27 10 32 30 10 30 16 21 27 5
Favorable 212 61 124 21 40 130 36 25 138 44 16 148 41 19 144 44 19 9 11 7

35 23 67 18 24 65 19 22 62 20 14 64 19 17 64 20 59 38 50 35

Unfavorable 84 54 11 11 43 12 20 27 16 26 31 15 30 26 16 33 3 10 1 11
14 20 6 9 25 6 11 24 7 12 28 7 14 23 7 15 9 42 5 55
Heard of undecided 170 85 34 39 57 36 61 32 45 80 34 43 79 33 43 81 5 - 4 1

28 32 18 34 34 18 33 28 20 37 31 19 36 30 19 36 16 18 5
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Q9. Is your opinion of Mark Fisher generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 427 188 135 84 117 143 138 74 163 163 73 165 166 74 163 168 9 6 7 5
71 71 73 72 69 72 75 65 74 75 66 72 75 67 72 75 28 25 32 25

Favorable 26 11 9 3 7 10 5 5 13 4 5 15 4 3 14 5 9 2 5 -
4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 6 2 5 7 2 3 6 2 28 8 23

Unfavorable 29 11 12 5 9 11 7 8 12 6 8 12 6 9 11 7 4 14 2 11
5 4 6 4 5 6 4 7 5 3 7 5 3 8 5 3 13 58 9 55

Heard of undecided 118 55 29 24 37 36 35 27 33 45 25 38 44 25 38 45 10 2 8 4

20 21 16 21 22 18 19 24 15 21 23 17 20 23 17 20 31 8 36 20
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Q10. Is your opinion of Jeffrey McCormick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 198 134 85 125 146 142 87 162 165 85 164 169 83 164 171 - - 6 5
73 75 72 73 74 73 77 76 73 76 77 71 77 75 73 76 27 25
Favorable 32 16 11 2 7 13 7 5 14 6 3 16 5 3 14 7 32 - 9 3
5 6 6 2 4 7 4 4 6 3 3 7 2 3 6 3 100 41 15
Unfavorable 24 8 8 4 7 9 4 5 11 4 5 11 4 6 10 5 - 24 3 11
4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 5 2 5 5 2 5 4 2 100 14 55
Heard of undecided 106 43 32 25 31 32 32 17 34 43 18 39 42 19 38 42 - - 4 1

18 16 17 22 18 16 17 15 15 20 16 17 19 17 17 19 18 5



Page 258

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Qll. Is your opinion of Scott Douglas Lively generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 457 198 148 93 126 155 148 83 172 173 84 177 175 80 177 178 11 7 - -
76 75 80 80 74 78 80 73 78 79 76 77 80 72 78 79 34 29

Favorable 22 9 5 2 5 8 4 2 10 4 1 11 5 2 10 4 9 3 22 -
4 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 5 2 1 5 2 2 4 2 28 13 100

Unfavorable 20 9 7 3 5 8 6 4 9 7 4 9 6 4 9 6 3 11 - 20
3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 9 46 100

Heard of undecided 101 49 25 18 34 29 27 25 30 34 22 33 34 25 30 37 9 3 - -

17 18 14 16 20 15 15 22 14 16 20 14 15 23 13 16 28 13
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Ql2. Is your opinion of Evan Falchuk generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 483 216 152 94 140 164 153 92 184 180 20 190 181 920 186 185 18 10 12 6
81 82 82 81 82 82 83 81 83 83 81 83 82 81 82 82 56 42 55 30

Favorable 15 9 2 - 5 2 1 4 3 3 2 4 3 5 3 2 5 2 5 1
3 3 1 3 1 1 4 1 1 2 2 1 5 1 1 16 8 23 5
Unfavorable 15 5 8 2 2 9 4 2 9 3 2 9 2 2 8 4 5 7 2 10
3 2 4 2 1 5 2 2 4 1 2 4 1 2 4 2 16 29 9 50
Heard of undecided 87 35 23 20 23 25 27 16 25 32 17 27 34 14 29 34 4 5 3 3

15 13 12 17 14 13 15 14 11 15 15 12 15 13 13 15 13 21 14 15
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Q13. Is your opinion of Ed Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 48 22 6 15 8 10 27 10 10 25 9 11 24 11 9 24 3 5 5 -
8 8 3 13 5 5 15 9 5 11 8 5 11 10 4 11 9 21 23
Favorable 255 173 39 33 121 50 61 80 56 94 79 64 97 74 66 96 19 8 9 6

43 65 21 28 71 25 33 70 25 43 71 28 44 67 29 43 59 33 41 30

Unfavorable 181 24 118 28 18 119 35 8 125 38 11 124 36 11 122 39 7 9 7 11

Heard of undecided 116 46 22 40 23 21 62 16 30 61 12 31 63 15 29 66 3 2 1 3
19 17 12 34 14 11 34 14 14 28 11 13 29 14 13 29 9
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Ql4. Is your opinion of Donald Berwick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 191 142 89 114 158 144 77 171 171 71 182 168 77 177 170 15 9 10 4
73 72 77 77 67 79 78 68 77 78 64 79 76 69 78 76 47 38 45 20

Favorable 31 17 11 1 15 9 4 10 14 2 15 12 3 7 12 7 8 1 8 2
5 6 6 1 9 5 2 9 6 1 14 5 1 6 5 3 25 4 36 10
Unfavorable 17 6 7 3 3 8 5 3 8 5 2 8 4 2 8 4 3 8 1 10
3 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 4 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 9 33 5 50
Heard of undecided 114 51 25 23 38 25 32 24 28 40 23 28 45 25 29 44 6 6 3 4

19 19 14 20 22 13 17 21 13 18 21 12 20 23 13 20 19 25 14 20
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Q15. Is your opinion of Joseph Avellone generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 430 194 136 80 123 149 135 79 167 159 80 169 160 79 171 161l 17 8 12 6
72 73 74 69 72 75 73 69 76 73 72 73 73 71 76 72 53 33 55 30

Favorable 23 7 10 5 5 10 5 5 12 4 4 12 5 7 8 5 5 5 4 2
4 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 2 4 5 2 6 4 2 16 21 18 10
Unfavorable 23 7 10 3 5 12 4 3 12 5 3 12 5 2 12 5 3 8 2 9
4 3 5 3 3 6 2 3 5 2 3 5 2 2 5 2 9 33 9 45
Heard of undecided 124 57 29 28 37 29 41 27 30 50 24 37 50 23 35 54 7 3 4 3

21 22 16 24 22 15 22 24 14 23 22 16 23 21 15 24 22 13 18 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql16. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 304 201 33 58 136 45 103 100 49 131 92 60 135 94 54 138 14 11 10 8
51 76 18 50 80 23 56 88 22 60 83 26 61 85 24 61 44 46 45 40

Unfavorable 246 43 142 43 19 143 62 6 154 67 10 153 66 8 154 68 13 11 10 9
41 16 77 37 11 72 34 5 70 31 9 67 30 7 68 30 41 46 45 45
Heard of undecided 50 21 10 15 15 12 20 8 18 20 9 17 19 9 18 19 5 2 2 3
8 8 5 13 9 6 11 7 8 9 8 7 9 8 8 8 16 8 9 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q17. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts Governor - very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely,
or not at all?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very closely 84 30 37 10 26 35 16 18 38 20 13 41 22 14 37 26 11 3 9 3
14 11 20 9 15 18 9 16 17 9 12 18 10 13 16 12 34 13 41 15
Somewhat closely 236 101 88 35 69 96 55 44 107 70 42 110 68 43 110 69 13 10 6 11

Not very closely 211 96 50 53 60 57 76 35 65 91 42 68 88 40 66 91 7 9 5 6
35 36 27 46 35 29 41 31 29 42 38 30 40 36 29 40 22 38 23 30

Not at all 69 38 10 18 15 12 38 17 11 37 14 11 42 14 13 39 1 2 2 -
12 14 5 16 9 6 21 15 5 17 13 5 19 13 6 17 3 8 9
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 335 207 50 60 140 62 111 95 74 139 89 82 145 91 76 146 14 14 10 10
56 78 27 52 82 31 60 83 33 64 80 36 66 82 34 65 44 58 45 50
Disapprove 201 33 122 33 15 127 41 9 134 42 12 134 40 10 135 44 16 7 11 6
34 12 66 28 9 64 22 8 61 19 11 58 18 9 60 20 50 29 50 30
Undecided 64 25 13 23 15 11 33 10 13 37 10 14 35 10 15 35 2 3 1 4
11 9 7 20 9 6 18 9 6 17 9 6 16 9 7 16 6 13 5 20



Page 267

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Balanced Budget 20 7 7 5 4 7 7 3 7 8 4 7 8 2 8 8 2 - 3 -
3 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 6 14

Cost of real estate/ 3 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - - -

affordable housing 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 * * 1 * * * 1

Economy 104 55 31 17 41 35 25 21 36 43 19 41 38 22 39 41 6 4 - 5
17 21 17 15 24 18 14 18 16 20 17 18 17 20 17 18 19 17 25

Education 86 54 17 14 35 19 27 19 21 40 21 22 36 21 21 38 2 3 3 2
14 20 9 12 21 10 15 17 10 18 19 10 16 19 9 17 6 13 14 10

Employment/Jobs 140 60 53 23 31 57 38 23 64 40 27 66 43 24 65 40 9 7 6 4
23 23 29 20 18 29 21 20 29 18 24 29 20 22 29 18 28 29 27 20

Environment 15 10 3 2 9 1 5 9 1 4 8 2 5 7 3 5 - - - -
3 4 2 2 5 1 3 8 * 2 7 1 2 6 1 2

Gangs/crimes 6 5 - 1 4 1 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 - 1 - 1
1 2 1 2 1 1 3 * 1 3 * 1 2 1 1 4 5

Gun control 6 3 - 3 2 1 1 3 - 1 2 1 1 3 - 1 - - - -
1 1 3 1 1 1 3 * 2 * * 3 *

Healthcare 45 19 5 16 15 6 22 12 8 20 15 7 18 13 8 21 2 5 4 2
8 7 3 14 9 3 12 11 4 9 14 3 8 12 4 9 6 21 18 10

Helping community 4 3 - 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 - 2 - 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 * * 2 * * 2 * * 8 10
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Illegal Immigration 15 5 6 4 4 6 4 3 6 5 3 5 7 2 7 5 - - - -
3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2

Infrastructure/highways 18 11 2 4 10 1 7 6 3 9 6 2 10 4 3 11 - 1 1 1
3 4 1 3 6 1 4 5 1 4 5 1 5 4 1 5 4 5 5

Limit spending/wasting 25 5 15 5 2 17 6 - 18 7 - 19 6 - 19 6 1 - 1 -

money 4 2 8 4 1 9 3 8 3 8 3 8 3 3 5

Poverty 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
* * 1 1 1 1

Safety in schools 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - -
* 1 1 1 1 * * * * * *

Senior citizens 3 1 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - - - -
1 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1

Taxes 80 18 39 19 11 41 20 9 41 24 8 43 22 11 42 22 3 1 5 1
13 7 21 16 6 21 11 8 19 11 7 19 10 10 19 10 9 4 23 5

Welfare system 18 5 11 2 1 10 7 1 12 5 1 12 5 1 12 5 1 - 1 -
3 2 6 2 1 5 4 1 5 2 1 5 2 1 5 2 3 5

Cost of living/financial 10 5 1 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 1 3 5 1 3 4 - 1 - 1

family security 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 4 5

Transportation/train 6 4 2 - 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 - - - -
2 1
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Government reform/ 14 6 3 4 3 6 4 1 7 5 1 7 5 1 6 6 1 - - 1

effectiveness 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 3 3 5

Unemployment 27 14 7 3 7 10 8 5 11 9 4 10 11 4 11 10 1 - 3 -
5 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 14

Casino 5 3 1 - 3 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 3 - 1 3 1 - - -
1 1 1 2 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 3

Legalization of 4 2 - - - 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - -

Marijuana 1 1 1 1 1 * * 1 * * 1 * * 4

Getting rid of Obamacare 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
*

Homelessness 2 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - -
* 1 1 1 1 1 1

Safety/public safety 5 2 2 1 1 3 1 - 4 1 - 4 1 - 4 1 2 - - -
1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 * 2 * 2 * 6

Minimum wage/fair wage 9 8 - 1 5 1 3 5 1 3 5 1 3 5 1 3 1 - - -
2 3 1 3 1 2 4 * 1 5 * 1 5 * 1 3

Moral 3 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 1 - -
1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 4

Corruption/cleaning up 6 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 - - - -

corruption 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 2 * 1 2 * 1



Page 270

(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

College tuition/loans 4 2 1 - 2 - - 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 1 -
1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 4 5

Term limits 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -
* 1 1 * * *

Clean up DCF/keep 4 3 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 2 - - -

children safe 1 1 1 1 * * * * * 1 6

Criminal justice system/ 5 2 3 - 2 3 - 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 - - - -

prisons 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 *

Unions/backing unions 3 1 2 - - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - 1 2 - - - - -
1 * 1 2 1 1 1 1

Reducing inequality 6 5 1 - 4 - 2 3 - 3 2 - 4 2 1 3 1 - - -
1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 * 1 3

Other 11 4 6 - 3 5 2 1 6 1 2 5 3 2 6 2 1 - - 1
2 2 3 2 3 1 1 3 * 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 5

Don't know 57 22 16 13 15 13 24 13 17 24 10 19 23 12 17 23 2 4 - 3

10 8 9 11 9 7 13 11 8 11 9 8 10 11 8 10 6 17 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in Massachusetts?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 303 136 92 52 82 103 87 54 111 110 54 117 107 62 112 105 26 14 13 14
51 51 50 45 48 52 47 47 50 50 49 51 49 56 50 47 81 58 59 70
Disapprove 223 103 62 49 72 66 73 50 74 85 45 77 89 37 79 95 4 9 7 6
37 39 34 42 42 33 39 44 33 39 41 33 40 33 35 42 13 38 32 30
Undecided 73 26 31 14 16 31 24 10 36 22 12 36 23 12 35 24 2 1 2 -
12 10 17 12 9 16 13 9 16 10 11 16 10 11 15 11 6 4 9
Refused 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -

*
[y
[y

*

*

*
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think gambling is acceptable in other states, just not Massachusetts?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO 223 103 62 49 72 66 73 50 74 85 45 77 89 37 79 95 4 9 7 6
DISAPPROVE OF GAMBLING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CASINOS IN MASS

Opposed to casino 117 56 34 22 41 36 33 30 38 40 25 41 43 21 42 47 1 4 3 2
gambling in general 52 54 55 45 57 55 45 60 51 47 56 53 48 57 53 49 25 44 43 33
OK in other states but 86 37 23 22 25 25 31 16 30 35 15 30 37 13 31 37 2 4 4 2
not in Massachusetts 39 36 37 45 35 38 42 32 41 41 33 39 42 35 39 39 50 44 57 33
Undecided 20 10 5 5 6 5 9 4 6 10 5 6 9 3 6 11 1 1 - 2

9 10 8 10 8 8 12 8 8 12 11 8 10 8 8 12 25 11 33
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q22. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere, Everett, or neither?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Revere 120 61 33 19 37 33 35 27 36 46 22 43 44 26 36 46 14 5 7 7
20 23 18 16 22 17 19 24 16 21 20 19 20 23 16 20 44 21 32 35

Everett 47 13 22 9 11 20 12 4 21 18 5 22 18 6 22 18 3 2 4 -
8 5 12 8 6 10 6 4 10 8 5 10 8 5 10 8 9 8 18
Neither 285 137 75 55 88 89 89 58 98 106 55 101 109 51 104 110 10 16 9 10

Undecided/Refused 148 54 55 33 34 58 49 25 66 48 29 64 49 28 64 51 5 1 2 3
25 20 30 28 20 29 26 22 30 22 26 28 22 25 28 23 16 4 9 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q23. Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled. If you had to choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican -
do you think you would vote in?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: INDEPENDENT/ 304 99 118 70 57 122 99 32 132 112 31 136 116 30 141 114 14 10 11 6
UNENROLLED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 106 64 17 22 41 17 41 28 23 48 25 24 51 25 27 49 4 2 4 -

Republican 95 11 68 11 4 72 12 1 74 13 4 75 10 2 77 9 5 5 6 2
31 11 58 16 7 59 12 3 56 12 13 55 9 7 55 8 36 50 55 33
Neither 32 4 15 9 5 14 8 1 12 13 1 13 13 1 13 13 - 1 1 1
11 4 13 13 9 11 8 3 9 12 3 10 11 3 9 11 10 9 17
Undecided 70 19 18 28 7 19 37 2 23 37 1 24 41 2 24 42 5 2 - 3
23 19 15 40 12 16 37 6 17 33 3 18 35 7 17 37 36 20 50
Refused 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q24. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held. For Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the
primary ballot. Who would you vote or lean toward: Avellone, Berwick, Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 213 32 50 146 44 99 106 54 130 99 63 129 102 57 132 15 11 11 8
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joseph Avellone 3 - 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - -
1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 7
Donald Berwick 3 2 - - 3 - - 1 1 - 2 - - 3 - - - - - -
1 1 2 1 2 2 3
Martha Coakley 174 163 4 3 84 28 49 64 29 69 65 36 62 63 30 69 9 6 6 5
56 77 13 6 58 64 49 60 54 53 66 57 48 62 53 52 60 55 55 63
Steve Grossman 33 12 11 7 23 4 5 9 9 13 9 8 14 8 10 13 1 3 2 1
11 6 34 14 16 9 5 8 17 10 9 13 11 8 18 10 7 27 18 13
Juliette Kayyem 13 8 2 1 7 3 2 10 2 1 8 4 1 7 4 2 - 1 - 2
4 4 6 2 5 7 2 9 4 1 8 6 1 7 7 2 9 25
Undecided 82 28 13 39 27 7 43 20 11 47 15 13 52 20 11 48 4 1 3 -
27 13 41 78 18 16 43 19 20 36 15 21 40 20 19 36 27 9 27
Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -

*
w
N
N
N
N



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q25. Who would be your second choice?

BASE: THOSE WHO GAVE A

FIRST CHOICE

Joseph Avellone

Donald Berwick

Martha Coakley

Steve Grossman

Juliette Kayyem

BANNER 5
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TOTAL

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR

COAK
LEY

UNDE-

BAKER CIDED

100

FOR GOVERNOR

GROSS

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

KAY

MAN BAKER CIDED YEM

12
100

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

BER

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

AVEL

UNDE-

BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED

1
100

100

10
100

1
100

100

11
100

JEFFREY
MCCORMICK

FAV UNFAV

100

100

OPINION OF
SCOTT
DOUGLAS
LIVELY
FAV UNFAV
- 2
100
- 1
50
- 1
50
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa, Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake. At this
point would you lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 213 32 50 146 44 99 106 54 130 99 63 129 102 57 132 15 11 11 8
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Leland Cheung 14 9 3 1 8 3 2 11 2 1 9 2 2 7 3 4 1 1 - 1
5 4 9 2 5 7 2 10 4 1 9 3 2 7 5 3 7 9 13
James Arena DeRosa 6 4 1 - 4 1 - 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 - 2
2 2 3 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 13 27 25
Jonathan Edwards 11 7 - 1 6 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 1 - - - 1
4 3 2 4 5 1 3 6 2 3 5 2 4 9 1 13
Stephen Kerrigan 17 12 1 - 7 2 2 5 4 4 6 4 2 5 3 3 4 1 4 -
6 6 3 5 5 2 5 7 3 6 6 2 5 5 2 27 9 36
Michael Lake 7 5 2 - 4 1 2 4 2 1 4 2 - 5 1 - 1 - - 1
2 2 6 3 2 2 4 4 1 4 3 5 2 7 13
Undecided 244 168 24 48 113 32 91 78 39 117 72 48 118 76 41 120 7 5 7 2

79 79 75 96 77 73 92 74 72 920 73 76 91 75 72 91 47 45 64 25

Refused 10 8 1 - 4 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 - 1 - 1
2 2 2
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold Naughton, and Warren Tolman. At this point would
you lean toward Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 213 32 50 146 44 99 106 54 130 99 63 129 102 57 132 15 11 11 8
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Maura Healey 51 41 4 3 26 10 13 23 10 15 21 11 16 22 10 16 5 2 3 2
17 19 13 6 18 23 13 22 19 12 21 17 12 22 18 12 33 18 27 25
Harold Naughton 6 4 2 - 4 1 - 4 - 1 2 2 1 4 - 1 - 2 - 2
2 2 6 3 2 4 1 2 3 1 4 1 18 25
Warren Tolman 76 50 12 6 48 13 7 30 22 18 28 25 14 26 23 18 4 4 6 4
25 23 38 12 33 30 7 28 41 14 28 40 11 25 40 14 27 36 55 50
Undecided 174 116 14 41 67 20 79 49 22 95 48 25 96 50 24 95 6 3 2 -

56 54 44 82 46 45 80 46 41 73 48 40 74 49 42 72 40 27 18
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Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas Conroy, Barry Finegold, and Deborah Goldberg. At this point would you lean toward Conroy,
Finegold, or Goldberg?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 213 32 50 146 44 99 106 54 130 99 63 129 102 57 132 15 11 11 8
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Thomas Conroy 17 12 3 2 7 4 5 6 5 4 7 5 3 7 4 3 2 5 - 5

6 6 9 4 5 9 5 6 9 3 7 8 2 7 7 2 13 45 63

Barry Finegold 28 20 5 3 18 6 4 13 8 7 12 9 7 11 10 7 - - - -
9 9 16 6 12 14 4 12 15 5 12 14 5 11 18 5

Deborah Goldberg 57 41 3 2 28 11 9 22 14 13 16 18 13 19 14 14 8 2 9 1

18 19 9 4 19 25 9 21 26 10 16 29 10 19 25 11 53 18 82 13

Undecided 204 137 21 43 92 22 81 64 27 105 63 31 104 65 28 106 4 4 2 2

66 64 66 86 63 50 82 60 50 81 64 49 81 64 49 80 27 36 18 25

Refused
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Q29. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held. For Governor, there are two candidates who could be on the primary
ballot - Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher. At this point for whom would you vote or lean toward: Baker of Fisher?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: REPUBLICAN 162 17 117 21 6 120 27 1 125 26 4 126 24 2 128 23 12 8 10 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Charlie Baker 103 7 94 2 4 91 7 - 98 5 3 97 3 1 98 3 6 8 1 7
64 41 80 10 67 76 26 78 19 75 77 13 50 77 13 50 100 10 100
Mark Fisher 17 6 6 2 2 7 4 1 8 4 1 8 6 1 8 5 6 - 7 -
10 35 5 10 33 6 15 100 6 15 25 6 25 50 6 22 50 70
Undecided 41 4 16 17 - 21 16 - 18 17 - 20 15 - 21 15 - - 2 -
25 24 14 81 18 59 14 65 16 63 16 65 20
Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
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Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while

under their monitoring. Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due to a few incompetent employees. Others
argue that the problem is systematic throughout the department. Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DCF failures due to a 95 47 24 18 31 28 28 18 32 37 18 32 37 17 31 37 7 8 4 9
few bad employees 16 18 13 16 18 14 15 16 14 17 16 14 17 15 14 16 22 33 18 45
DCF failures systematic 425 183 145 73 114 157 120 76 173 142 76 179 143 77 174 149 21 14 18 8
throughout the 71 69 78 63 67 79 65 67 78 65 68 78 65 69 77 66 66 58 82 40
department

Undecided 80 35 16 25 25 15 37 20 16 39 17 19 40 17 21 39 4 2 - 3

13 13 9 22 15 8 20 18 7 18 15 8 18 15 9 17 13 8 15
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Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 459 242 98 90 156 113 147 107 127 181 102 137 183 103 133 187 30 17 20 17
77 91 53 78 92 57 79 94 57 83 92 60 83 93 59 83 94 71 91 85

Disapprove 108 13 72 18 7 75 24 5 78 22 6 77 23 5 77 24 2 6 2 3
18 5 39 16 4 38 13 4 35 10 5 33 10 5 34 11 6 25 9 15

Undecided 32 10 14 8 7 12 13 2 16 14 3 15 14 3 15 14 - 1 - -
5 4 8 7 4 6 7 2 7 6 3 7 6 3 7 6 4

Refused 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
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Q32. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar Tsarnaev face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 355 128 142 64 75 148 101 41 167 121 43 168 122 42 169 123 22 13 15 12
59 48 77 55 44 74 55 36 76 56 39 73 55 38 75 55 69 54 68 60

No 169 101 27 32 77 34 46 57 34 62 53 38 63 53 35 67 9 9 6 5
28 38 15 28 45 17 25 50 15 28 48 17 29 48 15 30 28 38 27 25

Undecided 76 36 16 20 18 18 38 16 20 35 15 24 35 16 22 35 1 2 1 3
13 14 9 17 11 9 21 14 9 16 14 10 16 14 10 16 3 8 5 15
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Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Good 268 182 30 43 133 36 77 94 46 104 91 50 111 87 48 112 14 9 7 8
45 69 16 37 78 18 42 82 21 48 82 22 50 78 21 50 44 38 32 40

Bad 242 43 140 42 24 143 56 8 151 63 11 154 59 12 154 62 13 13 12 8
40 16 76 36 14 72 30 7 68 29 10 67 27 11 68 28 41 54 55 40
Undecided 920 40 15 31 13 21 52 12 24 51 9 26 50 12 24 51 5 2 3 4
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Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 160 101 32 19 71 35 38 56 40 48 53 43 50 51 42 53 10 8 7 8
27 38 17 16 42 18 21 49 18 22 48 19 23 46 19 24 31 33 32 40

No 232 73 97 45 44 110 59 26 113 73 26 119 69 26 115 74 16 12 13 9
39 28 52 39 26 55 32 23 51 33 23 52 31 23 51 33 50 50 59 45

Undecided 208 91 56 52 55 55 88 32 68 97 32 68 101 34 69 98 6 4 2 3
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Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of 20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state.
Do you want a dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make no difference either way?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 91 51 13 18 38 19 26 32 17 33 25 22 36 29 19 36 5 4 5 4
15 19 7 16 22 10 14 28 8 15 23 10 16 26 8 16 16 17 23 20
No 245 83 103 46 52 105 70 29 117 82 23 124 80 27 120 81 12 15 10 10

41 31 56 40 31 53 38 25 53 38 21 54 36 24 53 36 38 63 45 50

No difference 254 127 66 49 79 73 83 52 83 98 61 81 99 53 84 103 15 5 7 6
42 48 36 42 46 37 45 46 38 45 55 35 45 48 37 46 47 21 32 30

Undecided 10 4 3 3
2
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Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favor 319 170 70 59 110 82 929 80 95 115 85 95 117 80 95 121 17 13 12 11
53 64 38 51 65 41 54 70 43 53 77 41 53 72 42 54 53 54 55 55

Oppose 223 77 93 42 47 97 66 26 103 80 21 112 76 24 107 79 12 10 10 7
37 29 50 36 28 49 36 23 47 37 19 49 35 22 47 35 38 42 45 35

Undecided 58 18 22 15 13 21 20

o]

23 23 5 23 27

~

24 25 3
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Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 265 265 - - 137 40 72 102 46 99 100 54 98 100 47 106 16 8 9 9
44 100 81 20 39 89 21 45 90 23 45 90 21 47 50 33 41 45
Baker 185 - 185 - 16 151 14 6 162 16 7 163 14 6 165 13 11 8 5 7
31 100 9 76 8 5 73 7 6 71 6 5 73 6 34 33 23 35
Falchuk 5 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
1 1 1 4
Lively 8 - - - 3 1 1 1 2 - 1 2 1 1 2 2 - 2 2 -
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 8 9
McCormick 13 - - - 2 3 - 1 5 1 - 3 2 - 3 1 3 - 4 1
2 1 2 1 2 * 1 1 1 * 9 18 5
Undecided 116 - - 116 11 5 95 4 6 100 3 8 102 3 9 99 2 4 2 3
19 100 6 3 51 4 3 46 3 3 46 3 4 44 6 17 9 15
Refused 8 - - - - - 3 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - 1 - -
1 2 1 1 2 4
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Q38. Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 170 137 16 11 170 - - 94 21 47 20 25 48 88 22 53 7 7 5 5
28 52 9 9 100 82 10 22 81 11 22 79 10 24 22 29 23 25
Baker 200 40 151 5 - 200 - 7 184 9 4 190 6 6 188 6 13 9 8 8
33 15 82 4 100 6 83 4 4 83 3 5 83 3 41 38 36 40
Falchuk 9 3 1 1 - - - 3 - 1 3 - - 3 - 1 - 1 - -
2 1 1 1 3 * 3 3 * 4
Lively 7 2 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 2 1 -
1 1 1 1 * * 1 * 1 8 5
McCormick 20 9 2 1 - - - - 4 3 1 2 4 2 2 2 5 - 4 1
3 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 16 18 5
Undecided 185 72 14 95 - - 185 10 12 157 12 12 156 11 13 158 7 4 4 6
31 27 8 82 100 9 5 72 11 5 71 10 6 70 22 17 18 30
Refused 9 2 - 2 - - - - - - 1 - 4 1 - 3 - 1 - -
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Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 114 102 6 4 94 7 10 114 - - 85 12 13 92 7 13 5 5 2 4
19 38 3 3 55 4 5 100 77 5 6 83 3 6 16 21 9 20
Baker 221 46 162 6 21 184 12 - 221 - 6 209 4 4 207 7 14 11 10 9
37 17 88 5 12 92 6 100 5 91 2 4 92 3 44 46 45 45
Falchuk 7 1 - 1 2 - - - - - 1 - - 2 - - - 1 - -
1 * 1 1 1 2 4
Lively 8 3 - 1 3 - - - - - 3 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 -
1 1 1 2 3 * 2 * 4 5
McCormick 19 11 1 1 2 - 3 - - - 1 1 4 1 - 3 7 1 5 -
3 4 1 1 1 2 1 * 2 1 1 22 4 23
Undecided 218 929 16 100 47 9 157 - - 218 14 8 192 9 12 195 6 4 4 7
36 37 9 86 28 5 85 100 13 3 87 8 5 87 19 17 18 35
Refused 13 3 - 3 1 - 3 - - - 1 - 6 1 - 6 - 1 - -
2 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 3 4
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Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 111 100 7 3 90 4 12 85 6 14 111 - - 90 5 12 3 5 1 4
19 38 4 3 53 2 6 75 3 6 100 81 2 5 9 21 5 20
Baker 230 54 163 8 25 190 12 12 209 8 - 230 - 9 214 5 16 11 11 9
38 20 88 7 15 95 6 11 95 4 100 8 95 2 50 46 50 45
Falchuk 8 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 - 1 - -
1 * 1 1 1 2 * 4
Lively 4 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2 - - - 1 1 -
1 * 1 1 2 4 5
McCormick 20 10 1 1 4 - 3 2 2 3 - - - 2 1 1 8 1 4 1
3 4 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 * * 25 4 18 5
Undecided 220 98 14 102 48 6 156 13 4 192 - - 220 6 6 203 5 4 5 6
37 37 8 88 28 3 84 11 2 88 100 5 3 90 16 17 23 30
Refused 7 1 - 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - - - - - 3 - 1 - -

[y

*
[y
[y
[y

*
[y
[



Page 292

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 111 100 6 3 88 6 11 92 4 9 20 9 6 111 - - 3 6 2 4
19 38 3 3 52 3 6 81 2 4 81 4 3 100 9 25 9 20
Baker 226 47 165 9 22 188 13 7 207 12 5 214 6 - 226 - 14 10 10 9
38 18 89 8 13 94 7 6 94 6 5 93 3 100 44 42 45 45
Falchuk 5 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
1 1 4
Lively 7 2 - 2 3 - - - 1 - 3 - 1 - - - - 1 1 -
1 1 2 2 * 3 * 4 5
McCormick 20 10 1 - 4 - 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 - - - 8 1 5 1
3 4 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 25 4 23 5
Undecided 225 106 13 99 53 6 158 13 7 195 12 5 203 - - 225 7 5 4 6
38 40 7 85 31 3 85 11 3 89 11 2 92 100 22 21 18 30
Refused 6 - - 2 - - 1 - - - - - 2 - - - - - - -

=
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=



Page 293

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 292 238 38 12 141 67 67 104 78 95 103 82 94 104 80 96 14 11 6 9
49 90 21 10 83 34 36 91 35 44 93 36 43 94 35 43 44 46 27 45
Fisher 98 4 87 4 7 82 9 1 90 7 2 89 6 2 90 6 8 6 8 5
16 2 47 3 4 41 5 1 41 3 2 39 3 2 40 3 25 25 36 25
Falchuk 8 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1
1 * 1 1 * * 1 * 3 4 5
Lively 4 - 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 *
McCormick 18 5 5 2 5 2 1 2 4 3 1 6 3 - 5 2 5 1 4 -
3 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 16 4 18
Undecided 170 17 53 93 14 47 104 6 46 110 4 50 112 3 48 118 4 5 4 5
28 6 29 80 8 24 56 5 21 50 4 22 51 3 21 52 13 21 18 25
Refused 10 - 1 4 - 1 4 - 1 3 - 1 5 - 1 3 - - - -
2 1 3 1 2 * 1 * 2 * 1
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Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 212 158 35 12 148 38 20 101 53 51 104 55 46 100 55 52 8 9 4 8

Fisher 103 17 80 3 5 94 3 4 96 2 2 97 2 5 94 3 12 4 8 4
17 6 43 3 3 47 2 4 43 1 2 42 1 5 42 1 38 17 36 20
Falchuk 9 1 1 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 * 1 2 1 1 * * * 1 1 * * 3 4 5 5
Lively 7 2 1 1 1 2 - 1 2 - - 3 1 1 2 - - 1 1 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 4 5
McCormick 20 12 3 - 1 3 3 - 5 3 1 5 3 - 4 2 7 1 4 1
3 5 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 22 4 18 5
Undecided 235 72 63 95 15 60 153 7 60 159 4 65 16l 4 66 163 4 8 4 6
39 27 34 82 9 30 83 6 27 73 4 28 73 4 29 72 13 33 18 30
Refused 14 3 2 3 - 3 5 - 4 2 - 4 5 - 4 4 - - - -
2 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2
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Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 146 121 15 7 105 20 16 106 22 13 920 29 21 97 24 22 2 6 1 4

24 46 8 6 62 10 9 93 10 6 81 13 10 87 11 10 6 25 5 20

Fisher 115 20 91 2 7 101 5 3 107 4 4 107 2 4 108 3 15 4 10 5

19 8 49 2 4 51 3 3 48 2 4 47 1 4 48 1 47 17 45 25

Falchuk 7 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1

1 * 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 4 5

Lively 11 2 2 1 4 2 - 1 5 1 1 4 1 - 3 1 3 2 4 -
2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 * 1 2 * 1 * 9 8 18

McCormick 23 10 6 - 2 7 2 - 9 2 1 8 2 1 8 1 5 1 2 1

4 4 3 1 4 1 4 1 1 3 1 1 4 * 16 4 9 5

Undecided 284 109 69 101 51 68 158 3 74 195 14 78 188 8 79 193 7 9 5 9

47 41 37 87 30 34 85 3 33 89 13 34 85 7 35 86 22 38 23 45

Refused 14 2 2 4 1 2 4 - 3 3 - 3 6 - 3 5 - 1 - -
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Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 127 109 10 6 100 12 12 89 17 15 929 17 8 93 16 15 5 6 3 4
21 41 5 5 59 6 6 78 8 7 89 7 4 84 7 7 16 25 14 20
Fisher 118 22 91 2 9 104 4 5 109 3 2 111 4 4 111 2 12 4 8 5
20 8 49 2 5 52 2 4 49 1 2 48 2 4 49 1 38 17 36 25
Falchuk 9 2 - 1 - - - 2 2 - 1 1 - 2 1 - - 1 - 1
2 1 1 2 1 1 * 2 * 4 5
Lively 9 2 3 - 3 2 - 1 4 1 1 3 1 1 3 - 2 2 4 -
2 1 2 2 1 1 2 * 1 1 * 1 1 6 8 18
McCormick 27 11 7 1 3 6 4 1 8 6 1 7 4 2 8 4 6 1 2 1
5 4 4 1 2 3 2 1 4 3 1 3 2 2 4 2 19 4 9 5
Undecided 296 117 72 102 54 74 16l 16 78 190 7 88 197 9 84 199 7 9 5 9
49 44 39 88 32 37 87 14 35 87 6 38 920 8 37 88 22 38 23 45
Refused 14 2 2 4 1 2 4 - 3 3 - 3 6 - 3 5 - 1 - -
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Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 131 106 17 4 94 19 13 88 23 14 88 26 10 97 21 12 9 8 7 4
22 40 9 3 55 10 7 77 10 6 79 11 5 87 9 5 28 33 32 20
Fisher 116 23 87 2 9 929 6 4 108 3 3 109 2 3 110 1 9 4 6 5
19 9 47 2 5 50 3 4 49 1 3 47 1 3 49 * 28 17 27 25
Falchuk 9 1 1 2 - - 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 1
2 * 1 2 1 1 * 1 2 * * 1 * 1 4 5
Lively 6 2 2 1 - 4 - - 4 - - 4 1 - 4 - - - - -
1 1 1 1 2 2 2 * 2
McCormick 28 13 6 1 5 5 4 3 7 3 2 8 3 1 7 1 9 2 5 1
5 5 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 1 1 3 * 28 8 23 5
Undecided 296 119 70 102 60 71 157 18 75 193 15 79 198 9 80 205 5 8 4 9
49 45 38 88 35 36 85 16 34 89 14 34 920 8 35 91 16 33 18 45
Refused 14 1 2 4 2 2 4 - 3 3 1 3 5 - 3 4 - 1 - -
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Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 187 83 56 39 55 53 65 41 59 73 34 63 76 42 61 74 10 5 8 -
31 31 30 34 32 27 35 36 27 33 31 27 35 38 27 33 31 21 36

No 409 180 129 76 114 147 117 73 162 142 76 167 141 69 165 148 22 18 14 20
68 68 70 66 67 74 63 64 73 65 68 73 64 62 73 66 69 75 64 100

'Y
N
I
[y
[y
I
w
I
I
w
[y
|
w
|
|
w
I
[y
I
I

Undecided
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Q48. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 150 71 46 25 45 49 37 29 52 51 27 54 55 31 53 52 7 3 7 5
25 27 25 22 26 25 20 25 24 23 24 23 25 28 23 23 22 13 32 25

No 437 190 138 84 124 150 137 84 168 157 82 175 155 80 172 162 24 20 15 15
73 72 75 72 73 75 74 74 76 72 74 76 70 72 76 72 75 83 68 75

Undecided 13 4

i
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=
=
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Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR JEFFREY DOUGLAS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- MCCORMICK LIVELY
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ---=-======= —=—==—=—=-=

TOTAL LEY BAKER CIDED MAN BAKER CIDED YEM BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 265 185 116 170 200 185 114 221 218 111 230 220 111 226 225 32 24 22 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 71 35 20 13 23 22 19 16 24 24 14 28 26 19 21 26 5 3 1 1

12 13 11 11 14 11 10 14 11 11 13 12 12 17 9 12 16 13 5 5

CBS 51 28 18 4 21 15 12 9 22 18 9 22 17 9 23 18 4 - 1 -
9 11 10 3 12 8 6 8 10 8 8 10 8 8 10 8 13 5

CNN 93 53 14 19 35 20 33 23 24 40 22 25 40 24 26 39 5 4 8 2

16 20 8 16 21 10 18 20 11 18 20 11 18 22 12 17 16 17 36 10

C-SPAN 12 3 5 2 2 5 1 2 5 1 2 5 2 2 5 1 - 1 1 -
2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 * 2 2 1 2 2 * 4 5

Comedy Central 38 21 9 7 15 7 13 10 8 16 12 8 16 9 9 18 2 1 - 1

6 8 5 6 9 4 7 9 4 7 11 3 7 8 4 8 6 4 5

Fox News 142 30 83 17 11 920 30 10 94 30 11 93 27 10 95 26 6 4 6 6

24 11 45 15 6 45 16 9 43 14 10 40 12 9 42 12 19 17 27 30

MSNBC 37 27 4 4 18 4 13 17 4 12 16 6 12 15 7 13 1 2 - 3

6 10 2 3 11 2 7 15 2 6 14 3 5 14 3 6 3 8 15

NBC 65 41 11 11 21 17 21 17 19 24 12 21 28 14 19 28 4 4 4 3

11 15 6 9 12 9 11 15 9 11 11 9 13 13 8 12 13 17 18 15

Undecided 77 24 19 32 20 18 36 10 18 44 12 18 44 9 18 46 5 2 1 3

13 9 10 28 12 9 19 9 8 20 11 8 20 8 8 20 16 8 5 15

Refused 14 3 2 7 4 2 7 - 3 9 1 4 8 - 3 10 - 3 - 1

2 1 1 6 2 1 4 1 4 1 2 4 1 4 13 5
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BANNER 5
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TOTAL

600

100

423
71

177
30

OPINION OF

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF SCOTT
FOR GOVERNOR

COAK
LEY

265

100

184
69

81
31

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

GROSS

BAKER CIDED MAN

185
100

130
70

55
30

116
100

87
75

29
25

170
100

119
70

51
30

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

KAY

BAKER CIDED YEM

200
100

138
69

62
31

185
100

132
71

53
29

114
100

77
68

37
32

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

BER

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

AVEL

UNDE-

BAKER CIDED WICK BAKER CIDED LONE BAKER CIDED

221
100

156
71

65
29

218
100

156
72

62
28

111
100

75
68

36
32

230
100

159
69

71
31

220
100

162
74

58
26

111
100

73
66

38
34

226
100

157
69

69
31

225
100

165
73

60
27

JEFFREY

DOUGLAS

MCCORMICK LIVELY

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

32
100

20
63

12
38

24 22 20
100 100 100

15 13 12
63 59 60
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Area
BANNER 6
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
CORK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- --———====== —————m——
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 134 64 24 37 44 25 53 29 28 65 28 30 64 29 30 63 - 5 4 9
22 22 24 22 21 24 23 20 24 23 22 25 22 22 26 21 33 15 31
NE 218 113 32 64 85 32 89 61 35 107 46 37 117 47 38 117 6 5 9 9
36 39 33 38 40 31 38 42 30 38 36 31 40 36 33 40 40 33 35 31
Suffolk 46 22 4 14 17 6 15 13 5 17 12 5 18 11 5 20 1 1 1 5
8 8 4 8 8 6 6 9 4 6 9 4 6 8 4 7 7 7 4 17
SE Mass/Cape 202 93 38 55 66 40 78 43 47 95 41 46 97 44 43 96 8 4 12 6

34 32 39 32 31 39 33 29 41 33 32 39 33 34 37 32 53 27 46 21
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Gender
BANNER 6
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -—-—-—=—===== ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 121 64 80 103 60 103 60 66 132 53 69 138 55 72 132 6 12 14 22
48 41 65 47 49 58 44 41 57 46 42 58 47 42 62 45 40 80 54 76
Female 313 171 34 90 109 43 132 86 49 152 74 49 158 76 44 164 9 3 12 7

52 59 35 53 51 42 56 59 43 54 58 42 53 58 38 55 60 20 46 24
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S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, not at all likely?

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

BANNER 6

TOTAL

600

100

534
89

66
11

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR

COAK
LEY

292

100

256
88

36
12

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

GROSS

FISHR CIDED MAN

98
100

90
92

170
100

154
91

212
100

194
92

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

KAY

FISHR CIDED YEM

103
100

93
920

10
10

235
100

208
89

27
11

146
100

133
91

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

BER

UNDE-

FOR GOVERNOR

AVEL

UNDE-

FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED

115 284
100 100
106 250
92 88
9 34
8 12

127
100

119
94

o]

118
100

104
88

14
12

296
100

263
89

33
11

131
100

121
92

116
100

102
88

14
12

296
100

262
89

34
11

EVAN MARK
FALCHUK FISHER

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

15 15 26 29

100 100 100 100

13 13 22 27
87 87 85 93
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S2. What is your age category?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 yrs 31 13 6 7 14 5 9 10 5 12 7 5 12 9 7 12 - - 1 2
5 4 6 4 7 5 4 7 4 4 6 4 4 7 6 4 4 7
26-35 yrs 86 41 16 25 33 15 33 19 18 42 19 17 42 19 17 42 3 6 5 5
14 14 16 15 16 15 14 13 16 15 15 14 14 15 15 14 20 40 19 17
36-45 yrs 119 58 27 29 37 27 44 31 28 50 24 32 52 27 30 51 6 3 10 2
20 20 28 17 17 26 19 21 24 18 19 27 18 21 26 17 40 20 38 7
46-55 yrs 148 72 27 40 50 29 57 37 35 65 35 36 68 33 32 71 2 2 4 6
25 25 28 24 24 28 24 25 30 23 28 31 23 25 28 24 13 13 15 21
56-65 yrs 119 67 15 29 48 14 48 31 18 62 26 17 67 28 18 64 2 4 3 10
20 23 15 17 23 14 20 21 16 22 20 14 23 21 16 22 13 27 12 34
66-75 yrs 56 24 4 23 18 7 26 9 7 33 9 7 33 9 7 33 1 - 2 4
9 8 4 14 8 7 11 6 6 12 7 6 11 7 6 11 7 8 14
Over 75 yrs 33 15 2 12 10 5 13 7 4 14 5 4 16 4 5 17 1 - 1 -
6 5 2 7 5 5 6 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 6 7 4
Refused 8 2 1 5 2 1 5 2 - 6 2 - 6 2 - 6 - - - -
1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
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S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 203 157 4 31 121 9 57 97 10 78 88 10 86 88 9 87 9 4 8 10
34 54 4 18 57 9 24 66 9 27 69 8 29 67 8 29 60 27 31 34
Republican 67 11 36 15 6 39 17 - 41 22 - 41 22 2 39 22 2 6 6 7
11 4 37 9 3 38 7 36 8 35 7 2 34 7 13 40 23 24
Unenrolled/Independent 304 110 57 115 77 52 149 45 62 170 33 65 175 38 65 172 4 5 11 12
51 38 58 68 36 50 63 31 54 60 26 55 59 29 56 58 27 33 42 41
Other 24 13 - 9 7 2 12 4 1 13 6 1 12 3 2 14 - - 1 -
4 4 5 3 2 5 3 1 5 5 1 4 2 2 5 4
Undecided/Refused/Not 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - -

*
[y
[y

*
[y

*
[y

*

registered * * 1
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 511 249 86 140 177 90 199 118 104 241 102 108 250 105 105 250 13 14 21 22
85 85 88 82 83 87 85 81 90 85 80 92 84 80 91 84 87 93 81 76

Black/African-American 36 25 1 8 18 1 12 14 2 16 15 1 15 15 1 16 2 - 4 1
6 9 1 5 8 1 5 10 2 6 12 1 5 11 1 5 13 15 3

American Indian/Alaska 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1
Native * * 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 3
Asian 9 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 2 1 2 3 3 3 4 2 - - - 1
2 1 5 1 2 3 * 3 2 * 2 3 1 2 3 1 3

Hispanic/Latino 28 12 2 13 10 5 13 8 2 16 6 3 18 6 3 18 - - - 2
5 4 2 8 5 5 6 5 2 6 5 3 6 5 3 6 7

Other 14 2 4 7 2 3 9 1 4 9 1 3 9 1 3 9 - 1 1 2
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Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time, working part time, currently unemployed, full time student, retired,
or something else?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Employed-Full-time 320 154 57 97 115 57 128 78 66 154 69 70 159 70 66 158 10 12 13 17
53 53 58 57 54 55 54 53 57 54 54 59 54 53 57 53 67 80 50 59
Employed-Part-time 67 38 7 18 32 6 25 26 6 30 20 6 33 18 6 38 1 - 2 1
11 13 7 11 15 6 11 18 5 11 16 5 11 14 5 13 7 8 3
Unemployed 51 24 12 12 10 14 20 9 13 22 9 13 23 9 13 23 - 1 3 2
9 8 12 7 5 14 9 6 11 8 7 11 8 7 11 8 7 12 7
Student-Full-time 11 5 3 - 5 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 2 5 2 3 - - 1 -
2 2 3 2 3 * 2 3 1 2 3 1 4 2 1 4
Retired 107 47 12 35 32 17 45 20 18 54 15 18 59 17 20 55 3 - 5 7
18 16 12 21 15 17 19 14 16 19 12 15 20 13 17 19 20 19 24
Disabled permanently 18 12 3 1 6 3 7 4 5 8 5 4 8 5 4 7 - 2 2 2
3 4 3 1 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 13 8 7
Other 22 11 3 5 10 2 8 6 3 11 6 3 11 6 3 11 - - - -
4 4 3 3 5 2 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 3 4
Don't know 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 - - -

[y

*
[y
[y
[y
[y

*
[y
[y
[y
[y

*
[y
N

*
~
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Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 298 188 22 72 150 23 107 111 27 139 99 29 148 96 30 149 7 5 9 10
50 64 22 42 71 22 46 76 23 49 78 25 50 73 26 50 47 33 35 34
Wrong track 193 54 60 61 36 63 72 13 67 89 10 69 91 14 68 89 6 7 9 13
32 18 61 36 17 61 31 9 58 31 8 58 31 11 59 30 40 47 35 45
Undecided 109 50 16 37 26 17 56 22 21 56 18 20 57 21 18 58 2 3 8 6

18 17 16 22 12 17 24 15 18 20 14 17 19 16 16 20 13 20 31 21
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Q3. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 5 2 - 3 3 - 2 3 - 2 2 - 3 1 - 3 - - 1 -
1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 4
Favorable 345 223 21 82 168 24 128 127 28 163 112 34 170 113 34 171 10 5 11 14

58 76 21 48 79 23 54 87 24 57 88 29 57 86 29 58 67 33 42 48

Unfavorable 209 48 75 67 30 77 82 8 84 95 8 80 97 12 78 95 4 9 13 14
35 16 77 39 14 75 35 5 73 33 6 68 33 9 67 32 27 60 50 48

Heard of undecided 41 19 2 18 11 2 23 8 3 24 5 4 26 5 4 27 1 1 1 1
7 7 2 11 5 2 10 5 3 8 4 3 9 4 3 9 7 7 4 3
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Q4. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 22 5 1 12 6 2 11 3 2 12 3 3 12 5 3 12 - - 1 -
4 2 1 7 3 2 5 2 2 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 4
Favorable 322 244 11 57 157 27 117 109 31 159 98 34 167 95 33 168 12 5 17 10

54 84 11 34 74 26 50 75 27 56 77 29 56 73 28 57 80 33 65 34

Unfavorable 172 11 76 66 25 60 71 15 67 73 11 66 75 14 65 74 3 9 8 16
29 4 78 39 12 58 30 10 58 26 9 56 25 11 56 25 20 60 31 55
Heard of undecided 84 32 10 35 24 14 36 19 15 40 15 15 42 17 15 42 - 1 - 3

14 11 10 21 11 14 15 13 13 14 12 13 14 13 13 14 7 10
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q5. Is your opinion of Steve Grossman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 216 104 18 75 52 30 112 43 31 119 38 32 120 36 32 123 - 3 6 8
36 36 18 44 25 29 48 29 27 42 30 27 41 27 28 42 20 23 28
Favorable 148 88 21 30 89 18 31 51 26 58 43 27 63 48 24 65 10 2 10 5

25 30 21 18 42 17 13 35 23 20 34 23 21 37 21 22 67 13 38 17

Unfavorable 61 15 25 17 9 23 22 13 22 20 8 24 22 9 23 21 2 9 5 13
10 5 26 10 4 22 9 9 19 7 6 20 7 7 20 7 13 60 19 45
Heard of undecided 175 85 34 48 62 32 70 39 36 87 38 35 91 38 37 87 3 1 5 3

29 29 35 28 29 31 30 27 31 31 30 30 31 29 32 29 20 7 19 10
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q6. Is your opinion of Juliette Kayyem generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 416 196 68 128 136 68 181 20 78 214 80 80 218 85 80 217 2 5 11 14
69 67 69 75 64 66 77 62 68 75 63 68 74 65 69 73 13 33 42 48

Favorable 38 25 3 6 20 4 10 21 5 10 16 5 15 13 5 15 2 2 8 5
6 9 3 4 9 4 4 14 4 4 13 4 5 10 4 5 13 13 31 17

Unfavorable 26 7 11 5 5 12 5 3 11 7 4 11 6 4 10 7 3 6 3 7
4 2 11 3 2 12 2 2 10 2 3 9 2 3 9 2 20 40 12 24

Heard of undecided 120 64 16 31 51 19 39 32 21 53 27 22 57 29 21 57 8 2 4 3

20 22 16 18 24 18 17 22 18 19 21 19 19 22 18 19 53 13 15 10
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 3 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 5 1 2 5 - 2 4 - - 1 -
1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 4
Favorable 322 221 13 71 159 16 122 127 20 148 113 22 157 113 20 162 10 4 11 14

54 76 13 42 75 16 52 87 17 52 89 19 53 86 17 55 67 27 42 48

Unfavorable 219 45 81 75 34 80 87 9 87 102 4 87 105 9 87 100 3 11 11 15
37 15 83 44 16 78 37 6 76 36 3 74 35 7 75 34 20 73 42 52
Heard of undecided 51 23 3 21 17 5 23 9 6 29 9 7 29 9 7 30 2 - 3 -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q8. Is your opinion of Charlie Baker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 134 69 10 42 43 15 64 34 16 69 30 18 71 33 16 70 - - 3 1
22 24 10 25 20 15 27 23 14 24 24 15 24 25 14 24 12 3
Favorable 212 85 60 57 66 59 74 38 68 89 30 68 98 35 66 95 5 7 16 11

35 29 61 34 31 57 31 26 59 31 24 58 33 27 57 32 33 47 62 38

Unfavorable 84 53 8 16 43 9 21 32 8 34 29 9 35 25 10 37 5 7 5 13
14 18 8 9 20 9 9 22 7 12 23 8 12 19 9 13 33 47 19 45
Heard of undecided 170 85 20 55 60 20 76 42 23 92 38 23 92 38 24 94 5 1 2 4

28 29 20 32 28 19 32 29 20 32 30 19 31 29 21 32 33 7 8 14
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q9. Is your opinion of Mark Fisher generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 427 208 63 129 152 60 182 102 70 218 85 72 229 88 71 230 5 3 - -
71 71 64 76 72 58 77 70 61 77 67 61 77 67 61 78 33 20

Favorable 26 14 6 3 9 7 5 6 9 7 8 9 6 5 10 6 3 1 26 -
4 5 6 2 4 7 2 4 8 2 6 8 2 4 9 2 20 7 100

Unfavorable 29 9 10 9 9 8 10 7 9 11 8 8 11 8 8 11 1 9 - 29
5 3 10 5 4 8 4 5 8 4 6 7 4 6 7 4 7 60 100

Heard of undecided 118 61 19 29 42 28 38 31 27 48 26 29 50 30 27 49 6 2 - -

20 21 19 17 20 27 16 21 23 17 20 25 17 23 23 17 40 13
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q10. Is your opinion of Jeffrey McCormick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 219 61 132 165 63 179 116 74 215 99 77 224 96 76 228 5 1 12 8
73 75 62 78 78 61 76 79 64 76 78 65 76 73 66 77 33 7 46 28
Favorable 32 14 8 4 8 12 4 2 15 7 5 12 7 9 9 5 5 5 9 4
5 5 8 2 4 12 2 1 13 2 4 10 2 7 8 2 33 33 35 14
Unfavorable 24 11 6 5 9 4 8 6 4 9 6 4 9 8 4 8 2 7 2 14
4 4 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 3 13 47 8 48
Heard of undecided 106 48 23 29 30 24 44 22 22 53 17 25 56 18 27 55 3 2 3 3

18 16 23 17 14 23 19 15 19 19 13 21 19 14 23 19 20 13 12 10
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Qll. Is your opinion of Scott Douglas Lively generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 457 224 69 139 164 68 193 111 83 230 96 86 238 92 84 242 7 2 15 14
76 77 70 82 77 66 82 76 72 81 76 73 80 70 72 82 47 13 58 48

Favorable 22 6 8 4 4 8 4 1 10 5 3 8 5 7 6 4 5 2 5 2
4 2 8 2 2 8 2 1 9 2 2 7 2 5 5 1 33 13 19 7
Unfavorable 20 9 5 5 8 4 6 4 5 9 4 5 9 4 5 9 1 10 - 11
3 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 7 67 38
Heard of undecided 101 53 16 22 36 23 32 30 17 40 24 19 44 28 21 41 2 1 6 2

17 18 16 13 17 22 14 21 15 14 19 16 15 21 18 14 13 7 23 7
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql2. Is your opinion of Evan Falchuk generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 483 240 74 143 177 78 197 118 91 237 106 90 248 106 87 250 - - 18 14
81 82 76 84 83 76 84 81 79 83 83 76 84 81 75 84 69 48

Favorable 15 9 1 - 4 3 1 4 3 1 3 3 1 5 3 1 15 - 3 1
3 3 1 2 3 * 3 3 * 2 3 * 4 3 * 100 12 3

Unfavorable 15 4 7 4 4 6 4 3 6 5 2 7 5 3 6 5 - 15 1 9
3 1 7 2 2 6 2 2 5 2 2 6 2 2 5 2 100 4 31

Heard of undecided 87 39 16 23 27 16 33 21 15 41 16 18 42 17 20 40 - - 4 5

15 13 16 14 13 16 14 14 13 14 13 15 14 13 17 14 15 17
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q13. Is your opinion of Ed Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 48 24 4 17 13 5 25 10 5 27 9 7 28 15 4 26 1 - 2 1
8 8 4 10 6 5 11 7 4 10 7 6 9 11 3 9 7 8 3
Favorable 255 177 15 48 141 20 74 100 28 105 91 29 111 85 26 118 10 3 17 8

43 61 15 28 67 19 31 68 24 37 72 25 38 65 22 40 67 20 65 28

Unfavorable 181 38 69 63 31 67 70 13 70 81 12 70 84 11 72 83 - 12 7 16
30 13 70 37 15 65 30 9 61 29 9 59 28 8 62 28 80 27 55
Heard of undecided 116 53 10 42 27 11 66 23 12 71 15 12 73 20 14 69 4 - - 4

19 18 10 25 13 11 28 16 10 25 12 10 25 15 12 23 27 14
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql4. Is your opinion of Donald Berwick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 211 73 133 148 76 187 100 86 223 85 87 233 88 88 231 4 3 12 12
73 72 74 78 70 74 80 68 75 79 67 74 79 67 76 78 27 20 46 41

Favorable 31 17 6 5 14 7 4 10 8 10 15 7 6 9 7 10 3 1 8 3
5 6 6 3 7 7 2 7 7 4 12 6 2 7 6 3 20 7 31 10
Unfavorable 17 6 5 4 5 6 5 2 5 8 2 5 8 3 3 9 2 8 - 8
3 2 5 2 2 6 2 1 4 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 13 53 28
Heard of undecided 114 58 14 28 45 14 39 34 16 43 25 19 49 31 18 46 6 3 6 6

19 20 14 16 21 14 17 23 14 15 20 16 17 24 16 16 40 20 23 21
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q15. Is your opinion of Joseph Avellone generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 430 210 72 124 156 73 172 106 81 211 95 86 213 92 83 222 6 4 14 11
72 72 73 73 74 71 73 73 70 74 75 73 72 70 72 75 40 27 54 38

Favorable 23 10 6 5 5 9 6 5 9 7 5 7 9 9 6 6 1 3 5 5
4 3 6 3 2 9 3 3 8 2 4 6 3 7 5 2 7 20 19 17

Unfavorable 23 7 6 6 7 5 7 4 6 8 3 6 10 3 5 10 4 8 2 10
4 2 6 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 2 5 3 2 4 3 27 53 8 34

Heard of undecided 124 65 14 35 44 16 50 31 19 58 24 19 64 27 22 58 4 - 5 3

21 22 14 21 21 16 21 21 17 20 19 16 22 21 19 20 27 19 10
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql16. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 304 202 10 74 155 14 110 122 15 141 107 19 151 106 18 155 11 3 11 10
51 69 10 44 73 14 47 84 13 50 84 16 51 81 16 52 73 20 42 34

Unfavorable 246 67 81 80 37 84 104 13 92 118 8 92 121 11 92 117 4 8 13 15
41 23 83 47 17 82 44 9 80 42 6 78 41 8 79 40 27 53 50 52
Heard of undecided 50 23 7 16 20 5 21 11 8 25 12 7 24 14 6 24 - 4 2 4
8 8 7 9 9 5 9 8 7 9 9 6 8 11 5 8 27 8 14
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q17. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts Governor - very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely,
or not at all?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very closely 84 31 23 21 27 26 21 20 27 26 17 26 30 17 26 31 6 5 7 7
14 11 23 12 13 25 9 14 23 9 13 22 10 13 22 10 40 33 27 24
Somewhat closely 236 120 44 59 87 44 85 57 48 106 49 49 112 52 46 111 6 8 9 15

39 41 45 35 41 43 36 39 42 37 39 42 38 40 40 38 40 53 35 52

Not very closely 211 101 24 70 76 23 94 48 30 116 45 31 116 46 33 115 3 2 9 6
35 35 24 41 36 22 40 33 26 41 35 26 39 35 28 39 20 13 35 21

Not at all 69 40 20 22 10 35 21 10 36 16 12 38 16 11 39 - - 1 1
12 14 7 12 10 10 15 14 9 13 13 10 13 12 9 13 4 3

~
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 335 212 25 79 16l 24 124 124 30 155 107 35 164 109 35 165 11 6 11 13
56 73 26 46 76 23 53 85 26 55 84 30 55 83 30 56 73 40 42 45
Disapprove 201 52 69 62 32 74 76 12 81 85 10 77 89 11 76 88 4 8 10 11
34 18 70 36 15 72 32 8 70 30 8 65 30 8 66 30 27 53 38 38
Undecided 64 28 4 29 19 5 35 10 4 44 10 6 43 11 5 43 - 1 5 5
11 10 4 17 9 5 15 7 3 15 8 5 15 8 4 15 7 19 17
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Balanced Budget 20 7 4 6 6 4 7 4 6 9 4 6 8 4 5 9 2 - 1 -
3 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 13 4
Cost of real estate/ 3 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 - - 3 - - - -
affordable housing 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1
Economy 104 60 17 23 45 14 41 30 17 50 26 17 53 25 16 54 1 3 4 5
17 21 17 14 21 14 17 21 15 18 20 14 18 19 14 18 7 20 15 17
Education 86 56 6 21 40 8 31 26 11 42 25 12 41 27 12 42 4 - 3 1
14 19 6 12 19 8 13 18 10 15 20 10 14 21 10 14 27 12 3
Employment/Jobs 140 72 26 36 49 25 56 33 32 64 30 29 70 30 32 66 5 2 8 7
23 25 27 21 23 24 24 23 28 23 24 25 24 23 28 22 33 13 31 24
Environment 15 10 1 4 10 - 5 10 - 5 8 1 6 8 - 7 - - - 1
3 3 1 2 5 2 7 2 6 1 2 6 2 3
Gangs/crimes 6 4 - 2 5 - 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 - 1 - 1
1 1 1 2 * 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 7 3
Gun control 6 3 - 1 3 - 2 3 - 2 3 - 2 3 - 2 - - - -
1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
Healthcare 45 19 4 18 18 6 18 12 5 24 14 5 23 12 5 25 2 1 1 5
8 7 4 11 8 6 8 8 4 8 11 4 8 9 4 8 13 7 4 17
Helping community 4 3 - 1 3 - 1 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 1 - 2
1 1 1 1 * 1 1 2 1 2 1 7 7
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Illegal Immigration 15 5 4 5 4 6 4 1 7 6 - 8 6 - 8 6 - - - 2
3 2 4 3 2 6 2 1 6 2 7 2 7 2 7

Infrastructure/highways 18 10 2 6 9 1 8 8 1 9 8 1 9 7 1 10 - 1 - 1
3 3 2 4 4 1 3 5 1 3 6 1 3 5 1 3 7 3

Limit spending/wasting 25 8 8 8 4 9 11 1 9 13 - 10 13 1 9 13 1 1 1 -

money 4 3 8 5 2 9 5 1 8 5 8 4 1 8 4 7 7 4

Poverty 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
* * * 1 1 1

Safety in schools 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - -
* 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 *

Senior citizens 3 2 - 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 - - 1 -
1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4

Taxes 80 24 24 26 12 25 37 11 27 36 8 28 36 10 27 36 2 3 4 4
13 8 24 15 6 24 16 8 23 13 6 24 12 8 23 12 13 20 15 14

Welfare system 18 5 4 9 4 5 8 1 5 12 2 4 12 2 4 12 1 - 1 -
3 2 4 5 2 5 3 1 4 4 2 3 4 2 3 4 7 4

Cost of living/financial 10 4 1 3 1 1 5 2 1 4 1 1 5 1 1 5 - - 1 -

family security 2 1 1 2 * 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 4

Transportation/train 6 4 - 2 4 - 2 3 - 2 3 - 3 2 - 3 - - - -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Government reform/ 14 8 2 3 5 3 5 3 2 7 3 2 8 3 2 8 - 1 - -

effectiveness 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 7

Unemployment 27 13 3 9 9 3 12 6 5 13 5 6 13 6 6 12 - - 3 1
5 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 12 3

Casino 5 2 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 3 - 1 3 - 1 3 - - - -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Legalization of 4 3 - - 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1

Marijuana 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 * 7 3

Getting rid of Obamacare 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
*

Homelessness 2 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 1 - - -
* 1 1 1 1 1 7

Safety/public safety 5 3 1 1 3 1 1 - 2 3 - 2 3 - 2 3 - - - 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 2 1 2 1 3

Minimum wage/fair wage 9 7 - 2 6 - 3 5 1 3 5 1 3 5 1 3 1 - 1 -
2 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 4 1 1 4 1 1 7 4

Moral 3 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - - - 1
1 2 1 2 * 2 * 2 * 2 * 3

Corruption/cleaning up 6 2 - 3 1 - 4 2 - 3 2 - 3 2 - 3 - - - -

corruption 1 1 2 * 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
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Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

College tuition/loans 4 1 1 - 3 - - 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1 - - - -
1 * 1 1 1 1 1 2 *
Term limits 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -
* 1 * * * *
Clean up DCF/keep 4 2 - 1 - - 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - - 1 -
children safe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4
Criminal justice system/ 5 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 - 1 1
prisons 1 * 3 1 * 3 * 1 3 * 1 3 * 1 3 * 7 4 3
Unions/backing unions 3 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1
1 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 3
Reducing inequality 6 4 - 2 4 - 2 2 - 4 1 1 4 2 - 4 - - 1 1
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 3
Other 11 6 3 1 3 4 2 2 4 4 2 4 4 2 4 3 - - - 1
2 2 3 1 1 4 1 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 3
Don't know 57 30 7 16 17 9 25 14 7 28 12 8 29 11 8 30 1 4 2 4

10 10 7 9 8 9 11 10 6 10 9 7 10 8 7 10 7 27 8 14
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Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in Massachusetts?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 303 150 54 75 110 52 112 71 63 133 63 61 139 72 61 135 6 10 18 19
51 51 55 44 52 50 48 49 55 47 50 52 47 55 53 46 40 67 69 66

Disapprove 223 113 22 75 78 28 100 61 30 118 50 34 125 47 32 128 9 4 7 9
37 39 22 44 37 27 43 42 26 42 39 29 42 36 28 43 60 27 27 31

Undecided 73 29 22 19 24 23 22 14 22 32 14 23 31 12 23 32 - 1 1 1
12 10 22 11 11 22 9 10 19 11 11 19 10 9 20 11 7 4 3

Refused 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -

*

* 1 * * *
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Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think gambling is acceptable in other states, just not Massachusetts?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO 223 113 22 75 78 28 100 61 30 118 50 34 125 47 32 128 9 4 7 9
DISAPPROVE OF GAMBLING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CASINOS IN MASS

Opposed to casino 117 62 10 37 43 14 49 36 15 57 26 19 63 27 17 64 5 3 3 4
gambling in general 52 55 45 49 55 50 49 59 50 48 52 56 50 57 53 50 56 75 43 44
OK in other states but 86 41 11 29 27 13 40 21 13 47 19 13 49 17 13 49 4 - 3 4
not in Massachusetts 39 36 50 39 35 46 40 34 43 40 38 38 39 36 41 38 44 43 44
Undecided 20 10 1 9 8 1 11 4 2 14 5 2 13 3 2 15 - 1 1 1
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Q22. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere, Everett, or neither?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Revere 120 66 16 26 48 16 43 34 18 51 27 17 57 30 19 54 2 4 8 6
20 23 16 15 23 16 18 23 16 18 21 14 19 23 16 18 13 27 31 21

Everett 47 16 12 18 11 9 26 6 10 29 7 11 27 9 12 26 2 1 2 2
8 5 12 11 5 9 11 4 9 10 6 9 9 7 10 9 13 7 8 7
Neither 285 147 37 83 104 42 117 75 49 139 63 52 147 62 47 150 10 8 10 17

48 50 38 49 49 41 50 51 43 49 50 44 50 47 41 51 67 53 38 59

Undecided/Refused 148 63 33 43 49 36 49 31 38 65 30 38 65 30 38 66 1 2 6 4
25 22 34 25 23 35 21 21 33 23 24 32 22 23 33 22 7 13 23 14
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Q23. Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled. If you had to choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican -
do you think you would vote in?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: INDEPENDENT/ 304 110 57 115 77 52 149 45 62 170 33 65 175 38 65 172 4 5 11 12
UNENROLLED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 106 58 8 34 45 6 47 36 6 56 29 10 58 32 8 58 1 1 2 1
35 53 14 30 58 12 32 80 10 33 88 15 33 84 12 34 25 20 18 8
Republican 95 21 40 29 19 36 34 5 42 41 3 42 41 4 44 38 1 2 5 6
31 19 70 25 25 69 23 11 68 24 9 65 23 11 68 22 25 40 45 50
Neither 32 8 4 14 5 4 18 2 4 19 1 4 21 - 5 21 2 - 2 1
11 7 7 12 6 8 12 4 6 11 3 6 12 8 12 50 18 8
Undecided 70 22 5 38 8 6 49 2 10 53 - 9 54 2 8 54 - 2 2 4
23 20 9 33 10 12 33 4 16 31 14 31 5 12 31 40 18 33
Refused 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -

*
[y
[y
[y
[y
[y
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Q24. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held. For Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the
primary ballot. Who would you vote or lean toward: Avellone, Berwick, Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 215 12 65 166 15 104 133 16 134 117 20 144 120 17 145 10 5 10 11
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joseph Avellone 3 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
1 8 1 13 1 6 5 1 6
Donald Berwick 3 2 - - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - - - - - -
1 1 2 2 3 3
Martha Coakley 174 157 1 10 104 8 46 81 10 67 74 14 72 72 12 73 7 4 8 6
56 73 8 15 63 53 44 61 63 50 63 70 50 60 71 50 70 80 80 55
Steve Grossman 33 18 5 7 23 2 7 13 2 15 13 3 14 15 2 15 1 - - 2
11 8 42 11 14 13 7 10 13 11 11 15 10 13 12 10 10 18
Juliette Kayyem 13 8 - 3 7 - 4 9 - 2 8 - 3 6 - 5 1 1 - 1
4 4 5 4 4 7 1 7 2 5 3 10 20 9
Undecided 82 30 4 45 28 2 47 26 2 50 19 1 55 23 1 52 1 - 2 2
27 14 33 69 17 13 45 20 13 37 16 5 38 19 6 36 10 20 18
Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
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Q25. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO GAVE A 19 10 1 3 11 2 4 13 1 2 11 1 3 10 1 5 1 1 - 1

FIRST CHOICE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joseph Avellone 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -
11 33 25 50 33 20

Donald Berwick 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - -
11 100 33 9 50 8 100 9 100 100 20

Martha Coakley 8 8 - - 6 - 2 8 - - 7 - 1 6 - 2 - 1 - 1
42 80 55 50 62 64 33 60 40 100 100

Steve Grossman 6 2 - 1 3 1 1 3 - 1 2 - 1 3 - 1 1 - - -
32 20 33 27 50 25 23 50 18 33 30 20 100

Juliette Kayyem 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
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Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa, Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake. At this
point would you lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 215 12 65 166 15 104 133 16 134 117 20 144 120 17 145 10 5 10 11
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Leland Cheung 14 9 - 4 11 - 3 10 - 3 9 - 3 7 1 5 - 1 1 1
5 4 6 7 3 8 2 8 2 6 6 3 20 10 9

James Arena DeRosa 6 5 - - 3 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 - 1 - 2 1 2
2 2 2 13 2 6 1 2 5 1 3 1 40 10 18

Jonathan Edwards 11 7 - 1 5 1 2 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 - - - -
4 3 2 3 7 2 2 13 2 3 20 2 3 18 2

Stephen Kerrigan 17 12 1 1 10 1 - 5 2 3 7 2 2 8 2 1 4 - 2 -
6 6 8 2 6 7 4 13 2 6 10 1 7 12 1 40 20

Michael Lake 7 6 - 1 5 - 1 6 - - 4 - 2 6 - - - 1 - 1
2 3 2 3 1 5 3 1 5 20 9

Undecided 244 167 11 57 127 10 95 104 10 120 90 12 129 91 10 131 5 1 6 5

79 78 92 88 77 67 91 78 63 920 77 60 920 76 59 920 50 20 60 45

Refused 10
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Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold Naughton, and Warren Tolman. At this point would
you lean toward Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 215 12 65 166 15 104 133 16 134 117 20 144 120 17 145 10 5 10 11
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Maura Healey 51 42 - 6 33 5 10 28 4 15 25 4 17 25 4 17 3 2 1 3
17 20 9 20 33 10 21 25 11 21 20 12 21 24 12 30 40 10 27

Harold Naughton 6 5 - 1 4 - 1 4 - 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 - 1 1
2 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 5 1 3 6 1 10 10 9

Warren Tolman 76 52 7 9 49 5 11 39 7 19 36 9 21 34 8 24 2 2 1 5

Undecided 174 114 5 49 79 5 82 62 5 99 54 6 104 58 4 102 4 1 7 2
56 53 42 75 48 33 79 47 31 74 46 30 72 48 24 70 40 20 70 18

Refused 2 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
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Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas Conroy, Barry Finegold, and Deborah Goldberg. At this point would you lean toward Conroy,
Finegold, or Goldberg?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 215 12 65 166 15 104 133 16 134 117 20 144 120 17 145 10 5 10 11
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Thomas Conroy 17 14 1 2 8 3 3 7 4 4 7 4 4 9 2 4 1 4 2 4
6 7 8 3 5 20 3 5 25 3 6 20 3 8 12 3 10 80 20 36

Barry Finegold 28 20 3 4 21 3 4 19 2 7 15 3 9 15 3 9 1 - - 1
9 9 25 6 13 20 4 14 13 5 13 15 6 13 18 6 10 9

Deborah Goldberg 57 38 2 6 30 5 9 22 5 15 19 8 17 22 7 14 4 1 2 3
18 18 17 9 18 33 9 17 31 11 16 40 12 18 41 10 40 20 20 27

Undecided 204 140 6 53 105 4 88 84 5 108 75 5 114 73 5 117 4 - 6 3
66 65 50 82 63 27 85 63 31 81 64 25 79 61 29 81 40 60 27

Refused 3 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - -
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Q29. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held. For Governor, there are two candidates who could be on the primary
ballot - Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher. At this point for whom would you vote or lean toward: Baker of Fisher?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: REPUBLICAN 162 32 76 44 25 75 51 5 83 63 3 83 63 6 83 60 3 8 11 13
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Charlie Baker 103 23 51 26 22 49 30 5 55 39 3 56 39 5 57 37 1 7 4 9
64 72 67 59 88 65 59 100 66 62 100 67 62 83 69 62 33 88 36 69

Mark Fisher 17 5 7 2 3 8 3 - 9 5 - 9 5 1 8 5 2 1 6 2
10 16 9 5 12 11 6 11 8 11 8 17 10 8 67 13 55 15

Undecided 41 4 17 16 - 17 18 - 18 19 - 17 19 - 17 18 - - 1 2
25 13 22 36 23 35 22 30 20 30 20 30 9 15

Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
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Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while
under their monitoring. Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due to a few incompetent employees. Others
argue that the problem is systematic throughout the department. Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-===-== ——————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DCF failures due to a 95 52 12 27 39 14 34 25 15 44 20 17 46 22 17 45 3 5 2 8
few bad employees 16 18 12 16 18 14 14 17 13 15 16 14 16 17 15 15 20 33 8 28
DCF failures systematic 425 201 79 115 146 81 161 100 92 195 88 93 204 89 92 203 11 8 22 18
throughout the 71 69 81 68 69 79 69 68 80 69 69 79 69 68 79 69 73 53 85 62
department

Undecided 80 39 7 28 27 8 40 21 8 45 19 8 46 20 7 48 1 2 2 3

13 13 7 16 13 8 17 14 7 16 15 7 16 15 6 16 7 13 8 10
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Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 459 260 48 115 190 52 171 138 61 214 119 65 223 125 61 224 15 11 20 20
77 89 49 68 90 50 73 95 53 75 94 55 75 95 53 76 100 73 77 69

Disapprove 108 19 46 40 12 44 50 6 47 51 5 46 54 4 47 53 - 4 5 6
18 7 47 24 6 43 21 4 41 18 4 39 18 3 41 18 27 19 21

Undecided 32 13 4 14 10 7 13 2 7 18 3 7 18 2 8 18 - - 1 3
5 4 4 8 5 7 6 1 6 6 2 6 6 2 7 6 4 10

Refused 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -

*
[y
*
*
*
*
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Q32. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar Tsarnaev face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 355 155 74 104 104 80 139 61 91 166 52 94 170 54 94 169 11 12 18 18
59 53 76 61 49 78 59 42 79 58 41 80 57 41 81 57 73 80 69 62

No 169 103 15 37 85 13 58 70 15 72 60 16 79 61 13 84 4 2 6 10
28 35 15 22 40 13 25 48 13 25 47 14 27 47 11 28 27 13 23 34

1
3

Undecided 76 34 9 29 23 10 38 15 9 46 15 8 47 16 9 43 - 1
13 12 9 17 11 10 16 10 8 16 12 7 16 12 8 15 7

© N
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Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Good 268 186 10 58 151 10 86 117 14 113 105 16 124 100 19 125 10 5 9 12
45 64 10 34 71 10 37 80 12 40 83 14 42 76 16 42 67 33 35 41

Bad 242 67 79 78 40 80 100 16 89 115 11 89 117 18 85 114 3 8 15 15
40 23 81 46 19 78 43 11 77 40 9 75 40 14 73 39 20 53 58 52
Undecided 20 39 9 34 21 13 49 13 12 56 11 13 55 13 12 57 2 2 2 2
15 13 9 20 10 13 21 9 10 20 9 11 19 10 10 19 13 13 8 7
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Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 160 106 18 28 85 16 42 65 23 55 61 24 58 58 24 60 9 5 8 9
27 36 18 16 40 16 18 45 20 19 48 20 20 44 21 20 60 33 31 31

No 232 86 55 70 59 66 86 33 67 107 29 66 111 32 65 110 3 9 12 14
39 29 56 41 28 64 37 23 58 38 23 56 38 24 56 37 20 60 46 48

Undecided 208 100 25 72 68 21 107 48 25 122 37 28 127 41 27 126 3 1 6 6
35 34 26 42 32 20 46 33 22 43 29 24 43 31 23 43 20 7 23 21
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Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of 20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state.
Do you want a dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make no difference either way?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 91 54 5 24 45 6 31 35 10 38 27 14 40 26 12 41 4 4 5 6
15 18 5 14 21 6 13 24 9 13 21 12 14 20 10 14 27 27 19 21
No 245 89 61 76 63 61 102 42 63 119 34 63 126 40 68 118 4 8 9 18

41 30 62 45 30 59 43 29 55 42 27 53 43 31 59 40 27 53 35 62

No difference 254 146 31 65 102 35 96 68 41 120 65 40 123 63 35 130 7 2 12 5

Undecided 10

W
-
ol
N
[
o
=
=
K
=
=
K
N
=
K
1
-
1
1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favor 319 186 43 70 143 42 105 100 51 135 91 55 138 86 52 143 11 8 15 12
53 64 44 41 67 41 45 68 44 48 72 47 47 66 45 48 73 53 58 41

Oppose 223 87 44 76 57 47 101 37 50 118 31 50 124 37 51 119 3 6 9 15
37 30 45 45 27 46 43 25 43 42 24 42 42 28 44 40 20 40 35 52

Undecided 58 19 11 24 12 14 29 9 14 31 5 13 34 8 13 34 1 1 2 2
10 7 11 14 6 14 12 6 12 11 4 11 11 6 11 11 7 7 8 7
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 265 238 4 17 158 17 72 121 20 109 109 22 117 106 23 119 9 5 11 11
44 82 4 10 75 17 31 83 17 38 86 19 40 81 20 40 60 33 42 38
Baker 185 38 87 53 35 80 63 15 91 69 10 91 72 17 87 70 2 8 9 12
31 13 89 31 17 78 27 10 79 24 8 77 24 13 75 24 13 53 35 41
Falchuk 5 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1
1 * 1 1 1 13 3
Lively 8 - 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 - - 1 -
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4
McCormick 13 4 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 3 1 1 - 2 -
2 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 * 2 * 3 * 7 8
Undecided 116 12 4 93 12 3 95 7 2 101 6 2 102 4 2 102 - 2 3 5
19 4 4 55 6 3 40 5 2 36 5 2 34 3 2 34 13 12 17
Refused 8 - - 3 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 1 - - -
1 2 1 1 1 1 7
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Q38. Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 170 141 7 14 148 5 15 105 7 51 100 9 54 94 9 60 5 2 7 9
28 48 7 8 70 5 6 72 6 18 79 8 18 72 8 20 33 13 27 31

Baker 200 67 82 47 38 94 60 20 101 68 12 104 74 19 99 71 2 9 10 11
33 23 84 28 18 91 26 14 88 24 9 88 25 15 85 24 13 60 38 38

Falchuk 9 3 - - 3 - - 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 1
2 1 1 1 1 1 2 20 3

Lively 7 2 - 3 - - 3 - - 4 - - 4 1 - 3 - - 2 1
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 8 3

McCormick 20 9 - 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 3 4 - 2 -

3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 27 8

Undecided 185 67 9 104 20 3 153 16 5 158 12 4 16l 13 6 157 1 4 5 7
31 23 9 61 9 3 65 11 4 56 9 3 54 10 5 53 7 27 19 24

Refused 9 3 - 1 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 - - - -
1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 114 104 1 6 101 4 7 106 3 3 89 5 16 88 4 18 4 2 5 8
19 36 1 4 48 4 3 73 3 1 70 4 5 67 3 6 27 13 19 28
Baker 221 78 90 46 53 96 60 22 107 74 17 109 78 23 108 75 3 9 13 12

37 27 92 27 25 93 26 15 93 26 13 92 26 18 93 25 20 60 50 41

Falchuk 7 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1

1 * 1 1 2 2 13 3

Lively 8 4 - 1 2 1 2 1 - 3 2 - 3 2 1 2 1 - 1 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 7 4

McCormick 19 7 - 3 2 - 3 1 1 5 1 1 5 1 - 3 2 1 3 2

3 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 13 7 12 7

Undecided 218 95 7 110 51 2 159 13 4 195 15 3 190 14 3 193 3 3 4 6

36 33 7 65 24 2 68 9 3 69 12 3 64 11 3 65 20 20 15 21

Refused 13 3 - 4 1 - 4 1 - 4 1 - 4 1 - 5 - - - -
1
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Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 111 103 2 4 104 2 4 20 4 14 929 2 7 88 3 15 2 2 5 8
19 35 2 2 49 2 2 62 3 5 78 2 2 67 3 5 13 13 19 28
Baker 230 82 89 50 55 97 65 29 107 78 17 111 88 26 109 79 4 9 15 12

38 28 91 29 26 94 28 20 93 27 13 94 30 20 94 27 27 60 58 41

Falchuk 8 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 3 - - 1

1 * 1 * * 1 * 1 * 2 * 20 3

Lively 4 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 3 - - - - - -
1 * * 1 1 2

McCormick 20 10 1 1 4 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2

3 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 20 13 8 7

Undecided 220 94 6 112 46 2 161 21 2 188 8 4 197 10 2 198 3 2 4 6

37 32 6 66 22 2 69 14 2 66 6 3 67 8 2 67 20 13 15 21

Refused 7 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - -
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Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 111 104 2 3 100 5 4 97 4 8 93 4 9 97 3 9 5 2 3 9
19 36 2 2 47 5 2 66 3 3 73 3 3 74 3 3 33 13 12 31
Baker 226 80 90 48 55 94 66 24 108 79 16 111 84 21 110 80 3 8 14 11

38 27 92 28 26 91 28 16 94 28 13 94 28 16 95 27 20 53 54 38

Falchuk 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1

1 13 3

Lively 7 3 - - 2 - 2 1 - 3 1 - 3 1 1 2 - - 1 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4

McCormick 20 9 - 1 3 1 - 2 - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 3 1 3 1

3 3 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 * 1 20 7 12 3

Undecided 225 26 6 118 52 3 163 22 3 193 15 2 199 12 1 205 2 4 5 7

38 33 6 69 25 3 69 15 3 68 12 2 67 9 1 69 13 27 19 24

Refused 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Page 353

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 292 292 - - 182 21 72 131 26 114 117 31 122 118 30 122 9 4 14 9

49 100 86 20 31 920 23 40 92 26 41 920 26 41 60 27 54 31

Fisher 98 - 98 - 14 75 8 6 82 9 4 82 9 7 81 8 1 7 6 10

16 100 7 73 3 4 71 3 3 69 3 5 70 3 7 47 23 34

Falchuk 8 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1

1 * 1 1 1 13 3

Lively 4 - - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 -
1 1 1 1 1 4

McCormick 18 - - - 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 - 2 -
3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 13 8

Undecided 170 - - 170 11 5 152 5 5 157 3 4 161 2 4 162 - 4 3 9

28 100 5 5 65 3 4 55 2 3 54 2 3 55 27 12 31

Refused 10 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - -

N
*
*
*
*

<
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 212 182 14 11 212 - - 128 17 55 121 18 58 117 20 61 4 4 9 9
35 62 14 6 100 88 15 19 95 15 20 89 17 21 27 27 35 31
Fisher 103 21 75 5 - 103 - 6 92 2 2 94 5 7 89 6 3 6 7 8
17 7 77 3 100 4 80 1 2 80 2 5 77 2 20 40 27 28
Falchuk 9 1 1 - - - - 2 - - - - - 1 - - 4 - 1 1
2 * 1 1 1 27 4 3
Lively 7 3 - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - - - - -
1 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 2 1
McCormick 20 9 - 1 - - - 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 1
3 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 13 7 12 3
Undecided 235 72 8 152 - - 235 8 4 221 2 3 2217 3 5 224 1 4 5 10
39 25 8 89 100 5 3 78 2 3 77 2 4 76 7 27 19 34
Refused 14 4 - 1 - - - - - 3 - - 3 - - 4 1 - 1 -
2 1 1 1 1 1 7 4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 146 131 6 5 128 6 8 146 - - 112 9 18 112 9 20 4 3 6 7

24 45 6 3 60 6 3 100 88 8 6 85 8 7 27 20 23 24

Fisher 115 26 82 5 17 92 4 - 115 - 4 106 2 9 101 3 3 6 9 9

19 9 84 3 8 89 2 100 3 90 1 7 87 1 20 40 35 31

Falchuk 7 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1

1 * * 13 3

Lively 11 3 1 1 4 2 - - - - 2 - 1 2 1 1 2 - 2 -
2 1 1 1 2 2 2 * 2 1 * 13 8

McCormick 23 13 - 1 5 1 1 - - - 1 2 - 1 2 1 2 1 2 1

4 4 1 2 1 * 1 2 1 2 * 13 7 8 3

Undecided 284 114 9 157 55 2 221 - - 284 8 1 275 7 3 270 1 5 7 11

47 39 9 92 26 2 94 100 6 1 93 5 3 91 7 33 27 38

Refused 14 4 - 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 127 117 4 3 121 2 2 112 4 8 127 - - 111 1 10 3 2 8 8
21 40 4 2 57 2 1 77 3 3 100 85 1 3 20 13 31 28
Fisher 118 31 82 4 18 94 3 9 106 1 - 118 - 6 109 2 3 7 9 8
20 11 84 2 8 91 1 6 92 * 100 5 94 1 20 47 35 28
Falchuk 9 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 3 - - 1
2 1 1 1 1 1 20 3
Lively 9 3 1 - 4 - - 2 - - - - - 3 1 - 2 - 1 -
2 1 1 2 1 2 1 13 4
McCormick 27 12 2 1 7 2 2 4 3 - - - - 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
5 4 2 1 3 2 1 3 3 2 1 1 13 7 8 3
Undecided 296 122 9 16l 58 5 227 18 2 275 - - 296 8 3 281 1 5 6 11
49 42 9 95 27 5 97 12 2 97 100 6 3 95 7 33 23 38
Refused 14 4 - 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 131 118 7 2 117 7 3 112 9 7 111 6 8 131 - - 5 3 5 8
22 40 7 1 55 7 1 77 8 2 87 5 3 100 33 20 19 28
Fisher 116 30 81 4 20 89 5 9 101 3 1 109 3 - 116 - 3 6 10 8
19 10 83 2 9 86 2 6 88 1 1 92 1 100 20 40 38 28
Falchuk 9 1 1 - 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 2 - - 1
2 * 1 1 1 1 13 3
Lively 6 4 - - 2 - 1 - - 2 1 - 2 - - - - - - -
1 1 1 * 1 1 1
McCormick 28 14 1 1 7 1 1 4 1 2 3 1 2 - - - 3 1 4 1
5 5 1 1 3 1 * 3 1 1 2 1 1 20 7 15 3
Undecided 296 122 8 162 61 6 224 20 3 270 10 2 281 - - 296 1 5 6 11
49 42 8 95 29 6 95 14 3 95 8 2 95 100 7 33 23 38
Refused 14 3 - 1 3 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 -
2 1 1 1 * 1 7 4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 187 96 32 47 66 27 73 46 33 91 39 34 94 45 32 90 7 2 8 9

31 33 33 28 31 26 31 32 29 32 31 29 32 34 28 30 47 13 31 31

No 409 195 66 122 145 76 159 100 82 190 87 84 199 86 84 203 8 13 17 20

68 67 67 72 68 74 68 68 71 67 69 71 67 66 72 69 53 87 65 69

Undecided 4 1 - 1 1 - 3 - - 3 1 - 3 - - 3 - - 1 -
1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q48. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- ------—===-= ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 150 75 30 32 57 27 47 36 35 62 30 35 63 31 37 63 8 5 5 6

25 26 31 19 27 26 20 25 30 22 24 30 21 24 32 21 53 33 19 21

No 437 214 67 131 151 75 180 109 79 212 95 82 223 99 78 223 7 10 19 23

73 73 68 77 71 73 77 75 69 75 75 69 75 76 67 75 47 67 73 79

Undecided 13 3 1 7 4 1 8 1 1 10 2 1 10 1 1 10 - - 2 -
2 1 1 4 2 1 3 1 1 4 2 1 3 1 1 3 8
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -----=-—===== ——=————————-
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 71 33 11 20 23 16 25 22 14 30 17 15 33 21 14 30 2 2 2 3

12 11 11 12 11 16 11 15 12 11 13 13 11 16 12 10 13 13 8 10

CBS 51 34 4 12 23 4 21 12 10 25 13 9 25 13 9 25 1 - 3 2

9 12 4 7 11 4 9 8 9 9 10 8 8 10 8 8 7 12 7

CNN 93 54 8 25 41 3 39 32 6 46 27 5 50 30 6 48 5 2 7 6

16 18 8 15 19 3 17 22 5 16 21 4 17 23 5 16 33 13 27 21

C-SPAN 12 4 3 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 - - - -
2 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1

Comedy Central 38 21 6 8 20 2 13 13 3 19 13 3 19 9 5 22 - 1 2 2

6 7 6 5 9 2 6 9 3 7 10 3 6 7 4 7 7 8 7

Fox News 142 42 49 41 27 53 48 14 58 57 9 58 59 12 57 57 1 3 6 7

24 14 50 24 13 51 20 10 50 20 7 49 20 9 49 19 7 20 23 24

MSNBC 37 28 - 8 25 2 10 19 2 13 16 3 14 15 3 16 3 1 - 1

6 10 5 12 2 4 13 2 5 13 3 5 11 3 5 20 7 3

NBC 65 41 10 12 26 12 23 19 11 29 17 13 30 18 11 30 2 3 5 3

11 14 10 7 12 12 10 13 10 10 13 11 10 14 9 10 13 20 19 10

Undecided 77 31 7 35 21 7 44 13 8 52 12 9 52 10 8 54 1 2 - 4

13 11 7 21 10 7 19 9 7 18 9 8 18 8 7 18 7 13 14

Refused 14 4 - 8 4 1 9 - - 10 1 - 11 - - 11 - 1 1 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

List
BANNER 6
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION OPINION OF OPINION OF
FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR FOR GOVERNOR EVAN MARK
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FALCHUK FISHER
COAK UNDE- GROSS UNDE- KAY UNDE- BER UNDE- AVEL UNDE- -—-—-—=—===== ———————————
TOTAL LEY FISHR CIDED MAN FISHR CIDED YEM FISHR CIDED WICK FISHR CIDED LONE FISHR CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 292 98 170 212 103 235 146 115 284 127 118 296 131 116 296 15 15 26 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 423 207 62 127 150 66 172 99 78 207 85 78 218 89 77 218 8 9 13 23
71 71 63 75 71 64 73 68 68 73 67 66 74 68 66 74 53 60 50 79
Cell 177 85 36 43 62 37 63 47 37 77 42 40 78 42 39 78 7 6 13 6

30 29 37 25 29 36 27 32 32 27 33 34 26 32 34 26 47 40 50 21
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Area
BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS ------------—----- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO
----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE mmmm
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DIS = @mmmmmmmmmmm e NEI-
TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER
Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 134 75 50 9 24 20 6 17 94 96 32 80 36 58 57 36 56 22 6 60
22 25 22 12 21 23 30 18 22 21 30 23 21 22 24 23 24 18 13 21
NE 218 98 87 32 44 35 8 32 158 167 35 125 61 104 80 60 81 51 18 100
36 32 39 44 38 41 40 34 37 36 32 35 36 39 33 38 35 43 38 35
Suffolk 46 24 16 6 7 8 1 8 33 39 4 24 20 29 14 17 14 12 2 25
8 8 7 8 6 9 5 8 8 8 4 7 12 11 6 11 6 10 4 9
SE Mass/Cape 202 106 70 26 42 23 5 38 140 157 37 126 52 77 91 47 81 35 21 100

34 35 31 36 36 27 25 40 33 34 34 35 31 29 38 29 35 29 45 35
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Gender
BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----—-—-—————- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS ----——————————--=— SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO
----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ------—-—-—-—-— —————------ CARE ACT WEBSITE ————
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DIS =  =mmmmemmmememme e NEI-
TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER
Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 161 91 35 51 33 7 49 192 201 69 180 76 115 135 72 107 58 24 129
48 53 41 48 44 38 35 52 45 44 64 51 45 43 56 45 46 48 51 45
Female 313 142 132 38 66 53 13 46 233 258 39 175 93 153 107 88 125 62 23 156

52 47 59 52 56 62 65 48 55 56 36 49 55 57 44 55 54 52 49 55
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S1l. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, not at all likely?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 534 265 203 65 106 78 19 87 379 406 99 313 156 238 218 138 204 106 42 251
89 87 91 89 91 91 95 92 89 88 92 88 92 89 920 86 88 88 89 88

Somewhat likely 66 38 20 8 11 8 1 46 53 9 42 13 30 24 22 28 14 5 34
11 13 9 11 9 9 5 8 11 12 8 12 8 11 10 14 12 12 11 12

o]



Page 365
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S2. What is your age category?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 yrs 31 20 7 4 3 3 1 7 20 24 7 17 12 15 11 7 16 11 2 14
5 7 3 5 3 3 5 7 5 5 6 5 7 6 5 4 7 9 4 5

26-35 yrs 86 44 33 8 14 18 1 17 58 64 15 55 21 32 37 24 37 14 5 44
14 15 15 11 12 21 5 18 14 14 14 15 12 12 15 15 16 12 11 15

36-45 yrs 119 55 45 19 24 19 2 14 80 88 22 61 42 49 44 36 49 18 13 59
20 18 20 26 21 22 10 15 19 19 20 17 25 18 18 23 21 15 28 21

46-55 yrs 148 85 49 14 25 19 5 18 117 115 26 98 31 69 61 37 59 34 14 66
25 28 22 19 21 22 25 19 28 25 24 28 18 26 25 23 25 28 30 23

56-65 yrs 119 57 48 14 28 13 7 20 84 94 20 66 42 59 45 35 39 21 5 61
20 19 22 19 24 15 35 21 20 20 19 19 25 22 19 22 17 18 11 21

66-75 yrs 56 28 21 7 9 10 2 13 36 43 10 36 10 28 23 13 17 12 5 22
9 9 9 10 8 12 10 14 8 9 9 10 6 10 10 8 7 10 11 8

Over 75 yrs 33 13 15 5 12 2 1 5 25 26 5 20 9 13 16 7 11 10 2 15
6 4 7 7 10 2 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 5 7 4 5 8 4 5

Refused 8 1 5 2 2 2 1 1 5 5 3 2 2 3 5 1 4 - 1 4
1 * 2 3 2 2 5 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1
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S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 203 108 78 17 43 25 10 42 133 187 9 98 79 149 38 77 61 53 13 97
34 36 35 23 37 29 50 44 31 41 8 28 47 56 16 48 26 44 28 34

Republican 67 36 18 13 9 9 - 13 45 35 28 50 8 7 54 14 35 10 7 28
11 12 8 18 8 10 14 11 8 26 14 5 3 22 9 15 8 15 10

Unenrolled/Independent 304 150 115 38 57 48 10 37 228 216 68 191 76 102 140 65 124 52 27 146
51 50 52 52 49 56 50 39 54 47 63 54 45 38 58 41 53 43 57 51

Other 24 8 12 4 8 4 - 3 17 20 2 15 6 10 9 4 10 4 - 13
4 3 5 5 7 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5

Undecided/Refused/Not 2 1 - 1 - - - - 2 1 1 1 - - 1 - 2 1 - 1
registered * * 1 * * 1 * * 1 1 *
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S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 511 260 187 63 100 69 18 79 365 390 95 309 139 216 219 136 202 98 44 242
85 86 84 86 85 80 90 83 86 85 88 87 82 81 90 85 87 82 94 85

Black/African-American 36 20 13 3 6 6 1 9 23 33 1 15 17 28 4 11 10 14 - 14
6 7 6 4 5 7 5 9 5 7 1 4 10 10 2 7 4 12 5

American Indian/Alaska 2 2 - - - - - - 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 - - 2
Native * 1 * * 1 1 * * * 1
Asian 9 5 4 - 2 2 - 2 7 6 3 6 2 5 3 2 6 1 - 5
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2

Hispanic/Latino 28 9 13 6 8 5 - 3 19 19 5 15 6 11 8 6 11 5 - 16
5 3 6 8 7 6 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 6

Other 14 7 6 1 1 4 1 2 9 10 3 10 3 7 7 5 2 2 3 6
2 2 3 1 1 5 5 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 2 6 2
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Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time, working part time, currently unemployed, full time student, retired,
or something else?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Employed-Full-time 320 157 120 42 66 47 7 58 217 240 63 191 88 153 128 89 123 54 26 156
53 52 54 58 56 55 35 61 51 52 58 54 52 57 53 56 53 45 55 55

Employed-Part-time 67 36 28 3 12 14 2 5 54 53 9 37 24 33 22 23 22 18 3 33
11 12 13 4 10 16 10 5 13 12 8 10 14 12 9 14 9 15 6 12

Unemployed 51 29 15 7 8 6 1 5 38 38 10 29 15 15 18 11 23 12 5 24
9 10 7 10 7 7 5 5 9 8 9 8 9 6 7 7 10 10 11 8

Student-Full-time 11 7 3 1 1 1 1 3 7 11 - 8 2 4 4 1 7 6 1 3
2 2 1 1 1 1 5 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 5 2 1

Retired 107 54 42 11 24 13 5 19 75 80 21 63 29 45 51 25 41 22 7 49

18 18 19 15 21 15 25 20 18 17 19 18 17 17 21 16 18 18 15 17

Disabled permanently 18 11 6 1 4 2 - - 16 16 1 12 4 7 9 3 9 6 1 8
3 4 3 1 3 2 4 3 1 3 2 3 4 2 4 5 2 3
Other 22 7 7 8 1 3 3 5 14 18 4 12 6 9 8 6 7 2 2 10
4 2 3 11 1 3 15 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 4
Don't know 4 2 2 - 1 - 1 - 4 3 - 3 1 2 2 2 - - 2 2
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Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 298 146 119 33 60 48 11 65 181 262 22 142 115 213 46 126 58 66 21 149
50 48 53 45 51 56 55 68 43 57 20 40 68 79 19 79 25 55 45 52
Wrong track 193 98 66 29 40 22 4 17 162 113 69 149 29 22 148 21 126 30 19 87
32 32 30 40 34 26 20 18 38 25 64 42 17 8 61 13 54 25 40 31
Undecided 109 59 38 11 17 16 5 13 82 84 17 64 25 33 48 13 48 24 7 49

18 19 17 15 15 19 25 14 19 18 16 18 15 12 20 8 21 20 15 17
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Q3. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 5 2 3 - 1 1 1 - 4 5 - 3 - 3 1 2 1 1 - 3
1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1

Favorable 345 170 141 34 75 52 14 72 220 306 25 165 126 233 62 129 86 76 25 174
58 56 63 47 64 60 70 76 52 67 23 46 75 87 26 81 37 63 53 61

Unfavorable 209 109 66 33 34 27 5 16 174 116 76 162 31 20 161l 22 131 34 18 87
35 36 30 45 29 31 25 17 41 25 70 46 18 7 67 14 56 28 38 31

Heard of undecided 41 22 13 6 7 6 - 7 27 32 7 25 12 12 18 7 14 9 4 21
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Q4. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 22 14 5 3 3 1 1 3 11 19 3 12 6 12 3 6 7 3 1 11
4 5 2 4 3 1 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 1 4 3 3 2 4

Favorable 322 172 119 31 62 46 11 59 225 283 27 174 105 192 86 110 93 75 22 157

54 57 53 42 53 53 55 62 53 62 25 49 62 72 36 69 40 63 47 55

Unfavorable 172 78 69 25 41 22 6 17 139 97 63 117 37 33 118 27 95 29 18 79
29 26 31 34 35 26 30 18 33 21 58 33 22 12 49 17 41 24 38 28

Heard of undecided 84 39 30 14 11 17 2 16 50 60 15 52 21 31 35 17 37 13 6 38
14 13 13 19 9 20 10 17 12 13 14 15 12 12 14 11 16 11 13 13
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Q5. Is your opinion of Steve Grossman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 216 121 67 28 38 24 5 35 142 166 34 128 57 90 85 44 92 45 12 100
36 40 30 38 32 28 25 37 33 36 31 36 34 34 35 28 40 38 26 35

Favorable 148 73 64 11 37 22 5 24 109 131 12 78 54 920 46 58 45 34 13 74
25 24 29 15 32 26 25 25 26 29 11 22 32 34 19 36 19 28 28 26

Unfavorable 61 30 24 7 10 11 3 8 48 35 25 41 14 14 40 18 25 10 7 32
10 10 11 10 9 13 15 8 11 8 23 12 8 5 17 11 11 8 15 11

Heard of undecided 175 79 68 27 32 29 7 28 126 127 37 108 44 74 71 40 70 31 15 79

29 26 30 37 27 34 35 29 30 28 34 30 26 28 29 25 30 26 32 28



Page 373

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q6. Is your opinion of Juliette Kayyem generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 416 219 139 57 70 59 10 59 298 317 74 253 105 170 179 98 168 80 37 184
69 72 62 78 60 69 50 62 70 69 69 71 62 63 74 61 72 67 79 65

Favorable 38 19 18 1 12 5 1 9 24 35 3 17 17 26 10 21 7 10 1 19
6 6 8 1 10 6 5 9 6 8 3 5 10 10 4 13 3 8 2 7

Unfavorable 26 13 12 1 8 4 - 5 18 15 9 18 8 6 16 6 16 4 2 13
4 4 5 1 7 5 5 4 3 8 5 5 2 7 4 7 3 4 5

Heard of undecided 120 52 54 14 27 18 9 22 85 92 22 67 39 66 37 35 41 26 7 69

20 17 24 19 23 21 45 23 20 20 20 19 23 25 15 22 18 22 15 24
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Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 2 4 2 2 2 - 1 5 5 2 4 1 2 4 1 3 - - 8
1 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 3

Favorable 322 162 132 28 67 53 12 63 208 293 15 146 126 225 49 122 76 73 19 161

54 53 59 38 57 62 60 66 49 64 14 41 75 84 20 76 33 61 40 56

Unfavorable 219 113 70 36 43 22 5 23 179 120 86 168 35 25 170 28 132 38 27 88
37 37 31 49 37 26 25 24 42 26 80 47 21 9 70 18 57 32 57 31

Heard of undecided 51 26 17 7 5 9 3 8 33 41 5 37 7 16 19 9 21 9 1 28
9 9 8 10 4 10 15 8 8 9 5 10 4 6 8 6 9 8 2 10
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Q8. Is your opinion of Charlie Baker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 134 72 48 14 25 21 2 18 88 116 14 71 44 66 44 33 53 30 8 62
22 24 22 19 21 24 10 19 21 25 13 20 26 25 18 21 23 25 17 22

Favorable 212 107 77 28 42 31 4 29 160 140 59 135 51 68 120 53 97 44 26 89
35 35 35 38 36 36 20 31 38 31 55 38 30 25 50 33 42 37 55 31
Unfavorable 84 42 36 6 23 9 4 18 57 74 6 45 27 48 27 28 29 15 3 50
14 14 16 8 20 10 20 19 13 16 6 13 16 18 11 18 13 13 6 18
Heard of undecided 170 82 62 25 27 25 10 30 120 129 29 104 47 86 51 46 53 31 10 84

28 27 28 34 23 29 50 32 28 28 27 29 28 32 21 29 23 26 21 29
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q9. Is your opinion of Mark Fisher generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 427 201 169 56 88 67 14 61 300 325 76 250 118 194 169 107 159 72 37 203
71 66 76 77 75 78 70 64 71 71 70 70 70 72 70 67 69 60 79 71

Favorable 26 18 7 1 3 3 1 2 22 20 5 18 6 9 15 8 12 8 2 10
4 6 3 1 3 3 5 2 5 4 5 5 4 3 6 5 5 7 4 4
Unfavorable 29 19 9 1 4 4 1 8 18 20 6 18 10 12 15 9 14 6 2 17
5 6 4 1 3 5 5 8 4 4 6 5 6 4 6 6 6 5 4 6
Heard of undecided 118 65 38 15 22 12 4 24 85 94 21 69 35 53 43 36 47 34 6 55

20 21 17 21 19 14 20 25 20 20 19 19 21 20 18 23 20 28 13 19
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q10. Is your opinion of Jeffrey McCormick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 207 173 57 89 68 16 64 309 334 76 254 123 197 173 110 160 75 36 207
73 68 78 78 76 79 80 67 73 73 70 72 73 74 71 69 69 63 77 73

Favorable 32 26 4 2 1 2 1 7 21 30 2 22 9 14 13 10 16 14 3 10
5 9 2 3 1 2 5 7 5 7 2 6 5 5 5 6 7 12 6 4

Unfavorable 24 14 9 1 4 4 1 8 14 17 6 13 9 9 13 8 12 5 2 16
4 5 4 1 3 5 5 8 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 6

Heard of undecided 106 56 37 13 23 12 2 16 81 78 24 66 28 48 43 32 44 26 6 52

18 18 17 18 20 14 10 17 19 17 22 19 17 18 18 20 19 22 13 18
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Qll. Is your opinion of Scott Douglas Lively generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 457 220 181 56 92 72 17 68 325 343 85 270 127 203 189 114 171 75 37 222
76 73 81 77 79 84 85 72 76 75 79 76 75 76 78 71 74 63 79 78

Favorable 22 13 7 2 3 4 - 4 18 20 2 15 6 7 12 7 13 7 4 9
4 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 6 6 9 3
Unfavorable 20 14 6 - 2 2 2 9 8 17 3 12 5 8 8 8 9 7 - 10
3 5 3 2 2 10 9 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 6 4
Heard of undecided 101 56 29 15 20 8 1 14 74 79 18 58 31 50 33 31 39 31 6 44

17 18 13 21 17 9 5 15 17 17 17 16 18 19 14 19 17 26 13 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql2. Is your opinion of Evan Falchuk generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 483 243 181 59 92 71 18 73 345 364 89 286 133 213 199 121 185 93 39 225
81 80 81 81 79 83 90 77 81 79 82 81 79 79 82 76 80 78 83 79

Favorable 15 6 9 - 5 4 - 3 11 15 - 11 4 10 3 9 3 2 2 10
3 2 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 2 4 1 6 1 2 4 4
Unfavorable 15 10 4 1 3 - 1 5 8 11 4 12 2 5 8 5 9 4 1 8
3 3 2 1 3 5 5 2 2 4 3 1 2 3 3 4 3 2 3
Heard of undecided 87 44 29 13 17 11 1 14 61 69 15 46 30 40 32 25 35 21 5 42

15 15 13 18 15 13 5 15 14 15 14 13 18 15 13 16 15 18 11 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q13. Is your opinion of Ed Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 48 27 14 7 6 5 3 8 31 41 6 27 13 18 18 7 24 8 2 24
8 9 6 10 5 6 15 8 7 9 6 8 8 7 7 4 10 7 4 8

Favorable 255 135 929 21 53 38 8 40 177 232 13 128 94 172 51 94 69 62 14 122

43 45 44 29 45 44 40 42 42 51 12 36 56 64 21 59 30 52 30 43

Unfavorable 181 80 69 32 39 23 7 23 146 93 75 137 27 28 135 32 103 32 20 81
30 26 31 44 33 27 35 24 34 20 69 39 16 10 56 20 44 27 43 28

Heard of undecided 116 61 41 13 19 20 2 24 71 93 14 63 35 50 38 27 36 18 11 58
19 20 18 18 16 23 10 25 17 20 13 18 21 19 16 17 16 15 23 20
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql4. Is your opinion of Donald Berwick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 216 164 58 83 66 15 61 317 328 83 259 120 181 190 102 168 77 39 200
73 71 74 79 71 77 75 64 75 71 77 73 71 68 79 64 72 64 83 70

Favorable 31 14 14 3 7 6 1 5 22 25 5 19 8 17 11 14 14 6 1 18
5 5 6 4 6 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 9 6 5 2 6
Unfavorable 17 11 5 1 2 2 1 7 8 13 4 10 5 4 9 4 12 6 - 11
3 4 2 1 2 2 5 7 2 3 4 3 3 1 4 3 5 5 4
Heard of undecided 114 62 40 11 25 12 3 22 78 93 16 67 36 66 32 40 38 31 7 56

19 20 18 15 21 14 15 23 18 20 15 19 21 25 13 25 16 26 15 20
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q15. Is your opinion of Joseph Avellone generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 430 216 159 55 83 62 14 61 305 326 80 254 121 189 173 109 164 74 38 200
72 71 71 75 71 72 70 64 72 71 74 72 72 71 71 68 71 62 81 70

Favorable 23 15 5 3 2 3 - 4 18 20 3 14 7 10 12 9 9 8 1 10
4 5 2 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 6 4 7 2 4
Unfavorable 23 9 13 1 6 6 1 6 15 15 8 14 5 7 14 7 14 4 - 16
4 3 6 1 5 7 5 6 4 3 7 4 3 3 6 4 6 3 6
Heard of undecided 124 63 46 14 26 15 5 24 87 98 17 73 36 62 43 35 45 34 8 59

21 21 21 19 22 17 25 25 20 21 16 21 21 23 18 22 19 28 17 21
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Ql16. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 304 149 124 31 63 50 11 61 189 2717 14 137 121 233 29 120 65 71 17 150
51 49 56 42 54 58 55 64 44 60 13 39 72 87 12 75 28 59 36 53

Unfavorable 246 123 86 37 49 31 6 28 199 143 86 187 34 20 193 31 151 41 25 111
41 41 39 51 42 36 30 29 47 31 80 53 20 7 80 19 65 34 53 39

Heard of undecided 50 31 13 5 5 5 3 6 37 39 8 31 14 15 20 9 16 8 5 24
8 10 6 7 4 6 15 6 9 8 7 9 8 6 8 6 7 7 11 8
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q17. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts Governor - very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely,
or not at all?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very closely 84 36 37 11 24 9 4 5 69 58 22 56 21 34 43 24 41 15 9 41
14 12 17 15 21 10 20 5 16 13 20 16 12 13 18 15 18 13 19 14
Somewhat closely 236 125 80 31 43 28 9 43 174 176 50 142 64 96 108 71 88 51 24 109

39 41 36 42 37 33 45 45 41 38 46 40 38 36 45 44 38 43 51 38

Not very closely 211 105 81 24 39 35 7 39 136 167 28 119 62 106 71 48 77 41 12 95
35 35 36 33 33 41 35 41 32 36 26 34 37 40 29 30 33 34 26 33

Not at all 69 37 25 7 11 14 - 8 46 58 8 38 22 32 20 17 26 13 2 40
12 12 11 10 9 16 8 11 13 11 13 12 8 11 11 11 4 14

~
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 335 164 135 36 70 51 14 75 207 300 23 162 123 233 59 132 76 68 24 171
56 54 61 49 60 59 70 79 49 65 21 46 73 87 24 83 33 57 51 60
Disapprove 201 103 68 30 38 27 3 14 170 110 74 155 30 18 160 23 129 36 17 87
34 34 30 41 32 31 15 15 40 24 69 44 18 7 66 14 56 30 36 31
Undecided 64 36 20 7 9 8 3 6 48 49 11 38 16 17 23 5 27 16 6 27

11 12 9 10 8 9 15 6 11 11 10 11 9 6 10 3 12 13 13 9
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Balanced Budget 20 9 8 3 5 2 1 1 15 16 3 13 4 9 9 5 8 6 - 13
3 3 4 4 4 2 5 1 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 5 5

Cost of real estate/ 3 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 3 3 - 2 1 2 - 2 - - 1 2
affordable housing 1 * 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
Economy 104 57 34 13 17 14 3 17 74 82 15 57 35 54 37 28 41 26 8 49
17 19 15 18 15 16 15 18 17 18 14 16 21 20 15 18 18 22 17 17

Education 86 36 44 6 21 19 4 18 56 74 9 35 36 51 24 35 27 21 2 49
14 12 20 8 18 22 20 19 13 16 8 10 21 19 10 22 12 18 4 17

Employment/Jobs 140 76 49 15 24 21 4 19 106 99 35 92 38 60 67 41 53 35 17 59
23 25 22 21 21 24 20 20 25 22 32 26 22 22 28 26 23 29 36 21

Environment 15 3 12 - 6 4 2 1 9 15 - 3 9 13 2 6 5 3 1 6
3 1 5 5 5 10 1 2 3 1 5 5 1 4 2 3 2 2

Gangs/crimes 6 4 2 - 1 1 - 1 5 6 - 3 3 5 - 4 - 3 - 3
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 1

Gun control 6 3 2 1 - 2 - - 5 6 - 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 - 4
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1

Healthcare 45 20 23 2 10 13 - 5 29 39 3 26 13 28 10 8 21 6 1 27
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO
----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- —-—-—-—--—-— CARE ACT WEBSITE --—----—-—-————-—-
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Helping community 4 2 2 - - 2 - - 3 4 - 1 3 2 1 1 3 - - 4
1 1 1 2 1 1 * 2 1 * 1 1 1

Illegal Immigration 15 5 7 3 4 3 - 2 12 7 6 11 2 5 7 2 9 - 2 8
3 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 6 3 1 2 3 1 4 4 3

Infrastructure/highways 18 5 11 2 3 5 3 5 12 18 - 7 10 12 3 8 5 2 2 10
3 2 5 3 3 6 15 5 3 4 2 6 4 1 5 2 2 4 4

Limit spending/wasting 25 12 8 5 3 4 1 2 22 13 9 17 5 1 18 2 17 6 4 12
money 4 4 4 7 3 5 5 2 5 3 8 5 3 * 7 1 7 5 9 4
Poverty 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1
* * * * * * * *

Safety in schools 2 2 - - - - - - 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1
* 1 * * 1 * 1 * *

Senior citizens 3 1 2 - 1 1 - - 2 3 - - 2 2 1 - 1 - - 3
1 * 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * * 1

Taxes 80 48 21 10 12 9 - 10 64 45 32 54 17 17 53 17 37 13 7 36
13 16 9 14 10 10 11 15 10 30 15 10 6 22 11 16 11 15 13

Welfare system 18 4 8 6 3 2 3 2 13 11 6 14 3 2 13 3 11 1 4 8
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO
----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- —-—-—-—--—-— CARE ACT WEBSITE --—----—-—-————-—-
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Cost of living/financial 10 5 5 - 4 1 - 3 5 8 2 6 3 3 6 3 3 1 1 5

family security 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2

Transportation/train 6 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 5 5 - 1 5 6 - 2 1 - - 3

1 * 1 3 1 1 5 1 1 1 * 3 2 1 * 1

Government reform/ 14 7 5 2 1 4 - 1 11 9 4 10 3 5 6 3 6 1 1 6

effectiveness 2 2 2 3 1 5 1 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2

Unemployment 27 17 10 - 6 3 1 5 21 20 5 19 5 11 12 6 12 5 2 12

5 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 4

Casino 5 3 2 - 2 - - - 4 5 - 2 3 3 - 3 - 1 1 3

1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1

Legalization of 4 2 2 - 1 1 - - 3 4 - 1 3 3 - 2 1 1 - 1

Marijuana 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 * 1 *

Getting rid of Obamacare 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - -
* * * * * * * 1

Homelessness 2 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 2 - - 2 2 - 1 - - - 2

* * * 1 1 * * 1 1 1 1

Safety/public safety
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO
----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- —-—-—-—--—-— CARE ACT WEBSITE --—----—-—-————-—-
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Minimum wage/fair wage 9 4 5 - 3 1 1 2 7 9 - 1 5 8 - 5 2 3 - 4
2 1 2 3 1 5 2 2 2 * 3 3 3 1 3 1

Moral 3 1 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 3 - - 3 1 2 - - 2
1 * 1 2 * 2 1 1 1 1 1

Corruption/cleaning up 6 3 3 - 1 1 1 1 5 5 1 4 - 1 4 - 2 1 - 2
corruption 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 1
College tuition/loans 4 3 - 1 - - - 1 3 4 - 3 1 1 2 - 3 2 - 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 2 *

Term limits 2 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 1 1 2 - - 2 1 1 - - 1
* * * 1 * * 1 1 1 1 * *

Clean up DCF/keep 4 2 2 - 1 1 - - 4 4 - 4 - 2 2 - 1 1 - 2
children safe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1
Criminal justice system/ 5 - 4 1 1 3 - - 5 4 - 3 2 3 2 1 2 - - 3
prisons 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Unions/backing unions 3 2 1 - - 1 - - 2 3 - 1 2 - 3 - 3 - - 3
1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1

Reducing inequality 6 2 3 1 2 - 1 3 2 6 - 1 5 6 - 1 - - - 4
1 1 1 1 2 5 3 * 1 * 3 2 1 1
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO
----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- —-—-—-—--—-— CARE ACT WEBSITE --—----—-—-————-—-
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Other 11 5 4 2 2 1 1 3 7 9 2 7 2 3 8 3 6 1 3 4
2 2 2 3 2 1 5 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 1 6 1

Don't know 57 29 16 12 8 7 1 14 29 46 6 33 12 25 15 13 12 13 1 24
10 10 7 16 7 8 5 15 7 10 6 9 7 9 6 8 5 11 2 8
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in Massachusetts?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 303 303 - - - - - 51 222 248 43 202 70 129 128 78 118 97 32 88
51 100 54 52 54 40 57 41 48 53 49 51 81 68 31
Disapprove 223 - 223 - 117 86 20 30 157 162 49 109 81 110 82 64 87 15 7 174
37 100 100 100 100 32 37 35 45 31 48 41 34 40 38 13 15 61
Undecided 73 - - 73 - - - 14 45 48 16 43 18 29 32 18 27 8 8 22
12 100 15 11 10 15 12 11 11 13 11 12 7 17 8
Refused 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1

*
*
*
*
*
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think gambling is acceptable in other states, just not Massachusetts?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

BASE: THOSE WHO 223 - 223 - 117 86 20 30 157 162 49 109 81 110 82 64 87 15 7 174
DISAPPROVE OF GAMBLING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CASINOS IN MASS

Opposed to casino 117 - 117 - 117 - - 15 82 83 27 54 49 59 42 34 45 2 3 104
gambling in general 52 52 100 50 52 51 55 50 60 54 51 53 52 13 43 60
OK in other states but 86 - 86 - - 86 - 12 61 64 17 47 26 41 33 23 35 10 3 60
not in Massachusetts 39 39 100 40 39 40 35 43 32 37 40 36 40 67 43 34
Undecided 20 - 20 - - - 20 3 14 15 5 8 6 10 7 7 7 3 1 10

9 9 100 10 9 9 10 7 7 9 9 11 8 20 14 6
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q22. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere, Everett, or neither?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Revere 120 97 15 8 2 10 3 17 93 102 13 75 30 53 46 39 47 120 - -
20 32 7 11 2 12 15 18 22 22 12 21 18 20 19 24 20 100
Everett 47 32 7 8 3 3 1 7 37 39 8 32 11 16 26 11 22 - 47 -
8 11 3 11 3 3 5 7 9 8 7 9 7 6 11 7 9 100
Neither 285 88 174 22 104 60 10 45 200 212 60 163 88 140 105 79 111 - - 285
48 29 78 30 89 70 50 47 47 46 56 46 52 52 43 49 48 100
Undecided/Refused 148 86 27 35 8 13 6 26 95 106 27 85 40 59 65 31 52 - - -

25 28 12 48 7 15 30 27 22 23 25 24 24 22 27 19 22
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q23. Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled. If you had to choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican -
do you think you would vote in?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

BASE: INDEPENDENT/ 304 150 115 38 57 48 10 37 228 216 68 191 76 102 140 65 124 52 27 146
UNENROLLED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 106 59 39 8 17 21 1 15 79 92 10 50 42 66 19 32 27 20 8 52

35 39 34 21 30 44 10 41 35 43 15 26 55 65 14 49 22 38 30 36

Republican 95 46 33 16 17 13 3 10 79 53 35 72 17 9 73 10 57 19 10 38
31 31 29 42 30 27 30 27 35 25 51 38 22 9 52 15 46 37 37 26
Neither 32 19 12 1 7 3 2 2 27 22 8 22 5 10 18 11 13 5 4 17
11 13 10 3 12 6 20 5 12 10 12 12 7 10 13 17 10 10 15 12

Undecided 70 26 30 13 16 11 3 10 42 48 15 47 12 17 30 12 27 8 5 38
23 17 26 34 28 23 30 27 18 22 22 25 16 17 21 18 22 15 19 26

[y
|
[y
|
|
|
[y
|
[y
[y
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
[y

Refused

*
[y
[y
o

*

*
[y
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q24. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held. For Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the
primary ballot. Who would you vote or lean toward: Avellone, Berwick, Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmmm——————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 167 117 25 60 46 11 57 212 279 19 148 121 215 57 109 88 73 21 149
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joseph Avellone 3 2 1 - 1 - - - 2 2 1 - 3 - 2 - 2 1 - 2
1 1 1 2 1 1 5 2 4 2 1 1

Donald Berwick 3 1 1 1 - 1 - - 2 2 1 - 2 3 - 1 - - - 1
1 1 1 4 2 1 1 5 2 1 1 1

Martha Coakley 174 100 59 15 33 22 4 31 124 158 6 90 60 129 27 66 49 47 8 84
56 60 50 60 55 48 36 54 58 57 32 61 50 60 47 61 56 64 38 56

Steve Grossman 33 18 14 1 10 3 1 6 24 30 3 15 15 21 9 11 11 6 5 18
11 11 12 4 17 7 9 11 11 11 16 10 12 10 16 10 13 8 24 12

Juliette Kayyem 13 6 7 - 3 2 2 4 7 13 - 5 6 9 1 7 3 2 - 5
4 4 6 5 4 18 7 3 5 3 5 4 2 6 3 3 3

Undecided 82 40 34 8 13 17 4 16 52 74 7 37 35 53 17 24 22 17 8 39

27 24 29 32 22 37 36 28 25 27 37 25 29 25 30 22 25 23 38 26

[y
1
[y
|
|
[y
|
|
[y
|
[y
[y
|
|
[y
I
[y
I
I
I

Refused

*
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N

*
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N
=
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Q25. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

BASE: THOSE WHO GAVE A 19 9 9 1 4 3 2 4 11 17 2 5 11 12 3 8 5 3 - 8
FIRST CHOICE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joseph Avellone 2 2 - - - - - - 2 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - -
11 22 18 12 40 8 33 40
Donald Berwick 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1
11 22 50 18 6 50 20 9 8 33 13 20 13
Martha Coakley 8 4 4 - 2 - 2 4 2 7 1 1 5 7 - 6 1 1 - 3
42 44 44 50 100 100 18 41 50 20 45 58 75 20 33 38
Steve Grossman 6 3 3 - - 3 - - 4 6 - 1 4 2 1 1 1 2 - 4
32 33 33 100 36 35 20 36 17 33 13 20 67 50
Juliette Kayyem 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - -
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Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa, Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake. At this
point would you lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 167 117 25 60 46 11 57 212 279 19 148 121 215 57 109 88 73 21 149
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Leland Cheung 14 9 4 1 3 - 1 3 10 13 - 7 6 10 1 9 1 6 - 5
5 5 3 4 5 9 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 8 1 8 3
James Arena DeRosa 6 5 1 - 1 - - 3 2 6 - 3 3 2 2 3 2 4 - 2
2 3 1 2 5 1 2 2 2 1 4 3 2 5 1
Jonathan Edwards 11 9 1 1 - 1 - 1 9 9 1 8 2 8 2 4 4 3 - 5
4 5 1 4 2 2 4 3 5 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 3
Stephen Kerrigan 17 10 6 1 4 1 1 4 12 16 1 13 4 14 2 7 4 6 2 9
6 6 5 4 7 2 9 7 6 6 5 9 3 7 4 6 5 8 10 6
Michael Lake 7 3 4 - 2 2 - 2 5 6 - 2 4 6 1 3 2 2 - 5
2 2 3 3 4 4 2 2 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 3
Undecided 244 126 97 21 48 40 9 39 170 219 17 111 98 167 47 77 74 50 19 118

79 75 83 84 80 87 82 68 80 78 89 75 81 78 82 71 84 68 90 79

Refused 10 5 4 1 2 2 -
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Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold Naughton, and Warren Tolman. At this point would
you lean toward Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 167 117 25 60 46 11 57 212 279 19 148 121 215 57 109 88 73 21 149
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Maura Healey 51 33 14 4 9 4 1 7 37 49 1 31 17 36 11 16 18 16 2 25
17 20 12 16 15 9 9 12 17 18 5 21 14 17 19 15 20 22 10 17
Harold Naughton 6 4 2 - 1 - 1 4 2 6 - 3 3 4 2 4 1 3 1 1
2 2 2 2 9 7 1 2 2 2 2 4 4 1 4 5 1
Warren Tolman 76 39 33 4 18 12 3 14 54 68 6 37 32 55 17 30 22 19 5 38

25 23 28 16 30 26 27 25 25 24 32 25 26 26 30 28 25 26 24 26

Undecided 174 920 68 16 32 30 6 31 118 154 12 76 69 118 27 57 47 34 13 84
56 54 58 64 53 65 55 54 56 55 63 51 57 55 47 52 53 47 62 56

Refused

N
=

1
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1

1

1
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.
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Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas Conroy, Barry Finegold, and Deborah Goldberg. At this point would you lean toward Conroy,
Finegold, or Goldberg?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 167 117 25 60 46 11 57 212 279 19 148 121 215 57 109 88 73 21 149
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Thomas Conroy 17 10 7 - 4 2 1 6 10 15 1 11 6 10 6 8 5 4 - 11
6 6 6 7 4 9 11 5 5 5 7 5 5 11 7 6 5 7

Barry Finegold 28 15 11 2 5 6 - 4 21 27 1 17 8 15 8 10 6 7 3 15
9 9 9 8 8 13 7 10 10 5 11 7 7 14 9 7 10 14 10

Deborah Goldberg 57 35 19 3 13 5 1 11 38 53 3 33 21 43 10 25 15 19 3 28
18 21 16 12 22 11 9 19 18 19 16 22 17 20 18 23 17 26 14 19

Undecided 204 105 80 19 38 33 9 35 141 181 14 86 85 144 33 63 62 41 15 94

66 63 68 76 63 72 82 61 67 65 74 58 70 67 58 58 70 56 71 63

Refused
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Q29. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held. For Governor, there are two candidates who could be on the primary
ballot - Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher. At this point for whom would you vote or lean toward: Baker of Fisher?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

BASE: REPUBLICAN 162 82 51 29 26 22 3 23 124 88 63 122 25 16 127 24 92 29 17 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Charlie Baker 103 56 32 15 16 14 2 15 81 49 46 80 14 9 84 16 58 19 14 42
64 68 63 52 62 64 67 65 65 56 73 66 56 56 66 67 63 66 82 64

Mark Fisher 17 10 5 2 1 3 1 3 14 12 5 14 3 2 14 4 11 4 1 7
10 12 10 7 4 14 33 13 11 14 8 11 12 13 11 17 12 14 6 11

Undecided 41 15 14 12 9 5 - 5 28 27 11 27 8 5 28 4 23 6 2 16
25 18 27 41 35 23 22 23 31 17 22 32 31 22 17 25 21 12 24

Refused 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1



Page 402
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while

under their monitoring. Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due to a few incompetent employees. Others
argue that the problem is systematic throughout the department. Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ---—------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS —---====———————m SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER  AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----——----— CARE ACT WEBSITE  —----————=—=——————
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DIS mmmmmmmmmem mmmem o NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DCF failures due to a 95 51 30 14 15 12 3 95 - 82 7 55 30 55 27 35 28 17 7 45
few bad employees 16 17 13 19 13 14 15 100 18 6 15 18 21 11 22 12 14 15 16
DCF failures systematic 425 222 157 45 82 61 14 - 425 316 87 260 113 171 196 102 183 93 37 200
throughout the 71 73 70 62 70 71 70 100 69 81 73 67 64 81 64 79 78 79 70
department
Undecided 80 30 36 14 20 13 3 - - 61 14 40 26 42 19 23 21 10 3 40

13 10 16 19 17 15 15 13 13 11 15 16 8 14 9 8 6 14
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Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 459 248 162 48 83 64 15 82 316 459 - 254 151 246 139 141 158 102 39 212
77 82 73 66 71 74 75 86 74 100 72 89 92 57 88 68 85 83 74

Disapprove 108 43 49 16 27 17 5 7 87 - 108 82 14 10 88 17 58 13 8 60
18 14 22 22 23 20 25 7 20 100 23 8 4 36 11 25 11 17 21

Undecided 32 12 11 9 6 5 - 6 21 - - 19 4 12 14 2 16 5 - 12
5 4 5 12 5 6 6 5 5 2 4 6 1 7 4 4

Refused 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1

*
*
[y
*
*
*
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Q32. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar Tsarnaev face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 355 202 109 43 54 47 8 55 260 254 82 355 - 119 183 75 156 75 32 163
59 67 49 59 46 55 40 58 61 55 76 100 44 76 47 67 63 68 57
No 169 70 81 18 49 26 6 30 113 151 14 - 169 117 35 68 47 30 11 88
28 23 36 25 42 30 30 32 27 33 13 100 44 14 43 20 25 23 31
Undecided 76 31 33 12 14 13 6 10 52 54 12 - - 32 24 17 29 15 4 34

13 10 15 16 12 15 30 11 12 12 11 12 10 11 13 13 9 12
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Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Good 268 129 110 29 59 41 10 55 171 246 10 119 117 268 - 120 42 53 16 140
45 43 49 40 50 48 50 58 40 54 9 34 69 100 75 18 44 34 49
Bad 242 128 82 32 42 33 7 27 196 139 88 183 35 - 242 27 156 46 26 105
40 42 37 44 36 38 35 28 46 30 81 52 21 100 17 67 38 55 37
Undecided 920 46 31 12 16 12 3 13 58 74 10 53 17 - - 13 34 21 5 40

15 15 14 16 14 14 15 14 14 16 9 15 10 8 15 18 11 14
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Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 160 78 64 18 34 23 7 35 102 141 17 75 68 120 27 160 - 39 11 79
27 26 29 25 29 27 35 37 24 31 16 21 40 45 11 100 33 23 28
No 232 118 87 27 45 35 7 28 183 158 58 156 47 42 156 - 232 47 22 111
39 39 39 37 38 41 35 29 43 34 54 44 28 16 64 100 39 47 39
Undecided 208 107 72 28 38 28 6 32 140 160 33 124 54 106 59 - - 34 14 95

35 35 32 38 32 33 30 34 33 35 31 35 32 40 24 28 30 33
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Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of 20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state.
Do you want a dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make no difference either way?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 91 52 30 9 13 15 2 18 66 85 6 52 26 52 21 34 37 24 6 41
15 17 13 12 11 17 10 19 16 19 6 15 15 19 9 21 16 20 13 14
No 245 96 110 38 59 42 9 42 176 16l 67 155 62 75 139 57 116 40 19 127

41 32 49 52 50 49 45 44 41 35 62 44 37 28 57 36 50 33 40 45

No difference 254 150 80 24 44 29 7 35 175 207 33 141 80 141 78 69 75 54 21 114
42 50 36 33 38 34 35 37 41 45 31 40 47 53 32 43 32 45 45 40

Undecided 10 5 3 2 1 - 2 - 8 6 2 7 1 - 4 - 4 2 1 3
2
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Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favor 319 195 920 34 42 41 7 53 225 276 32 177 102 179 91 97 104 74 26 135
53 64 40 47 36 48 35 56 53 60 30 50 60 67 38 61 45 62 55 47

Oppose 223 77 117 28 65 40 12 35 166 145 62 142 57 70 127 55 103 35 14 123
37 25 52 38 56 47 60 37 39 32 57 40 34 26 52 34 44 29 30 43
Undecided 58 31 16 11 10 5 1 7 34 38 14 36 10 19 24 8 25 11 7 27
10 10 7 15 9 6 5 7 8 8 13 10 6 7 10 5 11 9 15 9
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Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 265 136 103 26 56 37 10 47 183 242 13 128 101 182 43 101 73 61 13 137
44 45 46 36 48 43 50 49 43 53 12 36 60 68 18 63 31 51 28 48

Baker 185 92 62 31 34 23 5 24 145 98 72 142 27 30 140 32 97 33 22 75
31 30 28 42 29 27 25 25 34 21 67 40 16 11 58 20 42 28 47 26

Falchuk 5 2 2 1 2 - - - 5 5 - 2 3 2 3 1 2 - - 3
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Lively 8 5 2 1 1 1 - 1 6 6 2 4 2 3 5 1 4 - 2 4
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 4 1
McCormick 13 13 - - - - - 3 8 12 1 10 3 7 4 4 7 7 1 4
2 4 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 3 3 6 2 1
Undecided 116 52 49 14 22 22 5 18 73 90 18 64 32 43 42 19 45 19 9 55

19 17 22 19 19 26 25 19 17 20 17 18 19 16 17 12 19 16 19 19

Refused 8 3 5 - 2 3 - 2
1
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Q38. Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Grossman 170 82 72 16 41 25 6 31 114 156 7 75 77 133 24 71 44 37 11 88
28 27 32 22 35 29 30 33 27 34 6 21 46 50 10 44 19 31 23 31
Baker 200 103 66 31 36 25 5 28 157 113 75 148 34 36 143 35 110 33 20 89

33 34 30 42 31 29 25 29 37 25 69 42 20 13 59 22 47 28 43 31

Falchuk 9 5 4 - 3 1 - - 9 9 - 5 3 3 5 3 4 2 1 5
2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
Lively 7 4 2 1 1 1 - 1 6 7 - 5 2 2 5 1 3 2 2 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 4 *
McCormick 20 16 3 1 1 2 - 4 14 20 - 14 6 13 4 10 7 10 1 7
3 5 1 1 1 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 6 3 8 2 2
Undecided 185 87 73 24 33 31 9 28 120 147 24 101 46 77 56 38 59 35 12 89

Refused 9 6 3 - 2 1 - 3 5 7 2 7 1 4 5 2 5 1 - 6
1
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Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DIs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Kayyem 114 54 50 10 30 16 4 18 76 107 5 41 57 94 8 56 26 27 4 58
19 18 22 14 26 19 20 19 18 23 5 12 34 35 3 35 11 23 9 20
Baker 221 111 74 36 38 30 6 32 173 127 78 167 34 46 151 40 113 36 21 98

37 37 33 49 32 35 30 34 41 28 72 47 20 17 62 25 49 30 45 34

Falchuk 7 2 3 2 2 1 - - 7 7 - 2 4 3 4 2 3 - - 5
1 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2

Lively 8 4 3 1 2 1 - 1 7 7 1 5 3 5 3 2 3 - 3 3
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 6 1

McCormick 19 14 4 1 2 2 - 3 14 19 - 11 7 10 6 8 8 10 - 8
3 5 2 1 2 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 5 3 8 3

Undecided 218 110 85 22 40 35 10 37 142 181 22 121 62 104 63 48 73 46 18 106
36 36 38 30 34 41 50 39 33 39 20 34 37 39 26 30 31 38 38 37

Refused 13 8 4 1 3 1 - 4 6 11 2 8 2 6 7 4 6 1 1 7
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Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Berwick 111 54 45 12 25 15 5 18 76 102 6 43 53 91 11 53 26 22 5 55
19 18 20 16 21 17 25 19 18 22 6 12 31 34 5 33 11 18 11 19
Baker 230 117 77 36 41 30 6 32 179 137 77 168 38 50 154 43 119 43 22 101

38 39 35 49 35 35 30 34 42 30 71 47 22 19 64 27 51 36 47 35

Falchuk 8 2 5 1 3 2 - - 8 8 - 3 4 3 5 2 3 - - 6
1 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2

Lively 4 3 1 - 1 - - - 3 4 - 2 2 1 2 - 3 - 1 1
1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 2 *

McCormick 20 18 2 - 1 1 - 6 12 20 - 14 6 11 5 10 7 11 1 8
3 6 1 1 1 6 3 4 4 4 4 2 6 3 9 2 3

Undecided 220 107 89 23 43 37 9 37 143 183 23 122 63 111 59 50 69 44 18 109
37 35 40 32 37 43 45 39 34 40 21 34 37 41 24 31 30 37 38 38

Refused 7 2 4 1 3 1 - 2 4 5 2 3 3 1 6 2 5 - - 5
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Avellone 111 62 37 12 21 13 3 17 77 103 5 42 53 87 12 51 26 26 6 51
19 20 17 16 18 15 15 18 18 22 5 12 31 32 5 32 11 22 13 18
Baker 226 112 79 35 42 31 6 31 174 133 77 169 35 48 154 42 115 36 22 104

38 37 35 48 36 36 30 33 41 29 71 48 21 18 64 26 50 30 47 36

Falchuk 5 2 3 - 2 1 - - 5 5 - 2 2 1 4 1 3 - - 4
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 1

Lively 7 4 2 1 2 - - 1 6 6 1 4 3 5 2 1 4 - 1 4
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1

McCormick 20 16 4 - 1 3 - 6 12 20 - 12 7 13 4 11 6 12 - 8
3 5 2 1 3 6 3 4 3 4 5 2 7 3 10 3

Undecided 225 105 95 24 47 37 11 37 149 187 24 123 67 112 62 53 74 46 18 110
38 35 43 33 40 43 55 39 35 41 22 35 40 42 26 33 32 38 38 39

Refused 6 2 3 1 2 1 - 3 2 5 1 3 2 2 4 1 4 - - 4
1 1 1 1 2 1 3 * 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 292 150 113 29 62 41 10 52 201 260 19 155 103 186 67 106 86 66 16 147
49 50 51 40 53 48 50 55 47 57 18 44 61 69 28 66 37 55 34 52

Fisher 98 54 22 22 10 11 1 12 79 48 46 74 15 10 79 18 55 16 12 37
16 18 10 30 9 13 5 13 19 10 43 21 9 4 33 11 24 13 26 13

Falchuk 8 4 3 1 2 1 - 1 7 8 - 3 4 2 5 2 4 1 - 4
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1

Lively 4 4 - - - - - - 4 3 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 - - 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1

McCormick 18 14 3 1 1 2 - - 13 18 - 10 7 8 6 4 9 10 1 6
3 5 1 1 1 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 8 2 2

Undecided 170 75 75 19 37 29 9 27 115 115 40 104 37 58 78 28 70 26 18 83

28 25 34 26 32 34 45 28 27 25 37 29 22 22 32 18 30 22 38 29

Refused 10 2 7
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 212 110 78 24 43 27 8 39 146 190 12 104 85 151 40 85 59 48 11 104
35 36 35 33 37 31 40 41 34 41 11 29 50 56 17 53 25 40 23 36

Fisher 103 52 28 23 14 13 1 14 81 52 44 80 13 10 80 16 66 16 9 42
17 17 13 32 12 15 5 15 19 11 41 23 8 4 33 10 28 13 19 15

Falchuk 9 4 5 - 3 2 - 1 8 9 - 4 4 3 5 3 4 1 - 5
2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2

Lively 7 4 2 1 1 1 - - 6 7 - 6 1 5 1 - 5 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 * 2 1 2 *

McCormick 20 16 2 2 1 1 - 4 14 20 - 14 5 10 7 10 5 10 - 8
3 5 1 3 1 1 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 6 2 8 3

Undecided 235 112 100 22 49 40 11 34 16l 171 50 139 58 86 100 42 86 43 26 117

39 37 45 30 42 47 55 36 38 37 46 39 34 32 41 26 37 36 55 41

Refused 14 5 8 1 6 2 - 3 9 10 2 8 3 3 9 4 7 1 - 8
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 146 71 61 14 36 21 4 25 100 138 6 61 70 117 16 65 33 34 6 75
24 23 27 19 31 24 20 26 24 30 6 17 41 44 7 41 14 28 13 26

Fisher 115 63 30 22 15 13 2 15 92 61 47 91 15 14 89 23 67 18 10 49
19 21 13 30 13 15 10 16 22 13 44 26 9 5 37 14 29 15 21 17

Falchuk 7 4 3 - 2 1 - - 7 7 - 4 2 1 5 2 4 1 - 4
1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 * 2 1 2 1 1

Lively 11 8 2 1 1 1 - 3 7 9 1 8 3 7 3 4 5 4 1 3
2 3 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 1

McCormick 23 19 3 1 2 1 - 4 15 21 - 16 5 12 7 8 9 10 1 8
4 6 1 1 2 1 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 8 2 3

Undecided 284 133 118 32 57 47 14 44 195 214 51 166 72 113 115 55 107 51 29 139

47 44 53 44 49 55 70 46 46 47 47 47 43 42 48 34 46 43 62 49

Refused 14 5 6 3 4 2 - 4 9 9 3 9 2 4 7 3 7 2 - 7
4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 127 63 50 14 26 19 5 20 88 119 5 52 60 105 11 61 29 27 7 63
21 21 22 19 22 22 25 21 21 26 5 15 36 39 5 38 13 23 15 22

Fisher 118 61 34 23 19 13 2 17 93 65 46 94 16 16 89 24 66 17 11 52
20 20 15 32 16 15 10 18 22 14 43 26 9 6 37 15 28 14 23 18

Falchuk 9 5 4 - 3 1 - 1 8 9 - 5 3 3 5 4 4 2 - 5
2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 2

Lively 9 6 2 1 1 1 - 1 7 8 - 6 3 5 4 2 5 2 1 3
2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

McCormick 27 24 2 1 1 1 - 6 16 26 - 19 6 11 9 8 10 13 1 8
5 8 1 1 1 1 6 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 4 11 2 3

Undecided 296 139 125 31 63 49 13 46 204 223 54 170 79 124 117 58 111 57 27 147

49 46 56 42 54 57 65 48 48 49 50 48 47 46 48 36 48 48 57 52

'
©
©
w
©
N
'
<
w
~
N
1
~

Refused 14 5 6 3 4 2 -
4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 131 72 47 12 27 17 3 22 89 125 4 54 61 100 18 58 32 30 9 62
22 24 21 16 23 20 15 23 21 27 4 15 36 37 7 36 14 25 19 22

Fisher 116 61 32 23 17 13 2 17 92 61 47 94 13 19 85 24 65 19 12 47
19 20 14 32 15 15 10 18 22 13 44 26 8 7 35 15 28 16 26 16

Falchuk 9 6 3 - 2 1 - 1 8 9 - 6 2 1 6 2 5 2 - 4
2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 * 2 1 2 2 1

Lively 6 3 1 2 1 - - 1 4 5 - 6 - 4 2 1 2 - - 2
1 1 * 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

McCormick 28 21 6 1 2 4 - 5 20 27 - 17 7 15 10 12 11 13 - 13
5 7 3 1 2 5 5 5 6 5 4 6 4 8 5 11 5

Undecided 296 135 128 32 64 49 15 45 203 224 53 169 84 125 114 60 110 54 26 150

49 45 57 44 55 57 75 47 48 49 49 48 50 47 47 38 47 45 55 53
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Refused 14 5 6 3 4 2 -
4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 187 920 74 23 37 32 5 26 135 151 25 106 51 82 72 53 68 31 18 93
31 30 33 32 32 37 25 27 32 33 23 30 30 31 30 33 29 26 38 33

No 409 211 147 50 79 54 14 69 287 306 81 246 118 183 170 105 163 88 29 189
68 70 66 68 68 63 70 73 68 67 75 69 70 68 70 66 70 73 62 66

Undecided 4 2 2 - 1 - 1 - 3 2 2 3 - 3 - 2 1 1 - 3
1 1 1 1 5 1 * 2 1 1 1 * 1 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q48. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- ----------- CARE ACT WEBSITE e mmmm——
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DISs 0 @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 150 85 49 16 26 20 3 28 105 120 25 95 39 67 65 44 57 30 16 65
25 28 22 22 22 23 15 29 25 26 23 27 23 25 27 28 25 25 34 23

No 437 214 167 55 89 65 13 67 308 331 79 253 129 194 175 112 170 87 31 211
73 71 75 75 76 76 65 71 72 72 73 71 76 72 72 70 73 73 66 74

Undecided 13 4 7 2 2 1 4 - 12 8 4 7 1 7 2 4 5 3 - 9
2 1 3 3 2 1 20 3 2 4 2 1 3 1 3 2 3 3
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----------- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS -------—---—--—--- SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO

————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC ----------- --—-------—-- CARE ACT WEBSITE e
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DIs = @mmmmmmmmmmm mmm———————— NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 71 46 17 8 6 9 2 7 58 61 8 48 14 34 28 16 30 17 5 32
12 15 8 11 5 10 10 7 14 13 7 14 8 13 12 10 13 14 11 11

CBS 51 27 17 7 9 5 3 9 38 42 5 33 13 28 17 16 13 11 8 21
9 9 8 10 8 6 15 9 9 9 5 9 8 10 7 10 6 9 17 7

CNN 93 48 36 9 19 15 2 15 67 82 6 44 36 56 22 29 31 24 8 43
16 16 16 12 16 17 10 16 16 18 6 12 21 21 9 18 13 20 17 15

C-SPAN 12 2 7 3 6 1 - 2 7 10 1 7 4 7 5 6 4 2 1 6
2 1 3 4 5 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 2

Comedy Central 38 20 16 2 6 9 1 8 22 35 3 10 23 22 7 15 14 7 3 17
6 7 7 3 5 10 5 8 5 8 3 3 14 8 3 9 6 6 6 6

Fox News 142 71 49 21 28 17 4 22 113 78 58 111 17 17 112 19 80 25 10 69
24 23 22 29 24 20 20 23 27 17 54 31 10 6 46 12 34 21 21 24

MSNBC 37 16 15 6 7 5 3 7 20 33 3 14 14 29 5 16 7 5 2 20
6 5 7 8 6 6 15 7 5 7 3 4 8 11 2 10 3 4 4 7

NBC 65 39 21 5 8 12 1 10 46 57 6 36 21 33 14 24 15 14 6 32
11 13 9 7 7 14 5 11 11 12 6 10 12 12 6 15 6 12 13 11

Undecided 77 26 41 10 24 13 4 14 45 55 13 42 25 37 25 17 30 14 3 35
13 9 18 14 21 15 20 15 11 12 12 12 15 14 10 11 13 12 6 12
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?
BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING --—-—-—-————-- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS ---—-——————————--= SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO
————————————————— OK IN BAD MATIC --------—--—- —-—-———--—-—--—-—- CARE ACT WEBSITE ————— e ———————
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DIS =  =mmmmemmmememme e NEI-

TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER

Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Refused 14 8 4 2 4 - - 1 9 6 5 10 2 5 7 2 8 1 1 10
2 3 2 3 3 1 2 1 5 3 1 2 3 1 3 1 2 4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

List
BANNER 7
DEATH
DCF PENALTY
FAILURE RAISE BOSTON CONFIDENCE
CASINO GAMBLING ----—-—-—————- MINIMUM MARATHON IN STATE LOCATE A GREATER
GAMBLING IN MASS ----——————————--=— SYSTE WAGE ATTACKER AFFORDABLE HEALTH CARE BOSTON CASINO
----------------- OK IN BAD MATIC ------—-—-—-—-— —————------ CARE ACT WEBSITE ————
DIS UNDE- OTHER UNDE- EMPLO THRU DIS =  =mmmmemmmememme e NEI-
TOTAL APRVE APRVE CIDED OPPSE STATE CIDED YEES DEPT APRVE APRVE YES NO GOOD BAD YES NO REVER EVRET THER
Total 600 303 223 73 117 86 20 95 425 459 108 355 169 268 242 160 232 120 47 285
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 423 207 160 56 84 61 15 66 304 323 71 251 121 188 170 120 159 82 33 199
71 68 72 77 72 71 75 69 72 70 66 71 72 70 70 75 69 68 70 70
Cell 177 96 63 17 33 25 5 29 121 136 37 104 48 80 72 40 73 38 14 86

30 32 28 23 28 29 25 31 28 30 34 29 28 30 30 25 31 32 30 30
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Area
BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION == mm—mm oo oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER COM- OBAMA

UNDE- NO  ———mmmmmmmm e FOX EDY = ————m—————-
TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV
Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 134 78 47 9 22 51 57 47 85 36 93 37 16 16 18 10 11 6 73 51
22 24 21 16 24 21 22 25 21 24 21 26 17 23 28 20 29 16 24 21
NE 218 109 82 27 28 89 96 58 159 46 169 42 39 26 20 22 10 17 109 88
36 34 37 47 31 36 38 31 39 31 39 30 42 37 31 43 26 46 36 36
Suffolk 46 27 16 3 7 20 19 7 39 10 35 7 7 6 8 2 2 6 35 8
8 8 7 5 8 8 7 4 10 7 8 5 8 8 12 4 5 16 12 3
SE Mass/Cape 202 105 78 19 34 85 82 75 126 58 140 56 31 23 19 17 15 8 87 99

34 33 35 33 37 35 32 40 31 39 32 39 33 32 29 33 39 22 29 40



Page 425

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Gender
BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = — - oo oo oo oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER COM- OBAMA

UNDE- NO  ——————mmmmm —mmmmmm e FOX EDY = ——mmm————-
TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV
Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 162 96 29 46 106 130 90 194 73 209 75 46 21 26 24 20 14 125 137
48 51 43 50 51 43 51 48 47 49 48 53 49 30 40 47 53 38 41 56
Female 313 157 127 29 45 139 124 97 215 77 228 67 47 50 39 27 18 23 179 109

52 49 57 50 49 57 49 52 53 51 52 47 51 70 60 53 47 62 59 44
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, not at all likely?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ———mmmmmm e mmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 534 285 199 50 74 217 234 167 363 139 386 123 83 64 58 49 33 32 268 225
89 89 89 86 81 89 92 89 89 93 88 87 89 920 89 96 87 86 88 91

Somewhat likely 66 34 24 8 17 28 20 20 46 11 51 19 10 7 7 2 5 5 36 21
11 11 11 14 19 11 8 11 11 7 12 13 11 10 11 4 13 14 12 9
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S2. What is your age category?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 yrs 31 18 8 5 10 14 7 4 27 9 20 10 7 1 2 - 5 1 18 9
5 6 4 9 11 6 3 2 7 6 5 7 8 1 3 13 3 6 4

26-35 yrs 86 52 27 7 13 32 39 29 57 19 67 18 14 9 12 6 7 4 38 38
14 16 12 12 14 13 15 16 14 13 15 13 15 13 18 12 18 11 13 15

36-45 yrs 119 62 41 16 11 46 60 56 61 28 88 26 12 17 15 9 10 10 65 46
20 19 18 28 12 19 24 30 15 19 20 18 13 24 23 18 26 27 21 19

46-55 yrs 148 80 55 13 21 59 64 62 86 41 106 38 26 22 18 9 7 9 70 68
25 25 25 22 23 24 25 33 21 27 24 27 28 31 28 18 18 24 23 28

56-65 yrs 119 71 41 7 24 43 51 27 90 35 81 26 17 11 11 15 7 8 63 45
20 22 18 12 26 18 20 14 22 23 19 18 18 15 17 29 18 22 21 18

66-75 yrs 56 27 24 5 9 23 24 4 52 14 41 15 11 6 5 7 1 3 30 23
9 8 11 9 10 9 9 2 13 9 9 11 12 8 8 14 3 8 10 9

Over 75 yrs 33 8 21 4 3 23 6 2 31 4 28 8 5 3 2 5 - 1 16 15
6 3 9 7 3 9 2 1 8 3 6 6 5 4 3 10 3 5 6

Refused 8 1 6 1 - 5 3 3 5 - 6 1 1 2 - - 1 1 4 2
1 * 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 203 132 64 7 41 63 96 71 130 52 145 26 43 28 26 16 13 21 163 23
34 41 29 12 45 26 38 38 32 35 33 18 46 39 40 31 34 57 54 9

Republican 67 23 37 7 4 41 21 23 44 16 51 35 5 5 10 4 1 1 9 57
11 7 17 12 4 17 8 12 11 11 12 25 5 7 15 8 3 3 3 23

Unenrolled/Independent 304 149 114 41 42 129 128 86 216 74 225 76 40 34 26 30 21 12 119 155
51 47 51 71 46 53 50 46 53 49 51 54 43 48 40 59 55 32 39 63

Other 24 14 8 2 3 11 9 7 17 8 15 4 5 4 3 1 2 3 12 10
4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 6 5 2 5 8 4 4

Undecided/Refused/Not 2 1 - 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1

[y
*
*
*
[y
w
*
*

registered * * 2
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 511 267 194 50 73 213 215 155 352 133 368 122 74 64 56 46 32 33 241 226

85 84 87 86 80 87 85 83 86 89 84 86 80 90 86 90 84 89 79 92

Black/African-American 36 25 10 1 5 10 21 12 24 9 26 7 11 3 3 2 3 3 34 -
6 8 4 2 5 4 8 6 6 6 6 5 12 4 5 4 8 8 11

American Indian/Alaska 2 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
Native * 1 1 * * 1 * 1 3 *

Asian 9 5 4 - 3 4 2 4 5 1 7 3 2 - 1 1 - 1 5 3

2 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1

Hispanic/Latino 28 14 9 5 8 11 9 11 17 5 23 7 4 2 4 1 2 - 16 10

5 4 4 9 9 4 4 6 4 3 5 5 4 3 6 2 5 5 4

Other 14 6 6 2 1 7 6 5 9 1 12 3 1 2 1 1 - - 7 7

2 2 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 3
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Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time, working part time, currently unemployed, full time student, retired,
or something else?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Employed-Full-time 320 177 113 30 48 123 145 121 195 20 225 62 51 37 33 29 26 20 164 129
53 55 51 52 53 50 57 65 48 60 51 44 55 52 51 57 68 54 54 52

Employed-Part-time 67 42 21 4 10 23 33 18 49 16 49 12 9 12 8 5 6 5 36 28
11 13 9 7 11 9 13 10 12 11 11 8 10 17 12 10 16 14 12 11

Unemployed 51 26 19 6 7 22 21 22 29 10 40 16 9 5 8 3 2 2 23 22
9 8 9 10 8 9 8 12 7 7 9 11 10 7 12 6 5 5 8 9

Student-Full-time 11 6 4 1 4 4 3 1 10 1 9 5 2 - 2 - 1 - 8 2
2 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 1 2 4 2 3 3 3 1

Retired 107 44 50 13 16 56 34 9 98 24 81 33 16 13 9 12 2 6 53 47
18 14 22 22 18 23 13 5 24 16 19 23 17 18 14 24 5 16 17 19

Disabled permanently 18 13 4 1 5 5 7 4 14 4 14 5 3 3 3 1 1 - 7 8
3 4 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 2 3 2 3

Other 22 11 9 2 1 9 10 9 13 3 18 8 3 - 1 1 - 3 11 9
4 3 4 3 1 4 4 5 3 2 4 6 3 2 2 8 4 4

Don't know 4 - 3 1 - 3 1 3 1 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 2 1
1 1 2 1 * 2 * 1 * 1 1 2 3 1 *
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Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 298 183 20 25 57 929 140 95 201 69 224 30 56 38 41 25 28 32 238 48
50 57 40 43 63 40 55 51 49 46 51 21 60 54 63 49 74 86 78 20
Wrong track 193 82 93 18 20 97 70 58 134 48 142 85 18 19 12 15 6 1 22 154
32 26 42 31 22 40 28 31 33 32 32 60 19 27 18 29 16 3 7 63
Undecided 109 54 40 15 14 49 44 34 74 33 71 27 19 14 12 11 4 4 44 44

18 17 18 26 15 20 17 18 18 22 16 19 20 20 18 22 11 11 14 18
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q3. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 5 4 - 1 3 - 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 - - - - - 4 -
1 1 2 3 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 1

Favorable 345 203 112 30 59 122 160 109 234 86 253 30 68 47 48 34 29 33 268 56

58 64 50 52 65 50 63 58 57 57 58 21 73 66 74 67 76 89 88 23

Unfavorable 209 91 96 22 21 104 79 61 147 53 152 99 18 17 15 13 7 2 18 175
35 29 43 38 23 42 31 33 36 35 35 70 19 24 23 25 18 5 6 71
Heard of undecided 41 21 15
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q4. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = === === mmmmmmm o e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 22 12 7 3 6 5 10 8 14 6 13 5 4 2 3 - 3 1 15 3
4 4 3 5 7 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 8 3 5 1

Favorable 322 199 102 21 61 105 154 100 219 84 233 53 55 43 46 33 21 27 219 83

54 62 46 36 67 43 61 53 54 56 53 37 59 61 71 65 55 73 72 34

Unfavorable 172 65 87 20 17 98 53 58 113 45 125 60 21 14 12 12 10 7 38 124
29 20 39 34 19 40 21 31 28 30 29 42 23 20 18 24 26 19 13 50

Heard of undecided 84 43 27 14 37 37 21 63 15 66 24 13 12 32 36
14 13 12 24 8 15 15 11 15 10 15 17 14 17 6 12 11 5 11 15
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Q5. Is your opinion of Steve Grossman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 216 128 65 23 32 78 102 73 140 51 159 53 23 31 29 19 13 12 107 91
36 40 29 40 35 32 40 39 34 34 36 37 25 44 45 37 34 32 35 37

Favorable 148 75 62 11 25 59 62 38 110 37 110 26 35 12 11 21 7 15 98 40
25 24 28 19 27 24 24 20 27 25 25 18 38 17 17 41 18 41 32 16

Unfavorable 61 27 29 5 9 31 17 20 41 16 42 19 4 8 6 3 4 3 18 38
10 8 13 9 10 13 7 11 10 11 10 13 4 11 9 6 11 8 6 15
Heard of undecided 175 89 67 19 25 77 73 56 118 46 126 44 31 20 19 8 14 7 81 77

29 28 30 33 27 31 29 30 29 31 29 31 33 28 29 16 37 19 27 31
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Q6. Is your opinion of Juliette Kayyem generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——mm——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 416 226 152 38 61 168 179 128 286 101 307 104 59 50 44 39 26 22 199 179
69 71 68 66 67 69 70 68 70 67 70 73 63 70 68 76 68 59 65 73

Favorable 38 22 12 4 9 14 15 13 24 11 26 3 9 4 5 2 4 5 29 8
6 7 5 7 10 6 6 7 6 7 6 2 10 6 8 4 11 14 10 3
Unfavorable 26 8 15 3 - 15 10 7 19 4 22 8 3 2 5 - 1 1 7 16
4 3 7 5 6 4 4 5 3 5 6 3 3 8 3 3 2 7
Heard of undecided 120 63 44 13 21 48 50 39 80 34 82 27 22 15 11 10 7 9 69 43

20 20 20 22 23 20 20 21 20 23 19 19 24 21 17 20 18 24 23 17
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Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ————mmmmmmmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 2 5 1 2 5 1 4 4 1 6 2 1 2 1 - - 1 3 4
1 1 2 2 2 2 * 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 2
Favorable 322 204 93 25 58 101 160 104 216 83 232 33 60 41 45 28 28 30 259 41

54 64 42 43 64 41 63 56 53 55 53 23 65 58 69 55 74 81 85 17

Unfavorable 219 91 104 24 25 116 73 59 158 61 154 95 20 22 12 18 8 6 23 181
37 29 47 41 27 47 29 32 39 41 35 67 22 31 18 35 21 16 8 74
Heard of undecided 51 22 21 8 6 23 20 20 31 5 45 12 12 6 7 5 2 - 19 20
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Q8. Is your opinion of Charlie Baker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 134 79 42 13 21 47 64 52 80 32 96 29 17 13 21 8 10 8 76 47
22 25 19 22 23 19 25 28 20 21 22 20 18 18 32 16 26 22 25 19

Favorable 212 102 91 19 27 96 87 59 152 52 158 67 30 25 17 19 12 9 85 115
35 32 41 33 30 39 34 32 37 35 36 47 32 35 26 37 32 24 28 47

Unfavorable 84 47 29 8 21 30 31 25 58 25 57 12 14 13 10 9 5 9 54 25
14 15 13 14 23 12 12 13 14 17 13 8 15 18 15 18 13 24 18 10
Heard of undecided 170 91 61 18 22 72 72 51 119 41 126 34 32 20 17 15 11 11 89 59

28 29 27 31 24 29 28 27 29 27 29 24 34 28 26 29 29 30 29 24
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Q9. Is your opinion of Mark Fisher generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = === === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 427 223 160 44 59 176 183 135 290 111 307 96 55 51 49 38 28 29 216 174
71 70 72 76 65 72 72 72 71 74 70 68 59 72 75 75 74 78 71 71

Favorable 26 15 9 2 5 9 12 8 17 5 19 6 7 2 5 3 2 - 11 13
4 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 8 3 8 6 5 4 5
Unfavorable 29 12 15 2 6 18 5 9 20 6 23 7 6 3 3 2 2 1 10 15
5 4 7 3 7 7 2 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 3 3 6
Heard of undecided 118 69 39 10 21 42 54 35 82 28 88 33 25 15 8 8 6 7 67 44

20 22 17 17 23 17 21 19 20 19 20 23 27 21 12 16 16 19 22 18
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Q10. Is your opinion of Jeffrey McCormick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 238 157 43 68 170 192 149 287 110 319 104 59 48 53 41 27 28 221 178
73 75 70 74 75 69 76 80 70 73 73 73 63 68 82 80 71 76 73 72

Favorable 32 17 12 3 5 12 15 10 22 7 24 6 5 5 4 4 2 1 14 13
5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 7 6 8 5 3 5 5
Unfavorable 24 13 10 1 4 15 5 5 18 3 20 4 4 3 4 - 1 2 11 11
4 4 4 2 4 6 2 3 4 2 5 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 4
Heard of undecided 106 51 44 11 14 48 42 23 82 30 74 28 25 15 4 6 8 6 58 44

18 16 20 19 15 20 17 12 20 20 17 20 27 21 6 12 21 16 19 18
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Qll. Is your opinion of Scott Douglas Lively generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 457 245 164 48 69 182 198 152 302 114 333 107 65 55 50 40 31 27 233 187
76 77 74 83 76 74 78 81 74 76 76 75 70 77 77 78 82 73 77 76

Favorable 22 12 10 - 5 10 7 8 14 7 15 6 8 1 4 1 - - 10 10
4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 9 1 6 2 3 4
Unfavorable 20 11 7 2 4 10 6 - 20 5 15 6 2 1 3 - 1 3 8 9
3 3 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 3 4 2 1 5 3 8 3 4
Heard of undecided 101 51 42 8 13 43 43 27 73 24 74 23 18 14 8 10 6 7 53 40

17 16 19 14 14 18 17 14 18 16 17 16 19 20 12 20 16 19 17 16
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Ql2. Is your opinion of Evan Falchuk generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 483 254 179 50 72 195 209 153 327 113 360 117 69 54 56 44 28 26 248 194
81 80 80 86 79 80 82 82 80 75 82 82 74 76 86 86 74 70 82 79

Favorable 15 11 3 1 4 4 7 7 8 8 7 1 5 2 2 1 - 3 11 4
3 3 1 2 4 2 3 4 2 5 2 1 5 3 3 2 8 4 2
Unfavorable 15 8 6 1 4 8 2 2 13 5 10 3 2 2 3 - 1 1 3 8
3 3 3 2 4 3 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 5 3 3 1 3
Heard of undecided 87 46 35 6 11 38 36 25 61 24 60 21 17 13 4 6 9 7 42 40

15 14 16 10 12 16 14 13 15 16 14 15 18 18 6 12 24 19 14 16
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Q13. Is your opinion of Ed Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 48 25 19 4 13 18 15 19 28 4 40 12 7 7 7 4 1 2 25 18
8 8 9 7 14 7 6 10 7 3 9 8 8 10 11 8 3 5 8 7

Favorable 255 170 69 16 48 74 133 84 169 72 178 21 54 40 34 24 23 26 198 46

43 53 31 28 53 30 52 45 41 48 41 15 58 56 52 47 61 70 65 19

Unfavorable 181 69 96 16 15 101 61 48 132 52 127 82 13 12 13 15 9 2 27 143
30 22 43 28 16 41 24 26 32 35 29 58 14 17 20 29 24 5 9 58
Heard of undecided 116 55 39 22 15 52 45 36 80 22 92 27 19 12 11 8 5 7 54 39

19 17 17 38 16 21 18 19 20 15 21 19 20 17 17 16 13 19 18 16
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Ql4. Is your opinion of Donald Berwick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 438 228 162 48 63 179 188 143 293 107 322 107 61 53 50 39 27 23 216 186
73 71 73 83 69 73 74 76 72 71 74 75 66 75 77 76 71 62 71 76

Favorable 31 20 10 1 4 14 13 11 20 8 23 6 6 5 3 2 2 2 21 10
5 6 4 2 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 4 6 7 5 4 5 5 7 4

Unfavorable 17 11 5 1 3 8 6 4 13 3 14 5 1 - 4 - 2 3 5 9
3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 4 1 6 5 8 2 4

Heard of undecided 114 60 46 8 21 44 47 29 83 32 78 24 25 13 8 10 7 9 62 41

19 19 21 14 23 18 19 16 20 21 18 17 27 18 12 20 18 24 20 17
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Q15. Is your opinion of Joseph Avellone generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ———mmmmmmmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 430 233 153 44 64 169 188 144 284 105 316 104 62 50 48 36 27 26 224 174
72 73 69 76 70 69 74 77 69 70 72 73 67 70 74 71 71 70 74 71

Favorable 23 14 7 2 2 12 9 7 16 7 16 4 4 7 3 - 2 1 10 10
4 4 3 3 2 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 10 5 5 3 3 4
Unfavorable 23 10 12 1 3 13 7 3 19 3 18 7 2 1 3 1 1 4 5 13
4 3 5 2 3 5 3 2 5 2 4 5 2 1 5 2 3 11 2 5
Heard of undecided 124 62 51 11 22 51 50 33 20 35 87 27 25 13 11 14 8 6 65 49

21 19 23 19 24 21 20 18 22 23 20 19 27 18 17 27 21 16 21 20
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql16. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 304 195 85 24 63 88 151 101 201 81 217 19 68 40 40 22 27 31 304 -
51 61 38 41 69 36 59 54 49 54 50 13 73 56 62 43 71 84 100

Unfavorable 246 102 120 24 25 136 80 74 171 60 181 112 19 24 16 22 7 4 - 246
41 32 54 41 27 56 31 40 42 40 41 79 20 34 25 43 18 11 100
Heard of undecided 50 22 18 10 3 21 23 12 37 9 39 11 6 7 9 7 4 2 - -

8 7 8 17 3 9 9 6 9 6 9 8 6 10 14 14 11 5
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q17. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts Governor - very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely,
or not at all?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very closely 84 30 46 8 11 44 28 27 56 25 55 25 13 8 6 8 6 6 39 40
14 9 21 14 12 18 11 14 14 17 13 18 14 11 9 16 16 16 13 16
Somewhat closely 236 130 83 23 36 95 102 62 174 61 174 61 42 32 22 24 9 12 107 108

39 41 37 40 40 39 40 33 43 41 40 43 45 45 34 47 24 32 35 44

Not very closely 211 118 74 19 31 84 92 78 131 52 155 38 35 24 25 13 16 15 120 74
35 37 33 33 34 34 36 42 32 35 35 27 38 34 38 25 42 41 39 30

Not at all 69 41 20 8 13 22 32 20 48 12 53 18 3 7 12 6 7 4 38 24
12 13 9 14 14 9 13 11 12 8 12 13 3 10 18 12 18 11 13 10



Page 448

MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 335 204 104 27 59 117 158 107 225 84 245 35 63 43 44 31 28 33 255 55
56 64 47 47 65 48 62 57 55 56 56 25 68 61 68 61 74 89 84 22
Disapprove 201 89 93 19 22 101 73 59 141 56 142 93 20 19 13 12 5 1 20 169
34 28 42 33 24 41 29 32 34 37 32 65 22 27 20 24 13 3 7 69
Undecided 64 26 26 12 10 27 23 21 43 10 50 14 10 9 8 8 5 3 29 22

11 8 12 21 11 11 9 11 11 7 11 10 11 13 12 16 13 8 10 9
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Balanced Budget 20 10 5 5 4 9 7 6 14 5 15 3 3 2 3 4 - - 12 8

3 3 2 9 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 8 4 3

Cost of real estate/ 3 2 1 - - 2 1 1 2 1 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 2 1

affordable housing 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 2 2 3 1 *

Economy 104 60 37 7 15 45 42 34 70 24 80 19 20 13 12 12 4 7 62 37

17 19 17 12 16 18 17 18 17 16 18 13 22 18 18 24 11 19 20 15

Education 86 49 27 10 12 33 39 33 52 23 58 12 13 8 9 3 13 11 62 19

14 15 12 17 13 13 15 18 13 15 13 8 14 11 14 6 34 30 20 8

Employment/Jobs 140 72 53 15 15 59 63 35 103 42 95 40 26 22 13 8 9 6 63 64

23 23 24 26 16 24 25 19 25 28 22 28 28 31 20 16 24 16 21 26

Environment 15 12 1 2 3 1 11 5 9 4 10 - 1 1 1 1 3 3 13 2

3 4 * 3 3 * 4 3 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 8 8 4 1

Gangs/crimes 6 4 2 - 3 2 1 - 6 2 4 1 - - 3 1 - - 6 -
1 1 1 3 1 * 1 1 1 1 5 2 2

Gun control 6 4 2 - 1 4 1 4 2 3 3 1 1 - - - 2 1 4 2

1 1 1 1 2 * 2 * 2 1 1 1 5 3 1 1

Healthcare 45 25 14 6 9 18 16 16 29 2 41 7 7 6 4 4 4 3 32 12

8 8 6 10 10 7 6 9 7 1 9 5 8 8 6 8 11 8 11 5

Helping community 4 3 1 - 1 2 1 1 3 - 4 - - 2 - 1 - -
1 1

RN
RN
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = — - oo oo oo oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER COM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ——————mmmmm —mmmmmm e FOX EDY = ——mmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Illegal Immigration 15 8 6 1 2 6 7 3 12 8 7 7 1 2 2 1 - - 5 9

3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 5 2 5 1 3 3 2 2 4

Infrastructure/highways 18 9 8 1 6 7 5 5 13 5 12 1 2 2 3 4 4 1 12 4

3 3 4 2 7 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 5 8 11 3 4 2

Limit spending/wasting 25 10 13 2 3 11 11 4 21 7 18 9 3 3 2 4 1 1 3 21

money 4 3 6 3 3 4 4 2 5 5 4 6 3 4 3 8 3 3 1 9

Poverty 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 -
* * 1 1 * 1 *

Safety in schools 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1

* 1 1 * 1 * 1 2 *

Senior citizens 3 2 - 1 - - 3 - 3 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 3 -
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 1

Taxes 80 38 35 7 9 41 28 26 53 21 56 30 10 9 6 6 2 2 19 53

13 12 16 12 10 17 11 14 13 14 13 21 11 13 9 12 5 5 6 22

Welfare system 18 5 11 2 1 10 5 5 13 8 9 10 1 1 - 2 1 - 7 11

3 2 5 3 1 4 2 3 3 5 2 7 1 1 4 3 2 4

Cost of living/financial 10 3 5 2 2 4 3 4 6 3 7 2 - 1 2 - - 1 4 5

family security 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 3 1 2

Transportation/train 6 5 1 - 1 2 3 1 5 - 6 - 1 1 - 2 1 1 5 -
1 2 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 3 3 2
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(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = — - oo oo oo oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER COM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ——————mmmmm —mmmmmm e FOX EDY = ——mmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Government reform/ 14 10 2 2 4 3 7 6 8 4 10 3 4 1 1 - 1 1 5 9

effectiveness 2 3 1 3 4 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 1 2 3 3 2 4

Unemployment 27 16 10 1 4 11 12 10 17 5 22 10 3 3 2 4 3 - 11 13

5 5 4 2 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 7 3 4 3 8 8 4 5

Casino 5 3 1 1 1 1 3 - 5 - 5 - 1 1 1 - - 2 4 1

1 1 * 2 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 1 *

Legalization of 4 4 - - 2 - 2 - 4 - 4 - 1 - - - 1 1 4 -
Marijuana 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 3 1

Getting rid of Obamacare 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1

* * * * 1 1 *

Homelessness 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - 2 -
* * * * * 1 * 1 * 1 1 1

Safety/public safety 5 3 2 - - 3 2 - 5 1 4 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 3

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 * 1

Minimum wage/fair wage 9 8 1 - 5 1 3 1 7 3 5 - 1 - - 2 2 3 8 1

2 3 * 5 * 1 1 2 2 1 1 4 5 8 3 *

Moral 3 - 2 1 - 3 - 1 2 - 3 1 1 - - - - - - 3

1 1 2 1 1 * 1 1 1 1

Corruption/cleaning up 6 4 1 1 1 2 2 1 5 1 5 4 - - - 1 - 1 2 3

corruption 1 1 * 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = — - oo oo oo oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER COM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ——————mmmmm —mmmmmm e FOX EDY = ——mmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

College tuition/loans 4 2 1 1 2 2 - - 4 1 3 1 2 1 - - - - 3 1
1 1 * 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 *
Term limits 2 1 1 - - - 2 - 2 1 1 2 - - - - - - - 1
* * * 1 * 1 * 1 *
Clean up DCF/keep 4 2 2 - 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 - - 1 1 - - 3 1
children safe 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 * 1 2 2 1 *
Criminal justice system/ 5 2 3 - 2 3 - 2 3 1 4 1 2 - - - 1 - 3 2
prisons 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1
Unions/backing unions 3 2 1 - 2 1 - 1 2 2 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 2
1 1 * 2 * 1 * 1 * 1 3 * 1
Reducing inequality 6 3 2 1 2 - 4 3 3 2 3 1 1 - - - 1 1 5 -
1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 2
Other 11 6 5 - - 5 6 6 5 3 8 2 1 4 - 1 - - 4 7
2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 6 2 1 3
Don't know 57 28 24 5 7 23 26 14 43 11 45 8 7 5 11 4 2 4 29 18
10 9 11 9 8 9 10 7 11 7 10 6 8 7 17 8 5 11 10 7
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in Massachusetts?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 303 195 77 31 52 96 150 90 211 85 214 71 48 46 39 27 20 16 149 123
51 61 35 53 57 39 59 48 52 57 49 50 52 65 60 53 53 43 49 50
Disapprove 223 20 117 16 30 110 80 74 147 49 167 49 36 17 21 17 16 15 124 86
37 28 52 28 33 45 31 40 36 33 38 35 39 24 32 33 42 41 41 35
Undecided 73 34 28 11 9 38 24 23 50 16 55 21 9 8 5 7 2 6 31 37
12 11 13 19 10 16 9 12 12 11 13 15 10 11 8 14 5 16 10 15
Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think gambling is acceptable in other states, just not Massachusetts?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ————mmmmm e mmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO 223 920 117 16 30 110 80 74 147 49 167 49 36 17 21 17 16 15 124 86
DISAPPROVE OF GAMBLING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CASINOS IN MASS

Opposed to casino 117 42 65 10 13 59 44 37 79 26 89 28 19 6 8 9 6 7 63 49
gambling in general 52 47 56 63 43 54 55 50 54 53 53 57 53 35 38 53 38 47 51 57
OK in other states but 86 41 40 5 15 42 29 32 54 20 65 17 15 9 12 5 9 5 50 31
not in Massachusetts 39 46 34 31 50 38 36 43 37 41 39 35 42 53 57 29 56 33 40 36
Undecided 20 7 12 1 2 9 7 5 14 3 13 4 2 2 1 3 1 3 11 6

9 8 10 6 7 8 9 7 10 6 8 8 6 12 5 18 6 20 9 7
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Q22. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere, Everett, or neither?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Revere 120 74 35 11 24 40 54 31 88 30 87 25 24 17 14 11 7 5 71 41
20 23 16 19 26 16 21 17 22 20 20 18 26 24 22 22 18 14 23 17

Everett 47 26 14 7 6 19 21 18 29 16 31 10 8 5 6 8 3 2 17 25
8 8 6 12 7 8 8 10 7 11 7 7 9 7 9 16 8 5 6 10
Neither 285 135 123 27 41 127 114 93 189 65 211 69 43 32 32 21 17 20 150 111

48 42 55 47 45 52 45 50 46 43 48 49 46 45 49 41 45 54 49 45

Undecided/Refused 148 84 51 13 20 59 65 45 103 39 108 38 18 17 13 11 11 10 66 69
25 26 23 22 22 24 26 24 25 26 25 27 19 24 20 22 29 27 22 28
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q23. Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled. If you had to choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican -
do you think you would vote in?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ———mmmmmm e mmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

BASE: INDEPENDENT/ 304 149 114 41 42 129 128 86 216 74 225 76 40 34 26 30 21 12 119 155
UNENROLLED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 106 65 28 13 19 33 54 29 76 23 82 10 24 9 14 12 12 6 76 18

35 44 25 32 45 26 42 34 35 31 36 13 60 26 54 40 57 50 64 12

Republican 95 42 48 5 9 53 33 25 70 24 70 42 6 12 6 9 5 1 8 83
31 28 42 12 21 41 26 29 32 32 31 55 15 35 23 30 24 8 7 54
Neither 32 16 10 6 5 12 14 10 21 11 19 9 3 3 1 4 1 1 9 20
11 11 9 15 12 9 11 12 10 15 8 12 8 9 4 13 5 8 8 13
Undecided 70 26 27 17 9 31 27 21 49 16 54 15 7 10 5 5 3 4 25 34

23 17 24 41 21 24 21 24 23 22 24 20 18 29 19 17 14 33 21 22

Refused 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q24. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held. For Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the
primary ballot. Who would you vote or lean toward: Avellone, Berwick, Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 197 92 20 60 96 150 100 206 75 227 36 67 37 40 28 25 27 239 41
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joseph Avellone 3 - 2 1 - 3 - 1 2 - 3 1 1 - - - - - 1 1
1 2 5 3 1 1 1 3 1 * 2

Donald Berwick 3 3 - - 1 - 2 1 2 1 2 - 2 - 1 - - - 2 1
1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 2

Martha Coakley 174 121 45 8 33 44 96 54 118 50 122 21 34 22 29 20 13 15 145 17
56 61 49 40 55 46 64 54 57 67 54 58 51 59 73 71 52 56 61 41

Steve Grossman 33 13 15 5 5 15 12 9 23 5 26 5 8 1 4 2 2 4 20 8
11 7 16 25 8 16 8 9 11 7 11 14 12 3 10 7 8 15 8 20

Juliette Kayyem 13 10 2 1 5 2 5 5 8 5 8 1 3 - - 1 3 3 11 2
4 5 2 5 8 2 3 5 4 7 4 3 4 4 12 11 5 5

Undecided 82 50 27 5 16 31 35 30 52 13 66 7 19 14 6 5 7 5 60 11

27 25 29 25 27 32 23 30 25 17 29 19 28 38 15 18 28 19 25 27

Refused
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Q25. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = === === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmme o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO GAVE A 19 13 4 2 6 5 7 7 12 6 13 2 6 - 1 1 3 3 14 4
FIRST CHOICE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joseph Avellone 2 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 2
11 15 17 14 14 8 15 50 100 50
Donald Berwick 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - - 1 1
11 8 25 20 14 14 8 15 7 25
Martha Coakley 8 6 1 1 3 1 3 3 5 4 4 - 2 - 1 - 3 2 8 -
42 46 25 50 50 20 43 43 42 67 31 33 100 100 67 57
Steve Grossman 6 3 2 1 1 3 2 2 4 2 4 1 3 - - - - 1 5 -
32 23 50 50 17 60 29 29 33 33 31 50 50 33 36
Juliette Kayyem 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa, Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake. At this
point would you lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm —mmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 197 92 20 60 96 150 100 206 75 227 36 67 37 40 28 25 27 239 41
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Leland Cheung 14 12 2 - 6 2 6 2 12 2 12 1 4 - 1 2 2 2 10 3
5 6 2 10 2 4 2 6 3 5 3 6 3 7 8 7 4 7
James Arena DeRosa 6 1 4 1 1 5 - 1 5 2 4 2 - 1 2 - - - 4 -
2 1 4 5 2 5 1 2 3 2 6 3 5 2
Jonathan Edwards 11 7 3 1 4 3 4 2 9 2 9 2 4 - 3 1 - - 6 3
4 4 3 5 7 3 3 2 4 3 4 6 6 8 4 3 7
Stephen Kerrigan 17 11 6 - 5 4 8 9 8 5 11 5 4 - 1 3 - 1 11 3
6 6 7 8 4 5 9 4 7 5 14 6 3 11 4 5 7
Michael Lake 7 3 3 1 1 4 2 2 5 3 4 1 2 2 - - 1 1 5 1
2 2 3 5 2 4 1 2 2 4 2 3 3 5 4 4 2 2
Undecided 244 156 71 17 40 75 126 83 158 60 178 23 51 33 33 21 22 21 195 30

79 79 77 85 67 78 84 83 77 80 78 64 76 89 83 75 88 78 82 73

Refused 10
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold Naughton, and Warren Tolman. At this point would
you lean toward Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 197 92 20 60 96 150 100 206 75 227 36 67 37 40 28 25 27 239 41
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Maura Healey 51 37 11 3 13 14 23 14 37 16 35 7 12 7 7 5 4 5 36 8
17 19 12 15 22 15 15 14 18 21 15 19 18 19 18 18 16 19 15 20

Harold Naughton 6 3 3 - 1 3 2 2 4 3 3 1 - 1 1 1 - - 6 -
2 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 4 1 3 3 3 4 3

Warren Tolman 76 38 34 4 11 29 35 16 60 21 55 9 17 7 9 7 6 8 58 11

Undecided 174 117 44 13 35 50 88 68 103 34 133 19 38 22 23 14 14 14 137 22
56 59 48 65 58 52 59 68 50 45 59 53 57 59 58 50 56 52 57 54

Refused 2 2 - - - - 2 -
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas Conroy, Barry Finegold, and Deborah Goldberg. At this point would you lean toward Conroy,
Finegold, or Goldberg?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 197 92 20 60 96 150 100 206 75 227 36 67 37 40 28 25 27 239 41
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Thomas Conroy 17 11 6 - 4 9 4 9 8 4 13 2 3 1 2 1 - 2 12 3
6 6 7 7 9 3 9 4 5 6 6 4 3 5 4 7 5 7

Barry Finegold 28 15 11 2 6 11 11 7 20 10 17 7 5 3 - 3 3 4 18 6
9 8 12 10 10 11 7 7 10 13 7 19 7 8 11 12 15 8 15

Deborah Goldberg 57 32 21 4 14 19 24 18 39 15 41 9 19 5 8 7 2 1 44 6
18 16 23 20 23 20 16 18 19 20 18 25 28 14 20 25 8 4 18 15

Undecided 204 136 54 14 36 57 108 66 136 45 154 18 39 28 30 16 19 20 162 26

66 69 59 70 60 59 72 66 66 60 68 50 58 76 75 57 76 74 68 63

Refused 3 3 - - - - 3 - 3 1 2 - 1 - - 1 1 - 3 -
2 2
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q29. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held. For Governor, there are two candidates who could be on the primary
ballot - Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher. At this point for whom would you vote or lean toward: Baker of Fisher?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ———mmmmmm e mmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

BASE: REPUBLICAN 162 65 85 12 13 94 54 48 114 40 121 77 11 17 16 13 6 2 17 140
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Charlie Baker 103 43 51 9 8 57 37 28 75 22 81 50 6 14 8 8 5 1 11 88
64 66 60 75 62 61 69 58 66 55 67 65 55 82 50 62 83 50 65 63

Mark Fisher 17 8 9 - 2 10 5 7 10 7 10 7 2 2 3 1 - 1 2 15
10 12 11 15 11 9 15 9 18 8 9 18 12 19 8 50 12 11
Undecided 41 14 24 3 3 26 12 12 29 10 30 19 3 1 5 4 1 - 4 36
25 22 28 25 23 28 22 25 25 25 25 25 27 6 31 31 17 24 26
Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1
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Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while

under their monitoring. Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due to a few incompetent employees. Others
argue that the problem is systematic throughout the department. Which is closer to your view?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION =~ ——————mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo BARACK
---------------------------------- SYSTEM MEMBER coM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ———mmmmmmmm mmmmmmmoee- FOX 0} S

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DCF failures due to a 95 53 35 7 18 42 35 26 69 28 67 22 15 7 10 9 8 7 61 28
few bad employees 16 17 16 12 20 17 14 14 17 19 15 15 16 10 15 18 21 19 20 11
DCF failures systematic 425 225 166 34 66 176 175 135 287 105 308 113 67 58 46 38 22 20 189 199
throughout the 71 71 74 59 73 72 69 72 70 70 70 80 72 82 71 75 58 54 62 81
department

Undecided 80 41 22 17 7 27 44 26 53 17 62 7 11 6 9 4 8 10 54 19

13 13 10 29 8 11 17 14 13 11 14 5 12 8 14 8 21 27 18 8
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Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 459 276 145 38 85 161 207 151 306 120 331 78 82 61 57 42 35 33 277 143
77 87 65 66 93 66 81 81 75 80 76 55 88 86 88 82 92 89 91 58

Disapprove 108 32 62 14 6 67 33 25 81 25 79 58 6 8 6 5 3 3 14 86
18 10 28 24 7 27 13 13 20 17 18 41 6 11 9 10 8 8 5 35

Undecided 32 11 16 5 - 16 14 11 21 5 26 6 5 2 2 4 - 1 13 16
5 3 7 9 7 6 6 5 3 6 4 5 3 3 8 3 4 7

Refused 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1
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Q32. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar Tsarnaev face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 355 177 142 36 52 155 141 106 246 95 253 111 44 48 36 33 10 14 137 187
59 55 64 62 57 63 56 57 60 63 58 78 47 68 55 65 26 38 45 76

No 169 102 57 10 26 62 80 51 118 39 129 17 36 14 21 13 23 14 121 34
28 32 26 17 29 25 31 27 29 26 30 12 39 20 32 25 61 38 40 14

Undecided 76 40 24 12 13 28 33 30 45 16 55 14 13 9 8 5 5 9 46 25
13 13 11 21 14 11 13 16 11 11 13 10 14 13 12 10 13 24 15 10
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = === === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm —mmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Good 268 179 70 19 52 75 141 82 183 67 194 17 56 34 33 28 22 29 233 20
45 56 31 33 57 31 56 44 45 45 44 12 60 48 51 55 58 78 77 8
Bad 242 91 127 24 21 139 78 72 170 65 175 112 22 28 14 17 7 5 29 193

40 29 57 41 23 57 31 39 42 43 40 79 24 39 22 33 18 14 10 78

Undecided 20 49 26 15 18 31 35 33 56 18 68 13 15 9 18 6 9
15 15 12 26 20 13 14 18 14 12 16 9 16 13 28 12 24

42 33
14 13

0 W
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ———mmmmmmmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 160 97 55 8 34 57 69 53 105 44 112 19 29 16 24 16 15 16 120 31
27 30 25 14 37 23 27 28 26 29 26 13 31 23 37 31 39 43 39 13

No 232 104 103 25 37 116 75 68 163 57 170 80 31 30 15 13 14 7 65 151
39 33 46 43 41 47 30 36 40 38 39 56 33 42 23 25 37 19 21 61

Undecided 208 118 65 25 20 72 110 66 141 49 155 43 33 25 26 22 9 14 119 64
35 37 29 43 22 29 43 35 34 33 35 30 35 35 40 43 24 38 39 26
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of 20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state.
Do you want a dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make no difference either way?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 91 81 4 6 91 - - 27 64 33 57 16 22 7 7 7 13 5 63 25
15 25 2 10 100 14 16 22 13 11 24 10 11 14 34 14 21 10
No 245 36 183 26 - 245 - 73 171 56 186 81 32 32 24 18 8 13 88 136
41 11 82 45 100 39 42 37 43 57 34 45 37 35 21 35 29 55
No difference 254 199 32 23 - - 254 81 170 59 188 43 39 30 33 26 17 18 151 80
42 62 14 40 100 43 42 39 43 30 42 42 51 51 45 49 50 33
Undecided 10 3 4 3 - - - 6 4 2 6 2 - 2 1 - - 1 2 5
2 1 2 5 3 1 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 2
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favor 319 319 - - 81 36 199 103 213 84 230 54 55 39 37 30 29 22 195 102
53 100 89 15 78 55 52 56 53 38 59 55 57 59 76 59 64 41
Oppose 223 - 223 - 4 183 32 71 151 52 164 74 27 26 23 18 7 9 85 120
37 100 4 75 13 38 37 35 38 52 29 37 35 35 18 24 28 49

Undecided 58 - - 58 6 26 23 13 45 14 43 14 11 6 5 3 2 6 24 24
10 100 7 11 9 7 11 9 10 10 12 8 8 6
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 265 170 77 18 51 83 127 83 180 71 190 30 53 35 41 28 21 27 201 43
44 53 35 31 56 34 50 44 44 47 43 21 57 49 63 55 55 73 66 17

Baker 185 70 93 22 13 103 66 56 129 46 138 83 14 20 11 18 9 4 33 142
31 22 42 38 14 42 26 30 32 31 32 58 15 28 17 35 24 11 11 58

Falchuk 5 4 1 - 3 2 - 2 3 3 2 - 1 2 1 - - - 1 4
1 1 * 3 1 1 1 2 * 1 3 2 * 2
Lively 8 3 4 1 1 5 2 2 5 1 6 2 2 - 1 - 1 - 4 2
1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 1
McCormick 13 9 3 1 4 3 6 1 12 2 11 7 2 1 - - - 2 5 7
2 3 1 2 4 1 2 1 3 1 3 5 2 1 5 2 3
Undecided 116 59 42 15 18 46 49 39 76 25 84 17 19 13 11 4 7 4 58 43
19 18 19 26 20 19 19 21 19 17 19 12 20 18 17 8 18 11 19 17
Refused 8
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q38. Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ———mmmmmm e mmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 170 110 47 13 38 52 79 55 114 45 124 11 35 23 21 21 15 18 136 19
28 34 21 22 42 21 31 29 28 30 28 8 38 32 32 41 39 49 45 8
Baker 200 82 97 21 19 105 73 53 147 49 150 90 20 22 17 15 7 4 45 143

33 26 43 36 21 43 29 28 36 33 34 63 22 31 26 29 18 11 15 58

Falchuk 9 7 1 1 4 2 3 4 5 6 3 1 1 3 2 - - - 3 6
2 2 * 2 4 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 4 3 1 2
Lively 7 2 5 - - 6 1 4 3 1 6 2 - 1 2 1 - - 3 4
1 1 2 2 * 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 2
McCormick 20 13 5 2 3 7 10 5 15 8 12 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 10 8
3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 3
Undecided 185 99 66 20 26 70 83 65 117 37 137 30 33 19 21 12 13 13 103 62

31 31 30 34 29 29 33 35 29 25 31 21 35 27 32 24 34 35 34 25

Refused 9 6
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 114 80 26 8 32 29 52 41 73 29 84 10 23 16 17 9 10 17 100 6
19 25 12 14 35 12 20 22 18 19 19 7 25 23 26 18 26 46 33 2
Baker 221 95 103 23 17 117 83 59 162 52 168 94 24 24 19 22 8 4 49 154

37 30 46 40 19 48 33 32 40 35 38 66 26 34 29 43 21 11 16 63

Falchuk 7 5 2 - 4 2 1 3 4 4 3 - 2 2 1 - - - 2 5
1 2 1 4 1 * 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 2

Lively 8 5 2 1 - 4 4 3 4 1 6 2 - 1 1 - - 1 5 2
1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 1

McCormick 19 12 6 1 3 7 9 6 13 8 11 1 3 3 3 2 2 2 11 6
3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 1 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 2

Undecided 218 115 80 23 33 82 98 73 142 51 157 30 40 24 24 18 16 12 131 67
36 36 36 40 36 33 39 39 35 34 36 21 43 34 37 35 42 32 43 27

Refused 13 7 4 2 2 4 7 2 11 5 8 5 1 1 - - 2 1 6 6
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 111 85 21 5 25 23 61 34 76 27 82 11 22 14 12 9 12 16 92 10
19 27 9 9 27 9 24 18 19 18 19 8 24 20 18 18 32 43 30 4
Baker 230 95 112 23 22 124 81 63 167 54 175 93 25 28 21 22 8 6 60 153

38 30 50 40 24 51 32 34 41 36 40 65 27 39 32 43 21 16 20 62

Falchuk 8 7 1 - 4 2 2 5 3 5 3 - 2 2 2 - - - 3 5
1 2 * 4 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 3 3 1 2

Lively 4 - 3 1 - 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 1
1 1 2 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 * *

McCormick 20 13 5 2 4 8 8 6 14 6 14 7 2 1 2 1 2 3 12 6
3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 2 1 3 2 5 8 4 2

Undecided 220 117 76 27 36 80 99 76 141 55 155 27 40 26 28 17 16 12 135 66
37 37 34 47 40 33 39 41 34 37 35 19 43 37 43 33 42 32 44 27

Refused 7 2 5 - - 5 2 2 5 2 5 3 1 - - 1 - - 1 5
1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 * 2
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY = ———mmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 111 80 24 7 29 27 53 42 69 31 80 10 24 19 14 9 9 15 94 8
19 25 11 12 32 11 21 22 17 21 18 7 26 27 22 18 24 41 31 3
Baker 226 95 107 24 19 120 84 61 165 53 172 95 26 21 19 23 9 7 54 154

38 30 48 41 21 49 33 33 40 35 39 67 28 30 29 45 24 19 18 63

Falchuk 5 4 1 - 3 2 - 3 2 4 1 - - 2 1 - - - 1 4
1 1 * 3 1 2 * 3 * 3 2 * 2
Lively 7 5 2 - - 4 3 2 4 1 5 2 - 1 - - 1 - 2 4
1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2
McCormick 20 12 7 1 3 8 9 4 16 6 14 5 4 2 3 1 1 2 13 5
3 4 3 2 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 3 5 4 2
Undecided 225 121 79 25 36 81 103 74 148 52 162 26 39 26 28 18 18 13 138 68

38 38 35 43 40 33 41 40 36 35 37 18 42 37 43 35 47 35 45 28

w

Refused 6 2 3 1 1 3 2 1 5 3 3 4 - - - - - - 2
1 1 1 1 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ———mmmmmm e mmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Coakley 292 186 87 19 54 89 146 96 195 75 214 42 54 33 41 34 21 28 202 67
49 58 39 33 59 36 57 51 48 50 49 30 58 46 63 67 55 76 66 27

Fisher 98 43 44 11 5 61 31 32 66 30 67 49 8 11 10 4 6 - 10 81
16 13 20 19 5 25 12 17 16 20 15 35 9 15 15 8 16 3 33

Falchuk 8 7 1 - 5 2 1 3 5 4 4 1 1 2 1 - 1 - 2 6
1 2 * 5 1 * 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 2

Lively 4 1 3 - - 2 2 1 2 - 3 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 1
1 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 3 * *

McCormick 18 8 7 3 2 9 6 5 13 6 12 3 3 5 1 1 1 1 12 5
3 3 3 5 2 4 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 7 2 2 3 3 4 2

Undecided 170 70 76 24 24 76 65 47 122 32 131 41 25 20 12 12 8 8 74 80

28 22 34 41 26 31 26 25 30 21 30 29 27 28 18 24 21 22 24 33

Refused 10 4 5 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grossman 212 143 57 12 45 63 102 66 145 57 151 27 41 23 26 23 20 25 155 37
35 45 26 21 49 26 40 35 35 38 35 19 44 32 40 45 53 68 51 15

Fisher 103 42 47 14 6 61 35 27 76 27 75 53 3 16 12 4 2 2 14 84
17 13 21 24 7 25 14 14 19 18 17 37 3 23 18 8 5 5 5 34
Falchuk 9 7 2 - 4 3 2 5 4 7 2 1 1 2 2 - - - 4 5
2 2 1 4 1 1 3 1 5 * 1 1 3 3 1 2
Lively 7 2 4 1 1 4 2 3 4 1 6 2 1 1 - 1 1 - 4 2
1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1
McCormick 20 14 5 1 3 6 10 8 12 6 14 4 6 4 2 1 1 - 11 7
3 4 2 2 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 6 3 2 3 4 3
Undecided 235 105 101 29 31 102 96 73 159 47 180 48 39 25 23 21 13 10 110 104

Refused 14 6 7 1 1 6 7 5 9 5 9 7 2 - - 1 1 - 6 7
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 146 100 37 9 35 42 68 46 100 36 109 14 32 22 19 12 13 19 122 13
24 31 17 16 38 17 27 25 24 24 25 10 34 31 29 24 34 51 40 5

Fisher 115 51 50 14 10 63 41 33 82 35 79 58 6 14 11 10 3 2 15 92
19 16 22 24 11 26 16 18 20 23 18 41 6 20 17 20 8 5 5 37

Falchuk 7 6 1 - 4 2 1 3 4 4 3 1 - 2 2 - - - 1 6
1 2 * 4 1 * 2 1 3 1 1 3 3 * 2

Lively 11 3 7 1 1 7 3 3 7 2 8 3 2 - 1 1 1 - 6 3
2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1

McCormick 23 16 5 2 2 6 14 8 15 5 18 4 6 3 2 1 1 3 14 7
4 5 2 3 2 2 6 4 4 3 4 3 6 4 3 2 3 8 5 3

Undecided 284 135 118 31 38 119 120 91 190 62 212 57 46 30 29 25 19 13 141 118

47 42 53 53 42 49 47 49 46 41 49 40 49 42 45 49 50 35 46 48

Refused 14 8 5 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY = ———mmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 127 91 31 5 27 34 65 39 87 30 95 9 27 17 17 13 13 16 107 8
21 29 14 9 30 14 26 21 21 20 22 6 29 24 26 25 34 43 35 3
Fisher 118 55 50 13 14 63 40 34 84 35 82 58 5 15 13 9 3 3 19 92
20 17 22 22 15 26 16 18 21 23 19 41 5 21 20 18 8 8 6 37
Falchuk 9 7 2 - 4 3 2 4 5 5 4 2 1 2 2 - - - 2 7
2 2 1 4 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 3 1 3
Lively 9 3 6 - 1 5 3 3 6 2 7 1 3 1 1 - 1 - 5 3
2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 1
McCormick 27 17 5 5 4 8 14 10 17 9 18 8 6 3 1 2 1 4 15 8
5 5 2 9 4 3 6 5 4 6 4 6 6 4 2 4 3 11 5 3
Undecided 296 138 124 34 40 126 123 94 199 63 223 59 50 33 30 25 19 14 151 121

49 43 56 59 44 51 48 50 49 42 51 42 54 46 46 49 50 38 50 49

Refused 14 8 5 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = ———mmmmmm e mmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 131 86 37 8 26 40 63 45 86 31 99 12 30 21 18 13 9 15 106 11
22 27 17 14 29 16 25 24 21 21 23 8 32 30 28 25 24 41 35 4

Fisher 116 52 51 13 12 68 35 32 84 37 78 57 6 14 11 9 5 3 18 92
19 16 23 22 13 28 14 17 21 25 18 40 6 20 17 18 13 8 6 37

Falchuk 9 7 1 1 5 2 2 4 5 6 3 2 - 2 2 - - - 2 7
2 2 * 2 5 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 3 3 1 3

Lively 6 4 2 - 1 2 3 4 2 1 5 2 1 - - 1 1 - 2 3
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1

McCormick 28 19 8 1 5 9 14 9 19 7 21 7 7 4 3 1 1 3 17 9
5 6 4 2 5 4 6 5 5 5 5 5 8 6 5 2 3 8 6 4

Undecided 296 143 119 34 41 118 130 90 203 63 223 57 48 30 30 25 22 16 155 117

49 45 53 59 45 48 51 48 50 42 51 40 52 42 46 49 58 43 51 48

Refused 14 8 5 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——mm——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 187 103 71 13 27 73 81 187 - 52 131 38 32 24 24 16 10 10 101 74
31 32 32 22 30 30 32 100 35 30 27 34 34 37 31 26 27 33 30

No 409 213 151 45 64 171 170 - 409 98 306 104 61 47 41 35 28 27 201 171
68 67 68 78 70 70 67 100 65 70 73 66 66 63 69 74 73 66 70

Undecided 4 3 1 - - 1 3 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1
1 1 * * 1 1 *
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q48. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = == m === mmmmmmm oo BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  ————mmmmmmm mmmmm o FOX EDY = ——m——————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 150 84 52 14 33 56 59 52 98 150 - 34 25 15 15 15 13 9 81 60
25 26 23 24 36 23 23 28 24 100 24 27 21 23 29 34 24 27 24

No 437 230 164 43 57 186 188 131 306 - 437 105 68 55 50 35 25 27 217 181
73 72 74 74 63 76 74 70 75 100 74 73 77 77 69 66 73 71 74

Undecided 13 5 7 1 1 3 7 4 5 - - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 6 5
2 2 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 2
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION = —mmmmmmmmmmmmm e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA
UNDE- NO  —————mmmmmm mmmmmm o FOX EDY ——mmmm————-

TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV

Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 71 39 26 6 7 32 30 24 47 15 55 - - 71 - - - - 40 24
12 12 12 10 8 13 12 13 11 10 13 100 13 10

CBS 51 30 18 3 7 18 26 16 35 15 35 - - - - 51 - - 22 22
9 9 8 5 8 7 10 9 9 10 8 100 7 9

CNN 93 55 27 11 22 32 39 32 61 25 68 - 93 - - - - - 68 19
16 17 12 19 24 13 15 17 15 17 16 100 22 8

C-SPAN 12 7 5 - 1 3 8 4 8 5 7 - - - - - - - 7 5
2 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 2

Comedy Central 38 29 7 2 13 8 17 10 28 13 25 - - - - - 38 - 27 7
6 9 3 3 14 3 7 5 7 9 6 100 9 3

Fox News 142 54 74 14 16 81 43 38 104 34 105 142 - - - - - - 19 112
24 17 33 24 18 33 17 20 25 23 24 100 6 46

MSNBC 37 22 9 6 5 13 18 10 27 9 27 - - - - - - 37 31 4
6 7 4 10 5 5 7 5 7 6 6 100 10 2

NBC 65 37 23 5 7 24 33 24 41 15 50 - - - 65 - - - 40 16
11 12 10 9 8 10 13 13 10 10 11 100 13 7

Undecided 77 38 30 9 12 28 34 26 50 17 56 - - - - - - - 45 29
13 12 13 16 13 11 13 14 12 11 13 15 12

Refused 14 8 4 2 1 6 6 3 8 2 9 - - - - - - - 5 8
2 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3
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List
BANNER 8
LEGALIZATION MARIJUANA CHILDREN TRUSTED SOURCES FOR POLITICS OPINION OF
OF MARIJUANA DISPENSARY IN SCHOOL UNION == m o m e oo o e e e e e BARACK
—————————————————————————————————— SYSTEM MEMBER CoM- OBAMA

UNDE- NO  —————m—mmmm —mmmm - FOX EDY = ——m———————-
TOTAL FAVOR OPPSE CIDED YES NO DIFF YES NO YES NO NEWS CNN ABC NBC CBS CNTRL MSNBC FAV UNFAV
Total 600 319 223 58 91 245 254 187 409 150 437 142 93 71 65 51 38 37 304 246
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 423 218 164 41 68 174 175 117 304 109 305 97 66 51 44 44 24 24 207 178
71 68 74 71 75 71 69 63 74 73 70 68 71 72 68 86 63 65 68 72
Cell 177 101 59 17 23 71 79 70 105 41 132 45 27 20 21 7 14 13 97 68

30 32 26 29 25 29 31 37 26 27 30 32 29 28 32 14 37 35 32 28



MA Likely Voters,

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

SUPRC/Boston Herald
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e o
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —mmmmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
134 67 67 - - - - - - 50 19 64 - - - - - - - - -
22 100 100 100 100 100
218 - - 103 115 - - - - - - - 72 20 126 - - - - - -
36 100 100 100 100 100
46 - - - - 22 24 - - - - - - - - 26 4 16 - - -
8 100 100 100 100 100
202 - - - - - - 95 107 - - - - - - - - - 55 24 122
34 100 100 100 100 100
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Gender
BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS oo o
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- m oo e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 287 67 - 103 - 22 - 95 - 20 15 31 32 10 61 11 2 9 24 14 56
48 100 100 100 100 40 79 48 44 50 48 42 50 56 44 58 46
Female 313 - 67 - 115 - 24 - 107 30 4 33 40 10 65 15 2 7 31 10 66

52 100 100 100 100 60 21 52 56 50 52 58 50 44 56 42 54
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, not at all likely?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 534 61 56 92 105 20 21 82 97 45 19 53 66 17 114 24 4 13 48 23 108
89 91 84 89 91 91 88 86 91 90 100 83 92 85 90 92 100 81 87 96 89

Somewhat likely 66 6 11 11 10 2 3 13 10 5 - 11 6 3 12 2 - 3 7 1 14
11 9 16 11 9 9 13 14 9 10 17 8 15 10 8 19 13 4 11



MA Likely Voters,

S2. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

Refused
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SUPRC/Boston Herald

86
14

119
20

148
25

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- 13 e R EEEEEE R

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 4 4 3 1 1 7 5 4 2 3 3 - 4 1 - 1 5 1 5
9 6 4 3 5 4 7 5 8 11 5 4 3 4 6 9 4 4
7 11 16 16 3 2 11 20 5 2 11 9 4 19 3 - 2 7 1 23
10 16 16 14 14 8 12 19 10 11 17 13 20 15 12 13 13 4 19
17 14 17 28 1 4 19 19 10 5 16 9 7 29 4 - 1 11 7 20
25 21 17 24 5 17 20 18 20 26 25 13 35 23 15 6 20 29 16
13 17 28 26 8 6 23 27 13 7 10 19 7 28 6 3 5 11 6 33

19 25 27 23 36 25 24 25 26 37 16 26 35 22 23 75 31 20 25 27

17 13 22 24 5 5 17 16 13 1 16 21 1 24 7 - 3 11 6 16
25 19 21 21 23 21 18 15 26 5 25 29 5 19 27 19 20 25 13
6 3 11 10 2 3 11 10 2 2 5 6 - 15 2 1 2 4 2 15
9 4 11 9 9 13 12 9 4 11 8 8 12 8 25 13 7 8 12
- 4 5 6 2 1 5 10 2 - 2 4 1 6 2 - 1 5 - 10
6 5 5 9 4 5 9 4 3 6 5 5 8 6 9 8
1 1 - 2 - 2 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 -
1 1 2 8 2 2 2 1 1 4 6 2 4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Independent

Other

Undecided/Refused/Not
registered

67
11

304
51

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- 13 e R EEEEEE R

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20 30 32 40 11 15 24 31 50 - - 72 - - 26 - - 55 - -
30 45 31 35 50 63 25 29 100 100 100 100

15 4 10 10 2 2 14 10 - 19 - - 20 - - 4 - - 24 -
22 6 10 9 9 8 15 9 100 100 100 100

29 27 58 63 9 4 55 59 - - 56 - - 121 - - 13 - - 114
43 40 56 55 41 17 58 55 88 96 81 93
2 6 3 2 - 3 1 7 - - 8 - - 5 - - 3 - - 8
3 9 3 2 13 1 7 13 4 19 7
1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 1



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian/Alaska

Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Other
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —— oo m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —mmmmmmmmmm oo o e o
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
511 55 61 82 103 15 22 87 86 42 15 58 61 19 105 22 3 12 44 20 108
85 82 91 80 920 68 92 92 80 84 79 91 85 95 83 85 75 75 80 83 89
36 3 1 6 6 2 2 2 14 3 - 1 7 - 5 2 - 2 9 - 7
6 4 1 6 5 9 8 2 13 6 2 10 4 8 13 16 6
2 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - -

* 1 1 2 2

9 1 1 4 - - - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 3 - - - 1 1 1
2 1 1 4 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 4 1
28 4 3 7 4 5 - 2 3 2 2 3 1 - 10 2 1 2 - 2 3
5 6 4 7 3 23 2 3 4 11 5 1 8 8 25 13 8 2
14 4 - 4 2 - - 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 - - - - 1 3
2 6 4 2 2 2 2 5 3 3 5 2 4 2
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Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time, working part time, currently unemployed, full time student, retired,
or something else?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Employed-Full-time 320 43 30 68 58 10 12 59 40 29 16 28 47 10 69 12 1 9 26 15 58
53 64 45 66 50 45 50 62 37 58 84 44 65 50 55 46 25 56 47 63 48

Employed-Part-time 67 1 10 7 23 - 2 5 19 3 - 8 12 3 15 2 - - 7 2 15
11 1 15 7 20 8 5 18 6 13 17 15 12 8 13 8 12

Unemployed 51 6 8 6 6 4 2 7 12 5 1 7 2 3 7 3 - 3 7 2 10
9 9 12 6 5 18 8 7 11 10 5 11 3 15 6 12 19 13 8 8

Student-Full-time 11 - 2 1 1 - - 2 5 1 1 - - - 2 - - - 3 - 3
2 3 1 1 2 5 2 5 2 5 2

Retired 107 14 11 16 18 6 7 14 21 9 1 15 8 3 23 7 3 3 9 4 22
18 21 16 16 16 27 29 15 20 18 5 23 11 15 18 27 75 19 16 17 18

Disabled permanently 18 2 3 2 4 1 - 3 3 1 - 4 1 1 4 - - 1 - - 6
3 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 2 6 1 5 3 6 5

Other 22 1 3 2 4 1 1 3 7 2 - 2 1 - 5 2 - - 3 1 6
4 1 4 2 3 5 4 3 7 4 3 1 4 8 5 4 5

Don't know 4 - - 1 1 - - 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 2

[ary
[ary
[ary
N
[y
[y
N



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —m oo o e o -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 298 35 29 50 60 13 19 42 50 35 6 23 50 4 56 22 1 9 35 8 48
50 52 43 49 52 59 79 44 47 70 32 36 69 20 44 85 25 56 64 33 39
Wrong track 193 26 21 36 29 5 2 42 32 6 11 29 9 10 46 1 3 3 11 13 50
32 39 31 35 25 23 8 44 30 12 58 45 13 50 37 4 75 19 20 54 41
Undecided 109 6 17 17 26 4 3 11 25 9 2 12 13 6 24 3 - 4 9 3 24
18 9 25 17 23 18 13 12 23 18 11 19 18 30 19 12 25 16 13 20



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q3. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

Page 492

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —— oo m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —mmmmmmmmmm oo o e o
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
5 - 2 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 - -
1 3 1 5 1 3 1 6 2
345 37 44 59 71 13 18 39 64 41 7 33 61 5 64 24 - 7 44 7 51
58 55 66 57 62 59 75 41 60 82 37 52 85 25 51 92 44 80 29 42
209 29 18 42 35 3 3 48 31 8 11 27 7 14 56 1 3 2 6 16 57
35 43 27 41 30 14 13 51 29 16 58 42 10 70 44 4 75 13 11 67 47
41 1 3 2 8 5 3 7 12 1 1 2 4 1 5 1 1 6 4 1 14
7 1 4 2 7 23 13 7 11 2 5 3 6 5 4 4 25 38 7 4 11



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q4. Is your opinion of Martha Coakley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —m oo o e o -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
22 6 2 4 1 1 2 5 1 2 1 5 - - 5 1 - 2 3 2 1
4 9 3 4 1 5 8 5 1 4 5 8 4 4 13 5 8 1
322 27 40 56 74 8 12 40 65 38 2 27 59 4 67 16 - 4 37 11 56
54 40 60 54 64 36 50 42 61 76 11 42 82 20 53 62 25 67 46 46
172 28 16 31 21 7 5 39 25 4 14 25 7 11 34 4 3 5 7 10 47
29 42 24 30 18 32 21 41 23 8 74 39 10 55 27 15 75 31 13 42 39
84 6 9 12 19 6 5 11 16 6 2 7 6 5 20 5 1 5 8 1 18
14 9 13 12 17 27 21 12 15 12 11 11 8 25 16 19 25 31 15 4 15



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q5. Is your opinion of Steve Grossman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  — e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —-——----mm s s s e m— s S ———— e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
216 25 30 22 42 8 11 30 48 23 8 24 18 3 43 11 - 8 18 9 51
36 37 45 21 37 36 46 32 45 46 42 38 25 15 34 42 50 33 38 42
148 14 13 35 30 5 4 25 22 11 3 13 28 6 31 6 1 2 19 8 20
25 21 19 34 26 23 17 26 21 22 16 20 39 30 25 23 25 13 35 33 16
61 14 5 14 6 5 1 13 3 1 5 12 9 3 8 2 2 2 3 1 12
10 21 7 14 5 23 4 14 3 2 26 19 13 15 6 8 50 13 5 4 10
175 14 19 32 37 4 8 27 34 15 3 15 17 8 44 7 1 4 15 6 39
29 21 28 31 32 18 33 28 32 30 16 23 24 40 35 27 25 25 27 25 32



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q6. Is your opinion of Juliette Kayyem generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —mm e e -
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —————-— e e e s e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 416 44 48 70 80 13 16 66 79 35 13 43 41 10 99 18 2 9 35 18 91
69 66 72 68 70 59 67 69 74 70 68 67 57 50 79 69 50 56 64 75 75
Favorable 38 6 2 6 13 - 1 5 5 4 - 4 9 4 6 1 - - 5 - 5
6 9 3 6 11 4 5 5 8 6 13 20 5 4 9 4
Unfavorable 26 5 3 7 2 4 - 3 2 - 4 4 3 1 5 2 1 1 1 1 3
4 7 4 7 2 18 3 2 21 6 4 5 4 8 25 6 2 4 2
Heard of undecided 120 12 14 20 20 5 7 21 21 11 2 13 19 5 16 5 1 6 14 5 23
20 18 21 19 17 23 29 22 20 22 11 20 26 25 13 19 25 38 25 21 19
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Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e o
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- 13 e R EEEEEE R

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 1 2 - 1 - 1 3 - - 2 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 2
1 1 3 1 4 3 11 2 1 6 4 2

Favorable 322 29 42 52 69 16 15 32 67 41 2 28 59 2 60 22 - 9 45 6 47
54 43 63 50 60 73 63 34 63 82 11 44 82 10 48 85 56 82 25 39

Unfavorable 219 31 18 46 34 2 5 51 32 5 13 30 10 17 53 2 3 2 7 15 61
37 46 27 45 30 9 21 54 30 10 68 47 14 85 42 8 75 13 13 63 50

Heard of undecided 51 6 5 5 11 4 3 9 8 4 2 5 3 1 12 2 1 4 3 2 12
9 9 7 5 10 18 13 9 7 8 11 8 4 5 10 8 25 25 5 8 10



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q8. Is your opinion of Charlie Baker generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —m oo o e o -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
134 17 26 11 16 7 6 18 33 20 2 21 12 - 15 10 - 3 13 8 30
22 25 39 11 14 32 25 19 31 40 11 33 17 12 38 19 24 33 25
212 30 13 46 43 6 3 43 28 12 9 22 22 12 55 4 2 3 10 13 47
35 45 19 45 37 27 13 45 26 24 47 34 31 60 44 15 50 19 18 54 39
84 6 7 16 20 3 3 15 14 5 4 4 18 2 16 2 2 2 13 1 15
14 9 10 16 17 14 13 16 13 10 21 6 25 10 13 8 50 13 24 4 12
170 14 21 30 36 6 12 19 32 13 4 17 20 6 40 10 - 8 19 2 30
28 21 31 29 31 27 50 20 30 26 21 27 28 30 32 38 50 35 8 25



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q9. Is your opinion of Mark Fisher generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —m oo o e o -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
427 45 54 72 88 14 16 65 73 39 12 47 47 12 101 20 1 9 32 15 920
71 67 81 70 77 64 67 68 68 78 63 73 65 60 80 77 25 56 58 63 74
26 2 2 5 4 - 1 7 5 - - 4 1 4 4 1 - - 6 2 4
4 3 3 5 3 4 7 5 6 1 20 3 4 11 8 3
29 7 2 7 2 4 1 4 2 3 4 2 3 - 6 2 2 1 2 1 3
5 10 3 7 2 18 4 4 2 6 21 3 4 5 8 50 6 4 4 2
118 13 9 19 21 4 6 19 27 8 3 11 21 4 15 3 1 6 15 6 25
20 19 13 18 18 18 25 20 25 16 16 17 29 20 12 12 25 38 27 25 20



MA Likely Voters,

Page 499

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q10. Is your opinion of Jeffrey McCormick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

106
18

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- 13 e R EEEEEE R

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
43 53 76 88 14 16 71 77 39 11 45 52 13 99 19 1 10 39 16 92
64 79 74 77 64 67 75 72 78 58 70 72 65 79 73 25 63 71 67 75
3 2 3 5 3 2 6 8 2 1 2 2 2 4 3 - 2 4 4 6
4 3 3 4 14 8 6 7 4 5 3 3 10 3 12 13 7 17 5
7 1 5 2 3 - 3 3 3 2 3 2 - 5 1 1 1 3 - 3
10 1 5 2 14 3 3 6 11 5 3 4 4 25 6 5 2
14 11 19 20 2 6 15 19 6 5 14 16 5 18 3 2 3 9 4 21
21 16 18 17 9 25 16 18 12 26 22 22 25 14 12 50 19 16 17 17



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Qll. Is your opinion of Scott Douglas Lively generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —mmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —————-— e e e s e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 457 46 53 77 94 17 20 72 78 38 14 46 53 11 107 22 3 12 37 17 96
76 69 79 75 82 77 83 76 73 76 74 72 74 55 85 85 75 75 67 71 79
Favorable 22 1 2 3 2 - 1 5 8 1 - 2 1 3 1 1 - - 4 1 8
4 1 3 3 2 4 5 7 2 3 1 15 1 4 7 4 7
Unfavorable 20 6 1 5 1 2 - 4 1 3 3 1 2 1 3 2 - - 1 1 2
3 9 1 5 1 9 4 1 6 16 2 3 5 2 8 2 4 2
Heard of undecided 101 14 11 18 18 3 3 14 20 8 2 15 16 5 15 1 1 4 13 5 16
17 21 16 17 16 14 13 15 19 16 11 23 22 25 12 4 25 25 24 21 13



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql2. Is your opinion of Evan Falchuk generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —m oo o e o -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
483 49 58 84 93 17 19 77 86 44 13 49 55 14 108 21 3 12 39 17 106
81 73 87 82 81 77 79 81 80 88 68 77 76 70 86 81 75 75 71 71 87
15 - - 1 5 1 - 4 4 - - - 3 1 2 - - 1 6 1 1
3 1 4 5 4 4 4 5 2 6 11 4 1
15 4 1 4 1 1 - 3 1 1 4 - 1 2 2 1 - - 1 - 3
3 6 1 4 1 5 3 1 2 21 1 10 2 4 2 2
87 14 8 14 16 3 5 11 16 5 2 15 13 3 14 4 1 3 9 6 12
15 21 12 14 14 14 21 12 15 10 11 23 18 15 11 15 25 19 16 25 10



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q13. Is your opinion of Ed Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —mmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —————-— e e e s e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 48 6 4 5 6 3 3 7 14 5 2 3 5 - 6 2 1 3 8 4 9
8 9 6 5 5 14 13 7 13 10 11 5 7 5 8 25 19 15 17 7
Favorable 255 26 30 36 64 9 11 31 48 31 1 24 49 4 47 16 1 3 34 2 42
43 39 45 35 56 41 46 33 45 62 5 38 68 20 37 62 25 19 62 8 34
Unfavorable 181 27 14 46 20 5 4 44 21 5 12 24 5 14 47 2 2 5 4 15 46
30 40 21 45 17 23 17 46 20 10 63 38 7 70 37 8 50 31 7 63 38
Heard of undecided 116 8 19 16 25 5 6 13 24 9 4 13 13 2 26 6 - 5 9 3 25
19 12 28 16 22 23 25 14 22 18 21 20 18 10 21 23 31 16 13 20



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql4. Is your opinion of Donald Berwick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  — e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —-——----mm s s s e m— s S ———— e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
438 48 53 73 86 16 16 70 76 40 13 47 47 14 98 20 3 9 32 18 96
73 72 79 71 75 73 67 74 71 80 68 73 65 70 78 77 75 56 58 75 79
31 3 2 5 6 - 2 7 6 1 1 3 3 2 6 - - 2 8 1 4
5 4 3 5 5 8 7 6 2 5 5 4 10 5 13 15 4 3
17 2 - 6 1 2 - 4 2 - 2 - 3 1 3 1 - 1 1 2 2
3 3 6 1 9 4 2 11 4 5 2 4 6 2 8 2
114 14 12 19 22 4 6 14 23 9 3 14 19 3 19 5 1 4 14 3 20
19 21 18 18 19 18 25 15 21 18 16 22 26 15 15 19 25 25 25 13 16



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q15. Is your opinion of Joseph Avellone generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —m oo o e o -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
430 47 54 64 77 16 17 74 81 40 12 48 42 10 89 20 3 10 37 18 99
72 70 81 62 67 73 71 78 76 80 63 75 58 50 71 77 75 63 67 75 81
23 5 2 5 4 - 1 2 4 4 1 2 3 4 2 1 - - 3 - 3
4 7 3 5 3 4 2 4 8 5 3 4 20 2 4 5 2
23 2 1 7 5 2 1 4 1 - 3 - 4 3 5 1 - 2 1 1 3
4 3 1 7 4 9 4 4 1 16 6 15 4 4 13 2 4 2
124 13 10 27 29 4 5 15 21 6 3 14 23 3 30 4 1 4 14 5 17
21 19 15 26 25 18 21 16 20 12 16 22 32 15 24 15 25 25 25 21 14



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Ql16. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —m oo o e o -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
304 33 40 46 63 16 19 30 57 42 3 28 55 3 51 23 1 11 43 2 41
51 49 60 45 55 73 79 32 53 84 16 44 76 15 40 88 25 69 78 8 34
246 32 19 46 42 4 4 55 44 4 16 30 9 16 63 1 3 4 9 22 68
41 48 28 45 37 18 17 58 41 8 84 47 13 80 50 4 75 25 16 92 56
50 2 8 11 10 2 1 10 6 4 - 6 8 1 12 2 - 1 3 - 13
8 3 12 11 9 9 4 11 6 8 9 11 5 10 8 6 5 11



MA Likely Voters,

Q17. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts Governor -
or not at all?

Total

Very closely

Somewhat closely

Not very closely

Not at all

SUPRC/Boston Herald

very closely,

somewhat closely, not very closely,
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —————————mmmmm e e e -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
84 13 6 17 10 3 7 16 12 5 4 10 11 7 9 1 1 8 9 4 15
14 19 9 17 9 14 29 17 11 10 21 16 15 35 7 4 25 50 16 17 12
236 28 19 42 48 8 8 42 41 18 9 20 33 9 48 11 2 3 18 17 48
39 42 28 41 42 36 33 44 38 36 47 31 46 45 38 42 50 19 33 71 39
211 18 33 37 41 6 6 33 37 19 4 28 24 2 52 8 1 3 21 2 46
35 27 49 36 36 27 25 35 35 38 21 44 33 10 41 31 25 19 38 8 38
69 8 9 7 16 5 3 4 17 8 2 6 4 2 17 6 - 2 7 1 13
12 12 13 7 14 23 13 4 16 16 11 9 6 10 13 23 13 13 4 11



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  — e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —-——----mm s s s e m— s S ———— e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 335 35 38 56 68 14 17 44 63 37 8 28 58 4 62 23 - 8 41 9 57
56 52 57 54 59 64 71 46 59 74 42 44 81 20 49 88 50 75 38 47
Disapprove 201 30 21 37 29 4 3 46 31 9 11 30 6 12 48 1 3 3 7 13 57
34 45 31 36 25 18 13 48 29 18 58 47 8 60 38 4 75 19 13 54 47
Undecided 64 2 8 10 18 4 4 5 13 4 - 6 8 4 16 2 1 5 7 2 8
11 3 12 10 16 18 17 5 12 8 9 11 20 13 8 25 31 13 8 7



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear

Total

Balanced Budget

Cost of real estate/

affordable housing

Economy

Education

Employment/Jobs

Environment

Gangs/crimes

Gun control

Healthcare

Helping community

candidates for Governor talking about?
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —mmmmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20 2 3 7 2 - 1 2 3 1 - 4 3 2 4 - - 1 1 1 3
3 3 4 7 2 4 2 3 2 6 4 10 3 6 2 4 2
3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
1 1 1 4 2 1 6
104 8 6 21 27 4 1 20 17 5 2 7 19 1 28 4 - 1 14 4 19
17 12 9 20 23 18 4 21 16 10 11 11 26 5 22 15 6 25 17 16
86 7 11 12 21 1 5 11 18 11 2 4 13 1 19 5 - 1 12 1 15
14 10 16 12 18 5 21 12 17 22 11 6 18 5 15 19 6 22 4 12
140 22 12 21 32 4 5 22 22 11 6 16 19 7 27 5 - 4 11 7 26
23 33 18 20 28 18 21 23 21 22 32 25 26 35 21 19 25 20 29 21
15 1 4 2 7 1 - - - 3 - 2 3 - 6 1 - - - - -
3 1 6 2 6 5 6 3 4 5 4
6 1 - 2 1 - - - 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - - - - - 2
1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
6 1 1 - 1 - - 2 1 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - 3
1 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 2
45 4 11 3 6 4 2 7 8 8 2 5 3 - 6 1 - 5 6 2 7
8 6 16 3 5 18 8 7 7 16 11 8 4 5 4 31 11 8 6
4 - - 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - 3 1 - - - - -
1 1 2 5 2 4



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear

Total

Illegal Immigration

Infrastructure/highways

Limit spending/wasting

money

Poverty

Safety in schools

Senior citizens

Taxes

Welfare system

Cost of living/financial

family security

Transportation/train

candidates for Governor talking about?
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(Continued)

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —mmmmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
15 5 3 - 3 1 - 2 1 1 2 5 2 1 - 1 - - - 2 1
3 7 4 3 5 2 1 2 11 8 3 5 4 8 1
18 3 2 3 4 - 1 2 3 3 1 1 2 - 5 - - 1 1 - 4
3 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 6 5 2 3 4 6 2 3
25 2 1 6 5 1 - 6 4 2 - 1 1 5 5 - - 1 1 3 6
4 3 1 6 4 5 6 4 4 2 1 25 4 6 2 13 5
1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
* 1 1
2 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
* 1 1 1 5
3 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1
1 1 4 1 2 4 1
80 14 8 11 8 1 2 23 13 5 6 10 2 4 13 1 1 1 6 7 23
13 21 12 11 7 5 8 24 12 10 32 16 3 20 10 4 25 6 11 29 19
18 2 4 1 3 - 2 1 5 1 - 5 - - 4 - 1 1 1 1 4
3 3 6 1 3 8 1 5 2 8 3 25 6 2 4 3
10 - 1 2 2 - - 2 3 1 - - 1 1 2 - - - 2 - 3
2 1 2 2 2 3 2 1 5 2 4 2
6 - 1 1 2 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 3 1 - 1 - - -
1 1 1 2 5 4 2 2 4 6



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear

Total

Government reform/
effectiveness
Unemployment

Casino

Legalization of
Marijuana

Getting rid of Obamacare
Homelessness
Safety/public safety
Minimum wage/fair wage

Moral

Corruption/cleaning up
corruption

candidates for Governor talking about?
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(Continued)

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —mmmmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 4 - 2 2 2 - 3 1 - 1 3 1 - 3 1 1 - - - 4
2 6 2 2 9 3 1 5 5 1 2 4 25 3
27 1 9 2 3 1 1 5 5 4 2 4 3 - 2 2 - - 3 1 6
5 1 13 2 3 5 4 5 5 8 11 6 4 2 8 5 4 5
5 1 1 2 - 1 - - - - - 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
1 1 1 2 5 3 1 1 4
4 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
1 1 1 5 1 2 1 6 1
1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* 1 1
2 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
* 1 1 1 1
5 1 - - 1 - 2 1 - - - 1 - - 1 2 - - - - 1
1 1 1 8 1 2 1 8 1
9 1 3 - 3 - 1 - 1 4 - - 2 - 1 1 - - - 1 -
2 1 4 3 4 1 8 3 1 4 4
3 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - -
1 1 1 5 2 5 25
6 - - 1 1 - - 3 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 4
1 1 1 3 1 1 1 3



Page 512

(Continued)
MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to hear candidates for Governor talking about?
BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS oo
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- m oo e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

College tuition/loans 4 - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - - - - 1
1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
Term limits 2 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
* 1 1 1 1
Clean up DCF/keep 4 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
children safe 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
Criminal justice system/ 5 - - 1 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 1 -
prisons 1 1 1 5 2 2 6 2 4
Unions/backing unions 3 - - 2 1 - - - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - -
1 2 1 4
Reducing inequality 6 - - 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - 1
1 1 1 5 1 2 1 1 4 4 1
Other 11 1 - 2 4 1 - 2 1 1 - - 1 - 5 1 - - - 1 2
2 1 2 3 5 2 1 2 1 4 4 4 2
Don't know 57 6 8 13 8 2 4 5 11 5 1 8 6 3 12 5 - 1 6 1 9

10 9 12 13 7 9 17

(6]

10 10 5 13 8 15 10 19 6 11 4 7



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in Massachusetts?
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —m o e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- = mmmmmmm e e e o
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 303 41 34 56 42 12 12 52 54 28 10 37 35 11 52 12 3 9 33 12 60
51 61 51 54 37 55 50 55 50 56 53 58 49 55 41 46 75 56 60 50 49
Disapprove 223 18 32 34 53 8 8 31 39 19 7 24 31 5 51 11 - 5 17 6 47
37 27 48 33 46 36 33 33 36 38 37 38 43 25 40 42 31 31 25 39
Undecided 73 8 1 13 19 2 4 12 14 3 2 3 6 4 22 3 1 2 5 6 15
12 12 1 13 17 9 17 13 13 6 11 5 8 20 17 12 25 13 9 25 12
Refused 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

* 1 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think gambling is acceptable in other states, just not Massachusetts?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- 13 e R EEEEEE R

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

BASE: THOSE WHO 223 18 32 34 53 8 8 31 39 19 7 24 31 5 51 11 - 5 17 6 47
DISAPPROVE OF GAMBLING 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CASINOS IN MASS

Opposed to casino 117 8 16 19 25 4 3 20 22 6 4 14 19 2 23 5 - 2 13 3 26
gambling in general 52 44 50 56 47 50 38 65 56 32 57 58 61 40 45 45 40 76 50 55
OK in other states but 86 9 11 11 24 4 4 9 14 8 3 9 8 3 24 6 - 2 3 3 17
not in Massachusetts 39 50 34 32 45 50 50 29 36 42 43 38 26 60 47 55 40 18 50 36

Undecided 20 1 5 4 4 - 1 2 3 5 - 1 4 - 4 - - 1 1 - 4
8



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q22. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere, Everett, or neither?

Total

Revere

Everett

Neither

Undecided/Refused
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  — -
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —-——----mm s s s e m— s S ———— e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
120 13 9 24 27 6 6 15 20 12 2 8 20 6 25 8 - 4 13 2 19
20 19 13 23 23 27 25 16 19 24 11 13 28 30 20 31 25 24 8 16
47 4 2 9 9 1 1 10 11 2 2 2 4 2 12 2 - - 5 3 13
8 6 3 9 8 5 4 11 10 4 11 3 6 10 10 8 9 13 11
285 24 36 48 52 11 14 46 54 21 8 30 37 5 58 15 2 8 24 13 63
48 36 54 47 45 50 58 48 50 42 42 47 51 25 46 58 50 50 44 54 52
148 26 20 22 27 4 3 24 22 15 7 24 11 7 31 1 2 4 13 6 27
25 39 30 21 23 18 13 25 21 30 37 38 15 35 25 4 50 25 24 25 22



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q23. Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled.
do you think you would vote in?

BASE: INDEPENDENT/

UNENROLLED

Democratic

Republican

Neither

Undecided

Refused

If you

had to choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican -
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
304 29 27 58 63 9 4 55 59 - - 56 - - 121 - - 13 - - 114
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
106 10 8 20 28 6 2 10 22 - - 18 - - 48 - - 8 - - 32
35 34 30 34 44 67 50 18 37 32 40 62 28
95 10 7 20 16 1 1 26 14 - - 17 - - 36 - - 2 - - 40
31 34 26 34 25 11 25 47 24 30 30 15 35
32 3 5 5 4 2 - 8 5 - - 8 - - 9 - - 2 - - 13
11 10 19 9 6 22 15 8 14 7 15 11
70 6 6 13 15 - 1 11 18 - - 12 - - 28 - - 1 - - 29
23 21 22 22 24 25 20 31 21 23 8 25
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

* 4 2



MA Likely Voters,

Q24. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held.
primary ballot. Who would you vote or lean toward: Avellone, Berwick, Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?

BASE: DEMOCRAT

Joseph Avellone

Donald Berwick

Martha Coakley

Steve Grossman

Juliette Kayyem

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

For Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm oo e -
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmm oo e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
309 30 38 52 68 17 17 34 53 50 - 18 72 - 48 26 - 8 55 - 32
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 - - - - 1 - 2 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2
1 6 6 13 6
3 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 2 - -
1 2 3 2 1 4
174 16 28 22 43 6 10 18 31 36 - 8 38 - 27 15 - 1 32 - 17
56 53 74 42 63 35 59 53 58 72 44 53 56 58 13 58 53
33 4 - 11 6 1 1 5 5 2 - 2 9 - 8 1 - 1 6 - 4
11 13 21 9 6 6 15 9 4 11 13 17 4 13 11 13
13 - 2 2 4 1 1 1 2 2 - - 5 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2
4 5 4 6 6 6 3 4 4 7 2 4 13 2 6
82 9 8 16 15 8 5 7 14 9 - 8 19 - 12 9 - 4 14 - 7
27 30 21 31 22 47 29 21 26 18 44 26 25 35 50 25 22
1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
* 3 2



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q25. Who would be your second choice?

BASE: THOSE WHO GAVE A

FIRST CHOICE

Joseph Avellone

Donald Berwick

Martha Coakley

Steve Grossman

Juliette Kayyem
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —mmmmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
19 - 2 3 4 2 1 4 3 2 - - 6 - 1 1 - 2 3 - 4
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - -
11 50 33 50 100
2 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
11 25 25 17 25
8 - 1 2 2 - 1 1 1 1 - - 4 - - 1 - - 1 - 1
42 50 67 50 100 25 33 50 67 100 33 25
6 - - - 1 2 - 1 2 - - - 1 - - - - 2 1 - 2
32 25 100 25 67 17 100 33 50
1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
5 25 33



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa, Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake. At this

point would you lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —mm e e -
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- ~———————-—memmmeme mmmm e e e e e e e ————— - — e ————————
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 30 38 52 68 17 17 34 53 50 - 18 72 - 48 26 - 8 55 - 32
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Leland Cheung 14 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 2 2 - 2
5 7 3 4 4 6 6 6 4 6 4 4 25 4 6
James Arena DeRosa 6 1 1 2 - 1 - - 1 2 - - 2 - - - - 1 1 - -
2 3 3 4 6 2 4 3 13 2
Jonathan Edwards 11 3 2 1 - - 1 2 2 3 - 2 - - 1 1 - - 2 - 2
4 10 5 2 6 6 4 6 11 2 4 4 6
Stephen Kerrigan 17 1 1 3 2 - 3 2 5 1 - 1 3 - 2 3 - - 6 - 1
6 3 3 6 3 18 6 9 2 6 4 4 12 11 3
Michael Lake 7 1 - - 1 2 1 - 2 1 - - 1 - - 3 - - 1 - 1
2 3 1 12 6 4 2 1 12 2 3
Undecided 244 22 32 43 57 12 11 28 39 40 - 14 58 - 42 18 - 5 41 - 26
79 73 84 83 84 71 65 82 74 80 78 81 88 69 63 75 81
Refused 10 - 1 1 5 1 - - 2 - - 1 5 - 1 1 - - 2 - -
3 3 2 7 6 4 6 7 2 4 4
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold Naughton, and Warren Tolman. At this point would
you lean toward Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —— oo m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

BASE: DEMOCRAT 309 30 38 52 68 17 17 34 53 50 - 18 72 - 48 26 - 8 55 - 32
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Maura Healey 51 5 8 8 12 1 4 6 7 10 - 3 15 - 5 4 - 1 7 - 6
17 17 21 15 18 6 24 18 13 20 17 21 10 15 13 13 19
Harold Naughton 6 3 1 - - - - - 2 3 - 1 - - - - - - 2 - -
2 10 3 4 6 6 4
Warren Tolman 76 2 8 17 16 8 6 10 9 6 - 4 24 - 9 11 - 3 10 - 9
25 7 21 33 24 47 35 29 17 12 22 33 19 42 38 18 28
Undecided 174 20 21 27 39 8 6 18 35 31 - 10 32 - 34 11 - 3 36 - 17
56 67 55 52 57 47 35 53 66 62 56 44 71 42 38 65 53
Refused 2 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - -

-
-
o
=
=
w



MA Likely Voters,

Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas Conroy, Barry Finegold, and Deborah Goldberg.

Finegold, or Goldberg?

BASE: DEMOCRAT

Thomas Conroy

Barry Finegold

Deborah Goldberg

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC/Boston Herald

At this point would you lean toward Conroy,

Page 521

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
309 30 38 52 68 17 17 34 53 50 - 18 72 - 48 26 - 8 55 - 32
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
17 1 2 4 5 1 - 2 2 3 - - 7 - 2 1 - - 3 - 1
6 3 5 8 7 6 6 4 6 10 4 4 5 3
28 1 1 13 5 2 1 4 1 1 - 1 11 - 7 2 - 1 4 - 1
9 3 3 25 7 12 6 12 2 2 6 15 15 8 13 7 3
57 6 8 8 7 2 4 5 17 9 - 5 10 - 5 5 - 1 12 - 10
18 20 21 15 10 12 24 15 32 18 28 14 10 19 13 22 31
204 22 27 27 49 12 11 23 33 37 - 12 42 - 34 18 - 5 36 - 20
66 73 71 52 72 71 65 68 62 74 67 58 71 69 63 65 63
3 - - - 2 - 1 - - - - - 2 - - - - 1 - - -

1 3 6 3 13
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q29. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held. For Governor, there are two candidates who could be on the primary
ballot - Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher. At this point for whom would you vote or lean toward: Baker of Fisher?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

BASE: REPUBLICAN 162 25 11 30 26 3 3 40 24 - 19 17 - 20 36 - 4 2 - 24 40
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Charlie Baker 103 17 4 24 15 2 2 30 9 - 13 8 - 13 26 - 2 2 - 14 25
64 68 36 80 58 67 67 75 38 68 47 65 712 50 100 58 63

Mark Fisher 17 2 1 1 4 1 1 4 3 - 1 2 - 4 1 - 2 - - 3 4
10 8 9 3 15 33 33 10 13 5 12 20 3 50 13 10

Undecided 41 6 5 5 7 - - 6 12 - 4 7 - 3 9 - - - - 7 11
25 24 45 17 27 15 50 21 41 15 25 29 28

Refused 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 523

Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while
Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due to a few incompetent employees.

under their monitoring.
argue that the problem is systematic throughout the department.

Total

DCF failures due to a
few bad employees

DCF failures systematic
throughout the

department

Undecided

Which is closer to your view?

Others

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS = m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

———————————————————————————————————————————— /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —————————mmmmm e e e -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
95 9 8 17 15 3 5 20 18 10 3 4 11 3 18 7 1 - 14 6 18
16 13 12 17 13 14 21 21 17 20 16 6 15 15 14 27 25 25 25 15
425 44 50 69 89 16 17 63 77 30 12 51 50 14 94 17 3 13 36 16 87
71 66 75 67 77 73 71 66 72 60 63 80 69 70 75 65 75 81 65 67 71
80 14 9 17 11 3 2 12 12 10 4 9 11 3 14 2 - 3 5 2 17
13 21 13 17 10 14 8 13 11 20 21 14 15 15 11 8 19 9 8 14



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —— oo m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —mmmmmmmmmm oo o e o
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
459 43 53 74 93 19 20 65 92 44 9 43 69 8 90 25 2 12 49 16 91
77 64 79 72 81 86 83 68 86 88 47 67 926 40 71 926 50 75 89 67 75
108 21 11 22 13 1 3 25 12 3 9 19 2 11 22 - 1 3 4 7 26
18 31 16 21 11 5 13 26 11 6 47 30 3 55 17 25 19 7 29 21
32 3 3 7 9 2 1 4 3 3 1 2 1 1 14 1 1 1 2 1 4
5 4 4 7 8 9 4 4 3 6 5 3 1 5 11 4 25 6 4 4 3
1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* 1 1
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q32. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar Tsarnaev face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- 13 e R EEEEEE R

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 355 41 39 66 59 10 14 63 63 25 12 42 31 15 79 11 4 9 31 19 76
59 61 58 64 51 45 58 66 59 50 63 66 43 75 63 42 100 56 56 79 62
No 169 17 19 26 35 12 8 21 31 19 2 15 29 4 28 14 - 6 17 2 33
28 25 28 25 30 55 33 22 29 38 11 23 40 20 22 54 38 31 8 27

Undecided 76 9 9 11 21 - 2 11 13 6 5 7 12 1 19 1 - 1 7 3 13
13 13 13 11 18 8 12 12 12 26 11 17 5 15 4 6 13 13 11
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- 13 e R EEEEEE R

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Good 268 28 30 45 59 14 15 28 49 36 3 19 52 1 51 21 - 8 40 3 34
45 42 45 44 51 64 63 29 46 72 16 30 72 5 40 81 50 73 13 28
Bad 242 31 26 41 39 6 8 57 34 10 14 32 13 17 50 5 4 5 10 19 62

40 46 39 40 34 27 33 60 32 20 74 50 18 85 40 19 100 31 18 79 51

Undecided 90 8 11 17 17 2 1 10 24 4 2 13 7 2 25 - - 3 5 2 26
15 12 16 17 15 9 4 11 22 8 8 21
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS === === = e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- 1 e  EEEEEEEEE R

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 160 18 18 29 31 5 12 20 27 18 3 15 25 7 28 13 - 4 21 4 22
27 27 27 28 27 23 50 21 25 36 16 23 35 35 22 50 25 38 17 18
No 232 26 30 35 46 7 7 39 42 18 11 26 21 8 52 6 4 4 16 12 52

39 39 45 34 40 32 29 41 39 36 58 41 29 40 41 23 100 25 29 50 43

Undecided 208 23 19 39 38 10 5 36 38 14 5 23 26 5 46 7 - 8 18 8 48
35 34 28 38 33 45 21 38 36 28 26 36 36 25 37 27 50 33 33 39



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Page 528

Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of 20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state.
Do you want a dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make

Total

Yes

No

No difference

Undecided

no difference either way?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —————————mmmmm e e e -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
91 11 11 10 18 6 1 19 15 12 2 8 11 - 17 3 1 3 15 1 17
15 16 16 10 16 27 4 20 14 24 11 13 15 13 12 25 19 27 4 14
245 23 28 38 51 7 13 38 47 13 10 27 22 15 52 10 3 7 18 13 54
41 34 42 37 44 32 54 40 44 26 53 42 31 75 41 38 75 44 33 54 44
254 31 26 52 44 9 10 38 44 25 6 26 37 5 54 13 - 6 21 10 51
42 46 39 50 38 41 42 40 41 50 32 41 51 25 43 50 38 38 42 42
10 2 2 3 2 - - - 1 - 1 3 2 - 3 - - - 1 - -
2 3 3 3 2 1 5 5 3 2 2



MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?

Page 529

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —m oo o e o -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favor 319 42 36 48 61 16 11 56 49 36 9 33 44 5 60 16 1 10 36 8 60
53 63 54 47 53 73 46 59 46 72 47 52 61 25 48 62 25 63 65 33 49
Oppose 223 18 29 39 43 4 12 35 43 14 8 25 24 12 46 10 2 4 16 15 47
37 27 43 38 37 18 50 37 40 28 42 39 33 60 37 38 50 25 29 63 39
Undecided 58 7 2 16 11 2 1 4 15 - 2 6 4 3 20 - 1 2 3 1 15
10 10 3 16 10 9 4 4 14 11 9 6 15 16 25 13 5 4 12



MA Likely Voters,

Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Coakley

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused
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{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
265 19 40 41 58 10 10 30 57 40 - 19 52 1 46 15 - 5 42 5 39
44 28 60 40 50 45 42 32 53 80 30 72 5 37 58 31 76 21 32
185 27 10 37 33 4 4 44 26 5 13 18 4 17 49 2 2 4 4 17 49
31 40 15 36 29 18 17 46 24 10 68 28 6 85 39 8 50 25 7 71 40
5 - - - 1 2 - 2 - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 - -
1 1 9 2 1 25 6 4
8 1 1 2 1 - - 2 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - - 1 - 2
1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 2
13 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 4 - 1 - - 3
2 3 1 1 1 9 13 2 1 4 2 1 1 15 6 2
116 16 14 22 19 4 7 14 20 3 5 22 14 2 25 5 1 5 6 2 26
19 24 21 21 17 18 29 15 19 6 26 34 19 10 20 19 25 31 11 8 21
8 2 1 - 2 - - 1 2 - 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - - 3
1 3 1 2 1 2 5 3 1 1 2



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q38. Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker,
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Grossman

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  — o mm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
170 13 23 30 34 10 5 26 29 25 - 11 37 - 27 10 - 5 33 2 20
28 19 34 29 30 45 21 27 27 50 17 51 21 38 31 60 8 16
200 29 17 45 33 4 4 45 23 11 13 21 11 17 50 3 2 3 2 16 50
33 43 25 44 29 18 17 47 21 22 68 33 15 85 40 12 50 19 4 67 41
9 - - - 3 2 - 2 2 - - - 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 - 3
2 3 9 2 2 1 2 25 6 2 2
7 1 1 1 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - - 3 - - - 2 - -
1 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 4
20 1 2 3 3 - 3 3 5 1 - 2 2 1 3 3 - - 1 - 7
3 1 3 3 3 13 3 5 2 3 3 5 2 12 2 6
185 22 23 24 38 5 11 18 44 13 6 26 21 2 39 9 1 6 15 6 40
31 33 34 23 33 23 46 19 41 26 32 41 29 10 31 35 25 38 27 25 33
9 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 2 - - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 1 - 2
2 1 1 2 5 4 1 2 3 2 4 6 2 2



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Kayyem

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused
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{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —m oo m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
114 10 18 13 29 6 4 14 20 21 - 7 28 - 14 6 - 4 23 - 11
19 15 27 13 25 27 17 15 19 42 11 39 11 23 25 42 9
221 31 17 54 36 5 6 46 26 11 13 23 11 17 62 5 2 4 4 19 49
37 46 25 52 31 23 25 48 24 22 68 36 15 85 49 19 50 25 7 79 40
7 - - - 1 2 - 3 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 - 2
1 1 9 3 1 1 25 6 4 2
8 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 3 1 - - 1 - 1
1 1 1 1 2 5 1 1 3 2 4 2 1
19 1 - 1 4 1 2 3 7 - - 1 2 1 2 3 - - 1 - 9
3 1 1 3 5 8 3 7 2 3 5 2 12 2 7
218 21 30 33 41 6 11 27 49 18 5 28 31 2 41 10 1 6 23 5 47
36 31 45 32 36 27 46 28 46 36 26 44 43 10 33 38 25 38 42 21 39
13 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 - 1 3 - - 3 1 - 1 1 - 3
2 4 1 1 2 5 4 1 3 5 5 2 4 6 2 2



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Berwick

Baker

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —— oo m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
111 10 21 13 24 5 5 14 19 23 - 8 24 - 13 6 - 4 21 - 12
19 15 31 13 21 23 21 15 18 46 13 33 10 23 25 38 10
230 32 16 53 39 6 4 48 32 13 13 21 16 17 59 5 2 3 5 19 56
38 48 24 51 34 27 17 51 30 26 68 33 22 85 47 19 50 19 9 79 46
8 - - - 3 2 - 3 - - - - - - 3 - 1 1 2 - 1
1 3 9 3 2 25 6 4 1
4 - 1 - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 2
1 1 1 2 2 2 2
20 1 - 2 1 3 2 2 9 - - 1 1 - 2 4 - 1 3 - 8
3 1 2 1 14 8 2 8 2 1 2 15 6 5 7
220 22 28 35 46 6 13 26 44 14 5 31 30 3 48 11 1 7 23 5 41
37 33 42 34 40 27 54 27 41 28 26 48 42 15 38 42 25 44 42 21 34
7 2 1 - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - - 2
1 3 1 2 1 1 5 3 1 1 2
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  — o mm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 111 11 18 13 22 5 4 14 24 22 - 7 24 - 11 7 - 2 24 - 14
19 16 27 13 19 23 17 15 22 44 11 33 9 27 13 44 11

Baker 226 31 15 53 39 5 4 50 29 9 13 23 14 17 61 4 2 3 3 19 57
38 46 22 51 34 23 17 53 27 18 68 36 19 85 48 15 50 19 5 79 47

Falchuk 5 - - - 1 2 - 2 - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
1 1 9 2 1 25 6 2 1

Lively 7 1 2 - 1 - - 2 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - - 1 - 2
1 1 3 1 2 1 5 1 2 2

McCormick 20 1 - 2 3 3 3 2 6 - - 1 3 1 1 5 - 1 2 - 6
3 1 2 3 14 13 2 6 2 4 5 1 19 6 4 5

Undecided 225 23 31 35 48 6 13 24 45 19 6 29 31 2 50 9 1 9 24 5 39

38 34 46 34 42 27 54 25 42 38 32 45 43 10 40 35 25 56 44 21 32

Refused 6 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 3



MA Likely Voters,

Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Mark Fisher,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Coakley

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused
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{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
292 24 40 47 66 10 12 40 53 42 - 22 54 3 56 17 - 5 44 8 40
49 36 60 46 57 45 50 42 50 84 34 75 15 44 65 31 80 33 33
98 17 7 21 11 2 2 24 14 1 10 12 - 13 19 1 2 1 2 11 25
16 25 10 20 10 9 8 25 13 2 53 19 65 15 4 50 6 4 46 20
8 - 1 - 1 2 - 3 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 - 2
1 1 1 9 3 1 2 1 25 6 4 2
4 - 1 - - - - 3 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 2
1 1 3 2 4 2
18 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 3 - - 4 3 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 4
3 4 1 2 3 9 4 3 3 6 4 5 1 8 6 2 4 3
170 22 15 32 32 5 9 21 34 6 8 23 14 3 47 5 1 8 6 3 46
28 33 22 31 28 23 38 22 32 12 42 36 19 15 37 19 25 50 11 13 38
10 1 2 1 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 1 - 2 1 - - - - 3
2 1 3 1 2 5 1 2 5 3 1 2 4 2



MA Likely Voters,

Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,

Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

Total

Grossman

Fisher

Falchuk

Lively

McCormick

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —————————mmmmm e e e -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
212 17 27 44 41 10 7 32 34 29 1 14 46 1 38 12 1 4 34 3 28
35 25 40 43 36 45 29 34 32 58 5 22 64 5 30 46 25 25 62 13 23
103 16 9 17 15 3 3 24 16 4 9 11 2 14 16 2 2 2 1 14 25
17 24 13 17 13 14 13 25 15 8 47 17 3 70 13 8 50 13 2 58 20
9 - 1 1 3 2 - 2 - 1 - - - 1 3 - 1 1 1 - 1
2 1 1 3 9 2 2 5 2 25 6 2 1
7 2 1 - 1 - - 1 2 1 - 2 1 - - - - - 1 1 1
1 3 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 4 1
20 2 1 2 2 1 3 3 6 - - 3 2 - 2 4 - - 2 - 7
3 3 1 2 2 5 13 3 6 5 3 2 15 4 6
235 28 25 38 51 5 10 32 46 15 7 31 20 4 65 7 - 8 15 6 57
39 42 37 37 44 23 42 34 43 30 37 48 28 20 52 27 50 27 25 47
14 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 3 - 2 3 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 - 3
2 3 4 1 2 5 4 1 3 11 5 1 2 4 6 2 2
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MA Likely Voters, SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  — oo m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Kayyem 146 9 20 26 35 8 5 17 26 21 - 8 38 - 23 10 - 3 28 - 15
24 13 30 25 30 36 21 18 24 42 13 53 18 38 19 51 12

Fisher 115 18 10 18 17 2 3 28 19 4 10 13 2 15 18 2 2 1 2 14 31
19 27 15 17 15 9 13 29 18 8 53 20 3 75 14 8 50 6 4 58 25

Falchuk 7 - 1 - 1 2 - 2 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 2
1 1 1 9 2 1 2 1 25 6 2 2

Lively 11 - 1 4 1 1 - 2 2 - - 1 - 1 4 - - 1 2 1 1
2 1 4 1 5 2 2 2 5 3 6 4 4 1

McCormick 23 4 2 3 1 3 3 2 5 2 - 4 3 - 1 5 - 1 1 - 6
4 6 3 3 1 14 13 2 5 4 6 4 1 19 6 2 5

Undecided 284 34 31 50 57 5 12 43 52 22 8 35 27 4 76 8 1 8 21 9 64

47 51 46 49 50 23 50 45 49 44 42 55 38 20 60 31 25 50 38 38 52

Refused 14 2 2 2 3 1
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Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Berwick 127 8 20 21 25 6 6 18 23 23 - 5 30 - 16 8 - 4 27 - 14
21 12 30 20 22 27 25 19 21 46 8 42 13 31 25 49 11
Fisher 118 20 10 18 19 2 3 29 17 4 10 15 3 15 19 2 2 1 1 14 31
20 30 15 17 17 9 13 31 16 8 53 23 4 75 15 8 50 6 2 58 25
Falchuk 9 - 1 1 2 2 - 2 1 1 - - - - 3 - 1 1 1 - 2
2 1 1 2 9 2 1 2 2 25 6 2 2
Lively 9 - 2 1 1 1 - 2 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - - 1 2 1 1
2 3 1 1 5 2 2 3 5 1 6 4 4 1
McCormick 27 3 2 5 3 3 3 1 7 1 - 4 5 - 3 5 - 1 1 - 7
5 4 3 5 3 14 13 1 7 2 6 7 2 19 6 2 6
Undecided 296 34 30 55 62 7 11 42 55 21 8 35 32 4 81 10 1 7 23 9 64

49 51 45 53 54 32 46 44 51 42 42 55 44 20 64 38 25 44 42 38 52

Refused 14 2 2 2 3 1
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[ary
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Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmmmmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Avellone 131 10 19 20 27 7 4 18 26 23 - 6 29 - 18 9 - 2 27 2 15
22 15 28 19 23 32 17 19 24 46 9 40 14 35 13 49 8 12
Fisher 116 20 10 21 17 2 3 29 14 4 10 15 2 15 21 2 2 1 1 12 30
19 30 15 20 15 9 13 31 13 8 53 23 3 75 17 8 50 6 2 50 25
Falchuk 9 - 1 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 1 1 1 - 3
2 1 1 1 9 2 2 2 2 25 6 2 2
Lively 6 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1
1 1 1 1 5 2 3 1 6 4 1
McCormick 28 2 3 4 4 3 3 2 7 1 - 4 6 1 1 5 - 1 2 - 7
5 3 4 4 3 14 13 2 7 2 6 8 5 1 19 6 4 6
Undecided 296 32 31 54 63 6 14 40 56 21 8 34 33 4 80 9 1 10 24 9 62

49 48 46 52 55 27 58 42 52 42 42 53 46 20 63 35 25 63 44 38 51

Refused 14 2 2 2 3 1 - 2 2 - 1 3 2 - 3 1 - - - - 4



MA Likely Voters,

Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

SUPRC/Boston Herald
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —— i mmm e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  —mmmmmmmmmm oo o e o
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
187 23 24 27 31 3 4 37 38 19 7 21 26 3 29 4 2 1 22 11 42
31 34 36 26 27 14 17 39 36 38 37 33 36 15 23 15 50 6 40 46 34
409 43 42 75 84 19 20 57 69 29 12 43 46 17 926 22 2 15 33 13 79
68 64 63 73 73 86 83 60 64 58 63 67 64 85 76 85 50 94 60 54 65
4 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q48. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- —m oo o e o -
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
150 21 15 19 27 4 6 29 29 10 6 20 21 5 20 6 2 2 15 3 40
25 31 22 18 23 18 25 31 27 20 32 31 29 25 16 23 50 13 27 13 33
437 44 49 83 86 18 17 64 76 38 13 42 50 15 104 20 2 13 37 21 81
73 66 73 81 75 82 71 67 71 76 68 66 69 75 83 77 50 81 67 88 66
13 2 3 1 2 - 1 2 2 2 - 2 1 - 2 - - 1 3 - 1
2 3 4 1 2 4 2 2 4 3 1 2 6 5 1
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Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  —— oo m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- mmmmm e e e

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP

Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

ABC 71 5 11 4 22 4 2 8 15 6 1 9 11 1 14 4 1 1 7 2 14
12 7 16 4 19 18 8 8 14 12 5 14 15 5 11 15 25 6 13 8 11

CBS 51 5 5 11 11 1 1 7 10 3 - 7 7 1 14 - - 2 6 3 8
9 7 7 11 10 5 4 7 9 6 11 10 5 11 13 11 13 7

CNN 93 9 7 18 21 4 3 15 16 8 2 6 16 2 21 5 1 1 14 - 17
16 13 10 17 18 18 13 16 15 16 11 9 22 10 17 19 25 6 25 14

C-SPAN 12 1 - 2 2 1 1 3 2 - - 1 2 - 2 2 - - 1 1 3
2 1 2 2 5 4 3 2 2 3 2 8 2 4 2

Comedy Central 38 4 7 5 5 - 2 11 4 7 - 4 2 - 8 1 - 1 3 1 10
6 6 10 5 4 8 12 4 14 6 3 6 4 6 5 4 8

Fox News 142 21 16 21 21 3 4 30 26 7 11 18 7 10 25 3 1 3 9 13 34

24 31 24 20 18 14 17 32 24 14 58 28 10 50 20 12 25 19 16 54 28

MSNBC 37 3 3 7 10 1 5 3 5 4 - 2 10 1 6 4 - 2 3 - 5
6 4 4 7 9 5 21 3 5 8 3 14 5 5 15 13 5 4

NBC 65 6 12 13 7 3 5 4 15 10 3 5 7 3 10 5 1 2 4 3 12
11 9 18 13 6 14 21 4 14 20 16 8 10 15 8 19 25 13 7 13 10

Undecided 77 11 5 15 15 4 1 12 14 4 2 10 9 2 19 2 - 3 8 1 17
13 16 7 15 13 18 4 13 13 8 11 16 13 10 15 8 19 15 4 14



MA Likely Voters,

SUPRC/Boston Herald

Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do you trust the most ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC,
C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

Total

Refused
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BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
——————————————————————————————————————————————— AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  — e m e
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER

-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-  ———— == mmmmm - m e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 2 1 7 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - 7 - - 1 - - 2
2 3 1 7 1 5 2 2 3 1 6 6 2
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List
BANNER 9
AREA BY GENDER
----------------------------------------------- AREA BY PARTY
WORCESTER SE/MASS  ——mmm e -
/WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE WORCESTER
-------------------------------------------- /WEST NE SUFFOLK SE/MASS CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE- m oo e e e
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP DEM REP INDEP
Total 600 67 67 103 115 22 24 95 107 50 19 64 72 20 126 26 4 16 55 24 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 423 45 51 69 93 16 20 61 68 35 12 49 47 14 101 20 4 12 36 13 80
71 67 76 67 81 73 83 64 64 70 63 77 65 70 80 77 100 75 65 54 66
Cell 177 22 16 34 22 6 4 34 39 15 7 15 25 6 25 6 - 4 19 11 42

30 33 24 33 19 27 17 36 36 30 37 23 35 30 20 23 25 35 46 34



